Updated 2nd February 2015



This publication has been designed for use by Lotus Dealers, and may be updated pericdically by the issuing of update

packages to the dealer network.
alter specifications at any time without prior notiece.

Whilst every care has been taken to ensure correctness of information,
from omissions and errors, or to agcept liability arising from guch omissions and errors,

shall affect your statutory rights.
]

USE OF THE PARTI LIST
This parts list cowvers the Lotus Esprit range,
'92 M.¥., Parts Lisgt).
arranged in funetion groups,

function group to accomeodate model variations - take care

properly identify the applicable parts list sectian;? FLisis

PART NDOMBERS

The model history for this period is detailed later in the introductory section.
as defined by the Contents page;(énd may sometimes use several versions of the same

to establish the full vehicle specification in order to

Part numbers used in this publication may be in one of two formats, and are coded as follows:

Functicnal
Group

Supply Route
{internal usej

Modification
Tdentifier

Part Serial
Mumber

VYehicle/Engine Type
Humber of First Usage

Modification Identifier:

Lotus policy iz cne of continuous product improvement and the right 1s reserved to

it iz impossible to guarantee complete freedom
byt nothing herein contalned

1993 model year onwards (except '93 M.Y. USA - see supplement to 38 to

The manual 1s

Part Function
Code

Modification
Identifier

Yehicle
Project Code

Part Serial
Humber

Supply Route
{internal use)

Thig letter identifies a version or modification of the part.

prefix letters may or may not be interchangeable - refer to the remarks column,

Part numbers with diffarent

Vehicle/Engine Type Mumber: The type number indicates either the medel or engine type on which the part was first used:

075....Elite 51
076....Eclat 51
BD75....Esprit 81/82/82.2

026,036,045,500. .. .Elan
080, ...Elan +2

046, 054,065,074, ., . Buropa

2.2 litre turbo g11 =

=07 = 910 =

2.0 litre H.A.

95 /.02

0g82z....Esprit Turbo
083....Elite B2

ged...

2.2 litre Chrysler

912 =

.Eclat 582

2.2 litre H.A.

0B5....Ezprit &3
8%, .. .Excel
104, .. .Elan 1930

G20 2.0 litre turbe




ceem— —raa)

T S A T N

T
r

Vehicle Project Code: The project code is used for internal auditing DUrposes.

- T AT TR P

Puncticnal Group: R single letter indicating the functicpal area of the part's first use;

L = Chassis E = Engine J = Brakes F = Heater & A.C. U = Hard Trim

B = Body F = Tranemiszicn K = Cooling 1 = Clutch ¥ = Boft Trim

£ = Front Suspension G = Wheels & Tyres L = Fuel System R = Final Drive N = Standard Fizings
D = Rear SBuspension H = Bteering M = Electrics 3 = Exhaust

Functinn Code:

A four digit code indicating the functicnal area of the part’s first use.

Bee Contents page.

Part Serial Wumbar: A four or three digit number with different sequences for each functional groupfoode.

Jupply Romta: The suffix letter is used for procurement purposes by factory personnel.

YEBICLE IDFENTIFICATION WINMBER

The Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) is recorded on = bar code label fized to the bulkhead inside the frent luggage
compartment. The number iz stamped onto tha chassis frame on the wertical surface of a flange betwaesn the inboard
pivots of the right hand front suspension lower wishbone, viawahle via the right hand frent wheelarch. The VIN must be
quoted with all partsz enquiries. There are two variations of the VIN, one being for Domestic and Export markets other
than for the SA, which complies with Eurcpean Economie Community {EEC) directives, and one for USh which complies with
requirements laid down by the Watlonal Highway Traffic Safety hssociation {NHTIR.

The seventeen characters of the YIN are coded as shown on the two pages overleaf:

NOTES

1. Different serial number sequences are used for the S4 and Sport 300 models:
541 0001 to 0010, then 1011 onwards
Sport 300: 3001 onwards

2. For change point identification in this parts list, arly VIN characters 10 (model year) and 14 to 17 (serial number)
will be listed. e.g.: '

R 1242 ('94 model year 34, serial 1242}
R 8030 {'954 model year Sport 300, serial 8030}

1895 /02




pDomestic/Export Tvpe VIN

Ergine Emission Spec.

1=ECE 15.04
2=49 States [USA}
Emgine Type 3=California
Namufacknrer Plant 4=88/76/EEC
Identifier 910=2.2 Turbo 5=Hot used
Code 920=2.0 Turho H=Hethel 6=50 Btates (USA) & Japan
s & o & % 3] * %k * Lk
1 2 3 4 5 & 7 B S 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Yahicle Typa Wodel Chassis/ Serial Womber
Year Body Type
DB2=Esprit
Turho F=1953 A=RHD with catalyst
R=1994 F=ILHD with catalyst
8=1995 D=RHD without catalyst
H=LHD withomt catalyst

VIN ON CHASSIS

1995/ 02

p)

_H.,:-""T--._\. ,_,/

*% ]listed for change
point identification

el L b



‘5 - .-\. -a ‘f
U3A Type VIM
Rertraint
‘h=hctive Belts
B=PDriver SIR &
Active Belts
Optinn C=Dual 8IR & Engine Emicgeion Specification
Active Belts
Ramifacturer A=Haater, h.C. 1=ECE 15.04 4=8B/ 76 fEEC
Identifier & PhS Check | Plant 2=49 State [USR} &6=50 States (U3A)
Code S=Heater & PAS Digit | H=Hethel 3=California and Japan
5 C C *x bkl bk *x ** ** listed for change
1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 a i) 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 point identification
Modal Engine Modal Chassisf Serial ¥mber
Year Body Type
F=Ezprit Turko 0=2.2 Turbo
P=1933 A=RHD with catalyst
Series RE=1994 F=LHD with catalyst
5=1949% D=FHD without catalyst
D=Series 4 H=LHD without catalyst

ERGIWE NUMEER

Reference to the sngine number may =ometimes be peeded to
identify related companents. The engine number is stamped
on & horizontal surface at the right and rear of the
cylinder block.

1995 7 02

s



_-;"—-—- ————

Engine HWumber Coding

Market
C=Dcmestic
F=Sweden/Australia/Switzerland Variant
H=Canada/U8A 49 Stares
=California ' Year & Manth C=Chargecooler
L=U8A B States/91_441_EEC/Japan of Manufacture S=8port 300
LI¥]% 1 o3 3 o 3|5 4 3 p 1 e
Ergine Equipmant Emyine Berial Bumber
Type Mo
BE=H.C.+ FAS -
H=H.C.+ FRS + A.C. 210=2.2 Turbo
920=2.0 Turbo

E3PRIT WODEL. BISTORY — "93 N.Y. OWMARDS (Excluding "93 M.Y. USh - =zee 'S8 10-792 M.Y. parts liat)

93 Pode]l Year Introduction: BMarch '93

Rs '83

1995 £ 0
®

&

Esprit 54 (D.K. & Export, not USA): YIN: F 0001 to 0010, 1011 onwards

M. ¥, Chargecocler specification with following changes:

Restylad front bumper and spoiler, bonnet, =ills, rear aercfcil, transom spoiler, rear valance.

Power stesring.

Frunt suspension geometry altered with provision for camber adjustmant,

Rear sugpension camber changed, with provision for adijustment

17 inch Lotus styled 5-spoke alloy wheels, with 215/40 ZEI7 {front) and 245/4% ZR17 {rear) Goodyear Eagle GS-A
tyres,

Rew door window lift mechanlsam, incorporating *one touch' and chstruction sensing.

Hew door lock mechanism and CDL, with single key ocperation of wvehicle locks.

Megamoes vehicle alarm includes 'deadlocking' and engine crank immokhilisation.

Restyled interior ineluding; fascia, crash ped and glovebax 1id, seat upholstery, instroment layout and carboh
fibre lock-alike masks, centre conscle and tunnel trim, door panels, steering wheel.

Elan type front =ide/turn lamps, new front foq lamps and interiocr lamp, electric wacuum pump, tailgate mounted
radio aerial.

Hevised 'High Torque' BH shift transmission.
Hew whesl changing scissor jack.

2 ».» 3 9 RS

W+



iy

) fLIS .) )

K spart 300: June 93

= UO.¥K. & Export (nat USA) VIM: P BOG1
As Esprit S84 specificatian with following changes:

- Lightweight body, bonded-in roof, scuttle brace, enlarged wheel housings with wheelarch extensiona, '92 style
front bumper/spoiler, fog lamp recesses now brake coeling ducts, '92 style rear bumper, valance and =ills. Hew
rear asrofoil.

- Reinforced chassiz, bolt-in engine bay brace, roll cage mountings.

- 300 bhp engine with T3/T4 turbocharger, increased boost pressurg, recalibrated ECM, larger inlet valves and
ports, raised fuel pressure, combined chargeconler radiator/condenser on non a.c. cars.

- Lotus limited slip differential, uprated cluteh cover and flywheel

- Reviged front and rear suspension springs and dempers.

- Larger front and rear brakes, with AP Racing 4-piston caliperz and ventilated dises at all four wheels. Separate
parking brake calipers.

- 3-piece 0.Z. wheels with 245/45 ZR16 {front) and P315/35 ZR17 (rear) Goodyear Eagle GS—C tyres.

- Aleantara interior trim, Senctex instrument masks, larger tachometer and electronic speedometer, moulded bucket
seats, anti-zlip pedal pads, individually numbered header reil Flaque.

'04 Modal Year Introduction: July "93
* Esprit 54 (U.XK. & Expart inG. D3R ; YIN: R 1090
= Hport 300 (0.K. & Export, not USRY; Y¥IN: R 82012

U.K. and Fxport S4 and Sport 300 unchanged. USA 34 introduced with follewing changes from U.K, fExport spec.:
= Different window 1ift moters with no 'one touch' or cbstruetion gensing.

Dual S.T.R- for USA and IHD Export: September "93

» Esprit S84 {UShA & LD Export): VIN: R 1163 .
Introduced as legal requirement for USA cars, and as option in some LHD markets. S.I.R, sguipment az driver only S.I.R.
with fellowing changes:

- Passenger side inflator module mounted in place of glovebox,

- Passenger side knee bolster.

- New DERM and dual pple arming sensor,

Bevised Wiring Harness: Decembar '"93

+ Esprit 54 LHD: VIN: R 1242
=~ Esprit 54 ERHD; YIN: R 1250
-  Sport 300; VIN: R B0O30D

Az previous with following changes:
- Wiring harnesses rationalised.
- Elegtrical components resited inc. engine bay camponents to RHR wheelarch.
- hddition of sensing switches to front bonnet and tailgate for -alarm and illumination.
- Addition of front luggage compartment lamp, and 'lights on' buzzer {non-~USH}.
- Hew type inertias switch RHF engine bay, and Elan type electric aerial for some markets, LHR quartser.
- Hew engine ccoolant header tank, with incorporation of chargecooling system.

1995/ 02



Brembo Brakes on 54 Models: June "94
* Eszprit 54 Hon-USh; ¥IN: R 1443 (+ R 1377} July '94
l = Eaprit S4 USA; VIN: § 1391 Juna '94
Applicable only to 84 models. Intreduction on USA cars coincides with intro. of otherwise unchanged ‘'S5% M.Y. USA 54.
- Changes include the following:
H' - Front brakes:; four piston calipers and larger discs. Rear brakes; new ralipers and larger ventlilated di=scs.
- Raar circuit pressure limiting/proportioning valve deleted.
- Revised front hubs and rear hub carriers.
- 16" gpare wheel supplied to clear new brakes.

195 Model Year Inmtroduction
Introduction of "CFC Free' Rl34a Alr Conditioning System : March 1995

« Esprit 84 VIN: 8 2031 (RHD} S 2017 (LHD)
+ Eaprit S48 (non=-USR) VIN: S 4035 (RHD) S 4006 {LHD)
= Esprit 348 (USSR} VIM: 8 3012
» Spart 300 YINH: 5 &03%

Changes include the following:
- - Compreszsar: changed to accommodate different ©il requirement, high pressure relief valve incorporated on rear
cover, service Shraeder valves replaced by snap connecters in the suction and AdAischage hoses.
- Condenser; pair of square shaped parallel flow condensers mounted gide by side and mounted in parallel. The
condensers are sandwiched, as previously, between the engine radiator and a new, separate chargatooler radiator.
- Receiver-Drier; haw type due changs of molecular sieva material
- Hoses and Pipswork; mcdified due increased permeability of the new gas.

—
]

95 M.Y. S4S E non-U4R ‘95 M.Y. S4: January 95

| +  Sd4{non-U3A}; VIN: 8§ 2000(+ 1496)
«  S4S(USA) VIN: § 3000
o *»  548{non-usk) ¥IN: § 4000

- A= previous with following principal changes:

- Caerbout instruments with 100 mn speedo and tacho, analoque clock. Cil temp. gauge and ice detection deleted.
Footwell lamps added.

- Reviced trim stitching. Walmut veneer replaces 'carbon fibre' instrument panel and door finishers. Sport 300
style seats on non-U3A 348,

- §4%: 285 bhp engine with revised turbo, inlet valves and ECM. Uprated cluteh cover.

- Non-DSA 54S: Enlarged body wheelhousings, wheelarch spats, Sport 300 rear aerofeil.

- Non-USR 5485; Wider 0.2. Futura 3-piece wheels with Michelin 235/40 ZR17 front and 2B5/35 “R18 rear tyres. Revised
springs and dampers.

- USA S48: 0.Z. Futura 3-plece wheels in unchanged size with unchanged Goodyear tyres.

- Won-USA S4S: Uprated chassis with reinforced backbone and revised rear =pring platforms.

1995 / 02
) ~ )

T

S NP

-




Functior {ode

, 10.90
10.01A
10028
10.03a
10.04a0h
10.05A
10.07A
10,092
10.11A
10,138
10,1540
10.17a
10.238
10.23B
10.314

11.00

11.01h
11.0ZA
11.05h
11.058

12.00

12.01n
12.02h
12.05h
12.07A
12.0%4

13.00

12,0348
13,09k
13,1148
13,278

14.00

14.014
14.058
14.05B
14.07R
14. 084
14 .10
14.13k

Contents

BODY STROCTURE

Bodyshell & Front Body Repair Sections
Rear Body Repair Sactions

Body to Chassiz Fixings

Body Attachment '"Bobbins!

Body Crossbeams, Jacking Flates

Headlamp Pods & Pivots

Front Bonnet & Releazse Mechanism

Tailgate & Release Mechanism

Engine Comparkment, Undertray

Door Bhell, Beam, Hinges, Hinge Post

Door Handles, Lock Mechanism, Striker Posts
54: Bumpers, Sills, Valances, Spoilers
Sport 300: Bumpers, 8ills, VYalances, Spoilers
Towing BEye & Fiwings

CLAZTRG, DOOR WEATHERSTRIPS, WINDOW LIFT
Glass, Finishers, Door Weatherstripe

Dmor Window Frames=, Window Lift Mechanism
Olass Roof

Composite, Fixed Composite Roof

EXTERIOR BARDWARE & TRINW

Capping Rails, Alr Scoops, Wind Deflector
Fuel Filler Flaps & Helease Mechanism
becals & Badges

Licence Plate Plinths

Dogr Mirtrers

SEATS & SEAT HELTS

Seat Frames, Runners, Hecline Mechanlsm
Seak Yoams, Suspension, Lumbar Support
Trimmed Seats, Covers

Seat Belts & Reel Covers

PEDAL. BOX & FASCIA

Pedal Box E Pedals, Throttle Cable

Bxrept Dual 5.I.R.; Fascis Trim, Xnee Bolster
Dual 5.I.R: Fascia Trim, Knes Bolster
Binnacle Instrument Panel & Maszks

Centre Console, Climate Controls Mg, Brkt.
Trimmed Instrument EBinnacle i

GLowadCnr o

30.00
30,015

31.040
31.01A
31.034

32.00
32.034
32.05h

33.00

33.01A
33.01B
33.01cC
33.03n
33.03B
33.0%A

34.00
34.014

40.00

40.01h
40.034h
40, J5A
40.074h
40,0948
40.11A
40.134
40.15n
40.17n
40.19n
40.21n
40230
40.25h
40.23A
40. 288

41.00
41.014
41.03&4

T

CHASSTS
Chassis, Engine Bay 3tiffener

SUSFENSTON
Front Suspension & Hubs
Rear Suspensicn & Hubs

STEERING . :
Powar Steering Rack, Lower Column
Upper Steering Column & Wheel, Lock & Ign. Switch

BRAKES

84 Prior VIN *: Brake Calipers & Discs

54 From ¥IN *: Brake Calipers & Discs
Sport 300: HBrake Calipers & Discs
Booster/Master Cylinder, Pump, Accumilator
Hydraulic System, Brake Pipes & Hoses
Parking Brake Mechanism

WHEELS & TYRE3
Wheels, Tyres, Spare Wheel Retention

ERGTHE

Block, Main Bearing Housing, Engine Mountings
0il Sump

Cylinder Head & Gasket, Valves, Guides & Springs
Cam Housings, Camshafts, Tappeits

Pistons & Liners, Connecting Rods

Crankshaft, Flywheel

Water Fump

duxiliary Housing, 011 Pump, Turkbeo 0il Pipes
0.I. Module/Ignition Coils, H.T. Leads, Spark Plugs
Blternator, Starter Motor

Exhaust Manifold, Turbocharger

L.C. Compressor, Mounting Er§cket, Jockey Wheel
Power Steering Pump, Pulley, 'Mounting Bracket
Engine Upper Gasket Set

Engine Lower Gasket Set

BELTS & PULLEYS |
Camshaft Belt, Toothed Pulley=, Tensicner
Buxiliary Drive Belts & Pulleys

4




15.014
15.11a
15.13h
15.194
15.24A
15,304

16.00
le.01A
1a.024

17.00

17.01A
17.034
17.03B
17.03C
17.03D
17.054
17.064
17.06B
17.060
17.07h
17.094
17.114
17.134
17.15L
17.214A
17.27n
17.294
17.31A
17.334

18.00

18.01A
18,034
18.054
13.074
13.02A
13.114
18.13A

19.0d
19.01A

19.03A

Rocf Tyim, Intericor Mirror, Sun Yisors
Rear Pulkhead Trim, Bulkhead Pocket
Door Trim

Tunnel Trim, Gear Lever Gaiters
Iuggage Compariment Carpet

Passenger Comparbment Carpet, Handbrake GCaliter

SOHD THSULATION
S4: Passenger Compartment Scund Insulation
Body Underside Sound Insulation

ELECTRICAL

Harnesses, Leads & Fuses

Prier VIH *: Relay=, Modules & Horne

From ¥IM *: Relays, Wodulea & Horns

Prior ¥IW *: Engine Bay Relay Box & Inertia Switch
From YIM *: Engine Control Relays & Inertia Switch
Driver Operated Switches & Cigar Lightar

Engine Management ECM & Sensors

5.1.KH.: Inflator Modules, D.E.R.M. & Sensors

ABS: ECM & Sensors

Inatruments, Senders, Tell Tales, Clock

54: Speedo Cable

Lamps {except headlamps), Door Switches

Headlamps, Carriers & Masks

Headlamp Pod Motors & Lift Mechanism,

Windscreen Wiper Mechanism & Washers

Ludic Equipment, Speakers, herial

Earth Braids & Suppression Devices

Battery & Battery Cables

Llarm System Controller & Sensors

HEATER/AIR COMDITIONTWG

Heater/hir Conditioning Assembly, Casings
Condenser, Evaporator, Hec. Drier, Hoses

Heater Matrix, Water Valve & Plumbing

Interior Blower Mobtor

Rotary Controls, Graphic Panel, Bcreen Flap Mech.
Vacuum Pipes, Valves, Flaps, Actuators, YVacuum Pump
Intake Plenum, Ducting, Cutlets & Vents

LABFIS & LITEHATIIRE
Labels
Owner's Handbooks & Service Hotes Manuals

42.0TA

43.00
43.03A

44 .00
44.014
44,034
44.05%8

45.00
45,014
45,054

4600

46.01A
46,034
46,054
45,104

47.00

47 .01n
47.034
47 .05A
47.064
47,070
47.11A
47,154

b0 .00

60.014
60.024
&0 . 0348
&0, 044

el . 054

80.00
EQ.05h
B0. 204

Inlat ifeld,

el Rail, IAC Valve

EMISSIOR EQUIPHMENT

Vacuum Hoses & Valves, Crankcase Breather Valve

FUEL SY4TEM

Fuel Tanks, Fillaer Hecks, Gauge Sender Unit
Fuel Pump, Filter, Fuel Fipes

Evaporative Loss System

EXAANST JYSTEM
Exhaust System & Mountings, Ex. Back Fresz. Valve
Heat Shields

COOLIWG SYSTEM

Badiator & Duct, Rad. Fans, Header Tank, Pipework
0il Coolers, Ducts & Hoses

Engine Pay Coocling Ducts & Trunking

Chargecooler, Pump, Radiator, Pipes

TRANSHETSSITON

Clutch & Releasze Mechanism
Transmissicon hssembly & Mountings
Gearchange Mechanism - external
Cear Selector Mechanism - internal
Gears, Shafts & Bearings
Crownwhael & Pinion, Differential
Driveshafts

TOOL3

Toolkit, Jack & Handle, Wheelhrace & Stowage
Engine Special Tools

Deleo Injection Speclial Tools

Renaunlt Transmission Special Tools & Adhesives
AES, S5.I.R. & Body Special Tools

PULE ITENS
Segalants & Adhesives
Touch-in Paint




i
o
==L
R1
o<
B.ﬂ.

T+



FURCTICH
CODE

| QUANTTTY

- CONTENTS:

Bodyshell & Front Body Repair Sections

10.01a

PLRT DESCRIPYION

FAIT HNURPER

34

HNCH
USSR
2453

Usn
S48

FPORT
300G

1935 /02

Bodyshell, RHD, glass roof
n his n

Li}

ir

[1} 1t

HH n
composite roof
1F n
T n

bonded roof

EBodyshell, THD, glass reof, except duml SIR

T , n 1T n n
" n n 1r rn
» with dual &IR

TI Fr n
H 1t 1F T n
1T n n T L]

1t n Ehg T L

dual STR

" 1

camposite roof, swoept
11 1r [1]
1P 1T T n 1k

r with dual =IR
H |

Ll M n T

L] n
T T n L1} 1t

T 1# L] b n

" n ir 1] n

bonded roof

ROBZR52258>*
COSZBS22834
BDBZR52228
Fe2].1001.02948
AGBZRGZ295*
COS2B322954
BO22H522598
P&21.1001. 03088
FES1.100L1. 0208
AOS2ZRBB2308*
EQB2R523084
BOBZBR2A0R
CO82B532303%
FOBZR523184%
DOBZRS2308
AQB2BBANZS*
BOQZBI30254
PES1.1001.0310S
LOZBIAES2318*
EDB2ZB523154
BOEZ2RESZ315
COBZR5323)4%
FOB2R523154
LOB2ERZZ1S
ANBZBGS3Q35*
BOBZBES30354%
Pe2l.1001. 032288
P53 100100307

(I

o

o

* Prior VIN Ho,:

# From VIM No.
2 2034
2 3085

[84)
{USh S48)

Esprit range: '93 H.Y. onwards
d& Page 1 10010



FONCTION

CODE

QUAHTITY

CORTENTS:

Bocdyshell & Front EBody Repalr Secticons

10.01k

FAFT DESCRIPTION

FART FUMEER

84

DEh
545

HON
ISR
243

SPORT
300

Body Section, full nese, full width, RHD
"

1t n n rn

Body Section, full nose, RH half, REHD
n 1] [ 1]

L] T n

i n 1T T n n
" n "t L] ] 1] 1]
1 L} Lh) T [1] 1]
T ™ n L1 ™ T
n n It T L] ™
n Tl n Lig 11 1t

n L] n L1} Ul rn

1985702

1t

T

Body Section, full nose, LH half, RHD

"
n
n
LHD
n
11

1t

1+

AOBZBES2 L8
BOS2ZB5I1584
COBZ2BS2153
F&91.1001.03388
AQS2BES2 LGS
BOSZBR5I1684
COSZBR21E3™
DOBZBEL163#
EC2ZR52168
FOGZBL216S
PE21. 100103408
ROGZES2Z203*
BOBZBREIZNSE
COSZES2208
P&21. 1801 .036RS
ROS2B521E8*
BOBZRR2185%
COBZBS218E*
DO82BES2 LG5
EQ22B521E8
FOB2ES2185
P591.1001.038R8
AROBIBEZ175*
BOCZES21735%
COB2BES2178S
Pe9].100L.0535R8
ADB2B52195*
BOEZB5Z1954
EOB2RG21958
PES1. 100103 TAS

SO

o (R O

=

=

=

=

[

* Prior VIN Ho.o:
# Frowm VIN Ho,
S 2034 {84)
& 3095 (USh S48%
Except dual SIR

T n n

Tual SR

n n
Except dual SIR
Dual BIR

Except dual SIR
[L]

Tual SIR

n n
Except dual SIR
Lual 8IR

Except dual SIR
n

93 M.Y. onwards
10.01n

Ezprit range:
de Page 2



, QUANTITY
FURCTION
CODE CONTENT3: Bodyshell & Front Bedy Repair Sactions KON
USh | USA BPORT
10014 PART DESCEIFTION PARET WIMEYR a4 gas feds {200 REMREFS
5 Body Section, wid nose, full width COS2RA8208% 1 1 * Prior WIN Mo.:
" ™ " n " 1 E082B48288% 1 1 # From VIH No.
n " " H " " Pe31. 1001, 030R8 1 5 2034 {84}
6 " " " " RH half CO82B48308 1 5 3085 (USh 348)
T " " n wooom F£91.1001. 04088 1
v " " " ™ IH half COB2B48315 1
n " " n nooom PE51.1001.04LAS i
B Body Section, roof, removeables glass ADB2B4RS1S 1 1 1
n " " n " PES1.1001.04488 1
n " " removeahle composite BLOSZB4ARS1S 1 1 1
n " " " " BES].1001. 04388 s
" " " bonded roof PES1.1001.042R5 1

1995/ 02

Esprit range: '23 M.Y. ocnwards
de 10018



ESPRIT'93
10.02A

——



FURCTION QURNTITY
COLE CONTERTS: Rear Body Repalr Secticns
84 SPORT
10.02A FART DESCRIFTION FRART HIMEER 548 300 REMBRKES
1 Body Zecticn, Pall Hear, Full Width LOAIBE2323 1
" n " " n " COB2ZBSA325 1 USh 343%
L1} [ 1] n 1} 1L} n PEE‘I.lDDl.DQsS 1
2 " " " " RH Half BOGZB5A345 i
" ! n " n n COBZB52345 1 USA S45%
" v " " " " FAS1.,100L.0468 1
3 1 " " i LH dHalf LOBIES2338 . 1
" n " u " " CO32B32335 1 USR 545*
" n " " " n P&91. 1001 .047E X
4 Body Secticn, Short Rear, Full Width LOB2B52358 1
" " v " " " COB2B5235S 1 USA B45*%
" " " " n v PEY1.1001.0488 1 '
5 v " " " FH Half AOBZRGIE6S 1
n " n " woom CO32E52368 1 U3A 548*
1 1T H [1} " n Pagl_lnﬂl_ogﬂs l
& i " n " IH Half L022B52373 1.
m h " n oo COB2B523YS 1 Ush 545%
" n " v weooon PO21.1001.0455 1
* Fettled to accept the opticnal
Sport 300 type =erofoil
T Bulkhead, Rear Upper BOB2R4GTIF 1 }
3 " Rear Centre E079B4RTSE 1 jTimber
a " Rear Lower COB2BASTEF 1 K
10 Speaker Enclosuye, Hear Bulkhead, RH LO8ZB4A574Y 1
" n u " IH LOBIRLST IK X
Fop Rivet, Speaker Enclosure Fixing LOBIWE3ZET B
Esprit range: '83 M.Y. onwards
de 10.028
11995702




ESPRIT '93
10034



FURCTION

QDENTITY
CODE CORTEWES: Body to Chassis Fixings
10034 FART DESCRITYION FART NUHEER AL
1 Eolt, MB 2 40, body to fropt X-member BOTEW203%F 2
2 Washer, f£lat, hody to front X-member fizing AOTIWAQ22E 2
3 Wazher, MB, oo om " " ROTSWA0207 )
4 Nut, Wyloc, W3, " " " " " AOTSHIOLDE 2
5 Bolt, M10 x 120, body to rear X-member AQT75W2064F 2
& Washer, flat, ™10 x 30, body to rear A-mexber AUTEWALZTZ 2
7 Washer, flat, M0 x 20, " " " " ROToWAT 247 2
8 Hut, Nyloo, MG, " " " " ROTEWIN1IIE 2
=] Bolt, M10 x 45, Footwell %o chessis ROTEWINE3Z Z
10 Washer, flat, M10 x 30, footwell to chassis fix AQ7EWA02TD p)
11 Washer, flat, M10 x 20, " " " n RO75SWAQZAZ 2
12 Kut, Hyloc, M10, " " " " AUTEWIO1LE 2
13 Bolt, M2 x 30, tunnel zide to chassiz AOTSWIC3ETZ 4
14 Washer, flat, tunnel side o chassis fixing ROTSW4DZ27 - 4
16 Hot Flate, tunne) side to chassis fixing AROB2RAZOTR 4
17 3plit Pirn, nut plate to chassis ADBZWSS02F 4
20 Mounting Plate, rear bulkhead hedy/chassis ADB2R4351P e
1 Screw, Ho.lD x 3/4", plate to bulkhead AOTEWEC417 12
22 Bolt, M8 x 65, resr bulkhead hody/chassis AOTOW2044% 4
23 Washex, flat, " " o " AOTESWA0Z0Z a
25 Mut, Ryloo, ME, rear body mounting AQT5SWI0L0Z &




ESPRIT '93
10-04A



FINCTIGN . QURAHTITY |
C30E CONEEWTS : Body Rttachmen: 'Bobbing' ]
[]
10, 0450 PRRT DESCRTPTICM FRET MUNZER ALL RENREES
1 Bobbin, threaded, 7/16" UNF, seat belt anchor | RO7SE2170Z 2
2 Bobbin, wlain, WM12.5, " " " COT5B21692 2
3 Spacer, 511l bobbins ROBZBABEEF ]
4 Bebbin, plain, MB.S5, front hody/chassis fixing CO75B21565 | z i
5 Bobbin, plain, M10.5, rear body/chessis fixing CO7E5B2165Z 2
£ Bobkbin, male, 12mm, footwell/chassis AXTISBI26T72 2
7 Zobbin, female, 12mm, " " RATSB22542 2
3 Bokbin, wmale, 12mm, tonnel side & striker post AXTEB2Z6T7Z &
= Bobbin, female, 12mm, ™ " i " AXTSBZ22%42 24
_ " ) E Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
. ' . . 10.04R
Ly ’
ROV 1994 | : R




ESPRIT '53 d
10-05A

———



FURCTTION AMATITY
CINTE COMTENTS - Body Crossbeams, Jacking Plates
EXCERT LUAT
A0.05R PART TESCRYPTIOCN PART HOMBEE: bO. SIE 5.I.E REMARKS
1 Crossbeam, rear bulkhead, zeatbelt mounting JOT9U4309F 1 1
2 Eclt, thinhead, bDeam end to deoor aperture AO79U4317F 4 4
3 Washer, large cfﬂ oo ARUTER40212 4 4
4 Hut, M3, croszsbeam fixing ROTEH30Z]1Z 2 2
5 Setzcrew, M& = 25, beam to bulkhead ROIBHI0ILE 12 12
& Washer, Mo large ofd " % " AQ75HAOLTS 1z 12
7 Hut, Nyloc, M6, n n. " ROTEWIN0DZA 7 7
Crossbeam, scuttle, RHD ROB2UTATEF 1 =1 } Hon-5.1.R.
" n " PESY. 1005, 004RK 1 Sport 300 )
10 " n 1HD AROS2U747T5F 1 24 non-5.I.R. or driver only 5.71.R.
" " " P621.1005.003RK 1 Spoart 300 non-S.1.R.
12 " " u ROBAUTERTF |
13 Setscrew, M8 x 25, beam 1o hlnge post AROTEHION39Z 4 4
1 Setscrew, ME x 20, noon AO75H1038Z 2 2
15 Washer, spring, Mg, = " 0 " AQ7SHAD3GR & &
16 Washer, flat, M8 x 16, " " n ROTEWM4020Z & &
17 Shim, scuttle beam to door hinge post, 1.5 mm AQBZUTEETF A/R
15 n n n u 1L " n 2 5 mm RU 521[]"_; 55 5F hf;’n
20 Strut, scuttle crossbeam support ROB2R4Z46F 1 1 )
21 Setscrew, Mé = 20, strut to crossbeam ADISHIOZ0Z i 1 )
22 Washer, flat, Me = 12, " ™ " RO7EN4A013Z iy 1 )
23 Hut, Hyloc, MG, " n " ROTSW300%T i 1 } Except Sport 300 without a.o,
24 Setscrew, M6 x 30, strut to nhassis RO7TEW10322 1 1 )
25 Hasher, spring, gtrut to chassis AUTEWAOQRRZ 1 1 )]
26 Washer, Flat, strut to chassis . ROTEM4013Z x 1 )
30 Brace, scuttle beam to chassis tunnel P591.1005.001AF 1 >
Edging Strip, ruhber, scuttle brace lower holes| AUBSUGQSOV 477 Qo >
Foam Seal, scutktle brace to body PES1.1101. 001K 1 >
Setacrew, M& x 20, brace to scuttle bheam ' ROTLW1030Z 3 p
Flat Washer, " " " " ADTSWAD13Z 3 > Sport 300 without a.c.
Nyloc Mut, M6, " n " n RO75W3009Z 3 »
36 Spacer, brace o chassis PE91.1005.0028F 2. >
Bolt, M10 x 40, brace to chassis BOToW20822Z 2 >
. Flat Washer, " " " _ BOTEW40247 2 >
&0 Jacking Plate AOBIUTSTIF 4 4
61 Pop Rivet, jacking plate fix ROTEWNEN6SE B 3 :
. : Esprit range: '93 W.Y. cnwards
m - ' . : _ 10_05A
NOY N S - oo



ESPRIT '93
WOTA



FURCTTION - QUARTITY
CODE CORTENTS: Headlam Pods & Pivots
10.07A FART NESCRTPTION FRRET NUMBER ALL HEMARES
1 Headlamp Pod, RB {&" dia. headlamps) COO2B4852K 1 } Europe
2 1 ™ -LH n n n CGEEB4353K 1 }
Headlemp Pod, RH (5 3/4" dia. headlamps) COQZB4B54K 1 > USa, CDN, AUL, J
L] 1 IH n n L} 4 it CﬂEEB4EESK 1 >
Beadlamp Pod, RHE BOOZE4980K i T France
" "oLE EDB2E4979K 1 3
3 Pall Joint, pod pivet A0B2USERTF 4
Fop Rivet, ball joint tc pod AROTBWENDZZ 18
5 Setscrew, M& z 30, pod cuter pivot AOTEW1032Z 2
[} Washer, flat, ME = 18, Ir H ADTEW40LEZ 4
7 Washer, flat, ¥o = 25, " " ANTEWA0GST 2
) ¥ut, Hvlec, Mé, " " AQTEW3I00ST z
0 Watershield, headlamp motor BO7904459K 2
Pop Rivet, watershield ta body AQTEWGROTLZ &
Cover, drain hole, pod well AQBZEAI4IY, 2
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. cnwards
o a asmsla 10.07h




ESPRIT ‘93
10054

a——




FORCTION QURKTITY
COnE COWTENTS:  prant Bonnet & Release Mechanism
10,093 FART DESCRTPTIOH PART RWOMBER ALL REMARES
i Bonnet Panel {Hand Lay) ROB2BGIIAZN - 1 } Rlternatives
" " (VRRI) RUBZBS155K 1 )
3 Gromme?, blanking ROBOUSOEEF &
4 Funnel, bonnet plenum drain ROBIPEOSGF i
5 Grille, intericr air intake ADAZREISTR 1
& Pop Rivet, grille to bomnet AQTEWBR)DZE 3
7 HWasher, pop rivet ROTEWA001E 3
a Edge Clip, bomnnet larmp wiring to hinge ADTSWE0ATT 3
2a Grommet, bonnet lamp wiring umused hole bElenk AOTSULCIIF 1
10 Weatherseal, bonnet AQBIUTOSEF 1
Trimer, bonnet seal BOO2UG123V AR
Donble 3ided Tape, weatherseal to bonnet AQOZUS1SEY 1.2m
15 Seal, bonnet 10 heater plemem, 20sm thick AOB2UT304F 32 T Selective
" " " ' " 25mm thick ROO2UTA05T H H
17 Striker, bonnet catch ROTEU4266F 2
28 Shim, striker to bommet, 1,2mm ROTRUOE1ER LR
" " " " 2.5mm ROBZTTANGF AR
18 Setscrew, M8 x 25, strikaer fix AQTENL03SE 4
20 Washer, spring, M3, n " LOTSWADIGRZ 4
21 Washer, flah, M9, " " ROTSWAL21Z 4
22 Tapping Plate, bonnet cetch striker RUT7SULL4ABF 2
23 Grommet, tapping plate access AOTHUE03IAF 2 .
25 Rings Bar, Bonmet DCBSUSazZEr 1 ERHD
M u " DOSRUSEZTF 1 LFD
27 Shim Plate, hinge to bonnet ADTEULE007 iR
28 Setscrew, M3 x 30, hinge to bonnet fiyg ROTEWLC40Z 4
29 Washer, spring, " v o " ROTEW4A03RZ 4
30 Washer, fl=t, M8 x= 25, " n " MOTEWADZ21T 4
31 Tapping Plate, bonnet hinge ROBSBZ455F 2
Pop Rivet, tapping plate fix BO7SWECT0Z 2
35 Bolt, M& ¥ 35, hinge pivot ROTEWZ0NZ2SE 2
36 Washer, spring, hinge pivot bolt ROTSWADIST 2
a7 Ball Joint, bonnet piveot LOBIUSESTF 2
23 Pop Rivet, ball Jjeint to body : AROTSWe092E 2
ag Spacer Washer, flat, M6 = 12, hinge pivotr AO75SWADL3E 2
R Egpxrit range: '33 M.Y. onwards
HUV W Paye 1 10.049R




FIACTTON QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS = Front Bonnet & Release Mechanism
10.0%R ERAFT DESCRIPTION PART HUMEER ALL REMARFES
40 Bracket, bonnet latch ROB2USE2SF 2
41 Bcrew, 10 UMF X 3/4", bracket fix ROTSWE0B1Z &
a2 Washer, flat, " " AD75W40002 &
43 Latch Disc, bonnet lock AOBZUT149F 2
44 Clevis Pin, latch disc to bracker AUTOWME033Z 2
45 Washer, flat, disc to brackat ROTEW40202 4
46 *R' Pin, latch disc clewis AUTEWGB175Z 2
47 Clevis Pin, latch rod to disc BO79U4219F 2
48 Rod, bonnet lock, FH BOQZUSBEZEF 1
49 " " " LH RGB2UTILTF 1
50 Bush & Clip, rod to cross-shaft ROT5US03ER 2
Cruss-Shaft, bonnet release, RHD ROBZUTEHIF i FHD
5] " " " " LHD AOBATTEEQR 1 IBD except Dual S5.T.R.
n " " " LHD ROB2VTETOF 1 )
Rod, Bonnet Lock, BH COBZUSB2GF 1 } Dual S.T.R.
Bush & clip, catch rod to cross-shaft, RO ADBIUBZETF 1 )] .
Dracket, cross-shaft pivot, BH ROBAUTEEIF 1 }
53 Bracket, cress-shaft pivot AOTIUAZZ0K 2
54 Setscrew, M6 x 12, bracket to body RO7SW102TT 4
55 Wazher, flat, n nooon RO75W4013Z 4
&0 Gag Styxrut, bonnet suppart BOZZUG158F I
61 hnchor Bracket, gas strur to plenum ROBZUTL1L43F 2
62 Fop Rivet, anchor bracket to plenum AQTSWEORYE 4
&3 Washer, pop rivet, " " " AQTEWA009Z 4
&d Hut, Hyloc, M8, gas stmut pivet AQTIW3010Z 2 RHD
" " " thin head, gas strut pivot RIUTEGIRLF 2 LAD
65 Washer, flat, MB x 20, gas strut pivet RO7HUADISF o/ 2
a6 Anchor Brackel, gaz strut to bonnet ROB2UT143F 1
&7 SBetscraw, M5 ® 20, bracket to bonnet AOTEWNSOBAZ 2
&8 Washer, spring, M5, " " " AQ075W4045T p
&2 Jackmit, MS, " n " AROTEWINLIR 2
Egprit range: '92 M.Y, onwards

OV 1994

Page 2 10.09A



FUNCTION

CURANTIYY
CODE CORTENTS: Front Bonnet & Relezse Megchanism
10.09R FART DESCRIPTIOR PART WURBER ALL REMARKS
70 Euffer, bonnet front corner support X046R61137 2
71 Setscrew, M8 x 35, bonnet suppori buffer ROT5W1041E 2
72 Lockrut, WB, " " " ROTFEWIO2EZ 4
13 Wagher, flaf, M2 x= 15, " " AOTEW4A020Z 2
74 Nut, Byloo, HE, " n n ROTEHIOLDR 2
75 Cap, harnesz protection LOZ2BE1GEY z

NOV 104

Esprit range;

'S3 MY, onwards
Page 3 10.0%9R



£&

ESPRIT '93
1011A




FURCTION

QUANTITY
CIDE CIINTENTS: Tailgate & Relsase Mechanism
1,118 PARET DESCRIPTTON FPART HUMPER ALL RERRFES
1 Tailgate Assembly (With provision for aercfeil) | ROSZREOSTT 1 54
" n {He provision for asrofoil} FES1.1015.00L8T 1 1 545, 5port 300 (body mounted aercfoil}l
) Canopy, tallgate : BO22BS0247 1
Rut, M5, Hyloc, cancpy to tailgate AOTEW3008E 8
Spacer washer, neoprens, canopy to tailgate RhOBZWALLET 20
Washer, flat, canopy fixing AQDTEWADDDE 2
7 Grille, tailgate vent AOB2BEOLZF 2z
E Screw, M4 = 1&, grille to tailgate AOBZ2WS141F 22
G Washer, flat, grille fixing R10OW4120F 28
10 Grommet, rear screw fixings AOBIVEIASF &
11 Tape, 40mm wide, aesrofeil fixing hole bBlanking ADB2Ue0T 2V A/R
15 Gag Strubt, tailgate support ROBZUE1ESF 2 84 {With aerofeil on tailg=te)
n o " v Po9l, 1011, 801RF p 1 S48, 8port 300 {(Body mounted aerofoil)
17 Ancher kracket, strut to bulkhead, RH BOBZUTICEF 1
1B n " " i " IH BOBZUT3ISSF 1
LR Tapping plate, gas strut to tailgate ROBIUTLLNE 2
20 Spreader plate, gag strut bracket AOBAUTEI4F 2
21 Screw,M& x 16, tap./spreader plate AOB2WT LOSF 2
a5 Studplate, anchay bracket teo body BOS2UT125F 2
26 Wagher, flat, M6 x 15, studplate to anchor brkt. | H075W40152 a8
27 Mut, nylec, MG, studplate to anchor bracket ROTEW3IN0DE =}
28 Washer, M8 = 16, gas strut to anchor bracket BOTSWAQZDR 2
29 Hut, Hylog, M8, gas strut to bulkhead bracket ABOTEG2B4F 2
30 Jorew, Btn . HA., M5 x 40, strut to tailgate L100WT102F 2
35 Drip shield, RH tailgate grille vent [large) EC082UsS037F 1
26 o " LA " " " [small} BOB2ESO43F 1
37 Pop rivet, drip shield fixing AOTEWL090E 5
Foam strip, tailgate seal packing LOB2URDETF &.5m
39 Weatheratrips seal, tailgate ADB2U70ARSF 1
Tape, double sided, tailgate seal fixing AQBIUGl98Y 1.2m
1l Hinge Blade, tailgate, EH COBZ2UR952F 1
42 " H " LH CoB2USs51F 1
43 Tapping plate, RH BOBIUT 020K 1
" " LE BOB2UT0Z1K 1
45 Screw, M&, stainless, hinge fixing AI00WI096F 3]
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
1995 f ﬂ2 48 Payee 1 10_11R




FUNCTTON

QUANTITY
CIODE CONTERTS: Tailgate & Helease Mechanism
10.11a FART DESCRIPTION FART HUMEER ALL REWAFRFE

xr
46 Washer, Spring M6, hinge fixing ADTEW4035E E
47 Washer, stainless, hinge fizing ADBZW4A133R &

Permzbond Al115, hinge fixings AU3EREITAV AR
48 Shim plate, 1l.0mm, hinge blade to tailgate RCBZTTISYF hR

n Z.0mm " moom " RO8ZU7396F A/R

50 Fivot bolt, tallgate hinge AL AQFESHIGTTZ 2
51 Washer, shekeproof, pivet bolt ROTLWAO49Z 2
52 Washer . flat, pivot balt AOTEWAOZAZ 4
83 Pivot bracket, tailgate hinge COBIVS950F 2
S4 Setscrew, M8 x 25, hinge brackst to body LOTEWi033Z 4
55 Washer, M8 = 16, hings brackst to body AD7SWADZOZ 4
56 Gagket, hinge bracket %o bpody ADEIUSSSSE 2
57 fpreader plate, fixings to body AGB2UTA1GF 2
o8 Washar, nut to harness eyelet LOTSWNL0Z20Z 2
59 Half nut, myloc, ¥3, hinge bracket fizing RROTESZRAF 4
&0 Lever, tailgate relessge BOA2DAT1EF 1
&l Binge brackat, release lsver A0B3D4915F 1
G2 Spirel pin, relsase lever pivot ADBEWEZ3ER 1
63 Washer, flat, lever pivat ADTSWA0L 1R 1
64 Wagher, large O/D, lever bracket fixing ROTSW4015T 1
65 Hut, nylees, WE, lever pivot ACTEW3D0NGZ 1
51 Recess Moulding, release lever AQBATTOEET 1

Screw, Ho.6 x 1/2", Moulding to hulkhead AOTEWSO12Z 1

Washer, flat, M5 = 10, v " AROTEW40112 4
70 Cable, tailgate releasze COE2URG9EF 1
71 Slider Assembly, taillgate latch LOB2UB0ETE 2
72 Guide Platk, tailgate striker BOBZUTZ234F . 2 j;?‘?
73 Setscrew, M8 x 28, quide plate,!'slider Fixing ADTSWS0957 0357 v, Yront finings {ze $5F L
74 Washer, s/proof, Mg T n " ROTSWA0482 2 ) { FegonSiesE;
75 Buffer, tailgate mbutment AG4BBE113Z 2
76 Set=crew, WB % 35, latch fix/sbutment fix ARO7SW10412 12 >hs required |

" M3 = 45 " " " " AQTEW1G43Z 12 > 1Rear fixings

77 Locknub, M3 b " " " ROTEWI0IEE 2 ]
78 Washer, s/proof, M3 u i " L075W40427 2 ]

1895/ 62

Esprit range: '3 M.Y. onwards
d= Page 2 10.11h



FINCTTON

OURNTITY
CODE COMTENTS: Tailgate & Release Mechanism
10118 PRETT DESCRIPTION FRET HUMBER ALL RIYMREES
a0 Erriker Pin BOR2US300OL 2
81 Guide sleave, tailgare striksr pin BOBZUTS44F 2 Firted to tailgate
Hut, striksr p»in BOB2UB0ZIT p
85 Adeptor, tailgate channel drain AOBZUGREZLIK 2
1 Pop Rivel, drain adaptor fizing ADTIWEOTOE 2
Washer, " n n ADTOWLOO01T &
ag Elbouw, tailgate channel dyain LOG2BE0TIF Z
3% Hose, tailgate channel drain ROB2USDLISK 2
90 Clip, drain hosa RCTEWEA3RF 2
21 Pop Rivet, ¢lip to body LOTEWADET 2 .

1995/ 0%

Esprit range: 'S$3 WM.Y¥Y. onwaprds
a8 Fage 2 10.113



ESPRIT 93
10-13A



FIRCTION " QUAMTITY
CODE CORTENTS: Engine Compartment, Undertray
SPORT
10.135% PAKRT LESCRIPTTOR PRET HUMBEE a4 200 REMDRES
1 Undertray, sngine bay ADBZES003K i il * ¥IN R 1242 (54 1IHD)
3 Retainer, undertray front LOA2TTES03F 2 2 R 1250 {54 RHDY}
a4 Pop Eivet, retainer to body BO7TEWGOSQZ a2 2 E 8020 {[Sport 3003}
5 Setsorew, M6 x 20, undertray to body AQTEW1030L 14 14 # VIN R 1332 {54)
-] Waszher, flat, " " " ROTSWA0L3E 14 14 % B03% {Sport 300)
7 Rivmut, Mo, " " " BOBZWIOS2F 14 1a
B Setscrew, M6 ¥ 16, " " " ACTEWL0ZBE 1 1 3 3rd hele from front, RH zide
Hivmt, Me, " " " AQTEW30N31Z 1 1 3
10 Engine Bay Sidewall, RH BOGZB4TE2H 1 1 Pricy VIR *
" n " FH LOBIBASE9K 1 1 From VIH * to VIN #
" " " RH with evap. can pipe holqd BO2ZB45E9K 1 1 From VIN #
13 Seal, engine bay sidewall, RH AOBZB4805K 1 1 Made from AQD3EBE221V
ER: Foam Saal, RH sidewall/slectrical bowx ROB2BR4BBSF L 1 Prior VIH *
15 Engine Bay Sidewall, LH Cog2p4Ta3X - L 1
16 Screw, Wo.& ¢ 3f4n, M o0 " ROTEWEDZ28Z [+ 8
17 Spire Clip, sidewalls to body AQBIWEZSEF g 3
20 Eaar Wall/Floor, engine bay AUBZBRATBAK 1 } For heatshields s=e 45.054
mn [ 13 L] n L4 PEQl_lDlB-DDERF 1 }
22 Setscrew, osk M6, rear wall to sidewalls AUTOWTO33F 2 2
23 Washer, spring, M&, " " " " RO75WA03SL 14 14
24 Washer, M6 x 12, " mooow o RO75WA013Z 14 14
25 Jacknut, MG, " m m " AO7EW3E031Z 14. 14
2B Scraw, Ho.3 % 3", rear wall/floor to sidewalls ROTEWS0I4Z 4 4
30 Seal, rear wall/floor to body ROB2UBDETF 2.2m 2.2m
31 Setscrew, M6 x 18, sidewalls/floor to hody ROTEW1029Z 14 14
32 Washer, spring, MG, v " " " AOTEW4A0352 14 14
33 Wacher, Mc x 12, n " " i AOTEWAD13Z 14 14
34 Rivout, M6, =idewalls to body BOBZWI0SZT 14 14
Screw, No.® = 374", " n " " ADTEWED3TE 7 b
1] Trim Panel, rear gquarter, FH ADBZBATREK 1 1 } Inc. carpet. For carpsat see 15_24R
a7 n " " " 1H BOS2BAT8EE 1 1 }
3g Screw, Mo.b ¥ 274", quarter panel fiming AROTSWR02ET g - g
39 Spire Clip, " " " RUBZWGZ5ER ) =]
Surew, M4, quarter panel top fixning AOSZWS141F 4 4
Esprit range: '33 W.Y¥Y. onwards
: Page 1 10.13A
Py 1]




FORCTIOR - GIARTITY
CDE OCGHTENTS : Engine Compartment, Undertray
SPORT
10,138 ERART DESCRTDLTION PART MIMBER 34 300 REMARFS
Rawlnut, M4, quarter pansl top fixing ROBIWEZ DT 4 4 > Alternatives
Weldnut, M4, ™ " " " BOS2W63S0F | 4 >
45 Support Channel, engine cover front BOBZUTIE2F 1 1
46 Pop Rivet, support channel to bulkheszd AQTSWHOS0E 7 7
50 Engine Cover BUOS2BATTER"T 1 Prior VIMN *. R/B COBZB4ATTEK
" " COB2BAT78RT 1 From VIN *. (plastic header tank)
It n PET1.1013.00BRT 1
53 Seal, engine cover to sidewalls ROS2VEEEZE 1 1 Made from RO39NEHSSY
54 Seal, engine cover to tallgate ROBZUT450K 1 1
55 Heatshield, engine cover from turbocharger BOZ2BSOIETF 1 * YId -R 1242 (54 1MD)
" n n " " P21, 1013 009AX 1 R 1350 {54 WHD)
Pop Rivet, heatshielid to cover RO7SWHEO90Z 4 2 R 2030 ({Sport 300}
Washer, pop rivet ADTEW4AO01E 4 2 {Revised Harness)
Insert/spacer, shield to engine cover BOBRUT425F . 1
Screw, M4 x 10, heatshield fixing RO7SWSO7SF 2
HWasher, flat, " " AQTSWAQEZF 2
ot Iripshield, engine cover LB side BOB2BSOSAF 1
Pop Rivet, dvipshield to engine cowver AQISW0A0Z G
&0 Buffer, rukker, engine cover location I046B51132 2 2
Gl Bolt, M8 x 25, buffer fix AUTESH1039% 2 2
o Lockrot, M8, " " AQDTESHI026Z 4 4
53 Washer, sfpronf, ™ " AQT7EWAD4EZ 2 e
&4 Washer, flat, M8 x 17, buffer fix ROTOH4A0202 4 4
5 Cover, relay box BOS2USIILK 1
" " " P63].1013.001AF 1
a7 Foam Strip, cover sealing ROFEBEZ13Y 1.5m
w n " " ROZZN6DETF 1.4m
&9 Scraw, M5 x 20, cover fix ROTSHEDEATF & 4
0 Washer, flat, n " ROVEWACLILZ 4
71 Rawloat, M5, n " AOYSHEOTAR & 4
15 Infill Panel, boot floor, transmissicon access hOBIE4583F 1 1
76 Betscrew, M6 x 25, infill panel fixing AOTSW1031Z 5. 5
77 Hasher, flat, M6 x 185, infill panel fizing AQTEW4015Z 10 10
T8 Hut, Kylog, M6, infill panel fixing AQ75W3009%2 5 5
. Esprit range: '33 M.Y. onwards
) ’ Page 2 10.132
uMms SR




ﬂ See THRA

Sea 1W0H1TA

ESPRIT 93
ik

‘15A




FIMCTTON

CURATITY
CODE OMIENTS: Door Shell, Peam, Hingss, Hinge Post
10.15% PLET DESCRIFPTION PARRT RUMBER ALL RUMARES
1 Door Shell, LH ANB2BEL QLY. 1 USh & CDN } U8k & Canada
" " n | AUBAEEZ01X 1 Except UAL & CDN )} door mirrors
Door Shell, RH ROB2BE124YX, 1 USh & DR } are mounted
n " " AQBIBEI0OK 1 Except USHh & COH ) ferther back
2 Foam £trip, docor panel anti-rattle ROBZURDERV 1&0mm
3 Docr Beam, LY ROBIUTEZ29T 1 TUSAR & CDH » TSR & Canmnda
" " " AUB2URZZ2TT 1 Except USA & CDH > door beams
Docr Beam, RE RO82UeZ303 1 USR & CDH » have extra
n " " ADEZUG228T 1 Except USA & CDH > s=tiffening
4 Zetsorew, ME x 20, door rear to heam AOTEWL0DZEE f
5 Washer, large o/d, " " " " RUTEWADZ21ZE &
Washer, epacing, " mowoow AUTEWAD0ZEE AR If fitted
7 Setscrew, M& x 16, door front to beam AOTSWI028Z 4
2 Washer, lLarge o/fd, " n . n ADTEWADLTE 4
g Fixing Plate, M&, " n H " ALTEUA3Z9K 4
10 Washer, spacing., shutline adjust ADTEWADZZ2Z AR If fitted
12 Hinge Post, door, LH COB2UT251F 1 E/B E082U7251F
" n " " DLOEIUTISLE 1 R/B EQS2U7251F
" " " M BEO82UTZ51F 1 Trom VIN *
Hinge Post, door, RH COB2U7280F 1 Except Dual S.I.R. R/B E08207250F
" H " " DOS2UT250F 1 Cual 2.T.R. RSB EQB2UT2IOF
" " n " EDQ2UT250F 1 From vIN =
13 Reinforcing Eracket, hinge post to sill ADZ2DA4BLE 2
14 Betscrew, M8 x 16, bracket to post AOTSW1036Z 4
15 Washer, spring, " " " ADTEW403EE i)
1& Wazher, flat, n " " AUTEWA0217 4
17 Spacer Tube, bracket to sill ACSZB4A4AB4F 4
18 Bolt, MB x 75, " f o AUTEWZ046E 4
19 Washer, large o/fd, " " " AUTIWADZ1E g
20 Hut, ¥Wylos, M8, bracket to sill AUTSWA010Z 4 * VIN Ho. & 2034 (243
25 Hinge Bracket, upper, LE BOEZUTAZGF 1 5 4000 (84s8)
" " " FH BLAZUTAZEF 1 5 3095 (USh 248)
26 Hinge Eracket, lowsr ROBIUTI0ZF 2
27 Clame Plate, door hinge EOTYU4A3Z40F 4
27a Spacer, 3mm, hinge to body ADE2U7144F 4
28 Shim, angled edge, hinge to body CCTSUTANS0T 4

1985 /07

Esprit range: '93 K.Y, onwards
as Pege 1 10.15A



TURCTIONR

QUANTITY
CODE COWTENTS: Uoor shell, Beam, Hinges, Hinge Post
10,15 PERT DESCRIPTIOR PLR'T WUMBER ALL REMRRES
2% Shim, 2.5mm, hinge to body 079040318 ¥ }81lotted
n 1. 2mm, " tooom COT340%IR R/R }
1] Shim, aluminiam, " ™ " ROB2UT199F 4
a1 Hut, Nyloc, 3" ONWF, hinge to body ADTIWIDGEF 4
32 Tie Rod, upper to lower hinge brackets ALTST4326F Z
Sleeve plastic, tie rod ADO2HE4A3ZY 4 /R
33 Washer, tie rod to hinge ADTEW4D207F 4
34 Hot, Nylec, M8, tie rod to hinge AQTIW30562 4
35 Fivet Bush, dcor beam COPeUL185F 4
36 Pivob Pin, " it BO79U4ARREF 2
37 Kut, Wyloc, M1Z, pivot pin AOTLWIC1ZE 4
40 Check Styap, LH ROZSULRLTE 1
. " FH ROBONIEBLIGF 1
4] Spring, door check, 1TH AROBSTI151ET le
" " " GH AOBSTIE14R Ff
47 Gulde, check strap A0ERT151aF 2
43 Betacrew, ME x 30, guide to bracket ADTSWANZ2EZ 2
44 Washer, flat, " " " AOTEW40157 4
4% Hut, Nylec, MG, guide to bracket ROTEWIL0SZ 2
45 Bolt, M8 = 45, strap to hinge AQYEW20402 2
47 Hut, Hyloe, Mg, ™ oo ROTSWI0102 2
&0 Bracket, check strap gquide 4o beam, 1H BOS3D59E5F 1
n [ L} ] 1" 1t 1r R‘H BDBEUEBEEF l
52 Studplate, MG, hracket to door beam AQZZ2US306F &
=3 Hut, Hylos, M&, bracket to beam AOTEWA00SE &
55 Setscrew, ME x 16, door shell to latch bracket ADTEWL0E2Z L] Thin head
BE Washer, flat " " " " " BOGZWADLER g
57 Washer, soring n " " " " RO7EW403EZ g
&0 Housing, alr cutlst flap valve AOBEPASEZE 2
el Flap, air outlet valve AOB2P43E1K 2
&2 Scrivet, alir cutlet valwe flap fixing B100Wa4 12F 4
Tape, double sided, flap to housing nOBZUR]98Y 15 01mm
Blanking plug, access panel tooling hole AL00UG1S5ER 1

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
dé& Fage 2 10_15%8



FURCTION

CATANTITY
CODE CONTENTS . Docr Snell, Beam, Hinges, Hinge Post
10,158 PART DESCRIFTION FART HUMEER ALL BEMREES
Access Panel, door shell rear, BH ADG2UTA9BK 1
an " " " v " LH ROBZUTAS99K i
81 " ” " " centre ADBEUT7H0RK 2
a8z n " " " front ADBIUTSEEK b Except USA
" " " " front ADE2UTB40K 2 TSh
&5 Foam strip, access panel sealing ADB2UBQETF 4.7m
] Fastex gorivet, Smm, access panel fixing R100WEATSF 3z
Flate, door switch/lamp mounting, RH BOOZM4S12E 1
g3 Plate, door switch/lamp mounting, LB EOS2M4513F 1
=T Finishar, rear door sdge, RBH ADBZUT4A88E 1
n n 11 n IH FID BEUTQBBK \.A‘/f 1
a1 Fastex Scrivet Bl0OWEATIF &

1695 / 02

BEsprit range: '83 M.Y. onwards
de Page 3 10.15R



See 10-15A

10774



FURCTTON QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Door Handles, Lock Mechanism, Strilker Posts
10.17h EAET DESCRIFTION FRRT MiUMPER AL REMRRES
1 Door Handle, interior release, 1O AUEZUG247F 1
" " " " RH AOBZUAZAGRF i
3 Plate, interior handle mounting, TH AUBZUT4S3F i » Without tie reod
n " " " ER ROB2VT492TF 1 >
" " " ™ L BOBIUT433F 1 ] Usad with tie rod to frams
n n n hr 'HH ED 82 UTQQZF 1 }
Pop Rivet, plate to door shell AOTSWE09LR B
Bawlnut, M4, inner dcor releamse fixing AOBIWRISOF 2 ¥ Alternatives
Weldmut, M4, " " " 1 ROGZWE3S0F 2 Y,
10 Tie Rod, door panel to frame ACBZUTGR2F 2
11 Gremmet, Flaviform, tie red AO&ETEI0TE 1500m
12 Washer, flat, tie rod fiving BO7EWADLGE 4
13 Washer, shakeproof, tie rod fixing AOTEWAQAEE 2
l4 Rut, n¥lec, M&, tie wod fiming ROTEW2009F 2
§ AF7 i) Mounting Recess, extericr door handle, ILH ADE2UER3SF 1 ]
H u " " " RA AUB2UGZIEF 1 1 In primer
le Lifting Flap, exterior door handle BOEZUEIA0F 2 y
17 Gasket, extericr handle to door ROS2Ue241F 2 R e L
18 Plate, exterior handle reinforcement BOB2UG233F 2 fonded to door shell — rpeit A
70 $1ider, exterior handle retention BOBZUS259F 2 PEETSE Ty
21 Micro Switch Assembly, driver's door ext. lock A0S 2M49 160 1
v " v Passenger’s MU " AGBIMAS1 7] 1
23 Clip, micre swiich retaining AOEZMES 25T p
25 Lock Barvel & Keys, driver's door AOB2VE3008 1
" " " " passenger's door BOD2UB30Ls 1
Lock Set, LHD BOE2HA059F 1 P Ine. barrels and keys for steering
" " »HD BOGZHEDE0T i - lock, dAriver's & PaREsenger's doors,
& glevebox latch
30 Latch Mechanism, LB door 0220624 3F 1
" " RH door BOS2TR242F 1
32 Bracket, door latch toc beam, TH 082Ua23lF 1
" n " AL -1 CB2UG232F 1
35 Bolt, ME % 30, latch bracket to beam O7SW2041F 4
kL) Washer, flat " T " M ROTIW4019F B
37 Hut, M8 Kaylock, ¥ g " " 01 00CEQ22F 4

1995 / B &

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
dA Fage 1 10.17a




FIRCTION

ANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: Door Handles, Lock Mechanism, Striker Bosts
L0, 17h PART DESCRIPYION PART WIMEER AT, EFMARYS
47 COL Motor, drivers sides BOBZUGZASF 1
" ” pazsengers side BABZUSZAAR 1
43 Ecrew, CDL motor to lareh LOZINS 127F ¢
43 Striker Plate, door latch ROBRU6262F 2
44 Spacer, door latch striker AOBETEZGIF =]
45 Friction Plate, striker to body ADBIVTATIF Z
4B Screw, osk, MB x 40, striker plate fizing AOE2WI10TF 4
Rod, interior leck te latch, RE BOB2UT4R0F 1
50 " n " " " IH BOB2UTARIF 1
Rod, interior release to latch, RB A0BANT4G2F 1 -
52 H n " H n LH LOB2UTAE3F 1
Fod, ewterier lock to latch, RH COS320U7464F 1
54 't " " " B B COBZUPACSE 1
55 Roé, exterior relsaze to latch ADB2UT46EF 2
13! Zlip, exterior relsasse rod to handle AQSZUEZETR p
57 hdjuster Nut, exterior release rod LOB2UE269F 2
58 Guide Clip, interior lock/release rods AOTETGG2TE 4
Striker Post, RH GOTEU4382F 1
&0 b " LE GOTOU4381F 1
&l Washer, striker post top AUTEWALZ1E 4
&2 Hat, Hyloc, M8, striker post top LOFEWIGL0E 4
63 Washer, flat, M12, striker post bottom AOTEWA0TIF 2
B4 Setzorew, M12 x 30, n " " L0TIW1058Y 2
70 Tapping Plate, door strikesr ALEZUT4ATAR 2
LS \'\

1995 7 82

Esprit range:
dg

'93 M.Y. onwards

Fage 2

10.17A



See 12074 &
: 72 173 j24

ESPRIT "93
10234 -S4




FUNCTION

QUANTITY
CODE (INTENTS: S54,8543: Bumpers, 2ills, Valances, Spoilers
Hon~Uss USh
10.238 PART DESCRTPTION PART HUNMEER REMARES
& Eurr@er front, GYRP ACDEZBS0OBEY 1 R/E FRIM bumper ROSB2ES5116K,
" REIM LOBIES1 16K 1
i " " AUBIBS1TIR 1 3lide marker lamp apertures
10 Panel, indicator meunting AOB2B5163Y Z
il Panel, side marker lemp mounting AUEZBBIS0K 4 Bonded to bumper
Foam, front bumper AGEZES1TIE 1
13 Foam, indicateor support LOBZBL1ESF 4
15 Planth front bumper tc wheelarch, RH BO22BARGOR B 1 Use Wlth GFRP bumper)} Except non~USh
b . A0B2BS202K 7 -~ 1 1 BRIM " } 848
n T 1" n 1" LI E{JEEBEEBBK“ '_{_.%_-/_- 1 1] n 1" n nDn"USA 845 DnlY
17 " " " m " LH BOBZBE4959K . 1 " " GFRP ") Except non-USh
n " " n " " LOBZBE20IK T 1 1 " " KRIM "oy E4S8
” " n ” 1 n AUBIBE2FEK- (v = 1 " " n " non-USh 545 only
19 Pop Rivet, waterproof, plinth to body ADTSWEOERZ & 6
20 Studplate, bumper front to bedy ADB2B4E09T 1 1 £ atud
21 Washer Plate, " n " " AGEZRAG10F 1 i
22 Studplate, M6 x 25, spoiler to bumper LOBABSOOZF & & N gtud
23 Studplate, bumpsr 51des to body R022R4B13T 2 2 2 stud
24 Washer Plate, " "moom [AUB2B4814F 2 2
25 Studplate, bumpsr rear to body [A0EZB4SZ0R 1 1 2 stud
26 Washer Plate, ™ " noom [BO8ZE481EF 2 2
27 Setzorew " " " " BATSHILGALT 2 2
28 Washer, flat, bumper tao Eody 075WANL5E 15 15
29 Hut, Nylae, Me, o " % gﬂ?EWBDDQE 15 15
30 Spoliier, front, GSFRP DE2BENEREK 1
" " RRIM LOBIAES15TEK 1 1
32 Plate, fizing reinforcement, spoiler front 0a3u7asar 4 4
iz Studplate, spoiler to bumper DEZBS002F 13 &
24 " " " " 08287321P L 2 2
35 Washer, Flat, v " " Q75Wa015% g g
36 Rut, Nyloc, Ms," " " OT75W3009E g 3
Srille, radiator duct DB2U7584F 1 1
41 " oll coocler duct, IH Front OB2UToEST 1 1
42 " " " " FH " Q82U75HEF I il
43 " " " n LH side 0BT 587y 1 1
44 " " " " " DE207588F 1 1
45 Tapping FPlate, spoiler lower edge/undershisld O82R4811F 8 3] Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
1995 ; uz ae 54,548 Page 1 16.23m



FURCTION QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: T, 548 Bumpers, 2ills, Valances, Spcoilers
Hon-USkt TUSA
10.235 FART TESCRTIFTIOM FART NUMEER REMLEKS
45 Pop Rivet, tapping plate to spoiler L0TEWENS0E 16 16
&7 Undershield, RH Section ROB2BS09ZK 1 1
" LH " LOBZRE0S1E 1 1
foam Pad, undersnield te oll cooler duct ROB4BEL 1OV A/R A/R
2 Spoiler Lip, RH, front spoiler ROBZELOZAR 1 1
=12 " " LH, " " LOBIRE0B3E 1 1
37 Zerivet, Bmm, spoilesr lip to spoiler A10CERDETR 1@ 10
&0 Setscrew, M6 = 20, f*cnt u/shield ta spoiler AOTEW30QSE g 2
&1 Washer, flat, " v LOTEWA015Z 3 2
65 Bumpey, rear, GFRE LOBZBAZ3EK 1 §4, R/B RRIM bumper ROBZBE11BK
" t EHTM LOBIESLL1EK 1
" " GRER AOBZELITSR 1 Mon URR 545
" " RRTM ROBZRS1TAK 1 Side marker lamp aperturas
Poam, rear bumper ROBZBS1TIK 1
0 Flinth, rear bumper to wheelarch, ERH ROBZBATTLH 1 Use w1th GFRF bumper) BExcept non UShH
" " " " " " BOZIBS20ER 1 1 " FERIM "oy B45
" " " " " " ROBZREZAZE 1 " " " n 5438 only
72 n T " " g LB LOB2B4ATTER 1 " "  GFREP " % Except non UaR
" " v " " " EQ22R5205K 1 1 " " RRIM " 3 8548
" n v " " " BOBIERIB3K 1 " " " " 2435 only
T4 Pep Rivet, plinth to bedy ADTEWE0RRE 10 1G
75 Studplate, rear bumper top to bhody BOSIRIBLETpore Bims | 1 1 ki stua} G owd ,/éﬂv
76 Washer Plate,™ n oo L BOGIB4BTER JrptdS S ] ] 1
17 Studplate, rear bumper top sldes ' L0BIB4BLTFR z 2 2 stud
78 Washer Plate,™ " v BLOBZ2B4B12F 2 2
79 Fop Rivet, studplate lelng AOTEWGO90S 2 2
20 Screw, cjs, " n " BOT7eWS03TE S 2
=3 Captive Nut, rear bumper top corner A100WGe372F 2 2
B2 Screw, bumper ends to plinth _ BOTESWSOTAF 8 3
g3 Zpire Fut," " " " LOTEWE1T2F g )
ES Stud Plate, rear valance bottom to body AOBIRE10ZF 1 1 5 stud
B& Washer Plate, ™ " " " " AGEZBELO3F 1 1
87 Flat Wazher, ¥Mexiz " " ACTEWADLEZ 16 16
ag Hut, M&, rear bumper fixing LOTSW30202 1 18
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
1995 ! 02 d& 5,545 ¥Page 2 10_23R




FUNCTTON

HIANTITY
CODE CONTEWTS:  54,848: Zumpsrs, $ills, Valances, Spoilers
Rori~USA)1  USR
10.234 PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMETR REMREES
a0 herofall, rear valance, BH exnaust outlet AGGZEeZ41Y 1 2.2 engine. Use with GFRP bumper
1] n ar " 1T mn BO 8236241K 1 1 n T n PRIE "
n " " " " " LOZABSLTSK 1 " " 1 " RRIM "
" " " LH " " LOB2E6I44K 1 2.C engine. Use with GFRP bumper
" " " " " " BOBZBEG2 44K - 1 n n " "  REIM "
94 Spreadexr Plare, aerofoil to bumpar BOB2TT ARSF 2 i -
a5 Setecrew, Mo = 25, U " " AOTEW1O31Z 2 } Use with GFRP bumper.
96 Washer, M&, internal gpring, aercfoil fixing BO7SWAD4RE Z ) Fixed freom inside bumper
a7 Wazher, flat, Mé& = 12, " " AOTEWA013E 2 ) doam into aerefall
100 Bracket, rear valance aercfoil to body AOBAUTEZ4AT 2 P >
101 Penny Washer, " " " H ALIEWADLTE 4 4 >
102 Hut, W6, aervofoil bracket to body ROTEWIOZ0Z 4 4 ¥ Use with RETM bumper.
103 Setscrew, M&6 x 25, valance aerofoil to bracket AO07SW1031Z 2 2 > Aerofeil fizxes up to bracket
104 Spacer, =aluminium, " i " " ABOTEQSSER 2 2 >
105 Washer, flat, " " " " B075W4013E 2 p) b
106 Washer, M6, internal Fpring, aercioll fixing LOTEWA0ARZ b p p
110 3ill, L#, inc duct ADE2BE1A3SE 1 1 Except non USR 548
v n " " BOGZRS163E 1 343
111 " BH, ™ " ADBZRS164AS L 1 Except non USR S45
" "o " BOSZRO1A4E 1 548
112 Pop Rivet, sill to body RO75HEQS9Z Ely) 30
112 5ill Guard, IH ADBIZB5165KE 1 1 } Fitt=d to front of £ill with
" " EH LDBZRE1REE 1 1 ) Bataseal
115 Film Tape, sill duct anti-chip, LH ADBZBEOE1E 1 1
" " ' b " w EH AGEZBEDRZE 1 1
120 Epoller, rear body AQBZESZI0N i 1 Alas arder infill panel
121 infill Panel, rear spoiler, licence plate lamps |BOSZRG23IZK 1 Rectangulay licence plate; 'E'lamps
" " n " " " n CO82B4%335K 1 1 Square licence plate; 'D.0.T.'lampe
122 Selscrew, M6 x 20, spoiler to body AOTEWIQ36Z 5 5
123 Washer, spring, M&, " " " ADTSWA046T g 3
124 Washer, flat, M&é x 25," n " ADTEWADLTE 5 L]
125 herofoil, tailgate mounted ADBIBE0SIK 1
n " " BOBZBRI9LE 1 Provision for centre high )
mounted stop lame [(CHMSLY ) )
127 Gasket, ROB2UT545K 2 2 > } 84 A U M5
128 Screw, caphead, Mé x 20, ROB2WTO41F 4 4 *Tailgate mounted aercfoil )
128 Washer, flat, LOT5W4013Z 4 4 > : }
' . Egprit range: '93 M.Y. ocowards
1995 f az ag ol 'AS Teren A 10O IR




FURCTION

IANTITY
CUDE (COMTENTS:  54,545: Bumpers, 3ills, Valanceg, Speilers
Hon-U84 Usn
10,234 PLET DESCRIPTION . PRRT WUKEBFR REMBRES
130 herofoil, rear body mr:uunted PE91.1023.001AK 1l >
Aerofeil, " " AOUBZBEZEZT 1 With provision for CHMEL S
131 Spreader Plate, aercafeoil tl::u body FoS1.1023.002RF ] 2 ] >
Gasket, " n PE91.1023. 003AK 2 Z } Rear body >
132 Setscrew, M6 x 20 won BOTSWI0I0Z B & ) mounted merofoil > 845 .. cag
133 Washer, shakeprocf " " " ALTSWADARE 5] & ] P o (45
134 Washer, flat " L RD7SW4013E, 1 1 ) b Oglari oY
Film Tape, bady joint line, ocutheard of door
striker RUSZBBIOTH 2 2
™ n 1k n 1" ianarﬂ Gf dmr
striksyr, LH ADEZBE108E 1 1
i " ” m " irboard of dcor )
atriker, TH RDBIBS109R 1 1 S
135 Spat front wheelarch extensicn, LE ADB2ZB52653°H 1 b
" n " " EH AORIREIGETF o 1 -
126 " " lower wheelarch extension IH AOB2BS2T33 & 1 >
" " " " H RH AOBIBEITAT & 1 >
137 " rear wheelarch ewrension LB LOBZRE2EST o 1 > Hon D8R 543
" " b " RH AGBRBERTOX L py
13 Edging strip, wheelarch ewtensicons/body P530. 1023 .036AV L/R >
hdhesive, edging strip to wheelarch ewxtensicon RO7SUG045Y AR >
Tape, anti stone chip, rear wheelarch LH b AQ82UTT11K 1 >
n 11 n 1T hi} 1] RH - RU EZU']"? IDK-? y l >
T i " o FJ"‘G,-'.-{- . L Hﬁ‘ﬁm??ﬁ‘q ’l;__ {
ST v o e AL T e ;
PHD FBUET P il SR ST EprT AT (e T I SE XS LA —
S0 i . ! oo d
f.‘tE/.,E-ﬂw r:_nl._#x - -‘r,_n,,,f At 7'2'53'1_,\:‘ i 'JF i
- ~ P2 - ] :{ TERLTTR L i
) Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
1995 f ﬂz" 46 54,548 Page 4 10.23A4




108 0% 110



FUNMCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: Sport 300: Bumpers, Sills, Valances, Speilers
SRORT
10.238 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMEER 100 REMARKS
L Bumper, front Peol.l023.0090% 1
z Washer plate, Bumper top edge to body ADBIE4AZ12E p
3 Washer, flat " " noon BOTEWAQLER 2
4 Hut, Hylock Mg n " *on AROTEWIAQSE 2
Spacer, 1.8um plastic sheet bumper £ront PAR3L.1033.034AK AR
5 Washer, flst, " " AOTIWADZL1E 2
B Neb, M2 Nvloc, " " n AOTEWAD1O0E 2
Spacer, 2.4mm plastic sheet, bumper side PES1.1023.037TRK a/R
" L . B s " " " P& .1023 . 03ALE, A/R
10 Setscrew, M8 x 25, " " " AQTEW1039Z 2
il Wagher, spring, H " " RO7EWALZEE 2
12 Penny Washer, n " n AOTOWA0NZLE 2
15 Spoiler Lip, fronk P621,L023.010RF 1
Setscrew, MR x 20, lip to spoiler ADTEWID2EF 3l
Washer, flat, " " " ACTEWADL1E 3
HMut, M5 Hyloc, M " " ROTEWI0D0EZ 31
19 Spreader Plate spoiler lip centre F&2]1.1023 . 021RF 1
20 " ' " zifde P91, 1023 . Q220F 2
21 Closing Panel frunt bunper to wheelapen, IH P&21. 1023 .0158K 1
23 n " " EH Pea1,. 1022 . 0160K 1
23 Screw, no.2 % 3{4", panel to bumper end ADTEWS0T4R &
24 Spire Kut, nc.g2, " " " n ROTEWGE0D1eZ 2
25 Fop Rivet, panel to wheelarch AOTIWEDT1Z 14 AL R By e ST S
255 Grille, radiator air inteke 2OEIBEEI IR ——— I )
26 Grille, oil ceooler duct inteke, IH AOB2UTEOLF 1
2'? 1" n 1 n 1] RH AGEEUTHDEF 1
25 " o " " outrlet, 1H AIRAZUTIINFE 1
29 1T n 1F n rn RH A082U73 IEF l
an Grllle, brakes caollng ﬂuct LA PE9L.1203.001RK 1
31 o EH PHO1.1203.0020% 1
3z Spat, front wheelarch extenzion, LH PE9l.1023.02385 1 e, S, .
" " " . RH P691.1023.024AK 1 VTS T OB g
34 Spat, rear wheslarch extension, LH PeSl.1023 . 025AK 1
" " "o " EH PE9].i023.02ALK, 1
a5 Edging strip, wheelarch extension/body P530.L023.036AV 4.5m
Esprit range: '23 M.Y. onwards
1995/ 02 d6 Sport 300 Page 3 1D.23B



TUHCTION

QUANTITY
CODbE CONTENTS: Sport 300: Pumpers, Sills, Valances, Spoilers
BPORT
10.23B PART DESCRIPTIOR FART HUMEER ann REMREES
38 Screw, s/t, ¥o.28 % 3/4", bumper end fixing ROTSHEOTAYR 4
39 Spire Mut, bumper end to wheelarch ROTEWE1TZF 4
41 Mut, M5 Nylag, ™ = v " RO7SWIQCER 12
Az Washer, flat, = n »n n AO75W40112 12
45 Bumper, resar PES1. 1023, 03E8RK 1
46 Studplate, rear bumper top to body ADEBZB4B15F 1
Pop Rivet, studplate to rear bumper ROTEWE0S0E 3
458 Washer Plate, rear bumper top to body AGBZRASLET 1
49 Studplate, rear bumper to body side AQBZB4A81TF 2
50 Pop Rivet, studplate to rear bumper LOTSWEe0anE p
51 Washer Plate, rear bumper to bedy side BOA2B4AB1ERE 2
Plinth, rear bumper end mounting, LH AUSIBATTIEK 1
" o " n " ER ROBZB4TT4AK 1
Pop Rivet, plinth to body AUToWe0eEE 4
&0 Rut, Mé, valance and bumper to bedy ROTEWINZOF ]
Bl Washer, flat, M& x 12, washer plate AC7OH4D13Z 18
65 Valance, rear, BH erxhzust tailpipe LOUBZB49TEH, 1
=11 Grille, rear valance, RR end piece (tailpipe)} AQBADTIB3F 1
a7 " " " main section ADB2U7382F 1
Fop Rivet, grille to wvalance ADTOWELG4Z 1z
Wazher, pop rivet AGTEW40017 iz
T Jetscrew, M3 % 25, valance & bumper to bady ROTEW1039% 4
71 Washer, spring, M3, " " ™ mooom ROT5WA0362 4
12 Washer, flat, M8, " " " " " LOTEW4A021E 4
73 Pulzert, M3, " " " room ADVSWEL1SSE 4
74 Studplate, long, " M " " " BOTCZB4E25F 1
75 3tudplate, short, " " " oo MIS2ZBASEAF i
TG Hagher Plate, " " " " " ROBZB4AZIETF 1
20 gill, LH De81.1023.0510T 1 } inc. brake cocling ducts
g1 " RH PEB1.LI023.032R7 1 1
B2 Pop Rivet, sill to bady AO75SWE0B9Z 30
B3 Deflector Panel, brake cooling, IH Pe21.1023.0155K, il
84 M " i n ER P521. 1023 .0Z20RK, 1
Esprit range: "93 M.Y. onwards
1995 , [|2 & Sport 300 Page 2 10.23B




FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE COHTENTS ; Sport 300: Bumpers, Sills, Valances, Spoilers
10.233 PART DESCRIPTION PART WUMSER ALL REMRRES
Jéﬁéfi Ll el Lngrladiveg Sy
Screw, rc.8 x 3/4", deflector panel fixing ADTSHE0T4Z 8 QLS sl sot TSP S
Washer, flat, M4, " " " ALOOWA120F 3 . 0T
Spire Rait, no.s, " " " ROTSWEC162 ;! . O R L R R T L P g
Ba Undershield, EH section AOBZBS032K 1 i £ n T R o
" I v RO82BS09IK 1 TS A gl lrisies 1A en
Serew, MS z 16, undershield fiwing ROGZWR1R4F 10 St Frenis Toy RN I LA PN LR
Washer, flat, n " ROBIW4109F a0 WS e bl s
Jacknut, MS, g " AOTERI043F 10 T PRTERNER Siieed T mm Ceenl ity
25 Rercfoil, rear P&31. 1023 . CO1AX 1 Rear 'wing' Loz e Foided Ao .
36 Spreader Plate, mercfoil to bedy P691.1023.002RF 2 L8 g foe e sermz ey Seg o
57 Gasket, " noom PE91.1023. 00IAK 2 VO VE TR Lk Sl oS
a8 Setscrew, M6 x 20, " mooow ADTSW1030Z 6 <
93 Washer, shakeproof, ™ n " BOToW40ARR & Lo,
100 Washer, flakt, h " " LROTEW40137 &
1058 speiler, rear body AQB2BR2 30K 1 Also order infill panel
i0& Infill Panel, rear spoiler, licence plate lemps | ADEZBEZIZKE 1 Rectangular licence plate; 'E° lamps
H " " n " " " BOBZB4ASIEE i Square licence plate: 'D.O.T.V lamps
108 Setscrew, M& x 30, speiler to body AQTOWIOAZE 5
1039 HWasher, shakeproof, " " " ADTEW4AQ4ER 5]
114Q Washer, flat, Mg x 15, - b " ADTSWA0L1TZ 5
111 Foam, resr spoiler ROGZBATAEY 1
"Film Tape, body jeoint line, outboard of Acer
strikexr AD32BS107E, 2
n H " t " inboard of door
gtriker, LR ADBZES108E il
" " " " " inboard of door
striker, RH A0BZBS 109K 1
120 Film Tape, =ill duct anti-chip, IH AOBZEROGLE 1
" n " n " " EH ADEZBSORZE 1
s
Zsprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
1995 / !]2 dé Sport 300 Page 3 10.23B




ESPRIT 93
1314



FUONCTLOR QUANTITY
COTE CONTENTS: Towing Eye & Fizings

SPORT
10.318 PARY NESCRTPTICN FPART WOMESER 24 ann REMARES

L Tow Hook BOB2B4SSTE 1

" " PEY1.1031.001LTF 1
2 Reinforcement Plate, towing hook COZZB4714F 1 1
3 Setscrew, M6 x 20, tow hook fixing AOTEWL030Z 1 1
4 Washer, ME& x 12, " I u ADT5WADL2E 5 5
5 Mut, Hyloc, H&, n " " AOTSWI0QST g i

Esprit range: "23 M.Y. onwards

KOV 1894 . : | 10-31A




ESPRIT ‘93
11014

— —



FIRCTION (ATARTITY
CooE, COMTENTS : Glass, Finisherg, Door Weatherstrips
11.01% FART DESCRIPTION FRET MITMEEER LTL WEMARES
"Betaseal" Screen Fitting Kit AOTSB&15EY AR Used for windscreen, rear bulkhead
comprises: glass, tailgate glass, rear i light
Betaseal 71904 in 300ce cartridge 1 windows & door drop glass channel
Glazz primer applicator bottle 1
Glass primer applicater head and felt pad 1
Glase primer, black, 24133-11 . 1
Wipe Cleaner Ho.4 ' 1
Tiano Wire D.6mm x 120cm 1
Special Cleaning FPaper 1
Spacing Blocks 10 x 14 2 20mm 4
3 Windscreen, tinted BOB2ZUSTILF 1 IR CowiiaTms, s
o clear BOGZUSTOOF 1 Rustralia
g Carrier, windszcrean finizher, f2ides ADBIUT1EAF 2
& i " " Top AQBRUT1S3F 1
7 Finisher " RH/LH ROBZUTLTEF 2
g i " Top AOSIVTLTIR 1
1z Glass, fromt 4 light, tinted, RH ROBZUSTOAF 1
13 n " mooom " LH AOBZVSTBLFE 1
14 Drop Glass, dcor, tinted, RH BOS2U5TEZF 1
18 " n n " LH BOB2NSTISF 1
16 Glass, rear % light, tinted, TH ADZINSBOOF 1,
17 I "oon " " LH AOB2USEG1F 1
22 Zlass, rear hulkhead, 7mm thick BO7204032F 1
23 Trim Burrcund, hulkhead glass AOBZRATE2X 1
25 SBcrew, Mo.© x 3", surround to balkhead AO7EWS014Z 9
26 Screw, No,6 % 3747, O m " ROT5WS02582 5
30 Spacer, 4mm, windscreen AQ7ED05BEE &
3l o Grmm , n AROB2UTOGSF 4
34 Spacer, 4mm, tailgate glass AO75U0E2AZ a8
g n 4mm, bulkhead glass AOTSU05BEZ &
42 b 4mm, rear 4 light windows AO75U05RAZ 8-
43 Sealing Strip, deor drop glass inner AOBOVEIGEEY 2.1m
45 Weatherstrip, primary door seal BO7204197F 2
46 Secondary Seal, door window frame COB3NBTTEF 2
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
H"U‘ e Page 1 11.01R




FURCTLION QUANTITY WL oTe2)
O0E CORTERTS : Glags, Finishers, Door Weatherstrips \_/
11.01&a FARY LESCRIFPTION FRRET NUMEFR ALL REMARES

47 Spacer, front 4 light frame AQ75U05882 4
49 Trim Surrcund, tailgate glass BOB207 449K 1
S0 Flastic Rivet, trim surround top edge fix AOBIWGESOSE 5
81 Pap Rivet, trim surrcund bottam edge fix AQTOWE090Z 3
82 Tailgate Glas=z, heated AOR2UT436F 1
53 Flnlsher, rear ¥ light wlnﬂnw RH AOB2TRTAZK 1
g4 hnon " LH ADBZUSTAL1K 1
L)) Spacar, rear i light w1ndcw finigher, 1.5mm AGBITT20TK 1]
o H " " Z2.5mmy  AQB2ZUT209K — YRR
L] u n L] L] [} 3.0 hﬂaz-ﬂv}zugx — '] P
56 Pop Rivet, waterproof, finisher to 'B' post ADTEWENT LR 10 '
57 Fillat, deor seal path ADBZUBL135F 4
EE Seal & Carrler hssy, door waist ewterior, RH BOBIVTIQTET 1
1l 1] ] [1] " L} ] m EDBEUTGT?J 1
&7 Wut, Wyloc, M3, waist geal carrier to door AOTOMINE0OF 10
&2 Wagher, flat, " " " " " ROTEWAQODLE 10
£2 Spacer, " " " o AOB2NTIE3F 10 .
70 Extrusicon, door % light glass AOBZUTISIEY 0.8m Fitted tc centre leq of frame
Fa Foam Strip, " " " RO3IEBE22IV ™ 0.2m Fitted to i light front edge
72 Insert door % light glass frunt channel RO8ZU7551K - G- 1 LB inner/EH outer
L n ROB2UTS52K 1 LH cuter/RH inner
75 Support Bracket, door 3 light glass ROB2UT546F 2
76 Buffer, door i light glass support bracket AGI5UR0OENTF 2
77 Borew, Ho.6 x 3", buffer bracket f:l.x;l.ng RO7EWS0122 2 a
pl: Spire Wut, No.6, " ROT5WE0147 2 B OHE Lotiu iy o
79 Setscrew, M5 = 16, frame rear upper brkt. fix AOBZ2W108EF 2 . s £
a0 " Washer, f£lat, " H " " " AQBZHAO9BF 2
. Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
"Uv - - Page 2 11.01R




See 104

A

20 18

ESPRIT'93
10ZA

o




FURCTECN QUANTITY
CE COHYENTS : Door Window Frames, Window Lift Mechanism
EKCEP* USA
11.02A FAET DESCRTPTION PRARET HUMEER uah OHLY HEMARES
1 Doxor Window Frame, LH GOEZUSTEIT 1 1
" " n RH GORZUSTO4r 1 1
3 Sealing Channel, drep glass/window frame CO3305322.7 2 2
4 Setscrew, WS x 14, frame to top rear of door RO7EW1028F 4 4
5 Washer, flat, n wom n u " ROBZIWADIEF 4 4
8 Studplate, frame to doorbeam, WE = 40 BOB2US947F i 10
9 Wagher, flat, M6 x 15, frame to door beam ROTSWAQLIGE & B
10 Washer, zhake proof " H " " LRO75W4A0462Z [ &
11 Fut, Hyloc, ME&, " " " " ROTEWINODZ & B
15 Finisher, door shell/frame front, LH ROB2UTHLIN 1 1
n " " " " RH ROBZUTIOLLK 1 1
17 PFop Rivet, finiszher to door shell ROTEWEQTIR & &
18 Finisher, door shell/frame rear, LH ROB2UTHBEK ~FOisF 1 1
n n " " L -\ ROS217 488K, ToiLr 1 1
20 Rakut Rivet, finisher ta door shell Al1O0OWE4T9F 4 4
21 ¥agher, 1/8 % 3/8", finisher rivet RUB2WA132F 4 4
25 Carrier Chamnel, drop glass LOBZUG23TF 2 2
Shim, window 1ifting channel ROB2UTEZET 2 2
lape, adhesive,lift channel shim RADOBR142F 1n im
4] Window Lift Motor & Regulator Assembly, LH ROBZ2UEZE5F 7 i
n H " n " " ROBIM4257E & 1 Mo obstruction sensing
" n " " " RH AOBIUE254¥F 1 :
" " " " " " ROBZW49BEF K, 1 Ho abstruction sensing
35 Setscraw, WS x 20, window 1ift metor front fix | AOTSWiIO25F 4 a
26 Washer, flat, 15mm o/d, " © " " n AO75WAD147Z 4 4
37 Washer, flat, 25mm o/fd, * ™ " " n ADTSMA0047 4 4
338 Hut, W5 Hyloc, n " " " " ROTSWACHBE 4 4
40 Setscrew, MB x 20, window Lift motor rear fix RO7SW1030Z2 4 4
4] Washer, shakeprocf, M&, " " " " " AOTSWA04EZ 4 4
45 Upstaop, window regulator, esccentric adjuster AOB2UTS3LF 2 b
45 Setscrew, ME x 16, upstop fiwing RO75W10282 2 } If fitted
47 Wazher, spring, u " ROTSW40352 2 )
48 But, M6, " " RO75W30202 2 Y
_ Esprit range: '83 W.Y. onwards
Page 1 11.0Zh
NNV 1904




IANTITY
CODE | CONTENYS: | poor window Frames, Window Lift Mechanism
EXCEP ush
11.028 PART IESCRIFFION PART NUOMEBER Usn OHLY REMARES
=0 Reaction Restraint, regulator upstop ROBIUTEIZF p )]
51 Setzcrew, M8 1 25, reaction restraint fixing AOTEW10397 y )
52 Washer, spring, " " " RUTEWA03GZ 2 } If £itted
53 Washer, flat, u " " AOT75WAQI0Z 4 }
54 Bat, M3, n " n AOTSWIOZ1Z 2 )
53 Downstop, window requlator BOB2UT494F 2 3quare type for early regulator
" n " AOHZMA9S4T 2 Round, black type for later requlator
" " " quadrant ROB2I7641F 2 Ezrly type regulator assamblies
L} i T i hGEEH.q‘ggDK 2 Later L4 " Tl
Fop Rivet, downstop fixing AOTSWED90F el
Upstop, window regulator, eccentric adjuster AROS2UTR3IF z } If fitted
Setscrew, M6 x 16, upstop fixing ROUIBW10282 2 }
&0 Channel, window requlator reaction ADAZUBZSEF 2 p
61 Setscrew, WM& x 12, reaction channel to door AOTEW10272 4 4
82 Waszher, spring, " " " " hO75W4038T 4 4
&3 Washer, flat, " " " " BOAZWAD1EF 4 4

uMy N[

Esprit range: 93 M. Y. onwards

Paye 2 11.02R



ESPRIT 93
1105A - GLASS ROGF



“Function Contents: |

16 | Sorew, M5 x 25, slot recess to body (Stainless) | AGBZWS185F
17 |washer fisl, M5 x 12, recass to body (Stainless) A082W4129F

Code |Glass Roof  Glass
11.05A Part Description [Fart Number! Roof | Remarks
T | Glass Roof ADBEU5T99F| 1 FUB BOS2UST99F
Glass Roof | BOB2USTYSF 1 |wjth ohscuration band
2 Plinth, tongue to glass roof ADBZU4TTEF | 2
4 Sealing Ring, plinth to glass roof soazustozFl 2 |
5 ITapping Plate, tongue to glass mof _ADS2UB100F; 2
5 |Screw, M5 x 10, tapping plate to plith | aos2wsorsel 2 |
7 Rubber Washer, tongue to glass roof ADE2W4115F, &
§  Tongus, roof front |acs2ustor®| 2 |
o |Screw, 10 UNF x %", tongue to glass roof AQTEWS059Z 4
10 Washer, shakeproof, tongue to roof |aoTswamsz| 4 |
11 |Washer, flat, tongue to roof ADTSWAODDZ 4
13 Slot Recess, LH | ADB2US09TF |1
Slot Recess, RH ' ADB2UB0DEF i
14 Gasket, slot recess to body AGBZUB038F 2 |
15 Bracket, tongue anti-rattle ADB2USTTF 2 R/B BOBZUSTTIF
Eracket, tongue anti-ratlle BOsZUSTT1F 2
4
4
20 . Cap N, plinth to glass roof | A0B2UB134F 4
21 |Seal‘|ng Washer, cap nut ADE2UG136F 4
Neoprene Tube, fixings/ roof isolation | ADg2US211K| 25mm |
23 |Plinth, handle to roof ADB2UT0S1F 2
24 'Screw, 10 UNG x %", plinth to glass roof BOAZWS120F| 4 |
26 |Hand'le Assembly ‘Autoroof | BO32ZUB1SIF 2
| Spir! Pin, 5/32 x 7/8", Handle pivyots ADBIVWERE1F ] |
27  Grommet, Handle assembly to plinth A0B2UB197F 4
28 |Spacer, Handle assembly to plinth E082UTI38F, 2 |
20 Shim, imm, handie assembly to plinth HDEZU?&?.ZF| AR
|Shim, 3mm, handle assembly 10 plinth AQBZUTIZIF AR
30 Sorew, M5 x 30, handle assembly to plinth aggaws14zF| 4 |
22 |wasner, flat, handle assembly to plinth AQSZWAIDSF 4

|

| o

| | | E-
' S Esprit Range:

'3 MY, ormwards
Page 1 11.05A



FURCTION

QUARTITY
CODE CORTERTS: Glass Roof
GLASE
11,050 PRRT DESCRIPTION FART NUMBER ROCF REMARES
33 Latch Bracket, handle assembly EQ82U&lelF 2
Spacer, latch brackel to tapping plate ADB2UGTO92K 2 If fitted
7 Tapping Plate, latch bracket to body, 1IH ROBZUTILIPF 1
1} 1 ie 1"t n ] RH nﬂ BEU? 312F 1
33 Tapping Ear, " " " " A0B2UEZ00F 2
34 Screw, 10 UWF = &", latch bracket/tapping plate | AQ7SWSODSSF 4
40 Rubber Buffer, adjusteble, woof sbutment ACRZUS1E3F p
41 Bracket, rubber buffer AOB2UT0%AF 2
42 | Screw, M3 x 25, bracket & tapping plate to body | ROTEWSOETZ 4
43 —| ~Washer, flat, buffer bracket fixing ROB2W4107T 4
a4 ). Dome HWut, M5, " oom " AOB2UR0S4F 4
45"fﬂffﬁeatherstrip, glass roof to body AOBZUH1Z3F 3m
~o | Bag, roof sterage AOB2VT2A9T 1

355/ 02

Esprit range: "93 M.Y. onwards
4% Glass RBoof TPage 2 11.05A



ESPRIT ‘93

1058 - COMP. RODF




1935 702

FIYHCTLTON QUANTILTY
COTE COMTENTS: Composite Roof
COME |
11.05E PART DESCRIFTIOR FAET NUMEER ROCF BFEMAREES
2 Composite Roof BO82B4ET 0K 1 inc. headlining
" v, fived camposite Fe9l,1201. 0018 1 Sport 300
B Tongue, roof front ROBZUSLOIE 2
3 Serew, 10 UNF x 3/47, tongue to comp. roof RO7SWSOSER 4
s} Washer, shekeproof, tongue to roof ROTSWAOASF 4
11 Washar, flat, n woon RO75WADOOZ 4
13 &lot Becess, IH ROBZUe0STE 1
" " EH RUBZUSCIBF 1
14 Gasket, slot recess to body LOGE3TE099F 2
15 Bracket, tongue anti-rattle ROBZURTTIF 2 L/B BOB2USTTLIF
" " ' " BOBIUSITIF 2
la Screw, ME x 25, slot recess to body (Stainless) AOEIWS185T 4
17 Wagher, £lat, M5 x 12, ™ "oon ROSZW4L29F 4
23 Flinth, handle to roof ROBIUTCSIF 2
25 Berew, M4 x 12, plinth to composite roof BOTSHS0S52 4
26 Handle Aesembly '"Antorocf' BOEZUG1G0F 2
Spircl Pin, 5/32 = 7/8", handle pivots BOBIWEIS1F 8
27 Grommet, handle assemblf o plinth ACEZUG197F 4
25 Shim, 1mm, ™ " " ROB2UTAZ2F L/R
Shim, 3mm, ™ " " " ANBIUTIZIF AR
30 Serew, M5 x 16, n " " " ROEZWL11TF 4
32 Washer, flat, u " n " AORTW4I05F 4
33 Lateh Bracket, handle assembly BOB2UGLELT 2
Spacer, latch bracket to tapping plate BOE2UTLS2K 2 If fitted
37 Tapping Plate, latch bracket to body, LH ROBZUTILIF 1
" " " n oY RH BORIUTIZF 1
38 Tapping Bar, " " nooow ACGE2US200F 2
39 Screw, 10 UNF x 4", latch bracket/tapping plate | RO7SWSOSSF 4
40 Rubper Buffer, adjusteble, roof abutment ROBZUBLIEIT 2
41 Bracket, rukber ffer ROBZUTOSEF 2
42 Screw, M3 2 25, Dracket & tapping plate to body | ROTEWS0E7Z 4
43 Washer, flat, buffer bracket fiwxing ROBIWALLTZ 4
44 Dome Nut, MS, " " " AOBAU3094F 4
S 4B Weatherstrip, compesite roof to body ROBAVGLSSE am
Beg, roof storage ROGIVIIEST 1

Esprit range: '92 M.Y. onwards
48 Composite Roof 11.058






FIRCTION

QUANTITY
CoDE COMTERTS - Capping Rails, Rir Scoops, Wind Deflector
12.014 PART DESCRIPTION TART NUMBER ALL REMARES
1 Capping Emil, RH ROBZER220K 1
2 " " LH BOBZBEIZ1E 1
Film, Black, capping rail bottam corner, RH AQSZBS0G4Y, 1 } Where fitted on USA cars
[ 1] n n [ 14 n 11 'LH ROEZBEGEEK l }
Serew, Ho.6 = 1%™, capping rail o body BOBIWE023F 12
& Rir Seoop, engine bay air inteke , IH ROS2B&EZ 22X 1 > Behind rear 1/4 window
=} " " " " " u HH AQSZRE2 22X, 1 >
Finizher, moulded, engine bay sir intake, RH ROEZBR5093Y, i 3 within rear 1/4 window air intzke
" “ " n n " 1E AOBZBRSO9TE 1 3} maoop ;
14 Balt, M5 x 40, scoop lower fin ROTIWI0IZF ] )
15 Washer, flar, " n " ROTEW4O00Z 4 FTinished in primer.
1ie Hut, Byloc, M5, " n " A075WAL08Z 2
17 Wind Deflector, sunroof aperiure LOBIBABHIK 1
18 Retainer Tongue, RH, wind deflector o BOB2U4GBATF 1
19 " " LH, " " < BOBZU4985F 1l
20 Scrvew, 10 UNF, tongue 1o deflector ROTSWRDESZ 4
3 Washer, tongue to deflector ROTSWAODOE 4
22 Stxap, deflector retaining ROE2VTZ299] 1
23 Rivet, sgsirap to deflector BD7IWE1SEF 1
24 Bpring Clip, strap rivet ADTEWELTSF 1
e

MOV 1684

EIY - - e 'F':"""F s g
, CEpeimy e

s b i LH

oosnd st e
BT S S W

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
12.01h



ESPRIT 93
12-024



FUNCTION

- - QUANTITY
ooTE CORTERTS: ruel Filler Flaps &% Release Mechanism
12.02h PART DESCRIFTION PART WOMEER ALL
1 Fuel Filler Flap, RH BOBIR46TIR 1
" n " LH EQBZEBARTIE 1
z Buffer, fuel filler flap shut stop AOTEUE0SOFR 4
3 Striker, fuel filler flap LOZ2NS814F 2
4 Washer, flatr, striker to flap ROTEWAOQQDZ 2
5 Hut, Wylos, M5, striler to flap LOTSWINOEZ 2
& Latech Assembly, fuel filler flap release ROBZUEIZEF 2
7 Screw, Ne.& x 1727, lateh to body LOGOWS138F 2
8 Ringe, fuel filler flap, FH (flap mounted) EQOEZBAED4F 1
" " " " LH n " BOS2B4655F il
= Wazgher, flat, hinas Lo flap LOT7EWA000E 4
10 Mut, Hyloc, M5, hinge to flap ROTSWI008Z 4
12 Hinge, fuel filler flap, RH (body mounted) BO8IB4693TF 1
n 1] 1 n IH 1 rn EOBEMEElF 1
13 Setscrew, M6 x 20, hinge to boady LOTEWI030DZ 4
14 Washer, specer, M6 = 20, hinge to bedy hQ75WAOLEE 4
14h Washer, flat, M& = 12, hinge to body LO7EWA013Z 4
15 Rot, Wylos, M6, hinge to bhody LOTEWINEIZT 4
16 Spircl Pin, flap hinge ZO082E6L11F 2
17 Bpring, fuel flap hinge, upper AOB2UE144f 1
13 " " n n lower LOBZIG13AF 1
19 Buffer, flap open stop AOB2UTDSZK 2
25 Solencid, Iuel f£filler flap release LB 2ME 05T 2
26 Spacer, solennid to body ROB2LA1GB3F 2
a7 Screw, Mé x 30, solencid fixing BOTEWE091E 4
28 Washer, Flat, M6 x 15, b o LO7RW40152 &
25 Hut, Nyloco, M&, n . n AOTSWANOSE 4
30 Washer, shakeproot, " " AOTEWA0LEE 4
a1 Wing Mut, M&, " n BOTSW3I0335 4

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards

as

12028



@

OTUSS|
[ N |

L
|
&

/

ESPRIT 93
1205A




FONCTION QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS - Decals & Bedge=z
a4/ SFORT
12.05A PART DESCRIPTTION PART NUMBER 548 300 REMARES
1 Badge, enamel, 'Lotus’ roundel, oreenfysllow LOS901816F 2 p On nose rear licence plinth
2 Rawlout, M5, enamel badge fiming LOTSHEOTAT 2 4
3 Badge, 'Lotus Design', gresn/gold ROBZUT7124F 2
" " " black/gold A02205391F 2
4 Badge, 'LOTN3', rear spoiler BLOOUOZGIF 1
g Badge, 'CHARGECOOLER', licence plate plinth AOBZOT437F 1 Mot DSR
& Decal, 'Esprit 84', rear & window LOBZES114F p
n " Z45 M H " ABOZZBL2RAT 2
7 Decal, 'Sport 300', large _ Pe91.1205.001RF e Fitted on doors
n e small PE31.12058. 002RF 1 Fitted on rezr bumper
9 Plagque, 'Sport 300', header rail PEE1.120%, 005RF 1 Specify Limited Edition number
Double Sided Tape, plaqua to plinth AQTRUaQTOV 50mm
Plinth, header rall plague PES1.1205. 006RY 1
Hut, M4 Hylos, plinth to header trim BOTSWI0ASF 2
Flat Washer, " " " " ADB2W4A0SSE P
B2 AR Gy Ty AR T ﬁiﬁ;ﬁﬁgff g
|
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
1095 /@2 as 12.05R




ESPRIT93




COONTENTS : Licence Plate Plinths

DUANTITY

FRET HIMEER

SPORT

PART DESCRIFTION 300 REMARKS
Flinth, rear licence plate AOBZURZT2T 1 Hon~USh Ro badge )}
h " " " ROBZB5183] 1 USh Ho badge YEricr '95 M.Y.
" " " " BUEZBRIASY ! USA With badge }
h " " n PeS1.1207 . 001RT 1 1 With badge, S4/545 95 M.Y. onward
4 Screw, no.& = 13", plinth to beody RO7BWED13E 4 &
) Spire Mut, no.&, " H f LOTEWe0247 4 4
& Tape, double sided n " H BUTSUEDTOV . 0.5m
g Rivnut, MG, licence plate & plinth to body ROBZWGILHF 4 SR
1o Flinth., front ligence plate ROB2ARSOE0OK 1 Hon-Ta%
13 " " " " ROBZBLRIEAY 1 usn
Berew, MZ x 20, plinth to bumper A0 EHSOB4AF 2
Washar, flat, " " " ROTEH4AO1SZ 2
Jackout, M5, " " " LOZEN3IO43F Z
Jacknut, W6, frent licence plate fiwing ROTEWI03LF p NSA
L T LT

1995 / 02

Egprit range: '93 M.¥. onwards
de 12.07h






FONCTTON QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Door Wirrars
12.0%k PART NESCRIPTION FRET HUMEBER oHD LD REMREFS
Ecdy Doorx Mirror, RH AQB2NEL00F 1 1
" " " 1d ROS2IMEZISTE 1 1
1 Door Mirror hgsembly, RH, convex glass ROSIMEAGIT 1 1
" " " " " etched glass ROS2MEA0AT 1 USR
" M " " flat glass ANZZMEADLT 1 hustralia
2 n o o I1H, convex glass ADB2MG401T 1 1
" H " " flat glass ANBZMBAGET 1 1 USA & Australia
3 Glass/FPad hssembly, RE, convex glass AO8IMB4 14T 1 1
" " n " " etched ROE2WME413T 1 USh
" " " " flat glass AOBIMA390T 1 ‘Bustralia
4 H " n LE, conve® glass BOB2MRA1RT 1 1
" " n " flat AROBIHLIGTT = il 1
-5 Mounting Plinth, mirror to door ADB2UT7113T P 2
< B Gasket, plinth to door AROB2UT1235F 2 p
7 Setecrew, Mé % 25, mirrer to door AOTSWI03LE 4 4
G Washer, Spr ing, M& " n " ROTEW4ADEEE & 4
a Wazher, Fiat, Me = 20 ¢ ™ n ACTEWA01EE 4 4
10 Wut, special, mirror to plinth ROEIUTLLEF 2 2

1995 /02

Esprit range: '23 M.Y. cowards
as 12.0590



1303A




FURCTION QUANTITY
CCODE CDRTERTS: Seal Frames, Punners, Recline Mechanism
mport
13.03A FART DESCRIYTION PRET WUMBEER a4 300 REMARES
Beat Frame, backrest, EE ROBIAVELB2F 1 Quantities are per car
2 n o " LH AOBZ2VE181F 1
Beat Frama, cughion, RH ROBIVGABOF 1
. 3 " " " LA ROBAVE1TSF 1
£ 4 Spring, anti-rattle LOs3ven2ly 2
’ Seat Reclining Mechanism, RH AUB3VEYESE 1
o " " " LB ROB3VEOGLE 1.
<8 Wut, Wyloe, M8 AUT5W3010Z =N
) Scraw, button head, M8 x 55, recline mech. fix | BOSB2WIQS1F i
9 " " " M8 w30, 1 " " ADAIWTOSOF 2
10 " " " MB x 50, latch pivot ROSZWTOEDT 2
11 Washer, flat, M8 x 16, v h ROTEWAOR0E 2
1z Insert, nylon, latch pivot ROBIWALCOE 2
w13 Bcrew, button head, M2 x 25, recline mech. fix ROBIWTOEZF 2
14 Clip, idler piveot AOBIV&E153F 2
15 Spacer AOBIVELE2AT 4
1& Locking Plate, tilt pawl AOB2VSSZAF 2
17 Pop Rivet, locking plate fin LOTEWR08TZ 2
18 Washer, drive plate clamp ROBFUE0GEE 2
1% 7 Wagher, recline mechanism shaft AOBS060ESF 2
20 Handwheel, seatr recline ADBIVEDGTE 2
21 Trim, handwheel centre ADBIVEOEEF 2
22 Lotus Bedge, handwheel centre ROZULBLIF 2
25 Seat Runuer, RH A TE PN 2 2
26 " " LH Wivce st wr) 4 2 2
27 Lift RBar, slide release COBaVe1a3F 2
" " n " PES1.1320L. 004BF .
30 Spacer, 12 wm, runner to seat frame ROB2USI00F g a3 [1f fitted
31 Setscrew, M8 x 30, runner to seat frame ACTSWI00T7F a8 a Used with 12 mm spacers
32 " M2 = 16, " " " " RO75WN0EF a8 8 Daed without spacers
33 Washer, W10 x 30, runner to floor AOBZW410BF B =
34 Washer, M8 x 25, floor underside ROJEWA021E a8 g
ig Hut, Nyloc, M3, rummer to floor A075Wa0102 2 8
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards

NOV 19954

Page 1 13.03A4




FURCTLTON

QUAMTITY
OCDE CONTERTS : Seat Frames, Funners, Fecline Mechanism
FPORT
13.03h FART DESCETPTION PART HOMEER 84 =00 FEMARYS
40 Seat Moulding, untrimmed PE21.130Z.003AK 2 %
41 Flinth, seat mounting, LH PEOL. 1301 . CO5AF o [ ( Q; s s - . i
42 n " n RE P&91. 1301.006AF Fa ] Thee SR o < ﬂyﬁf e
& Wut, Nyloc, M2, plinth to seat runmer AROT5W30102 B / :
At 'D* Wazher, " oo " D621, 1201 . O0BAF 8 /

- e il e

Quantities are per car

Esprit range:

531 M.Y. onwards
Page 2 - 13.02a



=X
=
=
Fia?
pli
o
o
1




FInSCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS:  Seat Foams & Suspension, Lumbar Support
SPORT
13.0984 PART DRSCRIPTICH- FRRT KUMBER 54 aoQ REMRRES
-1 Cushion Foam AOEIVRO9EK 2 fuantities are per car
-2 Backrest BOB2VE0IEF 2
- 3 Armrest Foam, RH ADEIVEI00K 2
- 4 o T LH LOBZVI099K 2
- & Headrest Feam LOBZEVELI3R 2
Foam, headrest support ROBZVE212% 2
-7 Sugpension Unit, backrest BOZIVR1BEF 2
- B Buspension Unit, cushien AOE22VG)185F 2
-9 Flexclator, backrest, 520 mm ROB2V4T82F 4
- 10 i cughion, 490 mm ROB2V4TA3F 4. -
- Tube Clip, trim to frame BOTOWE120F A0
Hogring, flexolator to suspension unit AOTSWEOTER KT P el
-3 ] Heok, 55mm, sugpension unit to frame ADE2MG259F =
15 Lumbar Support Unit, inflmtable AOBOVE141T 2
" v " " PES1. 1302, 040RT 2
17 Pump & Yalve, lumbay support unit AOBSTE142TF p
18 Tubing, pump to lumbar support unit AOBSVTA3ILF 2

1995 /02

Esprit range: ‘83 M.Y. onwards

4s

13.09h






FIINCTTION

QURHTITY
CODE CORTERTS: Trimmed Seats & Covers
24/ SPORT
13.11R8 PART DESCRIPTION PART HIMEEER 248 30Q FEFEMAFES
1 Trimmed Seat Rssembly, LB LOS2VEeT 1T 1 }
" " " FH BOB2VEET2T> 1 }
Trim Cover, complete s&at, graphite (rawven) BOBIVEST AT } )|
n " e " grey AOE2VEST3T* ) )
n " " " light grey LOBZVRET4T ] } 84 Prior fto 'S5 M.Y.
" I " n bBlue BOR2VELTST i }
" n " " red ROBIUITTET* )] )}
n o " " magnolia ROBZVESTTIH } }
" " " " acld BOS2VE5TEI* 1 3
/f'\m n i n " sand ROB2VBS70T* ) 3
: 2 Bolstar Cashion ROBIVEGBLT 2 }
1 Trimmed Seat hssembly, 1O BOB2VEET1J* 1 >
n " " kR BCEZVRET2 T+ 1 *> Etanderd seats, '95 M.Y.onwards
Irim Cover,complete seat BOGBIVELRTAT* 2 2
2 Bolszter Cushion AOB2VERR3T P >
3 Trimmed Seat hzsembly, {Leather/alcantara) Be9l. 1302, 04087% 2 } 543 Sports seat without harness
seat Cover Assembly, {Leather/alcantara) PEIL. 1302, 041BT* 2 } slets, '95 M.T. onwards
4 Trimmed Seat Assembly FE2]1.1302.040RT* 2 >
Seat Cover Rszembly PGO1.1302.0410T% 2 b
5 Backrest Cushion Lgsembly, trimmued PES1.1302.021nT" p, > Bport seat with harness slots
<] Seat Cushion, trimmed, rear Pe81.1302.0258T* p >
7 " " " front FED1. 1302.028RT" 2 2
|
e A ESET T ; Sa PR & CFTY
s e

1995 / 02

* Specify ar supply sample of trim
colour, & state colcar of Piping.
State Vehicle Identificarion
Baber (V.I.H.})

Esprit range:; '93 M.Y. onwards
as 13.11n



ESPRIT '93
13-27A



FUNCTION

QUANTITY e oozl
CODE CONTENTS: Seat Belts & Reel Covers
13.274 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | ALL REMARKS
1 Seat Belt Assembly DOBSVT166F y UK/Europe
Seat Belt Assembly ANBZVYT9T2F 2 Ausiralia only
Seat Belt Assembly, driver DO8SV7166F 1 USA, Sept. “95 on
Seat Belt Assembly, passenger (with ratchet) AQS2VE222F 1 USA, Sept. *95 on
3 Boll, 7/16"™ UNF x 3.25”, belt to sill & chassis BO75W2018F 4
5 Finisher, seat beit bulkhead slot BO73V0612ZK 2
6 Buron, slot Anisher fixing AQTIWEN41Z 4
g Trim Caover, seat belt reel AQB2U4740K 2
G Foam, trim cover sound insulation AQRIVE104Y 0.25m2
10 Screw, No.6 x 0.5”, cover fixing AQTSWSE015Z 8
Screw, No.8 x 0.757, belt to mounting beam AQ75W30747 4 Anstraba only

Esprir range: ‘83 MY, onwards

I5.27A



ESPRIT 93
14014




FURCHTOR UANTITY
CODE | CONTENTS: pedal RBox & Pedals, Throttle Cable
14,0154 FPAET DESCRIFTTON FALT WUHEEER wHD THD REMARES

1 Pedal Box BOB2J4315F il 1
2 Setscrew, MB x 20, pedal box to chassis LO7EW10ZEZ 4 4 ) ks fitted

" M3 = 25, " n n " ROTEW1039E 4 4
3 Washer, spring, M2, " " " " hOTEW404E80 4 4
& " flat, B8 x 16, " " " LOTEWARZOZ 4 4
5 Bush, thretile pedml piveot ROTSIEO0EZ 2 el
& Washer, flat, throttle pedal pivet ADTEWAN0SZ 3 3
T Bracket, throttle pedal upstop/stop switch mntg. ROBZI4348F 1 1
2 Bolt, M8, apstop—tepedalbox Tlomilf uﬁwfbgb AD7SW104072 1 bl
9 Locknut, M8, upstep—te-pedal—box AOTOWADZEZ 1 1
I _.Setscrew, ME x 18, upstop to yedal box ADTHWL0Z23Z 2 2
11 Washer, $pring, W6, upstop fiwing ADTSWAD3SZ 2 2
EF I Flat, M€ x 12, upstep Fizing RO75W40132 2 2
13 Bolt, M8 x 45, throtiles pedzl acwnstop LOTEW1043F 1
14 " M3 w &0, H " ROTIW1044F 1
15 Nut, plain, M2, downstop locking AQTSWIOTIF L 1
1 Throttle Pedal BROBZTA303F 1

n n ROBZI4304F 1
17 Spring, throttle pedal return AO7RIB029Z 1 1
18 Split Pin, 1/8" = 1", throttle pedal retention RAOTSWELTEF 1
20 Pad, throttle pedal downstop ROB2VTIEOTK 1
21 Screw, no. & x 3/8", pad to bulkhead ROTEWSO3Z2E 1
22 Aetment Bracket, throttle downstop AOB2J4A3LYY 1
23 Satserew, Me x 16, bracket f£ix LOTEW1INZEZ 4
24 Washer, M& w 25, " " ROTOW4O1TZ 4
25 Hut, Nyloc, ME, " " AOTENI009R 4
an Lever Arm, throtile pedal BOEZI4190F 1
31 Spirol Pin, 5 x 30, lever arm to pedal shaft ROB2WHEZIEF 1
3% Throttle Cable xhﬂ82J4309F 1 Iength: 2248/2526mm blue colour code
K13 n " COBR2J416lF 1 " 21.0/2526m whits " "
37 'R' Pin, cable securing RO75WE1T75E 1 1
35 Slavis Pin, 3/16" = 5/16", cabls securing MOTEWEOZNZ 1
40 Haszher, cable clevisz to lever AOTEWAOU0A 3 3
41 Wavy Washer, " " " ROTEW4O8TE 1 L

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards




FIMCTIONR IANTITY
COnE CONTENTS: Pedal Box & FPedals, Throttle Cakhle
14.01A PRET DESCRIPTTON FART NUMEER RED LED REMARES
42 Wazher, Nylon, anti-rattle ROBSWL104F 1 1
45 Conduit, throttle ceble ROT9LAOLEY 1.6&m 1-€m
4& 'P!' Clip, conduift to bulkhead/air deflector ARO7EWAIISF 2 2
47 Pop Rivet, 'P' clip f1x1ng AQTSHOOERZ 2 2
48 Washer, " " RO7EWAQDOZ 2 2
50 'P' Clip, condult to engine bay sidewall AQ75060137 1 1
51 Setscrew, 10 UNF % 3/4™, "P' c¢lip to sidewall RUTSW1OD3Z 1 1
52 Jacknat, "F' clip to sidewall AOT7EWI0AZF 1 1
55 Spring Clip, throttle cable tc bulkhead ROBZUTZ0EF 1 1
Sk Borew, Mo 10 = ", clip fixing ROTEWS0S07 1 1
57 Wazher, flat, c¢lip fixing RO7EHA000Z 1 1
1| Insulation, throttle cable ROSZ2IE111K 1 1
549 End Cap, throttle ceble insulation ROGZLOL1ZE 2 2
&0 arommet, throttle cable/bulkhead ROZEBE1B82ZT 1 1
65 Clamp Eracket, throttle cuter cable to tunnel BOBZI4165F i 1
=13 Fop Rivet, clamp bracket to tunnel LOTSHEDT LR 4 &
&7 _Clame, throttle ocuter ceble to tunnel bracket ROBZP4244F 1 1
65 Screw, MNo.6 = 3", clamp to bracket “RO7TEWSO14F 1 1
&9 Spire Hut, Mo. 6 " " o ROTEWGD14ZE 1 1
70 Arutment Bracket, throttle ceble front ROB2J42308 1 1
71 Tapping Flate, abutment bragket to tunnel ADB2J4231F 1 1
T2 Fop Rivet, waterproof, tapping plate fiwing AUTSWEOTLE 1 1
73 Screw, M5 ¥ 16, abutment bracket flxlng AUBZWL10FF 2 2
74 Wacher, sfprﬂof " ALTSWADAEE 2 p
75 Ldjuster, throttle ceble frnnt ebutment ADBRZIAZ29F 1 1
TEe Lock Nut, 571" UNF, cable adjuster ADTSWEQT 12 i 1
77 Clemp, throttle ceble ocuter to ebut. brke. VE BDB2PA244F. 1 1
78 Screw, M5 x 10, glamp to aburment bracket BO32WS09TY 1
79 Washer, s/procf " " " " AOTOWAN4 SR 1
an Footrest AO8Z07160F 1
Spacer, feootrest to tunnel PRY91.1401.005AK 1 Sport 300, Use if no s/proofing fitted
g2 Fubber Mat, footrest ADBIJIS1L1TE 1
Foot Pad, fookrest De91.1401.010RK 1 )}
Sorew, M4 ¥ 16, p=d to reszth SCP401EF p } Sport 300G
Washer, flat, pad to rest WPO4LUOLLF 2 }
But, Nylos, M4, pad to rest ADTERI049T 2 }
Ezprat range: '93 M.Y. crnwards
Page 2 14.01A

TR .11 M_




RIRCTTON TIANTITY
CCDE COMTENTS : Pedal Box & Pedals, Throttile Cable
14.01a PART DESCETPTION PAFT NUMEER RHD LHD EEHARES
87 Rubber Edging, footrest ROB5Te0B0V 300 300y
zk; Studplate, footrest te tunnel ROE2UTARSE 1 1
89 Pop Rivet, tapping plate to tunnel AOTEWEOI1F 1 1
a0 Hut, Hylooc, M8, " " AOTEWI010Z 2 2
o5 Brake Pedal BOB2JT4313F 1 1
" " P53). 1401 . 004RK 1 Sport 300
97 Clutch Pedal BOB2T4316F 1 i
" " PE21. 1401 . 00BRY, 3 Sport 300
a3 Spring, clutch pedal assistor BOBZTE144F 1 1 )]
a9 Seat, upper, assistor spring LOB2TE142F 1 1 inc. guide pin)
100 Pivot Pin, upper seat to pedal box AOBZILI0ER 1 1 )
101 Seak, lower, assistor spring AOBRATEL43F 1 1 Y Tf fitted
102 Pivet Pin, lower zeat to pedal BOB2TA306F 1 1 j]
103 Fut, M3, pivot pin to pedml ADBZHILLIGF 1 1 3
104 Hasher, flat, pivot pin fixing L100HAL34F 1 1 3
105 Cireclip, spring seaks to pivet pins AOBZHE4DEF 2 2 3
106 Pad, rubber, brake & clutch pedals BOTSJR001F 2 2 :
" drlllad alloy, brake pedal PEEL.1401. 009AK 1 1 >
" " clutch pedal PET1.1407 . 00BAY 1 X >
Screw, M4 % le, pad to peda) SCFO401EF 4 4 > Sport 300
Hasher, flat, pad ta pedal WPOAGOD11F 4 4 >
Mut, Myloc, M4, pad to pedal BOTSH304AGE 4 4 >
115 Piwol Bush, brake & clutch pedals AO79IG02EF 4 4
116 Spaver,  brake/clutch pedals ADTITAT05F 1 1
117 Shatt, brake & clutch pedal pivot BO79J4003F 1 1
114 Split Pin, 1/8" x 4", pedal shaft retaining ADTEWEQ0EE 1 1
119 Setscrew, M3 » 25, brakefclutch pedal ubstcp AUTEW1081T 2 p
120 Locking Mut, ME, " ABOTSW20265 2 2
121 Switch, stop lamps ADBIMAE0LSF 1 1
1322 Bush, stop switch to pedal box AORSMGOZOF 1 1
Esprit rangs: '93 M.Y. conwards
Page 3 14.0C1A




ESPRIT 93
34-00A EXCEPT DUAL SIR



'E'[!HEI.'IUH QUAMTITY
CODE CONTENTE: Except Dual S.I.R.: Fascia Panels, Steering Column Shrouge
HON PRIVEE
14 054 PRRT DESCRIPTION PART HOMEER SIR S I.R EEMARES
* Specify or gsupply sople of trim
% Vehicle Identification Mumber
Fasgia, trimmed, passenger side, RHD ROG2vVagl3ig 1
2 " " o " LHD ROB2VE4ATSI™ 1 1
3 Jackmat, WM&, fascia fixing AQTEW3AN34E 1 1
4 Stud, W& x 30, faseis to scuttls beam ROB2UE082F 1 1
= Washer, Tlat, o " n " A0A913R4F 4 4
2 Hut, M& Nyloc, nn " " ROTSWIC0DEE 4 4
7 Bracket, fascia Yo door hinge post BEO7OVLIATE 2 2
= Pop Rivet, fascia bracket fixing BOTENED90Z o =1
16 Bracket, pass. side fascia to tunnel top ROBIUGZECE 1 1
12 Serew, M4 w 10, bracket to tunnel top ROYSWEOTOE 2 2
12 Washer, M4 x 20, n " " " R10OW4121F 2 2
13 Pop Riwvetr, bracket te fasecia ROTSWEOSOZ 2 2
Crash Pad, trimmed, ERHD ADERVEGLET* 1
15 n " " LHD ROBIVTOYST 1 1
17 Setscrew, M& x 13, crash pad to fascia RATEWL0222 3 3
1B Wazher, spring, m " " " ROTEWAD3SZ 3 3
14 Washer, M& ® 25, b " " " ROTEWADLTZ 3 3
20 Hut, Nyloc, M&, crash pad to fascia BOTESWI0NGE 3 3
21 Wazher, flat, M x 12, " " RO75WA0137 3 3
22 Infill Panel, trimmed, crash pad/qglovebox BLOBZYTOTTI* 1 1
" oon " binn. to 'A' post, RHD ROB2VEE14T* 1
24 " n " " non n LAD AOBZVACELT* 1 1
25 Hut, We, Hyloc, infill panel to scuttle beam RO7EW3009Z 1 1
26 Washer, flat, M6 x 12, n " " n LOTEW4O13A 1 1
27 Trim Cover, screen landing ROBZVIREEX 1 1
'¥nee Bolster', driver's, trimmed, RHD BOB2VEElIeT* 1
L1 Enee Bolster, " " LD BOBZVTE0T* 1 1
31 Support Bracket, driver's knee bolster inboard BOEZYTIBLAF 1 1
32 Setscrew, ME ¥ 20, bracket to knes Dolster BOTEHSOLEF 1. 1
33 Washar, flat, M& x 12, " B " RO7EWA013Z 1 1
34 . n " MG x 20, ™ " " " BO7EW4016ZE 1 1
3s Hut, Hyloc, Ma, b " " " ADTEWIN0OSE 1 1
Ezprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
Except Dual S.T.R. Page 1 14.085RK

unl 0L




FURCTICH QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS:  Except Dual S.I.R.: Fascia Panels, Steering Column Shrouds
woN | oriveR
14 .05A FAET DESCRIPTIOR FRLET HUMEER SIR S.IL.R. REMREES
* Bpecify or supply sample of trim
k ¥ehicle Tdentification Mumber

36 Studplate, knee bolster to tunnel ROB2YTBOYF 1 1

37 Pop Rivet, studplate to tunnel ACDTSWE091Z i 1

3B Washer, f£lat, M& x 12, knee bolster to tumnel ROTEW4A0132 2 P

39 Wuk, Nyloc, ME&, " 1t " 1t ROTEWAD0IZ 2 2

40 Bolt, Mg x 30, knee bolgter to door hinge post RO7SW103ZF 1 1

41 Washer, f£lat, M6 x 20, " " " " BOTSWAN1GZ 1 1

s Setscrew, M6 x 18, bolster to scuttle heam ADTSHLOZ252 1 X

43 Washer, shakeproof, " " " n AOTEWRD11E 1 i3

44 Washer, f£lat, M6 x 15,7 " " n ROTEWA0152 3 3

48 Hut, Nylog, MG, " " " " AOTEHINOSE p, 2
Column Shroud, uppsy, trimmed ROBZVEEES T 1

50 n " " " ROBZTIOR1T™ 1
" " LTowar, I ROBZVICRET™ 1

52 m n " n ROB2VTIRZ2 T 1

53 Grommet, ¢olumn lock to shroud R1OCWedE1F 1 1

54 Borew, Ho.& x iV, upper shroud o lower shroud AQTEHSO12Z 2 2

5% Bracket, lower ¢olumn shroud support, front ADB2VIIT7ER A 1

" " " " n rear AOB2ZVTE98F ‘1. 1

56 Spire NMut, Wo.6, shroud to brackets ROTIWE024F T 2

&7 Screw, Ho,& = ", " " n AQDTEWS012F 1 2

58 Screw, M4 ® 10, brackets ta column AOTEWSOTOR 1 s

5% Hasher, s/proof, M4, " " " BO7SWaADBEF 1 2
&0 Extension Stud, column shroud rear R10QUOZTSF 1
al Screw, M4 x 12, lower shroud reay A100W5145F 1
&2 Washer, lower shroud rear ROTEWA063F 1

Esprit range: '93 M.¥. onwards
.Except Dual 5.I.R. Page 2 14.05a

vy 4004




ESPRIT 93
14058 ~ QUAL SIR




FUNCTION

- QUANTITY
COOE | CONTENTS: pual S.I.R.: Fascia Panel, Steering Cloumn Shrouds
- DAL
14.05BE PART DEECRTFTTON FART NHOMHER, 5.1.F. REMARES
* Specify or oupply sample of trim
* ¥ehicle Tdentification YMumber
1 ¥nee Bolster, passenger side, LHED, trimmed ROSZVEEE]1TI* 1
Z Lid, trimmed, paszsenger inflator module AROBIVBEERT* 1
3 Clip, 'snap off', 1id te knee bolster ROB2UE304F 2 Ine, with trimmed 1id
4 Flate, clip reraining ROBZUTES9K 2
5 Pap Rivet, retaining plate to beolster RUTEWED212 1
& Studplate, knee bolster bracket to tunnel AOEIVIR0SF 1
T Bracket, passenger knee bolster M n ROG2UTET AR 1
=} Washer, flat, W6 x 12, " " " AD7EW40132 p
o Hyloc Kut, M&, knee bolster bracket to tunnel ADTEWI009ZE 2
10 Setscrew, bolster to tunnel ADTEWI0OZ0Z 1
11 Washer,s/p, ™ " " AOTEWADISE 1
12 Washer, M& x 15, bolster to tunnel ADTEWAQLEER 1
33 Screw, fascia to scuttie AUTEWED12R 1
15 Support Tab, hody souttle AOB2UTEE2F 1
16 Wat, Hyloc, M&, Teb fixing & bolster height
adjuat ADTEW3I009Z 1
17 Screw, M6 x 30, Tab fixing & boleter height
adjuat ROTSWS0%LE 1
20 Panel, passenger inflator module mounting A082U7645F 1
21 Hasher, M&e = 15, " " 1id to panel ROTSWAOL5E 3
22 Mat, Nyloo, MG, " " " " " ROTEWZO0DZ 3
23 Washer Plate, inflator module panel AOB2TTeSeF 1
25 Ietscrew, M6 x 30, Xnee bolster outboard fix AOTSWIO0ZZZ z
26 Washer, flat, M& = 20, n " " ROTEWAQLIRZ 3
27 Mut, M&, HWylos, " " " AQTEW3009Z 1
28 fetscrew, M5 x 20, panel to scuttle bheam ROTSW10ZER 2
23 Washer, Flat, " " " " AO0TEWAOLLE 2
30 Mat, Myloc, HE, " " " " ARTSW300EE 2z
31 Setscrew, MG x 30, panel to 'A' pozt AOTEW1032% 1
32 Setsorew, Me x 18, " " " " ROT5W1028Z 1
‘C“J FEsprit ranges: '93 H.Y. cnwards
Dual S.1I.E. Page 1 14.05B




FUORCTION QUANTITY
CCOE CONTENTS - Dual S.TI.R.: Fascia Panel, Steering Column Shrouds
LOAL
14.0%8 PART DESCRIFTICH FRRT WIMHER, 5.I.R REMAREES
* Specify or supply sample of trim
E Vehicle Ydentification Mumber
33 Spacer, panel to 'hA' post ADBIUTEEIF 1
34 Washer, flat, M6 x 15, panel to 'R' post AQTEWAD15E 2
am Hut, Hyloc, M&, n Hoom n ADTSW2003Z 2
36 Infill Panel, trimmed, binn. to 'R' post, LHD RUBAZVREE4T™ 1
37 Rut, H&, Nyloc, infill panel to zouttle beam AOTSW3009% 1
3g Washer, flar, M& x 12, infill panel/scuttle AOTSWADL3E 1
39 Stud Plate, fixing angle to body scuttle ROB2UTETIT X
40 Pop Rivet, stud plate fixing AUTEWEDBDE 7
41 Fixing hngle, inflator module pansl to body ROB2UTESIF 1
42 Wazher, M6 x 12, fix. angle to scut. =tud plate ROTEWAD13%E 4
43 Hut, Nyloc, M&, i " " " " ROTEW3009E 4
45 Betscrew, M5 x 12, module panel front edge fix ROTEWIDZ1Z2 4
46 Washer, flat, M5 x 10, " " " " n RETEWACL1A a
47 Wut, Nyloc, M5, n " " " " BROTOWAD0SZ 4
50 ¥nee Bolster, drivers side, trimmed, LHD BOE2YTOG0 T 1
51 Support Bracket, driver's knee bolster inboard BOBZVTBOAF 1
52 Setscraw, ME x 20, bracket to knee bolster AO75HRG1SF 1
53 Hasher, flat, ¥& = 12, " H n " AOTEWAQL3Z 1
54 " " M& x 20, 7 n n " AOTSWHAQLGZ 1
55 Hut, Wyloc, Me, " " n " ADTEW3IQQ2Z 17
5E Studplate, knee bolster to tunnel AOE2VTB09F 1
57 Pop River, sztudplate to tunnel ROTSWEOSLE 1
58 Washer, flat, M6 x 12, knese bolszter to tunnal ROTEWAQL3Z )
5% Hut, Ryloc, Mg, " H " " ROTSWIOQSZ 2
&0 Bolt, M& x 20, dnee bolster to door hlnge pnst ROTEWI03ZF 1
&l Washer, flat, M6 x 20, " " " ROVEW4D1EE 1
B2 Setscrew, HME x 1l&, bolster to scuttle beam hOTEWLDZ5Z 1
63 HWasher, s/p " " " " ROTEWS0L1S 1
&4 Washer, flat, M& = 15" n " g BO75WANLSR 3.
65 Hut, Byloc, Me, " " H " A0T5WI009Z 2
70 Column Shroud, upper, trimmed ADENTOR1T* i
E=zprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
Cnal 3.1.R. Page 2 14.05B

H.UV 1064




2

FURCTYON iCe @\" i
; CIARTITY ~GTUEN
CODE CORTENTS: Imal 5.T.R.: Fascia Panel, Steering Column Shrouds \\E_fz}
DUAL
14.05B FART TESCRIPTION PARY NOMEEE 5.1.R. PEMARES
= ify or 1y zample of trim
E Vehicle Identification Mumber
12 Column Shroud, lower, trimmed ADBE2VT982T* 1
T3 Grommet, column lock to shroud R1OOVEDELE 1
T4 Fcrew, Ho.6& X ", upper shroud to lower shround ROTSHEDL2Z 2
75 Eracket, lower column shroud support, front AOB2YT9TSF 1
TE " " n m H rear AOBIVIE9LF 1
77 Spire Hut, Ro.é, shroud to bracket ADTINE0ZAF 2
78 Screw, Mo,6 x 3", " n n AOTENED L2 2
9 Screw, No.d x 1", hracket to column ROTEWS0TSF 2
a0 Washer, s/proof, M4, * n " AOTSW4086F 2
a5 Trim Cover, screen landing ADQ2VT5E5E, 1

NOV 1994

Esprit range: "93 M.Y. onwards
Dual 3.1I.R. _Page 3 14.05B



22 2 B ﬁi’ }2 See 17074

"Senctex” finish

ESPRIT '93
1407A

‘Carbon Fibre " finish




FIRCYTON QUANTITY
CODE (ORTERTS: Pirmmacle Instrument Panel & Masks
34/  [SPORT
14.078 PART DESCRIPTION FART NOMBER 348 00 REMARES
1 Instrument Panel AQBIUTELIF 1 Nen-8.1.R. [(neo boost gauge)>Pricr to
" " GRSZUTI07F 1 2.1.E. (with boost gauge) >'95 M.Y.
" " PR9l. 1407 . 00TRE, 1 195 M.Y. onwards
v n PEO1.1407.QQ7BE 1
5 Washer, £lat, M6 = 20, " n ROTEW4AL1EZ 3 2
= Rut, NHylec, ME, instrument panel to scuttle BOTSWADQSZE 2 2
7 Plate, switch mounting BOB2USS18F 2 2
2 Svrew, ¥e.& x 172", plate fixing ADTEWSOL12F 4 4
3 Spire Wut, ¥eo.6, plate fixing ' AOTSWED142 4 4
1z Foam, self adnesive, panel teo binnacle cover A0E2TE06SY LR AR
15 Maszk, 'carbon fibre', centre instrument panel LOB2UTSRZF 1 Mon-%.1.R. {no boost cauge)»Pricr to
" " n " " " DOB2UT32TF 1 3.X.R. {with bocst gauge) >'95 M,Y,
" Burr Walnuat, " " " ROBZUTT0BF* 1 '35 M.Y¥. cnwards
18 " Tgarben flbre', side inztrument panel, LH BOB2U75RLEF 1 Prior to '95 M.Y.
" PBurr Walnut, o H " " LOBINTTOEF* 1 a5 M.Y. onwards
20 " ‘'garben fibre', " " " BR BOg2UTEROF 1 Prior to '95 M.Y.
" Burr Walmmg, m " n " ROB2VTIOLF= 1 P95 M.Y. sowards
" " " » matching set, centre/TH/EH ROBIUTTIOSS 1 oo "
15 " Benotex, centre instrument pansl PE91. 1407 . 002BE 1
i) " Senctex, side instrument panel LA F£91 . 1407 . 003R% 1
20 n Senctex, " : RH PEO1.1407 . Q04AE 1
Recess Moulding, face level vent surround A0S20TSE4R s 2 Included in side instrmment masks
22 Washer, flat, mask fiming ADTEWA000Z 10 10
23 Wazher, S/F " " ADTEWAQBRE 10 10
24 Hut, M4, magk to instrument panel AQTEWIOLBF 10 10
* Panels purchased inividuzlly may
| not mateh, see also matched sef "g"
. Ezsprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
1995 ; 02 o a8 14.07A




ESPRIT 93
14084




FURCTIOR QOANTTTY 'l
CCDE (ONTENTS:  Centre Console, Climate Controls Hounting Bracket
SEORT
14 . 085 PART DESCRIFFION EART NUMEBER 54 3ann REMRRES
1 Centre Console, trimmed, LHD AOBIVTEG LTI 1 1 Except Dual 5.I1I.R.
" " " i BOBIVIETTI* 1 Dual S.I.R.
" " " RHL AROZIVIS18T* 1 1
4 Blarnking Panel, trimmed, radio aperture ADB2VIRleT™ 1 1
T oddment Pocket, centre console ADQ2VELERYK 1
" " n " PES]. 14058 . 0D3RK 1
8 Mat, cddment pocket AOBIVEZ34K 1 1
) Screw, Pozi, M4 = 12, oddment pocket fixing R10CWS143F 1 1
s} Washer, Flat n n " ROTEWA0G3E 1 1
11 Bpire Huot, M4, n " " Al100WEA45F 1 1
15 Mounting Brackat, radic & climate controls BOOZUTI4EF L 1
17 Sebscrew, M6 x 12, bracket to scuttle beam RGTIEWL027Z 2 2
18 Washer, M&, bracket to scuttle beam AQTEW4A04EZ p p
12 Berew, M4 x 10,radic bracket to tunnel AO7EWEOTIF p 2
20 Washer, fli=t, " " " " AOT5W4000Z 2 2
21 Wellnat, M4, " " moon BOE2W4046Z 2 2
22 Edging Strip, bracket edges ROGEFEDa0Y LR L/R
25 Washer, flat, conscle top to radio mntyg. brkt. ROFEWAGLGZ 2 2
26 Washer, s/procof, " oo u " AOTEW40362 2 2
27 Wing Hut, M4, " "o " " ROBIWINRLF 2 2
30 Setscrew, radic mounting bracket to scuttle beam AROTEWID23T 2 2
31 Washer, spring, u " " n "1 RLTSW4ADI3Z 2 2
3z Washer, flat, Me x 15, oo" " n T} ROTSWAO15Z 2 2
33 Seal, neoprens, bracket anti-sgueak EOTBUG054V R/R R/T
35 Studplate, centre console rear fixing CRaZF4A117F 1
a7 Spacer, " " " " RIDOL&EOOTF 1
38 Washer, flat, M& x 15, console rear fixing RO75W40157 1
39 Washer, spring, Mé, " n " ROTSWAQ3ER 1
40 Hut, Hyloc, M&, " " n LOTEW30097 1
41 SBerew, studplate to centre tunnel ADT7IWSO79F .
42 Rawlrut, " oo " ROEZWS3S0F K]
* Specify or supply sample of colour
& Vehicle Tdentificaticn Rumber
) Eaprit range: 93 M.Y. onwards
Hnu 1.991'[ Page I 14.088




FONCTION QORANTITY
CODE CONTENRTS: Centre Console, Climate Controls Mounting Eracket

SPCRT
14.08K PART DESCRIFPTTON FREET NUMEER 84 200 REMARES
45 Keyhole Plate, tunnel top, console rear fixing PES1.1519.001&F 1
46 Screw, M4 x 10, Xeyhole plate to tunnsl ROTSWSOTOF 4 ] Alternatives
Sfcrew, czk pozi, M4 % 12, plate to tunnel ROBZWS121E 4 1
47 Rawlnut, M4, plate to tunnel ROBIWEISOF 4 3} ARlternatives
Wallnut, M4, " " n AOEB2WE3S0E 4 3
43 Setscrew, M6 X 40, censzole to kevhole plate hO75W10347 1
Bracket, fuel filler flap switch PES]. 1408, 002AK 1
Screw, Mo.6 A 3/8", switch plate fixing AQTEWE011E 4

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards

an mll : . . | ) Page 2 14_0dhR




ESPRIT '93
15104

——



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE COMYENRTS: Trimmed Instrument Binnacle
14,101 FART NESCRIPTION FRRET MU'MPER ATL, FEMARES
W Ro3ZRe e T 7
1 Instrument Einnacle Cover, trimmed AO22YTes4T> 1
" " " " BO3Z2VT7334.T* 1 {With twin needle stitching)
2 Screw, hinnacle rear corner Fizing AOBZWSO22E )
3 Splre Wut M " o AOTSWe0142 2z
5 Foam, binnacle anti-rattle BOTOVE0L1GV AR
& Edge Clip, binnacle cover n079wWe12ar 7
7 Deflector, binnacle demist vent BOEZUTOERYK 1
a Wagher, flat, Mg x 12, deflector to hinnacle ADTEWAQLIZE 2
o Hut, Wyloec, M&, deflector fixing BOTIW3IN0SE 2
10 Bolt, M& x 7%, bimnacle front to scuttle ROTSW2036F 1
11 Wazher, s/procf, ™ n n " AOTEW4D4ET, 1
12 Jacknut, WG, " " " " ROTEWIN34Z 1

1995 / 02

* Bpecify or supply sample of colour
% ¥Yehicle Tdentiflcation Fumber

Esprit range: "93 M.Y. onwards
-

14 -1 M






FONCTTON

QUANTITY
TDE CONTENTS - Glovebox
14.128 FART DESCRIPTTON PAET HUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 Glovebox Lid, Trimrmed hOBZVEL42T 1
i Glovebox Inner AQBZVT7E35T 1
3 Screw, No.€ ® 1/2", inner to scuttle beam hAC7EWS0157 3
4 Spirenut, He.6, " " " " AO7EWEG147 3
8 Hinge, glovebox 1id, ¥H CO7974436F 1
10 " " h LH COT9U4435F 1
11 Screw, No.6& x 1/2", Hinge to fascia COTIUAZT4F 1
12 Letch Assembly, glovebox, with keys B1OQVEODAF 1 For complete lock set, zee 1G.17A
13 Surrcund, moulded, glovebox latch AQDEAUTSIER 1
14 Retzining Clip, glovebox latch ALOCVEO0SE 1
15 Striker Bracket, glovebox AOBZUTSIOF 1
16 Clamping Plate, glovebox striker AQB2U7540F 1
¥ Sorew, No.8 x 1/2", striker to bracket AQTSNR03AT 2
18 Washer, striker to bracket RDTSWAQQOZ | 2
19 Spiremut, striker to brackat ADTSWEO16Z 2
20 Bracket, striker to fascia CO73U4374F 1
21 Fop Rivet, bracket to fascia ROVEWEDEET 4 '

NV 9

Hote: Ho glove box on Dueel S.T.R cars

* Specify or upply sample of colour
E Vehicle Tdentification Mumber
—pE It ACALIOn Fombeyr

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
14.12A



ESPRIT 93
15-01A



FORCTION CATANTITY
CODE COMTEMNTS - Roof Trim, Interior Mirror, Sun Visors

15.018 FRET LESCRYPTION TAET NUNEER ALL REMARES
1 Reader Reil, trimmed GE2vER1aT* 1
2 Cant Rajil, trimmed, BH DB2VERLST 1
3 non " 1A OB2VEL04TH 1
5 Bracket, cant rail fixing COTSU4TLA9XK 4
& Screw, No.6 x 1/2", cant rail fixing RO7SWS10SF 4
7 'R' Post Panel, trimmed, RH 0DaEVITI0g 1 Except Dual 3.I1.EH,
n o n " EH 0B2V3ET8I* 1 Inal 5.I.R.
™ ™ " n LH DBEWTZ?J* 1
g Clip, "R' post trim fixing RO7EWE0E2Z &
10 Headlining Panel, trimmed 0B2ZVTE9ET* 1 'Camposite’ Roof
12 Mirror, interiocr, rear view ROTSUR0A4F 1
Buffer, interiocr mirror to sorgsn PeS%1.1505.001AF i Sport 300
Screw, mirror fixing o - BigamsTE0~  j—ROTINEN52F- 2
Washer, fliat, M5 =z 10, mirrer fiming e b RAO75WA011Z 2
Hut, Nyloc, mirror fixing ™/ ACTEECFIT N ADIOWR00LE- o2
20 Sun Visor, driver, RHD, (no mirror) aB2¥7380T* i
n 1" L} Im n L) ] UEZWBEIJ* 1
" " passenger, RHD, {(with mirror) 073v4201.J* .
[ 4 1" [ 1] IHD n ] D?gv4sﬂ23* l
21 Swivel Bracket, sun visor LO7TIVAISIF 2F
22 Washer, WM& » 15, swivel bracket RO7SWADLEE AF
23 n ¥ x 17, i n ROTEWA0LTZ A
24 Wut, Nylooc, MG, " n RO7SW30092 g
* prefix trim part nurbers with:
A - lasather
¥ -~ Alacantra zuedes
Z - headlining material
Also specify or snpply sample of
colour & ¥Vehlele Xdeptification
Rumbey {VIN)
_ : Esprit range: '93 M.Y. ocnowards:
: . 15.01a
MM\ 0L .




See T27A

ESPRIT ‘93
1511A




FUURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE COWTERTS: Rear Bulkhead Trim, Bulkhead Pocket
15,118 FART DESCRIFTION FART NUMBER ARLL FEMLRES
1 Fear Bulkhead window surrcound, trimmed OE2VBR0ET* 1
Bpacer, nvlon, trim panel to Pulkhead carpet ADB2UG1IRIT 2 Bpoyt 30Q, Use 1f no scundproofing
L Screw, bul¥xhead panel Tiwxing AOBEHEDZ2ZF 2
5 Brvew, T n " » handle recess 2O0TEWR028Z &
=) Pocket, rear bulkhead DEIVEZEIT* 1
" " " trimmed BOB2VEZ2a2T* 1 from '35 M.Y.
Screw, Ho.6& x 1", pocket to rear bulkhead BOBZWSR022F 4

1995 / 02

* prefix trim part numbers with:

A - leather :

¥ - RAlacantara suede

Z - headlining material

Also, specify or supply sample of
colour & Vehicle Identification
Humber (VIR

Esprit range: '92 HM.Y. onwards
as 15.11n



—’—f’}_,- WI'95 MY, mi
Fﬁ'ﬁﬁ

1913A




FUNCTTOR

QUAMTITY
CDDE COMTENTS: Door Trim
g4, SPORT
15,138 FRET DESCRIPTION PART WUMEER 545 200 REMMRES
1 Door Trim Panel, trimmed, LHE, raven AOB2VE299T* > 3
" " " " " grey ADB2VR301T > 3
m n " it LI light gray AOBIVBINITE b j
o " v ” " blue ROB2VE305T* > 1 1 Prior to 795 MLY.
" " " " " red LOE2VEBE0TT* e }
n " " n " magnolia ROB2TE305T > }
o " " " " geld LO82VES11T* > )]
T n 1 1k 1r Sand P*D 82v83 133'* > }
" " " " ™ (State colour) LOB2VEIZOT> 1 'ah M.Y. onwards
" " n " " grey Rlcantars PEe1.1513,. 00180 1
Trim Cover, dooyr panel, LB, grey Alcantara FPe91. 1513  OlSRK* 1
Dooxr Trim Panel, trimmed, RH, ravsn AQEZVSI0QI* ] >
n m n n n grEY H{}EZ?SEDEJ* ] >
" " " " " light grey LOoR2Va3043+* i =
" n " " " blue BOBIVBA06eT* Tl > Prior to '95 MUY.
" " " " " red AOB2VR3NaT* } >
" " " " " magnolia BOEIT83107% } »
" ™ " " " gold AoZ2veslaa* } >
" " " " " sand AOS2TE314T* } >
" n " " " [(State colour) BOB2UBTI0T * 1 '55 M.Y. onwards
" " " " " grey Rlcantara PES1.1513.002RT 1
Trim Cover, door pansl, BH, grey Alcantara PEOL.1513. 008RE* 1
2 Sorew, M5 x 16, door trim panel fixing ADB2WS184% 4 4
3 Washer, flat, deoor trim panel fiwing ROBZWA107F & &
5 Carrier, door trim panel seal ROB2VBZSTF 2 o
é Fop Rivet, zeal carrier fiwing ROTEWE08EE 14 14
7 Foam Seal, trim panel te door inner ROSZ2UBLETF 2m 2m
10 Armrest, trimned, LH ROS2VB325F* 1
" " " PE2L. 1B OOTREY 1
Armrest, trimmed, ERH ROS2IVAZ2AT* 1
" " " Pe2l1.1513 . COaRK* 1
1z Screw, No.6 x iV, armrest to deor trim panel ROTEWS0147 & & * Seecify or sooply ssmple of colour
13 Washer, £la=t, " o " " " AOEIW40SOF & fa & Vehicle Tdentification Humber
14 Huat, M5 Hyloeo, " " " n " AOTEWIOOBZ 2 2
15 Washer, flat, B " " " " ROSZWA03E0F 2 2
1995 / ﬂ2 Esprit range: '93 M.Y.cnwards
46 Page L 15.12h



FUHCTION

QUANTITY
(IDE CORNTENTS: Door Trim
24/ SPORT
153.13% FART DESCHIPTICGH FRET NUMBER 345 300 REMARES
20 Kickplate, door trlm panel, Eh AOS2VEA04K 1 1
" " " " BOBAVEAGAK 1 '95 M.Y. onwards
u * " m LM R0B2VS463K 1 1 E
" " " " " BOSIVEAEIK 1 '35 M.Y. onwards
21 Hut, M5 Wyloo, kickplate fixlng LOTEWI00S2 4 4
22 Washer, flat, " AOBIWAOSET 4 4
23 Washer, rubber, " " RSEINESIRTF 4 4
24 Fush Fastener, " " ROBIWCS1EF
25 Ashtray hssembly ROEZVGIQQF 2 2
30 'Carbon Fibre® Door Trim Finisher, RE Hﬂazn?ﬁsz{,,,,x,le;&l B gy T soeed
'"Burr Walnut' " " " me AR TOEE- 1 ‘95 M.Y, onwards oSuTeETTE Lo
'Carben Fibre' 7 W ” LR RAOB2U7619F 1
'Burr Walnut' v b " " HERPIFFOTR A T e L '25 M.T onwards
31 Kot , M5 ¥Myloc, finisher fiming A100W3113F 10
32 Wazsher, flat, m n ADTEW4O0SE 0
3 Washer, rubber, large:
top fixings to dokr panel inboard
+ outboard of door panel all fixings ACIGLE019E 16
34 Washer, rubber, small:
frent fimings to door panel inboard ADEZW411SE g
Centre Upper Trim Pznel, cloth tripmed, RH PES1 1512 01ZRK 1
1t n Fr n n 1r IH PGBI_lElB_DlBM 1
36 Buffer, adjusteble, dcor trim pansl =pacer AOB2UE1REF 2 i
37 Bracket, door panel buffer mounting BOBZUTOSEF pa p
38 Washer, flat, M6 % 15, buffer bracket fix ROTSW401ER 4 4
39 Hut, Hyloc, M6, " w n ROTEWAN09Z 4 4
Handle, door interior greb, EH ADB2ZULZABF 1 1
a0 " " " " IE AOB2UGZ249F 1 1
41 Foam Sgal, handle to trim panel ROBZUB0BTY A{R AR
Cover, interior releaze handles, EH, RHD ROB2UEZR2TF ul 1
" " H n H, - LOBIU&Z51F 1 1
" " 1 ™ BH, LHD RDB2UE250F 1 1
45 " " n n Ly, ” LOB2UGZS3F 1 1
48 Serew, Mé ¥ 16, doeor pull top fixing ADTENS0S0F 2 2
47 Washer, spring, W&, " M " AUTEWELSOF 2 2
Sled Screw, Mé x 25, dsor pull lower fixing A075WE039Z 2 2
51 Jackmut, M&, " " A075WAN31Z 2 2
1995 f uz Esprit range: "83 M.Y. onwards
AR Pams 7 IG5 170



| &=

.. T i EY\> 55 28 -_ __- i
' / 9
N LN i;,_éﬁ_ Sl &=
..... I e

Spel4-G8A




FONCTIOR[CONTENTS

T QUANTHY |
CODE  |Tunne! Trim, Gear Lever Gaiters SPORT
15 19A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER, 54/545 300 RENARFS
1 Tunnel Side, timmed, RH, RHD/ALAD 0B2WE288)" 1 i Excepl Duazl 5.|.R.
Tunnal Side, trimmed RH, LHD oa2vasadl~ 1 Dual 5.1.R.
2 Tunne| Side, trimmed LM, BEHD/LHD DB2VEETY* 1 1
3 Eracket, Tuanel side tim to bogy ANBIVROZIF 2 2
4 Pop Rivet, bracket to trim panel AQ7SWE090T 4 4
5 Setscrew, M5 x 12, tunnel side to body AQBZVWE188F 2 2
<] Washer, M8 x 15, tunnel side to body ADTEWAD BZ 2 2
7 Fawlnut, M5, tunnet side to body ADTSWEITSF ! 2 2
& Screw, No.8x %", tunne! side to fascia AD?EWSOT4Z 2 2
g Spire Nut, No.2, tunnel side to fascia PADTEWSO112 2 2
13 Infill, tunne| top anmrest, timmed 0s2vesssss 1
14 Snapsack, infill to tunnel top ADBZWE247F . 4
15 Tunnel Top Ammrest, timmed 0B2VEE19J* | 1
‘Tunne! Top Armrest, timmed 082vEaaa)” 1
18 Velere, armrest to centre tunnel ADEZVE038Y | 100mm | 100mm |
19 Screw, Mo.B x 12", tunnel sides to tunnei ADTEWSD12F 3 '
20 . |Gaiter, gearlever, trimmed 082v7sasr | 1. 1
21 Snapper Clip, gaiter retertion ST AOTSWESZOSZ ¢ 1
22 Clip, armrest fixing ADTOWE182F 2 b
25  ‘Plate,gear lever aperature COS2U4737F . 1 1
26 Foam Strip, apature plate to gear lever assy. . AQIBBS215Y 1M ™
27 Gasket, apature plate to body ADBZU4TIEK 1 2
28 ;Screw, No.B x 2/8", aperlure plate to body ADTSWEDIZ & 4
24 Gaiter, Neoprene, gear lever, lowsr BOS2F4114F 1 1
30 Clamp Ring, gear lever lower gaiter ADBEULEZEK, 1 i
3 Screw, No.8 x /8", gaiter clamp ring fixing AQTSWE0M1Z 4 4 * Prefix frim part number with:
3z Nut, Nylec, M5, trim gaiter fixing ADTEW3008Z 4 4 A - leather
33 Washer, flat, M5, trim gaiter fixing ADTEWAQ01Z 4 4 Y - Alacantara suede
35 Lid, trimmed, tunnef top compartment BO82v7g23)" 1
36 Inner Lid, tunnet top compartment AQB2VTE10K 1 Specify or supplysample of
37 Hinge, tunnel top lid, 120mm length ADBZVESBEK 1 colour & Vehicle |dentifcation
38 Rivet, hinge fixing ' ADTEWEQSDZ ] Number
38 Vasher, hinge fixing ADTSEWA001Z 8
40 Counter Plate, magnetic catch ADB2VTRGOF - 1
41 Screw, No.4 x 14", counter plate fixing AQ7EWS003F 2

Esprit range: ‘93 M.Y. omward

Page 1 15194



FORCITON

QUAMTLTY
CODE CORTERTS: Turnel Trim, Gear Lever Gaiters
SPORT
15,198 PART DESCRIPTICH FRAET HDMBER 34 300 REMARKS
43 Magnetic Catch, tunnel top compartment 1id AOBIVIEZ4T 1
43 Plate, magnetic catch fixing LOBZVTBZIF i
44 Pop Riwvet, cateh fixing plate AOTEWEO20Z 2
45 Tlate, window operating switch mounting LOS2UEI98F P 2
50 Tray, tunnsl top compartment CA0B2VTSAK | 1
51 Screw, tray to tunnel top  BOTEWEO12 2
Mounting Plate, window override switch P&9l1. 1408, 001AY 1
Btud, M4 x 14, Swifthread, mounting plate ADBZWBS1EF 2
Waot, M4, windeow owerride switch plate AO7OW30)9F 2
Rubber Sheet, self adhesive, switch plate RO3GEEZ221V AR
52 5plit pin tunnel tray fixing ADTEWEL1R4E 8 g

Y995/ 02

Ezprit range:
an

'$3 M.Y. onwards
Page 2 15.19%%



EEEEEEEE




FIRHCTXON QUANTITY
COnE COMTENTS: Luggage Compartment Carpet
15.24h PART DESCRIFTION PART ROMBER ALL REMARES
2 Carpet, rear bhulkhead ROBZVIE92Y 1
3 trimmed, Rear Quarter Panel, RH EQ82V75e2 T 1 ¥} Inside rear quater window
4 " n " " " ILH BORZVTISBATY 1 } (Matches vehicle interior)
& " Wheelarch, RE ADBEVTEEK 1
7 " " LH ADB2V7605K 1
B " Engine Bay Rear Wall, trimmed ROB2YTE1TY 1
-] " Bemoveabls Cover, trimmed ROBZVTIG15T 1
10 n Body Side, BH AOS2VTE04K 1
11 " oo M ROBZVIGO3R 1
12 " Expansion Bottle cover, trimmed A0B2VTB23T 1
" Vacuum Pump caver, trimmed ADAZVESSAT 1 1f fitted (BH wheelarch)
13 " & Heatproofing, luggage compartment flocor ] ROS2VEG12I 1
14 " Rear Transom Panel, trimmed ACBIVIEZ200 1
" Front Luggage Compartment Pe9l.1524.001 1 Sport 300
* Bpecify ar supply sample of trim
coloar, State Vehicle Identification
Hamber {V.I.HW.}
A1l carpet is grev fleck
1995 f u2 Esprit range: 'S83 M.¥. onwards
- ds 15.248







ran — —ay

FURCTION r* QUAMTITY
CODE CONTEWTS : Pazsenger Compartment Carpet, Bandbrake Gaiter
15.300 PRRT CESCRIPTION EART NIMHET; RUD LHD FEMARES
SE Aol BRbcT 2.4 ALK
. LI W LY
1 Carpet, footwell front AOSAVTT4OTE W f”iﬁgd 2 AOERAV FFebT o Ehs
2 Carpet, front floor, with mat, RH AOB2VEA20T* 1 1 A0S 938y ONE TEL
3 " " 1] L] n LR ANEIVEED 1T 1 1 wlﬁGgﬁ;‘u‘ -z:gs'ﬁ,’ G g .F.-‘E..Cf.
4 Carpet, underseat ROB2VTII42T% 2 2
5 Carpet, front wheelarsh, with mat, RH ROB2VI7447* 1 1
21 " " " " " LH ROB2VTT430= 1 1
7 8il} Panel, carpeted, RH (inc. handbrake gaiter)] ADB2IV7TEEJ* 1| s
" " o " ROB2VIII0T> 1 > 24
o " n " LH ADBIVTITIZ20% 1 >
" " " " (inc. handbrake gaiter)] ROB2VITEST* 1 >
5111 Panel, carpeted, RH " " " PES1.1507 .00BRTx 1 ]
n u " " PES1.1507 . 00BAT> 1 ] Spoxt 300
" " I LH P&E2Y . 1507 . 005AT 1 1
" " " " {inc. handbrake gaiterH D691. 1507.00TRT™ 1 ]
screw, Ha.e x 3/4", 35ill panel fiving ADTEWS0282 113 113 b oas firted
Pop Rivet, sill pvanel fixding ROTSWROESE } 3 i
11 Handbrake Gaiter ROG2VIZE1T™ 1 1
12 Carpet, tunnel side, with mat, RE ROBZVTTIZI* 1
" ", " RH nogavrIIzZg- 1
" " " 1LH AOB2VTTILI* 1
" " " with mat, (R BOBIVITI4T* 1
Carpet, rear bulkhead, no pocket ROBIVITZ2X 1 1.
" n " , with trimmed pocket ROSZVE690T* 1 1 pocket, drivers side
14 " L " * i pockets AOBR2VEEI LT 1 2 pockets
f i * Bpecify or eupply sample of trim
1 ; & ¥ehicle Tdentifivation Number
:' ; Ezprlt range: '92 M.Y. snwargs
i " ! 1508
WOV 0N ! - -



ESPRIT 93
16014




FURCITTION

JUIANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: B54: Passenger Compartment Sound Insulation

le.01ln PART DESCRTPTION FRET WUMEER BIT, REMARRES

i Poam, front floor, BH AOBZVE082K - 1

2 Foam, tunnel side, EH AOBZTBOSEK 1

Foam, tunpel side infill ROB2VEZ14K- 2

3 Foam, tunnel top AOBZVEQBER - 1

4 Foam, tunnel side, 1H AROZAVBOUBTE - 1

" n ", extension, LH ROBZVENEEEK - 1

5 Foam, front floow, LH BOB2VE081K- 1

& Yoam, underseat AROS2VSB1EK - 2

] Foam, rear bulkhead, LH AOBIVIANEIK - 1

10 " " v kB RO22VBOS4K” 1

11 Felt, front wheelarch, LH BOTaVA095F - 1

12 " " " FE BOTOVAOIEF - 1

Hote: Hot fitted on Sport 300

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
. _ 1 S4 16.01A
MMy Ml'll. -







— Ve
FURCTION JUARTTTY [ﬁag!igm
CODE | CONTERTS:  Body Underside Sound Insulation U
16.02R PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMEFR ALL REMARKS
1 Sound Barrier Mat, rear bulkWhead LO2IVECSTY 1
Screw, Wo.6 % 1/2", matl fixing AROTSHSOZDE 14
Cup Washer, mat fizing screws AOTEWGO25F 14
2 Foam, tunnzl top underside ADB2VEDIZE 1
3 Foam, tunnel side dinderside BOB2VB093X z
i Foam, pedal box =eal, ADBEVSTZEN, z
g Foam, chassis front crossmember ROBSVWET 2T 1
B Fad, anti-squeak AQBIAVTITIV 1

NOYV G894

Ezprit range:

93 M.Y. onwards
16,028



166 165 146 147 % %8

ESPRIT 93
17014



FUHCTION

QUANTITY
CIOrE CORTENTS: Yarnesses, Leads & Fases
FRICE FROM
17.01A PART DESCRIPTION PART WUMBER VIN * | VIN * REWAEKS
= VIN R 1242 (54 LHD)
R 1250 {54 FHD)
. R 8030 {Sport 300}
LA Harness, froot, RED AOSIMARTER 1 (Revised Harness)
" " LD DOS2M4ACE3F 1
" " RHD,/LHD BOBZMAS50F 1
2 ‘BT Clip, front hayness flxing LOTSHWEZZEF 15 10
" " " " " , IH front corner JAD7IWEZ29F 2
2 Pop Rivet, 'PF' clip fixing ROTEWEOREZE 15 15
4 Washer, poo rivet LOTEW4A0E2ZF 15 15
Tle Wrap, bonnet lamp harness to hinge AQTEWRO3IBF 3
B Harness, radiator fans ADB2MIEEEF 1
Addartor Harnesz, S-blade fan motors AOSIMAISIF 3 Uzed with S-blade fan motor assys.
Harnes=ss, radiatsr fans, RHD BOB2MADGAE 1
" " " LED AOB2MA98F i
E Tie Wrap, rad. fan harness AOTEWROSEZ 9 3
" o ' " " o cowling BOIWES1aF 5 &
10 Harness, inboard headlemps AOBIMAZANTF 2 2
11 Harness, frent bumper AOB2MA804F 1 'E' mark lamps
" " " DOSZMASEZF 1 U8R 'DOT' marked lamps & gide merkers
" " " LOS2MAD4SF 1
Harness, side warker lemps LOBZMASLBF 4 4 If applicabhle
Harness, front side/turn lamps AO82M4SETK a 2 Sgport 200
'P' Clip, bumper harness fiwxing AOTSWE2ZET 3 3
Fop Rivet, 'P" ¢lip fixing ROTSWEOBSZ 3 3
Washer, pop rivet AOTEWADGZY 3 3
it Harness, driver's door BOBZMAS14F 1
" " " BOBZMAD1AE 1
Harness, passenger's door ADBEZMATI1RF 1 1
Harness, door conversion ADDIAM4AS3ET 2 U8k only
Tie Strap, door harness ADTOWEZ24F B
25 ‘B! Clip, 9.5 mm open, door harness to door ADTOWERZ28F 12 12
20 Fastex Scrivet, 5 mm, 'F' clip fixing A100WE4T9F 1z 12
Heoprene Wagher, scrivet sealing ADB2WALLEFR 14 14
28 Tie Wrap, releasable, mirror connector te door A100we399F 2 i
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
1995 ! uz ae Page 1 17.01n



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CIMTENTE: Harnesses, Leads & Fuses
FRIGE FROM
17.01A PART DESCRY.PTICH FART WUMBER VIN * | VIN * REKMNRES
* VIN R 1242 {84 LAD}
R 125C {34 RHD)
B 8030 (Sport 300)
29 Self hdhesive Clip, tie wrap fixing LAOBZMESRGT z y; {Rewised Harness)
an Grommet, mirror cables BOT7OURO43E s 2
31 FPlate, door harness grommet, 'L° post LOG2MATZOF 2 Z
" " H " driver's door ACBIMAT 21T i 1
" " " " passenger's deor LCE2MATZ2F 1 1
33 Pop Rivel, grommet plate fixing LO7EWECEEZ 1o 1e
~35 Harnes=z, parking hrake switeh A082MAB874F 1
40 Harness, irstrument binpacle LOSZM43EER 1 b B4
o " " HOB2MAGL4T 1 }
" n " PED].1T701. 0024k 1 > Eport 30C
" " n PE91.1701.002CK 1 b
44 Tie Wrap, binnacle harness ACTEWEDABE 4 4
Foam, harness anti-rattle BOIEBEASTV /R AR
'P* Clip, binnacle harness securing BOT7SWeZZBF 3 3
Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fiming ROTEWE0ETZ 3 3
47 P Clip, fascia harness te bulkhesd ADTIWBZQ0E 2 2
48 Screw, " o " " ADTIWEQSOFR 2 2
49 Spire Mut, Ho.& " " n ACTEWE013E 2 Z
~| Harness, fascia, RHD JOBZMAERET i
" " n ROBIMASS2E i
50 n " LHD JO2IMABRSE 1
" " n BOE2M4991K 1
Rubber Edging, fascia harness protection A0G5UB030V 100mm  J100mm
Tie Wrap Clamp, fascia harness fixing AUEZWE2G5T S 7
Tie Wrap, " " " ACBEWEZEET ] 7
35 ) Harness, steering column, nem-3S.I.H. AOBZMA915F 3
oo n o 1 " EOS2M4%918F 1
" n " 3.1.R. BOZIMABIZF 1
H " n " CO32Ma833F 1
Harness, rhecstat, panel illumination AOSZMAGSAF 1
&0 Harness, centre console COEIMARETF 1
15 Harness, engine management BOBZMATS2F 1
Esprit range: 'S3 M.Y. onwards
1895 /02 &6 Page 2 17.01a




FURCTLLON

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Harnessez, Leads & Fuses
PRIGR | FROM
17.01h PART DESCRITTION FPART HUMEER VIN * VIN * EEMREES
* TIR R 1242 (54 LEDY)
R 1250 (54 RED)
R BO30 (Sport 300)
~'| Herness, engine management ACEIMASB0F 1 (Revised Harness)
&7 Harness, oil temp. & pressure senders BOBZMARAEF +
Harneszs, boost gauge sendsy LOEZMASTOF 1
&8 'B' Clip, engine . managsment harness fixing ROT7506013% 3
(3= Betsorew, Mo x 20, 'P' clip fiwing AOTEWLO0F 1 1
70 Washer, shekeproaf, " " " AO7EWA0ARE 1 1
71 Washer, flat, Mé x 12, " = ACTSWAD13Z 1 1
‘B! Clip, engine management harness fixing ROTROEDIER 3 3
n n 1" 1k n 1} AG'} EWEEEII:IF l
'P' Clip, cpen, ang. man. harness to tank beard |AQ7SWEZ20F 1 4 LH side
n " T " i " Lo e fn RD?EWEEZEF 2 "y Si&ﬂ
'P' Clip, eng. man. harness to bell housing top |ROS2MESSIF 1
‘BT Clip, ™ " n " airbox AO7EWE225F 3
Tie Wrap, " " " " coplant pipes BOTEWEOIER 2
'P" Clip, Oxygen sensor lsad to chargecocoler BOTE0E0AR 1
Edge Clip, reverse lamp harness to chassis H-mem |ROTOWE1SGF 1
'"?' Clip, fuel tank sender harness ROTEWG22TFE 1
-Grommet, LH speeker hox RO7TSWEO4LAF 1
"P' Clip. washer harness breakout EOTEWG228F 1
- Haxness, fuel rall injectors ADBZMATIIR 1
'P' Clip, injector harness fising LB10Ee450F 1 1
26 Grommet Flate, injector narness LOB2MATTER 1
a7 Eop Rivet, grommet plate fixing ROTIWR0EETE 4
a8 Swivel Clip, injector harness to water pipe LOBYWE2E7F d
T 1 1F T [1} n mn ADEBWEEBEF 4
'B' Clip, open metal, inj. harness to manifold ADDZMAB1EF 1 1 ITnlet manifold rear belt
80 Ceble Clip, Oxwgen sensor harnessz to engine bay AOROWEITIF p
81 Harness, relay box SlposEM4TOIF - 1 54 5
" meo P691.1701.0012K_ | 1 y
Frommet, relay hex harness A0EOMESTER 2 } Sport 200
Harnegs, coclant header tank extension FiES1.1701.003AK 1 1
55 Harness, rear . L|J0e2MiGRlE 1 54
P - Rl
ROt B Esprit range: 93 M.¥. onwards
1395 f ﬁa - T Ae Page 3 17.01A




FURCTTION

QURNTITY
CODE CIMIENTS: Harresses, Leads & Fuses
FRIOR TROM
17030 PART DESCRIPTION PAERT FKIMBEFR VIN * VIH * REMAEES
* ¥IX R 1242 (34 LEDY
R 1250 (54 RHD}
E BO30 {Sporct 300}
1 {Revised Harness)
Harness, rear e9L. 1701, QG4RE 1 chrt 300
" " 082MA345F 1
96 Cradle Tie Wrap, harness to tankboard Q8EWE2TRE 1 1
=X ie Wrap, " " " 100WERSREF 1 1
on Pop Rivet, cradls to tankboard OBZHRZeER 1 1
a7 Convolute Tubing, harness over fuel tank SE22VITTAV AR &R
L] Plastic Strip, rear harness to sill BOB2MATIOR, 4 34
=1 'P' Clip, open, rear harness fixing 0FT5WB229F 3 3
" m " " " Joverflow f£iwing Q75We230F 3 )
101 n " rear harness fixing 07 SWelO00Z p pl
Foam, harness anti-rattle Q3BRE197YV AR a/R
Edge Protector, rear harness LT S Lel2 0V 100mm  [LOOmm
104 Harness, rear lighting COEZMABRZF L
" " " DRZMACEIF 1
106 'P* Clip, rear lighting harness ROTEWE230F 5
" g n H " LOTEWRZZ9F 5
i0g Barnezs, licence plate illuminaticn AOBZWMAETITE 1
Harness, HRS & BMSL in tailgate LOS2MAS54F L 1 b 854 with HMSL
Harness, @SL in aerocfoil LOS2MA53F - 1 A i
Harness, Central High Mounted Stop Lemp (CHMEL) P21, 1701.007RE 1 1 R4S USAh Body mounted mercloil '95 MY
Harness, Central High Mounted 3top Lamp {CHMSL) Fe91.1701 . Q07RE 1 1 2
Cover, HMSL connector AL00ME138F 1 1 » Sport 300
Terminal, HMSL connector RIOOM&ET1SE 1 1 =
'P' Clip, HMEL harness fixing ADTEWEDDOZ 2 3
115 Caeble, HRS -ve COB2MAETEF 1 1 HES teo RH tallgate hinge. Ho HMSL
11e " R A1 AOB2MAGTeF 1 1 TH tmilgate hinge to BRS
117 Barness, rear speakers BORZMaTI4F 1
Harness, radic alarm link BOBZMADETER 1
Tie Wrap, aesrial cables to tallgate releass cable |AO7SWED3EEZ ) z
120 Fusebox LOBOME33AF 1 !
121 Lid, fuseboax LOB2ZME194F 1 1
125 Screw, M5 = 20, fuseboy to bulkhead LOTOWS024E 2 .
126 Washer, M5 x 10, " " " A0TIW4011E p 2
y . Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
q@ﬁ ‘f 92 de& Fage 4 17.01hm




FURCTICN

GUANTITY
CCDE COMTENTS: Harrnesses, Leads & Fuses
PRICQR FROM
17 .018 FAERT DESCRTPTION FRET WUMBER WIN ¥ VIR * REMARES
* VIH ® 1242 (54 LED}
R 1250 (54 EHD)
_ E B30 (Sport 300)
127 Lock Insert, M5, fusebox tao bulkhezd AOTRWRZZLF 2 2 {Revised Harness)
128 Fuse, 'Littel', 2A, grey/black BOB2MEILER AR AR
" " 3n, viclet LOSIMEZ43F R{R AR/R
" " 4k, pink LOBZHEZA4F LR hiE
" " Sh, orange ADEZMGZA0F EJR A R
" " 7.5k, brown BOBZMEZAGCE a/R AR
" " 105, red LOB2MEZ4TF AR AR
n n 154, light blue ADBIMEZ48T B/R AR/
B " 200, Yellow ROB2MEZ 49T AR A/R
n n 258, clear RO8Ma2ENF A/ R/B
" " 30R, light green ROSIMEZE1F /R R/E
132 Extractor, fuse AOBOME3 42T 1 1
133 Clip, fTuse ewtractor ROTSWEGA3ZE 1 1
Dicde, 1A, black BOTEME1412 AR AR
Harnezs, wheel speed senszor, RHD AOEZMAGITE 1 ]
" " " " " BOBZMABITE 1 1 For support bracket to vertical
137 " " " " LHD AOB2M4AS3EF 1 1 link, ses 31.01h
" n " " M BOB2MABI0R 1 }
1249 Swivel Clip/Tie Weyap, rear senscor harness te
chazsis rail |h0BIWe324F 2 2
140 Swivel Clip, 1 " n MOBIWEIZST 2 .
141 Clip, sensor harness Lo rear radius amm BOBRIWEAETF a2 5
142 Swivel Clip, sensor harness to breke hese AOBIWEAESF 2] &
143 Grommet Plate, ABS harness/front bulkhead LOBZMABTEF 1
144 Screw, M5 x 20mm, " " LOTEWEOGAF &
145 Washer, s/proof, n ADTEWADARE 4
146 Washer, flat, M&, ™ " ROTEW4AD11E 4
147 Rawlnut, M5, grommet plate AOISWEDTAF 4
148 Fukbber Edging, harness protection RXTEWEO20V 220mm  j220mm  (Front epring mount
" " n " BXTSWR020V 200mm I0kmm  [Front crossmember
" " n " BRTITWe020Y 30Imm gomm  |Rear body mount plate
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
P ag Page 5 17.01&
1595 / 07 ™




FURCTIION

- _ QUANTITY
CODE CORTENTS:  Harnesses, Leads and Fuses
— FEIZR FROM
17.01k PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER VIN * | VIN * REMBRES
* YIR R 1242 (54 LHD)
E 1250 (54 KH)
E B30 {Sport 200)
{Revised Harness)
‘Harness, E.T.R. {yvellow} EoBZMaTITF 1 1 Driver's S.I.R. only 3
" btual 5.1.K. (yellow) AOBIMARSLTF ) 1 Driver & pass. S.I1.R. - >
. 'P' Clip, 8.I.R. harnessz to scuttle beam AOTEWRZ 20T 16 1& >
Rubbker Edging, harness protection AQB50e080V 0.3m 0.3m DERM bracketsz, scuitle > with
) bBeam, "A' post > 8.1.R.
Convolute Clip, front SIR sansor Load BOZIMESTITF & = >
Commector Pogitive RAssurance {(CPA), passsanger >
inflator module JROBZMESRSF 1 1 Duzl 3.I.R. )
Jump Harpness, loe detection LOBZMABLRE 1 Fascia display to module >
158 Harness, electric horns ROSIM&SEEF 1
" ' " n _ BOB2MEESEF 1 54
Harness, air horns : & ROBZMASEEX 1 Sport 300
Harness, daytlms running lemps LOB2MAETTEF 1 } Canada, Sweden, Morway, Mew Zealand
" " o " _ RDBZNAS4TT 1 3
Harness, immobiliser bridging link ROS2M4971F 1

1995 7 02

Ezprit range:

d8

'3 M.Y. onwardsrt

Fage & 17.01R



Seal303A

ESPRIT 93
1703A ~ PRIOR V. N.=




FOHCILON OIANTITY
CCDE CONTENTS : Prior ¥YIR *: Relavs, Modulez & Horns
17.03A PART DESCRIPTICH FRRT NUMEER EHD LAD BEFMhEES
* VIN R 1142 (54 14D}
R 1150 (84 RHD)
R 8020 (Sport 300)
(Revised Harness)
1 Relay Mounting Rem BOB2MAST7OF 1
2 n " " EOBZM4T39F 1
Cover Plate, outer, relay arm to bulkhead A(S2MATASF 1
4 n " n n " " " ADGZMATALF 1
" t inner, " " " Ir ADGZHATAAF 1
& " " " . n o " LOBZMATASE 1
7 Seal, " " h " ROG2HATO3F 1 1
& Setscrew, M5 x 16, »elay mounting arm Fixing ROBZWS1LTF b p
2 Washer, spring, M5, H " n ADB2WA09TFE 2 2
10 Studplate, " h " n ADB2MAT14F 1 1
11 Washer, flakt, M4, " " " " ADB2W4099F 4 4
1z But, Nyloc, H4, n " H " RO7oWI0HTE 4 4
13 Screw, 10 UHF = 1 " " " to floor AROTSHS0BZE 1 1
14 Washer, spring, " " " " " AROTEWAQINEZ 1 1
15 Rawlnut, W5, " " " voon ADTEWEOTAR 5] 5
16 Bracket, relay/pump cover supoort AD3OMABG4F 1
17 Screw, Ho.6 x 3", bracket fiw ROTEWSD1ZF 2
18 Foam Strip, support bracket LOIGREZ213V LR
20 " changeover, front fog lamps COTOMG141F 1 1
21 " : n start drop cut CO79ME141F 1 ]
22 " h horns COTIME)41F 1 1
23 Module, headlamp ped delay COS2ME35F 15 1 1
24 " tell-tale contral BOSZN&3TSF 1 1
25 " low fuel tell tale lamp delay DOSONE3ZQF i 1
26 Delay Unit, windscreen wipers ROBZME4STE 1 1
21 Felay, 30Dk, single contact, HRS & heatad mirrorsg ROESMEQSIF i 1
23 " 30A, double " radiator fans AQBOMENSTE 1 -1
29 Relay, single contact, main beam A0ZME05EF i 1 Except USA. Lights inboard lamps only
" deukle " " " BOSZME132F 1 U5A. Lights 4 lamps
30 . . changeover, dipped beam COTOME141F 1 1
31 Screw, No.6 x 4", relay hase fixing ADTSWE012F 11 11
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. cnwards
Prior VIH * Page 1 17.03A




Updated 2nd February 2015



FORCTION

QUANTITY
COTRE CORTERYS - Prior VIH *: Helays, Modulss & Horns
17,030 FPART DESCRTTION PRET WUOMBEER BHD LHD RENARKES
* VIN R 1142 (S4 LHD)
R 1150 (S4 REDY
R 8030 (Sport 300)
(Revised Harne=zs)
é5 Setscrew, M5 x 20, mounting plate fixing ROTSW1025F 2 2 )
1] Washer, spring, " " " ROTEW4045F Z z ) 84
&7 HWasher, flat, ™ " " LO75WAQLLZ 2 2 )
&8 Jacknut, M5, " " " AOTEOW3I04 3T Z z )
Rir Hern Compressor/Pipe Kit ROBZME48LF 1 1 3
Trumpet & Bracket Xit, aiy horns ROSAME345T 1 1 3}
Eracket, Air Horns A0BIM483 LY 1 1 3
Bop Rivet, bracket to oil cooler duct AOTEWRO3OF 4 4 3
Compréssor, Fiamm alr horns AQBOMBZAEF 1 1 )
RNut, Wylec, M8, compressor to body ROTSW30L0E 1 1 } Sport 300
Washer, M8 x 25, " " h ADTEW4021E 2 2 }
Bracket, alr hern trumpet mounting ADBOMOSE0H 3 b 3
Setscrew, M8 x 30, bracket To body AQT7EW10402 1 1 3
Washer, M8 x 25, " oo AQDTEW4AL21Z 1 b 3}
Washer, M8 x 20, " " " ADTSWADLSZ 2 2 }
Hut, Hyloc, MB, " oo RO7EW30102 1 1 3}
Logic Module, buzzer BOSZM4BEEF i >
Bracket, logic module ROBZHAETIF 1 > §5.7.R.
Screw, No.& % ", logic module bracket fixing AUBZME012F 2 >
Spire Nut, Ho.G6, " " " " ROTOWG013Z 2 >
10 Module, ice warning RUBZMGE0SF 1 1 on scuttle beam
71 Proba, " h ROBZMREDTE 1 1
1z Grommet, ice detection prabe ACEZRG4RST 1 1
73 Clip, probe securing ROSIWESE2F 1 1
74 Screw, probe ¢lip fixing Al1OUWBLERF 1 1
T8 Spire Wut, » ” n ROTEWED13Z 1 1
Updated Znd February 2015 Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards

any 1994

Prior VIR * Page 3 317.03R



See 17334
See 17030

See 17030

ESPRIT *93
77038 - FROM VIN =



FORCTION

QURANTITY !
CODE | CONPEN®S:  From VIN *: Relays, Modules & Horns N/
17.03R FAEY DESCRIFTIOH PRRT HUMBER RHD LHD REMARFE:S
* VIH B 1142 {34 LHD)
R 1150 {54 RHD)
R 8030 {Sport 300)
(Revized Harness)
1 Relay Mounting hrm COBIMABTSF 1
2 " " COBZMATIGF 1
3 Cover Flate, outer, relay arm to bulkhead AOBIMAT42F 1
4 o n o " " " ROEB2MATALF 1
] " " inner, n " " " ROTZMATA4F 1
L L1} " 4 n n n H‘JBEH4T43F l
7 Seal, relay mounting arm to bulkhead RDBZM4TOIF 1 1
g Setscrew, M5 x 16, relay mnuntlng arm fixzing ROBIWH11TF 2 2
Washer, =pring, M5, " " ROBZW4O9TE 2 2
10 Studplate, " " " " BOB2MAT1AF 1 1
11 Washer, flat, M4, " " b " ROBIWLCOGT L 5
12 Hut, Hyloo, Ma, " " " " AOIEW3I049F 5 g
13 Screw, 10 DNF x 1™, " b to floox ] ROTESWSOEZF 1 1
14 ¥Washer, spring, " " " noT AG7EW4030Z 1 1
15 Rawlnut, HS, " " " " " ROISHGOTAF 1 1
16 Bracket, cower support ADB2ZMAB94F 1
17 Bcrew, bracket to arm AQ75W5012F 2
18 Foam Strip, support bracket ADZEHE21IY R/R
20 Fower Ralay, single contact, TOA AOE2ME5E9F 1 1 Ignition supplies
21 Telay, changeover, dipped heam CO7oMBLALT 1 1
22 " single contact, main beam ROSSMEO5EY 1 1 Except USA. Lights inboard lamps only
" double " " " BOBZME1B2F 1 USh. Lights 4 lamps
23 " changeovar, start drop out CO79Me141F 1 1
24 " n radic *key-in' COY9MEL41F 1 1
25 Fheostat Module, instrument panel lights contro}l BOS2MAS4TF 1 1
26 Delay Module, low fuel tell-tale DO39M&330F 1 1
27 " windscreen wiper AOBIMEASTF 1 1
a8 Module, window voltage COBZMESSLE 1- 1 Except USA, Canada & Anstraliam
" oo " bridging link ADBIMESSSE 1 1 USA, Canada & Bustralia
29 . Delav Module, headlamp pods COS2ME352F 1 1
-
Esprir range: '93 M. Y. onwards
From VIH * Page 1 17.031
N7 4003 :



FURCYIONR JUARTITY
CODE COBTERT:S Fram VIN *: Eelays, Modules & Horms
17.0%8 FARY DESCETFTION FART HUMBER BHD LAD RFMARES
* UTH kB 1142 {54 LAD)
R 1150 (5S4 ERHD)
R B30 (Sport 300}
[(Pevised Harness}
30 Pelay, changeover, front fog lamps COTSHELIALF 1 1
oy " " horns CO7TIMEL4LT 1 A
32 Power Relay, single contact, TOR, radiatcor fans ADBZHMASZST 1 1
33 Serew, Mo.6 x 3", relay baze fiwing AO7EWSOL2F 1L 1%
35 Felay, window 1ift A100ME104AF 4 tn door accesz panel B
12} Sorew, M5 x 10, window 1ift relay fixing ADBZHE0ITF 4 > NSy
37 Washer, flat, " " " " AGT7OW4001F 4 -
3B Hut, M5, Hyloc, " " " " AOTEW3008F 4 >
40 Contrel Unit, central docer locking ARBZMESZ9F 1 1 } In passenger Tootwell
41 Feplifier, air conditioning {in¢. thermistor) HOBIMATGEK 1 1 3
42 Screw, M5 = 20, amplifier/contrel unit fiming ANTEWSORAR 4 4
43 Washer, flat, M5 x 10," " " " BO75EWA0LE 4 )
44 Rawloat, M5, " " " " ADTEWEDTAF 4 4
50 Module, headlamp ped 1ift AOBEMEIRIF 1 1
51 Screw, M5 ¥ 20, module fixming AO7SWROB4F 2 2
52 Washer, flat, M5 x 10, module fixing ROTSW40112 Z 2
53 Rawlout, ML, madole fixing ROTSWEDTAT 2 2
=18 Flasher Unit, turn indicatorz [(in binnacle) ROSIMG3I0IE 1l l
Modele, lights on buzzer . ALBZMESHER 1 1 nen-USA. R/BE AOSIMEAOST
=1 " - " " AOBINGLOBF 1 1
" u o " BOBZMABCEE 1 1 o
Brarket, module to scuttle beam AOGZMARTIR 1 » USh
Screw, No.6 x 3", logic module bracket fixing BO2IMSO12F a >
Bpire HMut, Ho.o, v " " " AQ7SWEDL3E 2 )
Connector, 6-way, lLights on warning buzzer ROEZMEE0EF 1 1 3 Use with ROS2MEG0NST
Terminal , connector ROBZMEEDTF 3 3 H -
&0 Horn, slectric, high note {inc. oot & washer) AIOOME0R0F 1 1 K
El 1} 1} lGW il n Li n n RlGUHEGSlF 1 . 1 :I 34
&2 Bracket, electric horns to oll coomler bracket AOB2ZM4A93AT 1 1 }
Ezprit range: 'S3 M.Y. cnwards
A m From ¥IM * Page 2 17.03B



A

A 1 , '
FURCTICN UANTTTY oo
DR COMTENTS:  From VIM *: Relays, Modules & Horns \\/
17.03B FART DESCRIFTION PART NUMBER RHD LHD REMARES
* VIN R 1142 (S4 IHD)
R 1150 {54 EHD)
E BD30 {Sport 200)
{Revised Harness)
&5 Ftud plare, bhracket to =il ceoler duct LOBZUTALSF 1 1 3
2137 Pop Riwvetl, stud plate securing ALTEWEDS0E 1 1 1 54
&7 Washer, flat, M& x 15, bracket to stud plate LO7SW40157 1 "1 b
6B Hut, Mylo<, M6, bracket to stud plate AOTSWI D092 1 1 i
hlr Horn Compressor/Pipe XKit AGEIMEATIF 1 1 3
Trumpst & Bracket Xit, ajir horns AOBOMELART 1 1 )
Bracket, Alr Horns AOBIM4931F 1 1 3
Pop Rivet, bracket te oil cocler duct AC7SWED30F 4 4 3
Compressor, Flanm air horns ACBOMESAGE 1 1 iy
Hut, Nyloc, MB, compressor to body ACTEWIDI0Z 1 1 3 Spert 300
Washer, M3 x 25, " " " RATEWACALZ 2 2 3
Eracket, air horn trumpet mounting LOBSHOES0H 1 1 3
Setgcrew, ME ¥ 30, hracket to body ROTEW]CADT 1 1 j
Washer, M5 x 25, " " " ACTSWA0Z1Z 1 1 2
Washer, M2 x 20, " " " AOTEWAQLDE 2 2 3
Hut, Nyloeo, ME, n oo AO7SW3IN10Z 1 1 3
Washer, alr norns RO7SWACT1Z z p i
70 Medule, ice warning BOSIMGSOSF 1 1
71 Prche, M v #ows | RTCOMESDTE 1 1
T2 Grommet, lce detection probe AOBZB&ARST 1 1
73 Clip, probe securing ROS2WE3SZF 1 1
74 Screw, probe clip filxing R1COWI 1e8F 1 1
75 Spire Mut, " " " ROTSWEOL3Z 1 1

HOV 1994

Ezprit range:

From TIN =

‘92 M.Y. ocnwards
Page 3 17.03B



See L3034

See 1MNA
/M \ 5 T 9 SeaVMOIA \
Py e VAN
s - ==Y T
| = || ,':,"l I -I,". “:ul.l L*.‘- ) ' .'I _| T
Al - ot ag¢g L
Q al l‘.l _ ! I
g ~ | e j/ : 7
| %) Wz -
':;u’_'-"" 5 ~ —— i - 4'
n I x ) P I
e R = SR Y Ill'“ ] — See 17014
. ' . [ '. L i |I|’ —
1= i l b | N |
O | ElAe \‘—\—J L J.\i :'u LL : =
|L___“_ Vel nufﬂ'ﬁg . ' I'. "-,511 , \ \!:
P f T \‘\ll III|III IIII"-_,' \ ,I
2'] 14 iE 12 3
27
ESPRIT 93

N\
10
17.03C - PRIOR VIN =




FURCTION UANTITY
COCE COMTENTS Fricr ¥IE *: Engine Bay Relay Box & Inertia Switch
PRICE
17.03C FAET DESCRTPTION PART HUMERER TIN * REMREES
* ¥YIH R 1142 (54 1HD)
R 1150 (54 RHD)
E 8030 {Sport 300)
{Revised Harness)
1 Module, low coolant, dual assembly ADBIMAS25K 1
'P' clip, module fiwming ADTEWRZ30F 2
Screw, M5, B glip fixing ADTOWSO4TF 2
Rawlnut, M5, " o " AOTEWEOTAR 2
5 Relay, changeover, radiator fans control CO79M6141F ° 1
7 " " BEM, oil pressure tell tzle COTSME141F ;]
8 " " fuel pump COTOME141F 1
9 " " engine overheat tell tale COTIMEIALT 1
14 " " solenoid valve changeover COToME141F 1
11 " " a.C. cantrol COTOMEL41F 1
1z n o a.¢. regquest COTMe141F 1
13 " " starter motor solenoid COTOMB141F 1
Screw, Fo.6 x 3™, relay fixlng AQTEWEQL1ZF 4
Spire Wut, Ho.6, " ADTIWE013Z 4
16 Resistor Moduls, seconﬂary injectors AROB2MG442F 1
20 Lamp, 'Check Engine' repester ROBZME419F 1
Bracket, repeater lamp mounting ROE2ZMATTIF 1
23 Inertia Switch, fuel pump cut out BOTOMG13EF 1
Bolt, M5 x 50, inertia switeh fizing ROTSW2026F 2
Washer,. flat, " " " ROTSWA011Z 2
Fut, M5 Hyloc, " " " ROBIWINCEZ 2
27 Grommet, hlanking ROB2VEOTIF 1
Esprit range: '93 M.Y, onwards

NOV 1*‘!

Pricr YIMN * 17.03C



ESPRIT '93
17:030 -FROM VIN =



FURCTICH

GUANTITY
e CONMTENTS = From VIR *; Engine Control Relays & Insrtia 3witch
FREOM
17.03D FART DESCRIPTION EFRRT NUMBER TIH * EEMRRES
* ¥IN R 1142 ({34 LHD)
R 1150 {54 ¥HD)
R 8030 {Spart 300}
{Revised Harness)
1 Relay, changeover, oil tell tale inhibit COTOME141F 1
2 " " throttle jack/EBEV CCTOMELA1T 1
3 " donble contact, fuel pump & injectors ROBZHEGIRAEF 1
%+ " n " ignitien supplies (rear) hOBZMG1EZF 1
5 B changeover, starter solenoid COTSME141F 1
5 n " a.c. CoOmpressok COTOMG141F i
7 Fesistor Module, secondary injectors BOB2HE442F 1
12 Houzing, relays ADBZHGBLOF i
13 Screw, housing to bracket iz 30 A100WE145F 2
14 Bracket, housing to wheelawch ROBZM4STIR 1
15 Pop Rivet, " " " AOTEWNRIS0Z 2
18 Cover, rear wheelarch relay station ROBIBES239K 1
17 Btud, relay cover fiming HOSZB4584F 1
18 Nut, W&, relay cover fixing ADTSWRO20F 1
19 Fnurled ¥ncb, relay cover fixing AROS2WGICEF 1
25 Inertia Switch, fuel pump cut-off ADBIMESBEP 1 R/B ROB2MESAEF
" " n " non RDBZMAES9EF 1
Wagher, inertia switch to fuel filter bracket ADB2W4099F ]
Hut, Hyloo, W4, " " " " " ADBIW3049F 2
Esprit range: '93 WM.Y. omnwards
Frem YIHR * 17030
MMM RiL




ESPRIT "93
1705A




FONCTICH

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Driver Cperated Switches & Cigar Lighter
17.0%h PARY DESCRIFTION PART HOMEER ARLL REMBRES
1 Column 3witeh, LH, turn/dip/flash 51 00MEDASE ! Eon 5IR
: " " " n " " LOBIME4EEF 1 SIR
2 " " RY, windscreen wipe/wash B100MEDLST 1 plon. SIR
" n n n " " A0SIM4S4F 1 STR
10 '‘Push' Switch, parking lamps ADBINEIAZF 1
11 'Push” Switch, main lighting RUSZME344F X Headlamp symbol (Europe)
" b ' " ANBIMAIASF 1 Bulb symbol (D5R)

1z "Paszh' Switch, hezted rear screen AOBYME3ILTE 1
15 *Push' Switch, hazard warning lamps BOBZHMEILET 1
16 'Pusgh' 8witch, front fog lamps ROS2ME345F 1 ot Sport 300
17 'Push' Switech, rear fog lamps JR0E2MEILEF 1 > a3 fitted.

Blank, 'push' switch LORYMGOLEE 1 p
20 Switeh, window lift ALDOMGOOTF 2
23 Switch, mirrar control BOBIMESZ1F 1
24 Switeh, window obstruction sensing override AOBZMBS30Y i Not USA
25 Cigar Lighter Assembly LOTIME]L22F 3 1
27 Eheogtrat, instruments/contreol illumination RUSZMABELT 1 includes next 3 items
28 Knck, rhecstat contreol switch AD82MAEZETEH 1
29 Cap., rhaostar knob ROS2Me47BH 1
30 Washer, insulating, rheostat AUBZNG4AS0F 1
31 Cover, rhecstat nuat AOE2MEAT 4T by
35 Switeh, intericr fan speed contrel ADBIMGZZEF 1
36 Switch, refrigeration temperaturs ADB2MBZZLFE 1

Cover, refrigeration control switch AOBEMAZIOF 1
3R Spacer Washer, fan switch BOTSW4QT7LY 1
41 Knocb, fan speed/fridge switch A0BZPA3S0F 2

Spring Clip, knob £ixing LOBIWEARETF 2
45 Switeh, fuel filler flap release A0OE2MESDIF L

J Esprit range: '93 W.Y. onwards
Updated 3nd February RO15 an 17.05R

1995 / 02




ESPRIT '93
17-06A ELM.

-




FINCTTON QUANTITY
CCDE IMTERTS: Engine Management ECY & Sensoxs
PRICE YFRCM
17.06% FART DESCRIPTION FART HUMBER VIN * VIN * REMARKS
AT Lo Rhoe™ B TR TR
* UIN R 1142 (S4 LHD)
E 1150 {34 RHD)
E 8030 {Sport 300}
{Hevized Harnessg)
1 Electronic Control Module, (ECM) engine man. L9I10ETO3EY 1 PROM ID = 1479 R/3 BIIGETO36F )
" " " " " " BO1OETO3BF 1 PROM ID = 6E19 R/B COLOETUIBF ) 54
" " " " " " CRLOETGIOF / & = 1 FROM ID = B&79 K
n v " " " " P62 .4200.0018BF 1 1l TRCM ID = 300 Sport 300
. v " " " " ASINET 0448, . 1 PROM ID = 5263 S47S45 WARII T«
p) Studplate, ECM to mounting bracket 3:-.910”55963%%5%% 2 7' Paom b = 23T ? LLorE Sue
3 Washer, M3 x 10, ECM te mounting pracket AO7EWAD11Z 2 2 Ve
4 Hut, M5, ECM to mounting hracket B910EESR2T 2 2 R
5 Bracket, ECM mounting BOBZLALBAF 1 1 M
& Serew, No.l0 x 1/2", bracket to tankboard ACTEWE040E 4 4
1% Sensor, Wass hir Tamperature {MAT) LOI0RER2TE 1 1 Mounted in chargecooler
11 " Manifeld ARir {EZbsclute) Pregsure {(MAF LI10ERS34F 1 On plate above RER wheelarch
iz " " ™ " " " AS10EBIS4F 1 on Body aebove HHR wheelarch
13 " Barometric (BRRD) jﬁ?gQJQ;LqE;fE AIL0EGDILF 1 On plate mbove RHR wheelarch
14 " t S T Y A9 10ERY3SE 1 Mounted on KH tank board
15 Sstscrew, M5 x 45, MAP sensor to plate HOBSWSCT 6T .
18 Washer, Md, " " oo LOSIW409%2 2
17 Hut, Myloc, M4, " n " n BOTAHISA9Z 2
Sorew, s/t, BRRO sensor te tankboard AD7OWS0ZSE 2
Screw, MAP sensor to bhody BOTEWED1EE p
Spire Hut, v " " ADTSWEO132Z 2
Cap, protection L0BEME33ET 2
1% Setecrew, M5 ¥ 30, BARC sensor to plate BROTW1024F 2
19 Washer, M5 x 10, n " " " LO75W4C112 2
20 Hut, Hyleoco, M5, n v n n LOTFSWADOBR 2
21 Flate, sen=zor mounting CORZUTLLEF 1
22 Setscrew, MS x 20, mounting plate to body AOTEWEDSAF )
23 Waszher, flat, M5, n oo non A0TEW40112 2
25 Sensor, flywhesl AS10EES3EF 1 1 Mounted in clutch housing.}Use
Parmalbond R130 (AQIZETO3IIV) on
fiwing.
|
1995 f uz _ Esprit range: '93 M.Y., onwards
48 Eng. Managewment Page 1 17.06R




FORCTION

QUARTITY

COTIE CONTENTS: Engine Management ECM & Sensors
FRIOR FRoM
17. D&, PRRT DESCRIPTION PART HUMBER WIN * FeIN * REMARKS
* YIN R 1142 {S4 LHD)
R 1150 {54 FHD)
R 8030 {Sport 300}
{Revised Harness)
26 '0' Ring, flywheel sensor seating A ]0EESTEE 1 1 Brown
27 Bensor, wehicle speed [W5S) AS1INE&93GTF 1 1 Mrunted in RER hub carvier
28 '0' Ring, V88 seating AR10EL96EF 3 1 [Blu= _
30 Sensor, knock CRL0EEDITF 1 1 cunted in cylinder block
33 Sensor, coolant temperaturs BOI0RE92ETF 3 1 ounted in inlet manifeléd
35 Sensor, throttle position AR10EGS61E 1 !
36 Scraew, M3 x 16, sensar to throttle bady ADB2WS110F 2 2 e Permabond A130 [(RS12E7033V)
37 Wazher, flat, " " " " A07EW40017 2 2
40 Park Socket, ALDL connector AI0OMEOTOR 1 1
Screw, socket Lo alarm mounting bracket BOYOWS012F 1 1
Spire Mut, socket to alarm mounting bracket ROTSWED14% 1 1

1995 / 0%

Ezprit range: "923 M.¥Y. cnwards

42 Eng. Management Page 2 17.06A



ESPHIT *93
17-06B S.1IR.




FUNCTTOR

OIIAMTITY
COCE CONTENTS : 5.1.R.: Inflator Modules, D.E.R.M. & Sensors
DRIVER] DDAL
17. 065 PART DESCRTEPTICON FARET HIMOLR 8.T.H, S I.R] HEMRRES
1 Module, Diagnostic & Energy Reserve (DERM) A0BIMBEAAETE* 1 } Supplied conly on exchange basis
m T n 11 L13 n ILDBEH&E?&F* l }
2 Eracket, DEEM mounting, RH A0BIMARALT 1
" n o n ROB2MLSELE 1
3 " " " LH ROBZM4BA0T 1 * These parts to be fikted only
" " " H AOE2MASGEY 1 by Lotus Gealers who must
4 Wasner, flat, DFRM to mounting bracket ADZ2W4099F d 4 complete & return 2IT
5 Hut, Hyloc, M4, ™ " " " ADTEWIQ49F 4 4 registration card supplied with
& Kut, Nyloc, HME, DERM bracket to body AQT5W3009F 4 4 part.
7 Washer, flat, Mz * v " " ROTEW4D13E 4 4
10 Arming Sensor ROBZMA44CE* 1
11 " ", dual pole, inc. mbg. brkt. ADB2MATEAT™ 1
15 But, Wyloc, M4, arming senscr to body ADTEWA049F 2
16 Washer, flat, o " S ADB2WADYSF 2
Wi Mut, Nyloc, M8, dual pole arming sensor £ix RUTSW3009Z 2
b Washer, flat, M6 x 12, sensor fixing ROTEWA013Z p
17 Sensor, passenger compartment discriminating AODZMEA44AF* 1
1z Fat, Ryloc, MG, pass. comp. sensor to body ADTSWI00SER. pi 2
19 Washer, flat, M " " " " ROTEWA0137 - 2 2
20 Stud Plate, sensor mounting ADEZHA9ELF 1 i
21 Pop Rivet, stud plate to tunnel RO7EWG0T1Z 3 3
25 Sensor, forward discriminating ACBZHMGLLITH LI 1
26 Hut, Kyloc, M6, forward senger to body ROTEWID0RZ ¥ 2 s
27 Wagher, flac, M&, ™ " " " ROT7EWADL3E 2 Z
28 Stud Plate, forward sensor mounting AOE2HABAYF 1 1
29 Eop Rivet, stud plate to body RO7EWE0TE 1 1
Resiztor Module ROB2ME5508 bl
31 Inflator Moadule {airbag), driver's side ROB2HAQI4F> 1 1
3z Botary Connecteor (3.1.R. coily ROBZMG4 ST 1 1
Screw, M3 = 16, rotary connector o column ROBZWSLIO0F & 4 :
35 Inflator ¥odule (airbag), passenger's side AQBIMADEOS* 1 Including end plates
36 Setscrew, M5 2 20, module top fixing AOTEH1GZ5F 4
Esprit range: '23 M.Y. onwards
SIFk Page 1 17.06E
NNV thoL g




FORCTYON

CURNTITY
CONE . | CONTENYS: 5.1.E.: Inflator Modules, D.E.R.M. & Senscrs
DRIVER DUAL
17.0&E PAKT DESCRIPTICH PRRT NOMEBER 5.I.R. | &.1.R. ‘ REMARKS
37 Flat Washer, module top fixing ADTEWA011E 4
3z Byloc Hut, M5, " " " AOTSWEOOEE 4
40 Strut, passenger module to chassis AOB2R4364F 1
41 Setscrew, M6 = 20, strut to module endplate AOTSW1030Z 1
42 Spacer Wasgher, " " " " AQTEWA014E 1
43 Flat Washer, " " " " AOTEWAQLST 1
44 Wyloc Hut, M&, " " " " BROTEWE009E 1
45 Setzcrew, M6 x 20, strut to chaszsisz AQTEWIO32E 1
46 Spring Washer, " " " ROT5WA0357 1
47 Flat Wagher, " " " BOTEWAQL3E 1

b b AP

Esprit range: '93 M.Y¥. onwards

EITR Page 2 17.06R



ESPRIT '93
17-06C ABS,




FURCTTIOR JIARTITY
CCOE COMTENTS : APRS: ECM R Sensars
]
17.06C PART DESCEIFPTION PRET NUNPER TRICR FROM BEMBRES
b S R AL LA
* ¥IN R 1142 {S4 LHD)
R 1150 [54& RAL)
R 8030 (Sport 300)
(Revised Harneszs)
1 Electranic Control Module {ECM}, MBS ANBIMEASITF _ 1 1
Mcunting Bracket, ECH to hulkhesd AQDB2M4804F 1
3 " " mon H EHD ROBIMASBZFE 1
" " "won " LHD ROB2M4983F 1
5 Rubber Strip, self adhesive, controeller bracket 1 RO3EBE2ZZIV 0.2m
& Screw, M5 x 20, ECM brackst to bulkhead ROTEWECBAE 4 4
7 Washer, S » 10, " " " " AOTEWACILZE 4 4
B Rawlnut, HS, n b " " AQTEWGDT4FE 4 4
10 Clamping Channel, ECM to mounting bracket ROBZMABDEF 2 2
11 Bolt, M& x 45, ECM clamping channel ROTSW2031% prl pl
12 Washer, Spring " H " ROTEWAD3RT 2 2
13 Washer, M6 x 15, ™ n n ROT7EWAD15ZE 2 p
14 Captive Nut, M&, " b " ROBINCARST 2 2
15 Foam Strip, ECM clamping ROZEBEZ21V L/R AR
16 Fubber Edging ADEBSURDE0V . R/R AR
Permabond C2 Rdhesive, edging strip AOT5UG045V AR AR
18 Cover, ECM, RHD ROSEM4901K 1
" " RHD Bﬂ&EH%%ZgK _ 1
i " LHD ROEZM K i i
21 Support Bracket, ECM cover, RHD RODZM4B38F 1 1
" " " " IHD LRDEZHAEZOF 1 1
23 Bop Rivet, szupport bracket to ECM cover RO7SWE0BTE 2 2
24 Foam Btrip, bracket buffer hD3ABEZ2LV A/R A/R
25 Screw, M5 % 20, ECM cover to bulkhead ROTSWS0342 2 2
26 Washer, M5, s/proocf, 7 . " RAOTEWADASZE 2 2
27 Wazher, M5 x i0, " " ” ACTEWADLLZ 2 Z
28 Rawlnut, M5, " " " LAD7EWE0T4F 2 2
20 Foam Strip, self adhesive, cover o hulkhead ROZEBRZZIV R/R L/R
Sensor, wheel zpeed, front EH COBZHME4E4F 1 1
35 " " " " LH COBZME4T5F i 1
Esprit range: '93 H.¥Y. orwards
ABE Page 1 )17.0&C
T, AT 1A :




FIHCTIOR HIAFTITY
CODE COMTENTS: ABS: ECM E Sensors
17 060 FART DESCRIPTION FPART HUMEER TRIOR FROM REMRRFS
L0 T B4
* YIH R 1142 (S4 LHD)
E 1150 {54 mHDY
R 8030 (Sport 300}
{Rewiszed Harness)
Pole Wheel, 48%, AES Sengor, front wheels ADB2J4192F 2 2
36 Sansor, wheel speed, rear CO5ZME483F 2 2
Fole Wheel, ARS Sensor, rear wheels ADEZD6034H i 2
a7 Setscrew, M& x 12, sansor fixing ROTEW1028T 3 4
38 Wazhey, flat, Me, " " BO75W4A013F 4 4
4C Shim, 0.75mm, front senscr adjusting ROB2CL200T b )
" 0.95mm, * . " ADB2C4201F Y B/R | RA/R
" 1.25mm, " v " ROB2CAZ20ZF ) )
43 Setscrew, HME x 10, zhim fixing ROTEW1026F Z 2
A4 Waszher, flat, H&, n " ROTSWAOLIF 2 2
50 Lame Driver Module, AES tell tale LOSZMABIEF 1 } Taped to harness near wiper motor
n n n n n his EDBEHq_B'} EF l }
52 Relay, RBS front solencid enable AR1OOMEOESF -1
o " " COTOMENIA]T 1
D4 " " rear " " RIODHMEGESF 1
" noom " " CO7OME141F i
55 Relay, pump moter enable roszMe4nae Ao MRS 1
56 Mounting Bracket, pump motor enable relay ROEZT42E3T 1 1
57 Screw, M5 x 20, pump relay hracket *1xmng AT SWS0B4F 2 2
1] Washer, ML flat, 7 " ROTEW4011E 2 2
55 Washer, M& flat, ™ H " " ROTEWAD147 pl 2
&0 Spaceyr, bracket to bulkhead RO0TEQRSRZ 2 2
&l Rawlnut, M5, pump relay bracket fixing ROTEWEDT AR 2 2
Hut, W6, wheel speed sensor harness sarth stud RO75W3020%7 1
Washer, shekeproof, H " = n ROTEWADAGD 2
&5 Cover, wheel s$peed sensor harness connectors A0S ZM4579F 1
66 Washer, flat, speed sensor harness cover fix ROB2WADSIT 5
&7 Hut, Nyloc, M4, speed senscr harness cover fiw ROTSWI04STF 5
Ezprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
RES Page 2 17.06C
[T T T -]






1

- Ve
FUNCTTON QUANTITY e 0TV
CODE CONTENTS: Inztruments, Senders, Tell Tales, Clock \\:/
17.075 FART DESCRIETION FRRY HIMBEE * Y REMARES
* 84 Prior '95 W.Y. and Spart 2300
# S4/545 95 M.Y. onwards
1 Tell Tale Lamp Rssembly, LE BOB2YM4023T 1 Fricr to VIN 4, Replaced by:
[L082N6019/20F & ROS2H4029F
Housing, tell tale lamp LOB2NR01%9F 2 2
Lens, tell tale lamp AOBINR0Z0F b 2
Graphic Strip, LH tell tale lamp LAOBZN40Z29F 1 1
3 Tell Tale Lamp hssanbly, A0BIN40Z1F 1 Non-USR; Brakes graphic (BYf 1)
" " " A0BINA026F 1 USh; Brakes graphic 'BERANES/PARK'
Graphic Strip, BH tell tale lamp LOB2N4028F 1 1 Feplaces RAOS2Z2N4021/26F
g Screw, Ho.lZ x 1/2", tell tale lamp fuung LOTYWE04TE 4 4
& Hut, Hylac, 10 UNF, " n " LO7EWI0Q0E 4 4
7 Tall Tale Lamp, dual ADGZMB2TEF 2 p
2] Lens, tell tale la.mp, main heam LOB2ZMEINEF i 1 j
9 " m " turn indicator AOGIMEISET 1 1 } E.T.R. {horizental tell tale lamps
in " " " " lowr 01l pressure AOBEIMEZTIR 1 1 }
11 " n " v check engine A0RZMATSOF 1 1 )
12 " " " " main besam LOBIMGeL 44T 1 1 >
13 " n " v turn indicator A0B2MES4A5F 1 1 > e¥cept 8.T.R. {wvertical tell tale
14 " " " " low oil pressure AOB2MGE543TF 1 1 > lamps )
15 o " u " check engine ROBIMES42F 1 1 >
Bulk, 24V 1.2W, main beam {ell tale AOE2MESATR 1 1
20 Time Clock, Digital LD, orange illumination [ROB2ME4 LGF 1 piot: fitted Sport 300
" " Analoguea [EO2N403TF 1
adjuster Tool, cleck ROEZTA008K, a )
21 Backplate, clock mounting 082059365 1 ¥
22 Setscrew, M3 x 30, clock fixing ROBZWE L 19 2 [} Dsed with Digital Clock
23 Spacer, clock fiming S E S LET 2 [
24 Washer, flat, M3 = 7, clock fixing 075SWH4A0B4F p [+
24R But, Hyloe, H3, cloek fixing RDTBWBGEEIF 2 I]
+ VIN B 1142 (54 LHD)
R 1150 {84 FHD)
R 8030 {Sport 300)
{Revised Barness)
- Esprit rangs: "93 M.Y. onwards
1995 ’ 02 falzd Paciee Y 17_0O7RA




FORCTTON

QITANTITY
CDDE CDONTENTS: Instruments, Senders, Tell Tales, Clock
& #
17.074 PART DESCRITTICH FAET HUMHEFR REMORFS
* &4 Prior '"95 N.¥. and Sport 300
# S4/548 '95 W.Y. omwards
25 Speedametar, MPH AQBINGOE3T 1 > Mot Sport 300
" Im/h A0E2NG064E 1 >
" MFH ~ E0B2NADZOF 1 T S e o
n kn/h SN BOS2N4031F 1 S VE Ball
" MPH P6S1.1707 . 6OBAF 1 1 } Sport 300 i i Ly
H km/h P&31.1707 . 60BRF 1 1 } SRR E =t
Clamp spesdo retaining ACGSSULE1LF 1 A
27 Tachometer, O - 7500 rpm ROBZNEOSSP 1 . )
n , 0 = 8000 rpm AO82N4032F 1 e (o too wnik lopite o
" 0 - 8000 rem B&91. 1707, 604AF 1 1 >
Bezel, speedo & tacho ROB2UE234F 1 3 > Sport 300 & Vi
hmplifier, tachemeter signal,{Fixed te Tacha) BPE2l1. 1703, D01AF 1 il .
30 Vikbration Insulaticn 8leeve, spesdo/tacho AOBONE014F 2 2 Except Sport 300
31 " " '0" ring, minor instruments |jROSZME4ZLR 5 5
35 Gauge, oil temperature BOBZNEDRTF 1 1
36 Zendor Unit, cil temperature gauge ALE2NG0RIETF 1 1 Use Permabond AL31 (AS12ZET034F)
37 Gauge, oil pressure, 0 - 7 bar ADEZHE0GLF 1
v " " " " AOBER403IEF 1
3a Sender/Switch, oil pressure gauge/low oil , o
preszure tell tale, 0 - 10 bar B EDBZNR0ERT 1 — s et T e
Sender, oil pressure gauge ADEZHAOZBFE 1 o e famiBeiie st
Switch, low oil pressure tell-tale lamp ADB2N4039F 1.8 T ;;ﬁ nwosar
32 Gauge, coolant temperature AUBONG00SF 1 e Jl T
" " n BOBINL03LF 1 VU preticiee Jwi
Sender, " " gauge AZ12EBT39F 1 Flgir vl ion s
" L] n n 20 azlqiqq_GF 1
40 Gauge, fuel 'unleaded' {Early type) 20B2NGO55E 1 ' ~ G E ‘55"-’7
" " ADB2NENIIF 1 ig;x}fqﬁ/;,(fr iy
Sender Unit, fuel gaunge, ILH Tank BOBZL&15RF 1 Sem
Zender Unit, fuel gauge, LH Tank mounted AQBZH4A041F 1 Duk I it 9:;5.;_{
gﬂ';ﬁ P e T J.ﬂD]
g 7 JR-1150 (SA-EHD)
2o R BO3D.- (Spart- 3nﬂj
{Rw;seﬂ, HﬂrneSS}/ o~
= .-*..
1955 f ['2 Esprit range: '93 M.¥. anwards
; aa Page 2 17.07A




FUNCTION

DORNTITY
CDDE CONTENTS: Instruments, Senders, Tell Tales, Clock
* i
1707 PRRT DESCRIPTION PART HIMEFR EEMBFES
* 54 Prior 95 H.Y. and Sport 300
£ 547545 f95 M Y. onwards
‘I.H'(l'fL f./ ,bg,‘z aa ju-%)‘i?
41 Gauge, beost pressure, 0 -~ 1.2 bar BOBZR00GOF 1 3 65¢f€?r““c‘$ﬂ
Sender, boost gauge B100ME1E4F 1 ) e -5 bar
S0 " " " A0B2MEIGEF 1 ) = \
Sl Bracke®, boost gauge transdecer mounting R100EOOLZF 1 ) {'H.','* -1 pu o)
2 Sorew, s/t, We.l2 x &, T " brkt. LOTSWS0LATE p } Sport 300 & 2 ﬂjg et bricad oplion,
Setscrew, Mé x 12, transducer to mtg. plate BOFSWIN2T2 p 3 Vp_,a Ao med‘:wd-ﬁf
Washer, spring, ¥, " "o ROT75W4A035Z 2 ) L e L o
Hut, M&, " " " " BOT7EWANZ0Z 2 b
Gauge, hoost prassure, 0 - 1.0 bar AUB2NA03ZEF 1
Sender, boost gauge AOB2N4042F 1
gl Bracket, boost gauge transducer mounting AOBIMBEELIT 2
52 Screw, s/t, Ko.ld = i, brkt to tank board LOTEWS0A0ZE 1
" Ho. & % &, transducer clamplng BOT5WS012E 1
Spire Hut Ho.4 " AlDOWeAE4F 1
Bulk, ancillary gauges AGSOME16BE & 4
Bulk, speedc/tacho/Doost gauges LOESNEDEZTF 3 3
45 Toe Warning Indigater, LED BOSSMEOTTE 1 1

1995 /02

Ezprit range:

a3

93 H.Y. onwards
Fage 3 17.075



ESPRIT 93
17.094




FORCTIOR

CIANTITY . !
CODE | COMTENTS:  S4: Speedo Cable \_/
17.0%k FRET DESCETPTION FAET RUMBER 54 FEMARES
1 Cahle, speedometer, 2-piece, front section ROBZHEOESE 1
2 " " " " rear " ROBZREDGEF 1
3 Goommet, spesds cable through bulkhead ROTSPEOSEF !
Fdging EStrip, chassis, cable protection BXTSLEDZ20V 30 0romy
g 'P' Clip. speedo czble to chassis AOTSQE0OL3Z 2
& Setscrew, MH x 20, 'P' clip fixing AOTAW1030Z 2
1 Washer, flat, M6 =x 12, " " AQOTSWAOLIE 4
8 Rawlnut, ™M& = 15, "P' clip fixing ROTEWELA0T 2
11 'FT clip, speedo cable to fascia RO7EWGZ2ZBZ 1
1z Pop Rivet, olip fixing AD7EWe090Z 1
13 Washer, pop rivet ROTSW4AN01T 2
15 'F' clip, spaedo cable to tunnel top AO7EWE22TT 1
16 Zerew, Mo.6 ® 374", clip fixing ROTSWS0257 i

ITT, AT 21,1

speedometer

Esprit range:
i |

Hote: Sport 300 uzes electronic

"G93 M.Y. onwards
17.0945



T LT )

ESPRIT '93
1A




FONCTLON

QURRTITY
IDE IMTEMTS: Lamps {except headlamps), Door Switches
17.112 PRART DESCRIPTION PART WUMEFR NON REMRRES
L33, T2
1 Lamp, front side/turn C1loOMO013F 2 2 54
" " " " IH LOBSMEDTEF 1 } Spert 300
" " " " RH AOBIMEOT 4F 1 )]
Screw, M4 x 20, lamp to bumper AINOWS1SEF 4
Lenz, front side/turn lame 5100ME1R4S P 2
Screw, W4 x 25, lenz fixing A100WS1REF 4 4
7 Lamp, 51ﬂe repeater AO8ZMAS30T 2 Pricr VIN *
n " 2082M42307 2 From YIN *
2 Haunting Plate, =ide repeater lamp RDBZU07E91F 2
0 Bulb Holder, " " " LOBZMESITE 2
1 Bulb, silde repeater lamp AGBE2ZME342F 2 12V W 9.5mm wedge basze
12 Lens, " ADBIMERISE 2
15 Lanp, =ide marker, LH, mmber AOBZMES TSR 1
16 " " " " ored ROBMLEELF 1
m " " TH  anber AOS2MeETERF 1
" " " " ored ADBIMELREDT 1
19 Screaw, W4 x 29, lamo to bumoer L10COWS173F G * VIN R 1142 (54 IHD)
20 Spire Wutp, M4, " " " A100OWNELADT i) k 1150 {54 RHD)
21 Gromwmet, rear slde marker lamp harness LOTSUR043F 2 E aDd3n {3port 300}
25 High Mounted Stop Lamp [(HMEL} L1OOMEDZOR # 1 {Revized Harness)
26 Cover, HMSL 1 BO2ZBS193K 5 1 o TE A st { ArmmmbodS A7
27 Screw, M4 x 12, BMSL & caver to asrofell BLDOWS143F-- 4 s PR TS PEEHT s o
2 Flat Washer, moowoow n A100W4120F 4 s Sress e
390 Gpire Wub, M4, nowoo " " BA00WE449F 4 srd Ao Ercesy Glsin Tpey
3 Foqlamp, clear, IH AOBIMAS2ET 1 1 !
32 " " wYy BOS2MARZTT 1 1
" yellow,. LB BOBAMAS 28T a } France
1 " RH BOB2ZMASZST 1 )]
as Mounting Plate, foglamp top . BOSIMASIZF 2 2
35 Screw, M6 x 16, mtg. plate to foglamp LOTEWIGZEZ 4 4
37 Washer, spring, " " " " ROT75WAD3EE 4 4
3B aorew, M6 x 25, mtg. plate to homper LOTSW1D3LZ 2 2
39 Washer, spring, " " " ROT5WADISZ 2 2
40 HWasher, flat, foglamp mitg. plate to bumgper AOTEWADLIEE 2 2
1995 ; 02 Esprit range: '93 W.Y. onwards
: 48 Page 1 17.11k



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTERTS: Lamps (excepl headlamps), Door Switches
HOH
17.11AR PART DESCRIFPTION PART WIMEER USh USh RFMARFS
41 Spacer Washer, 1.5mm, fog lamp mtg plate to beody (A07SW4A015E 4 4
" 3. Orean " " " " " ADTEWADIAZR 2 2
42 Jacknut, MS, " " " " " AOTEM3I031E 2 2
45 Mounting Bracket, foglemp lower, small BOEZMATZ3F - 2 Z
46 Serew, W& = 16, amall brkt to lamp & large b*kt ADTEW1028% 4 4
47 Washer, spring, " 1 1 T " BOTSWAQSSE 4 a4
45 Hazher, flat, " o h "o " " LOTEWAQLIZ 4 4 * VIN R 1142 (54 LHD)
=14) Mounting Bracket, feoglemp lower, large RBOBIMASZ4F 2 2 R 1150 (54 RHD)
51 Button Screw, ME& x 20, large brkt to walance A1COWTO9aF 4 4 R 20230 (Sport 200}
z2 Washer, flat, 15mm, screw Lo valance BOTEW4015E 4 4 {Revized Harness)
53 Wazhey, flat, 12mm, large brkt to wvalance AOTEWADLEZ 4 4
5S4 Washer, spring, n n " " BOTSW4035Z2 4 4
55 Nut, M&, " " " " BOTEW3020Z 4 4
Gromret, foglemp zdjust access hole ABOB2UB0TIR 2 2
&0 Iamp, rear licence plate ADBIME144F Z 'E' marked
" " " on LO7EMEen28R pr 0B.0O.T. marked (USA markets)
Gasket, licence plate lamp to body BOTSMOAEER 2 -
24 Lamp, intericr, courtesy & reading LOSZMESLSF 1 1
=12 " lugc:age compartsent illuminatien, freont ADEOMENZ2F 1 1 From ¥VIN *
&7 n n n reaxr BOBSME0AZF 2 2
&9 Pulb, 12V 5W festoon, luggage comp. lamps ROBIMEZG2F 2f3 273
71 Lamp Rear, BH BOB2ME334F 1 > with rear foglamps
72 m LH ROBZMBEESF 1 »
" " EH ADB2VRIZCR 1 } no rear foglamps
" " | ROBZMBI35F 1 3
15 Gasket, rear turn lemp te body BOB2MAGS2F 1 1
76 Washey, £lat, W10 = 24, lawp te body A0TSW4023F 1e 16
7T Hut, lemp to body BROZ2MATOOR 1& 1€
78 over, rear lamp, internal AOBIMAGEEK 2 2
T3 Wing Fut, lamp cowver fixing BO7EW3LA3E 4 4
B0 Hasher, Flat, Mt x 15, cover fiwxing LOBZWAO1EF 2 e
Bl Setscrew, M& x 40, " n ACTEW1034E 4 4
Haszher, spring, W&, n n ADTTEHINALZ 8 g
B3 Hut, plain, W6, cover fixing AOTREWI0N20Z 4 4
8% Doay Switeh, courtesy lamp/seat belt buzzer ADEZMELELF 2 3 Mounted in dcor
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
- as Page 2 17.11A
1a5/02




FURCTION

QUANTITY
COne CORTENTS: Lanps, (except headlamps), Door Switches
KoK
17.1150 PART NESCRITTION PARET MINRER TSh USh RFMARFES

B& Spacer, door switch to trim panel ADO2UT6TER Z 2 if required
g7 Terminal, blade, door switch A0BEME491F Z 3
=) Screw, No.6 x 1/2Y switch fiwing A0B9WS138F 2 3
g9 Splre Clip, No.&, " i BOTEWEOL13E 2 3
Boot, door switch ROBIMELG2F 2 3
Watershield, door switch, BH BOG2UTI54E 1 1
™ " " IH AOBIUTIREE 1 1
85 Lamp, door edge warning, red AOB2MB155F 2 2
9& Ecrew, lamp to door BOT5HS012F 4 )
BEulb, 12V 5W festoon, deor =dge warning lamp LOB3AME292F 2 2
87 Lamp, footwell AOB9MELZZF . 2
o8 Bulbk, 12V 5W festocon, footwell lsmp AOB3INGZSZF 2 2
Bracket, footwell lamp mounting ROSZBRIGIX 2 2
Screw, M4 =z 20, " " BO7EWICALF 2 2
Waszher, flat " " AQTEWAGE3Z . 2
Spire Mut, M4, " " L4100WGL49F 2 2
Reflector, drivers side footwell lamp ROBZMASISK 1 1
Eop Pivet, reflector fizing ADBEWGS12F 1 1
Wazher, pop rivet AT EWADE0Z L1 1

1995 7 02

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
dg Page 3 17.11A



ESPRIT 93
17.13A




FUHCTTION

RIANTITY
COE CHTENTS : Headlamps, Carriers & Mesks
17.13a PART DESCRTFTION FRET HUMEBEE RED LHAD REMBRES
1 Headlamp Aszembly, 5 3/4", beam only, inboard ADTOMEDSSE 2 } Lucas }
Sealed Beam Unir, " v " " AGTOMED3ET p 3 )]
Headlarp Assembly, " " n " B100MG0SSTF 2 2 Stanley.RHD Japan )
2 Headlamp Assembly, 5 3/4", baamfdlp, outbcard AQTBMENSET 2 > Luocas Y
Sealed Beam Unit, n " RDTOMGO3OF 2 > } B.0.T. marked lampe
Heaﬂlmrg Asserrﬂ:ly, " " " " RI1QOMEO9ET 2 2 Stanley.RHD Japan } USA, CDW, AUL, J.
3 Serew; meaﬂaﬂp to pod AUTSWS043% - e} 165 )
4 sprlre Rut, headlamp to pod RO7EWENLET (<4 18- 3
Screw,’ {H‘a—" ', headlamp to pod ADTSWS074Z 12 ¥ USh )
Sprlre ‘Wut, No.8, headlarmp to pod ACQBIWESZ5Z iz 3 3
Mask, headlamp surround, FH ROEZR4B5ER 1 1 3
U SRR S 5 | AOB2B4B53K 1 1 )
Sr.::cew,/ finisher to p::n:‘i e, ROEOWE138F & 6 3
10 Headla:@ hesembly, &", beam anly, J.nboard ROBZMGLT4F — 2 2 ]
" 5 3 4 v " ROS2MGAGAT p France (yellow) >
11 Headlamp Rssembly, 6", beam/dip, uutboard RH ROE2MAB1I0T 1 3 . >
" " " "o o n0S2M4808T 1 } Unit/carriage >
" n " nooow " IH AUSIMAB09.T 1 } plate/bezel >
n L] " w n 1] n AOSIMABOTT 1 } %
Bulb, Halogen Hi, beam only AQB2HEZ38F 2 . >
" " H4, beam/dip AOTEMELZER 2 2 ps
" " " " " yellow AOT9ME113F 2 2 If fitted > 'E' marked lamps
Carriage Pla‘te :rutboard headlan'lp adjust, RH ROB2HAGSEF 1 1 > D.X., Europe,
" LH AOG2M4B8TE 1 i »
15 Plate, haadlamp m:::unt:l_ng to pod, RH ADB2M46SEF 3 1 > -
now TH ROBIMAGBTR 1 1 >
" " oo oo AQBSZM4BSIF 2 France >
s Pop Rivet, mounting plate to pod ROTSWaOEST 32 32 s
17 Washer, pop rivet AOTSWAOGZF 32 32 >
20 Ingert Buszh, headlamp adjuster screw to plate ADBZMEZOIF 12 1z >
21 Adjuster Screw, headlamp aiming ACBZMEZI0EE iz 12 >
22 Capsule, % turn, hsadlemp mounting AOBEMEZ1TF 12 12 >
25 Hﬂsk headlamp surrcund, RE ROBZR4BS6K 1 1 >
" LH AOB2B485TK 1 1 >
s e 5/’}7" AT AT T S JﬂMg ,L o #ﬁﬁ?jhf}'::?; P & rd .
sty e, e B ! ' Esprit range: '93 M.Y. ocnwards
-~ TRy Sk 17.13A
NOY 1044



See 10-07A

ESPRIT 93
17154



FIMNCTTOR QUANTITY
COE CINTENTS © Readlemp Pod Motors & Lift Mechanism
17.15R PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS
1 Hotur headlamp pad Lift, RH RIDOBEOGLF 1
T " " LH Al00BEOGEF 1
3 Steady Bracket, mntur to body, RH ROBUSHSEF L}
_ " " " S ACE21I5899F i
5 Betscrew, WS x 20, " noom ROTEWL10252 2
& Jacknut, WS, szteady bracket to body ROTEeW3D42F 2
7 Screw, M5 x 10, n n ROB2WS0STF 2
=] Wzsher, flat, n " " ADT5WA011E 2
9 Hut, HS Hylos, steady bracket clamping RO75W3008%Z 2
12 Setscrew, M& X L6, motor to mounting bracket AUTSWID2BZ i AE
Caphead Screw, MG, n " n " RO7S¥70LIF p
13 Washer, shakeproof, " H " ROTSWA04ET 4
15 Bracket, headlamp motor mounting, RR AROBIUT228F 1
" i n " IH ROBZOT229F 1
17 Setscrew, M6 x 20, bracket to hcﬂy AOTHW1030Z 2
18 Washer, flat, : " n ROTSWAG13Z a8
19 Rawlrnt, M6 x 15, 1" neom AQTSHOLI40F ]
20 Rotery Link, headlamp motor ROB2UTAZ1F 2
21 Mat, M6 Wyloc, rotary link to motor ASQTERZESF 2
P Washer, flak, rod ends RO75WA0132 10
23 Hut, HM& Hyloc, " " RO75WAD0SE 2
25 Link hzzembly, pod actuaticn CO22058852F 2,
26 Setgcrew, ME x 25, rod end to pcd brackest RO7EWI1O03LF 2
27 Wazher, flat, sfs, " u n " AROBZWAIAAF 4
292 Fut, M6 Myloc, - noonnoomomn " hE0TESZESF 2
30 Bracket, link to peod ROT9U4454K 4
chl Betscrew, ME x 18, bracket to pod hO7EW10RS2 a8
32 Washer, szhakeproof, " mom ROT5WA04EZ 8
i3 Washer, flat, " won AOTEWAQLSS =]
35 Tapping Flata, " nem ARO79U4517F 2
41 Buffer, adjustable stop AOBRIZHG3I4LFE z
42 Hut, WS, " ROBIW308B42 2
43 Setsorew, M5, M " ROB2UTZ90F 2
45 - Buffer, fixed stop AOB2URZOLF p
. - o = o e T
I\";’:,:'-,f_.'\-'.f,ﬂ“";uk ./._/"/ o _f:‘:‘{h,-,_" WIS \;;_t/fﬁ,.- .4{:,‘_, o
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
17.15a

T B s el




LAD ILLUSTRATED




FUNCTION QUANTYTY '.]@J}
CE COWTERTY:  Windscrzen Wiper Mechanism & Washers \\U
17.214 FART DNESCHRIFTION FART WUMEEER REHD LHD REMARRS

: Wiper Wechanizm Assembly <£- 5 CNBZM4E28F 1 t ing. * ltems
i " " W -| . cos2Magasy | 1 }
x3 - Wiper Motor Assembly AOS2M4708S 1
e o " " ROB2ZMAT0%S 1
*g Bolt, wiper motor to hracket ADBZMGE38ZH 3 3
*& Bracket, wiper motor mounting A0B2AMAEISF 1 1
7 Bubber Buszh, mounting bracket to bedy ROS2ME338F 3 3
B Serew, M5 x 30, M " n " ROSIWSL1BF 3 3
9 Wwasher, flat, " " moom RDBIW4038F 3 3
10 Lockmt, M5, " n " " ROBZWI03EF 3 3
11 Hut, dome, M5, " H L ROBIWIOBEF 3 3
*13 Circlip, linkage asgzembly to motor crank RDEZMEIBIH 1 1
*15 Wiper Linkage Assenmbly ROQZHM47T]5 1
" n n ROBIMATIBS . 1
*17 Fixing Plate, wiper spindle COB2MAR3ZH 1
1 n n L1} CGBZH4633H 1
*15 Washer, rubber, M20, wiper epindle fixing AOSZME388YH 1 1
*®20 Washer, f£lat, " " " AOQZMEZETH 1 1
21 Rut, M20, wiper spindle fixing ROB2M6386H 1 1
25 Mounting Plate, wiper ball joint COZ2MAT4BY 1
n [1] n [1] "t CGEEH‘.;TQTF 1
27 Spacer, mounting plate to body ROB2HATABF 1 1
28 Screw, WS ® 16, n wooow ADS2WS 184F 2 2 }
29 Washer,. spring. " " b ROBIN4L3IOF pl ! } Stainle=zsz
Wagher, flat, " woon ABZWALZOF pl 2 3
30 Wiper Arm Assembly ROG2HE3IITF X
" " " ADBIME34A0E 1
i Hut, M&, wiper arm to spindle ROBIMEIS4H 1 1
*33 Washer, " " " n RO2IMA3IBEH 1 1
34 Head Cover, wiper arm AOBZMEIE0F 1 1
35 Wiper Blade ROTYME01SE 1 1
36 Washer Pump & Reservolr Assembly CO7T9ME010F 1l 1
37 Mounting Bracket, washer reservelr AOVEMEOESZ 1 1
38 Pop Rivet, bracket to body ROTEWEOETZ 3 3
a9 Washer, v " " RO7EWA000Z 3 3
Esprit range: '83 M.Y. cnwards.
A Page 1 17.21A
Y Y] Fr L]




FORCTLCH

QUANTITY
CONE CORYENYS - Windscreen Wiper Mechanism and Washers
17.21a o PAFE® DESCRTPTION FRART HOMEER RHD LHD REMARES
40 Jet, windscreen washer ROBIMGI69F 2 2
A2 'T'-pisce, washer tubing AQTSMG11BF 1 1
43 Tubing, windzcresn washer, 4mm ROSOM&1 64V 2.6m 2.&em

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. cnwards.
Page 2 17.21A

HAY 1484



ESPRIT'$3 -
17278



FURCTICH QUANTITY
CIODE CONTENTS hudic Fquipment, Speekers, herial
KOM
N PART DESCRIPTIOK PART WUHBER ush Usa RFMATHS
Radio/Cassette Player, Claricn CRX 111R ROBIME50%F 1 1 E/B ROSIMESH2F)
" v " " CRX 121R ROSIMBRSZY 1 1 } Cption for non-U&h
D Player, Clarion CDC 9250 ROBIMESEIF 1 )]
n " n e 9300 ADBOWMEEATR 1
Harness, CD player RAOBEWMOSGEE, 1
g Speaker, front, Clariocn SE 43260 ADB2MEZ53F z Rom.10W, max.30W, peak 45W, 40 an0Hz
7 Grille, front spesker BOBIME0OSOE Z
Speaker Kit, Clarion SE1601/SE4260 ACB2ME463F 1 Front & vear i
" " front, JVC CEX426 BROGZMER33F 1
" b rear, JYC CSNEZE ROGIMESDAT 1
2 Screw, speaker fixing ROTEWR0ATE 16
w0 Speaker, rear, Clarion SE 1g01 ROQZMEITLF 2 Hom . 20W, peak &0W, 40 @ 400H=z
15 herial, radio, tailgate mounted ROEZHESISF 1
1 Bazge, radioc aerial ROBZMGE3AF 1
17 Hut, Ml4, aerial fixing : ROZZHESSEF 1
Washer, shakeproof, aerial fixing AQTOWACELT 1
19 Extension Lead, merial ROB2MAY33K 1 Pricr VIK *
n H " BOAIMASEIE 1 From WINR =
21 Clip, aerial lead to body BOTSWEROZ1E 1 * ¥YIR R 1142 (5S4 LHD}
22 Pop Riwvet, clip to bracket AOTSWR0ETE 1 R 1150 (54 RHD)
23 RBracket, asrial lead clip tc body ADEZMAS3IF 1 R BO3D (Spart 300)
24 Pop Rivet, bracket to body RO7EWROESF 2 {Reviszed Harnass)
25 'P' Clip, aerial lead to tailgate ACTICWEZ28T 2
26 Pop Rivet, 'P' clip fixing RO7EWEDS1F 2
a0 herial, electric retracting ROEZMA6S9F 1 Prior vIN *
" " " R1OOMENZTT 3 Y
Bracket, slectric asrial support BOBZUTED2F 1 3
Rivel, bracket to bedy ROSIWERT 2T 2 )]
as Cable, elsctric aesrial extension AR1QOME128F 1 } From VIW *
Foil, aesrial ground plans ACBSMAEOOEY 0.2m }
Setscrew, M3 x 10, bracket to asrial RICOWLLOSFE 1 }
Hashar, shakeproof, n " " ROTSHADASE 1 ]
27 Earthing Strap, amerial i 1
Esprit range: '93 W.¥. onwards
NOV 1994 A7.27m




ESPRIT '93
1129A



FURCTION

QULKTITY
TR, CONTENTS - Earth Braids & Suppression Devices
17.23a BABRT DESCREIPTION PART WOMBER ALL REMARES
3 Farth Braid, scuttle heam to chassis BOBOMM410F 1 )
4 " " door to scuttle bemm, RH BOS2M4171F 1 3R SOBRaSosTE (bl Crnuar ) |
5 " " u " n " LE BOBIMALTZF 1 S
& Grommet, braid through body PCRERERIE FEGZEGEAEE- 2 ;
7 Bolt, MB % 30, scuttle beam esrth ADT5W2037Z 1
g Washar, flar, H n " RO7SW40207 1
S Hut, W8 Nyloc, n n " ROTSW3A0L0E 1
10 Earth Braid, engine to chassis ROBZMATE2F 1
11 Setscrew, M8 x 2%, cable to engine RO7SW10392 1
12 Washer, spring, " " " AOTEW40367 1
13 Washer, flat, n " o A0TSWAQROZ 1
15 Earth Braid, chargecooclar to rear bracket ARDBSHAZ20TF 1
16 Setscrew, W6 x 10, earth braid fixing ROTEW102Z6Z 1
17 Wazher, shakeproof, " " n RO75W40467 1
Foil, aluminium, radio supprezsion AJESME00EY R/R
20 Earth Braid, fuel +tank to chassis AQ79M4A034F Z
21 Betscrew, braid fixing AOTSW1038Z 2
22 Washeyr, flat, » AOTSW10217 4
23 Hut, H n ROTSWAQSLE 2
25 Earth Braid, seats to chassis RUEZMADOEF 2
26 Setscrew, braid to chassis AOTEWL0292 1
27 Washer, spring, Mé, braid fixzing RO75W4A0352 1
7B Washer, flat, We x 30, ® " LOTEWAOLTE 1

KNV 1964

Esprit range: "93 M.Y. arwards
17,298






FUNCTION QUANTITY
OORIE CORTENTS: Battery & Battery Cahles
17.310 EFAKT DESCRIFPTION PRI HUWMEER ALL EFHARES

1 Battery, Tungstone Type 088 BOAZMG2B4F 1

3 Battery Cover/Tool Case Tray BOSIMATISK 1

4 Clamp Channel, battery retainlng ROBLUSLISF 1

5 Stud, M6 » 150, v BOESMA 166F 1
Stond, ¥ x 185, " BOBSM41ETF 1

& Hut, ME, battery stud to body ROTSW30202 Z
7 Washer, flat, " " now RO7EW40137 2
10 Hut, &, clamp channel retaining ROTEWANZ0Z 2
11 Spacer, clamp channel to mat LONTEDESEZ 2
1z Washer, spring, clamp channel retaining AOTENAG3RZ 2
13 Washer, flat, " " " ROTSW40152 2
14 Washer, fiat, battery cover retaining ADTSWADLIZ 2
5 Knob, finger grip, " n " AQDBZMELEEF 2
16 Rut, MG, battery cover retention knob ROTEWINI0NE 2
20 Cable, battery *ve COEIM4ETIF 1
21 " ~ve, battery to engine COBZMAGTAF 1l
22 Tie Wrap, battery cables ACTSWE03IBE g

. 24 Tia Wrap/Swivel Clip, cables to chassis LOBZWEIZ4F 1
25 Swivel Clip, double, " H " ROBZWE33Z0F 1
26 Cahle Fixing, battery cables to chassis LOBSWE2TEF g
Sheath, bhattery terminals RODSHM31T2Z 2

30 Main Feed Cable, starter motor to binding post AOEZMA23EF 1
31 Bindlng Post, +ve, scuttle heam AQSOMEQ33F 1

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
17.31a

NV 4904




ESPRIT ‘93
17133A



FUNCTION CUARTITY
COnE CONTERTS: M awm System Controller & Sensors
17,338 PRET DESCRTFTICON PART HUMEER AT, REMAEES
1 Controller, vehicle alarm system ADBZMES2ER 1
2 dcrew, controller to mounting bracket ROTSWSE012F 2
3 Spire Wut, controller fixing AOTSWE0147 2
5 Mounting Bracket, alarm controller ROB2UTES3T 1
G Setscred, M5 » 12, bracket fixing ADTEW1021Z ;
7 Wazher, spring, " " ROBIHADSTE 2
10 Sengor, ultra sonic, driver's side AOB2MAERITF 1
1l " " " Passenger's gide ADBIMASZ2EF 1
12 Screaw, sensor to trimmed capping rail ADBSWSI104F 4 Cut down rear fizing screws to clear
tailgate hinge fixings
13 Nut ; 1l 1T n n 1" Hn'} EWH.DIEF o a
15 Switch, angine 1id & honnet alamm sensing agggggggjgl;}giﬁgt 2 (bonnet switch on reviged harness
B ege : AMPFIGsIs © g Y cars only) Gibdi fakf ok ceonis
15 Eracket, alarm switch mounting ROB2DTEETF 2 ﬁkﬁ“i@ﬁdwﬁgfﬁ;Hﬂd (s
Pop Rivet, bracket to body AQTEWEQD0Z -4 ¥ : :
20 Farking Zocket, alarm RLDL connector ROBZMESAEEF 1
Scraw, socket to controller mounting bracket ROTEWS01ZF 2
Spire Wut, " -7 n " i AOTSWE0147T 2

NV Q0L

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. cnwards
17.338






FUNCLION QUANTITY 1995 / ﬂ!
COTE CONTERTS:  Heater/Rir Conditioning Assembly, Casings
15.01A PART DEGCRTPTICH PRET HOMBER RHD THED PEMARES
Beater Assembly LOB2P4220F b1 } Inc. heater matrrly, vacuum valves,
n " AOE3P4201F 1 } eontrol cakles, rotary controls
Heater/Air Conditioning lssembly BO3ZP4A288% 1 7 Ine. heater matrix, a.c. avap.
" " " b BOB2P42838 1 + wac. valves, cables E controls
1 Caze, upper, heater only ADTHP4A1R4K, 1
" " " " &H0T9P4155K 1
" H neater/a.c, AROTAP4136K, 1
" n " " BOTSPA10BK, bl
2 Case, lower, heater only ADTOP4A1SGE 1
" " " " LOTGPA1RTH 1
n n heater/a.o. BOTOPL1ZTH, 1
" " " " BOTEP4102E, 1
3 Screw, urper to lower case ROTEWS032E 9 2]
] Betscrew, M& x 12, case to mounting plate ROTEWL0272 p 2
& Washer, spring. " " " " AQTEW404ER 2 2
7 Washer, flat, oo " " RO75W4013Z 2 2
2 Hounting Plate, case to body ROTSRAGSCE 1 1
5 FPop Rivetr, mounting plate to case AOTINEDT1Z 2 2
10 Washer, pop river AWOTSWADLAGE P 2
11 Bush, screen/fooctwell & mede flap pivet, inner AUBSPOZEEF 4 4
12 " " " weoo " " auter ADTEPEOBAF 4 4
13 Closing Panel, mede flap AOTSP4LLZR 1 1
14 SBcrew, closing panel to case LOTEWSOZ 22 4 d
15 Dyain Adaptor ROTSPAL0EE 1 1 }
16 Fop Rivet, drain adaptor ADTSWB030HZ 4 4 ]
1z Drain Tube, 5/8" VO ARUTHURDE3V 40 Crm 40 0mm 1
12 Bose Clip, 16-25mm ADTOKE018F 1 1 ) With a.c.
21 'B' Clip, drain tube LOTSWEDQLF 1 1 )
22 Bop Rivet, 'P' clip te bedy LROTSWEDS0E 1 1 3
23 'P' Clip, oper, fridge pipe tro heater case LOT7EWGZZ9F 1 3
Sorew, no. 8 x 3V, 'P' clip fixing RQTEWSD34Z 1 )
Esprit range: '83 M.Y. cnwards
183.01a




LHO ILLUSTRATED

ESPRIT *93
180 3A (FREON 12



;
- o - - f
' /rlaézﬁ’r;g@g; - \E

SNH- R 2.2 445 n
;ﬁ s;:ma'uéuf?c:- \ 1{7{9 g5 s Lp
i Crarnbs o
. ﬁ ! : \ Hcﬁa?r&::eﬁi . frot o FeSIPURT7
Rl AN -
Lo N ! G

fﬂéﬁlé’ !-ﬁm, 2
foEL il

dls bl .'...z:h'f..-*-""
Lomgiudely "

ﬂg?}pécéﬁi

Aot28be058
) B e
ME e Ao 7
(i LT )
TS etere g N

SoRULT T4

LT, 2o IR EE Y
PoeRZeTIL

Wb Xl

e PP
Meé s ;e
AT S e
2&1%1% DA il wapee?

Aofefoot1S

ﬂﬂpslﬂ-ﬂﬂ Bum
iy
faof et

ezl
Slos
wa

CONDENSE. T8 CotPrectng
foR2043A LD



FORCTLON

_ CUANTITY 1995 /01
CONE CONTERTS:  Condenser, Evaporator, Rec. Driler, Hoses (Freon 12)

120350 PABT DESCRYIFPTION PARET HUMEFR RHD LBD HEMARFES
Thiz page for Freon 12 refrigerant
type system. For k 134a {CFC Free)
system, see 18.03B

1 Evaporator ADTOP4139F 1
" ADTIP4A0ACK 1
2 Foam, open mesh AQTLPOZCET 1 1
3 L Borew, evaporator to case ROTEWRO1AZ B 2
4 Spire ®Wut, " " BOT7ENE014% 2 2
5 Flare Gagket, 10.4 mm, elbow Lo evaporator ROBZP4241F 1 1
& " " 15.7 mm, exp. valve Lo slibow BOG2P4ZA2N 1 1
T Zlbow Rdaptor, expansion valve to evaporator ADTHFROLTY 1 1
a Expangion Valve BO7SPR0L2F 1 1

Non-Drip Tape L0TEPEOBEF A/R AR

| Thermistor {(rod mounted) ROZ2NEADEF 1 1
10 Fod, thermistor mounting EQ32P4A395F 1 1
11 Clip, mounting rod to heater Llowsr casing AQ7EWE0512 1 1
114 Serew, no.8 % 3/8", weanting red Lo casing LOTSWE03E7 1 1
12 gwitch, low/high pressure cub out AOEZPLOGAF 1 1
13 Receiver Drier ROB2P4294T 1 1
14 Clamp DBracket, receiver drier ADBIRODZTAT 1 1
1 Setscrew, ME x 20, clamping AOTEWI030Z 1 1
16 Hut, M& Nyloc, clamping screw AOTSHI009E il 1
17 Setgerew, M& x 25, clamp brkt to body stiffener | ROTEWIZ0ZSZ z 2
15 Washer, flat. " noomoon " ROT5WAGL5Z 4 &
12 Washer, flat, large o/d, " " " " ROTEWADITE 2 2
20 Hut, M& Hyleoo, " " " " ROTSWHIN0SZE 2 2
21 Condenser/Chargecon]lar Radiater LOBZF4 226 1 i
Edge Clip, condenser to engine radiator LOTSWEDREE 4 4
22 Satenrew, ME x 20, condenser to radiateor duct AOTEW1033E 2 )
23 Washer, s/p, M5, " " " " ROT7SWAQABT 2 2
24 Washer, flah, M8 x 25,7 " " " RO7EWADZLE 2 2

31 Biose, compreszsor to condenser LOB2T4254F 1
" " n ' BOE2P4A24TTF 1

Ezprit range: '93 M.Y. cowards
{Freon 12) Page 1 18.03A



FORCTION

cooe || CONTERS:  con . QUASTLTY 1995 /01
: Condenser, Evaporator, Rec. Drier, Hosses (Freon 12)

15,035 FART DESCRIPTICH FART HUMBER GHD LHD EEMAEFS
Thiz page for Froeon 12 refrigerant
type system. For R 13a {(CFC Free)
system, see 15.02B

1 Eveporator ROTSP4ALITF 1
n BOTSRA0BOF 1
e Foam, open mesn ROTSPOZOGF 1 1
3 . Screw, evaporator to case LOTEWRO147 2 2
4 Gpire Nuk, H " AGTEWED]4E p 2
5 Flare Gasket, 10.4 mm, elbow te evaporator ADBARAZ4ALY 1 i
= v " 15.7 mm, exp. valve to elbow hOBIPAZAZF 1 1
7 Elbow Rdaptor, expansion valve to evaporator RGISPE0O1TE 1 1
B Expansion Talve AOTSPREDLER 1 1

Non-Drip Tape ADTSRBOBEF AR LR

| Thermistor (rod mounted) ROBIMEADEE 1 1
10 hcd, thermister mounting ROBZP4A%EF 1 3
11 £lip, mounting red te heater lower casing ADTEWROS1E 1 1
1R sevew, no.3 x 378", mounting rod to casing ADTSWEQIZZ 1 1
12 Switeh, low/high pressure culb out ROBZPROSAF 1 1
13 Receiver Drier LOBZP42940 1 1
14 Clamp Bracket, receiver drier LDBIP02TET 1 1
15 Setscrew, ME ® 20, clamping AOTSWI030Z 1 1
16 Yut, M&6 Nyloc, clamping screw ROTSW3009Z 1 1
17 Serscrew, M6 X 35, clamp brki to body stiffener | ROTIW20232 p 2
13 Washer, flat, " n " " i ADT7EWa0152 4 4
18 Washer, flat, large o/d, " " " " LOTEW4QLTZ Z 2
20 Hut, M& Nyloe, " " " " LOTFEWIN08E 2 2
21 Condenser/Chargecooler Radliatorn MOB2ZEAZZEF 1 1
Edge Clip, condenszer to engine radiater AOTEWe(SEE 4 4
22 Setscrew, M8 x 20, condenzer to radiator duct ROTEW1GIER P 2
23 Washer, s/p, WS, " " " " LOTSWA04B2Z 2 2
24 Washer, flat, M8 x 25,7 n " " LOT7EWADZ1E p Z

31 Hose, compressor to condenser ROBZP4254F 1
1] 11 1] 1k BDBEPQE&?F 1

Esprit range: '23 M.Y. cnwards
(From 12) Page 1 18.03A



CODE CORTERIS:  Condenser, Evaporator, Rec.Drier, Hoses {Freon 12)

15,035 FART DESCRTPTTOR PAKT HUMEER WHD LHD EEMARES
This page for Freon 12 refrigerant
type system. For R lida {CFC Frese)
system, =ee 1A0.03B
32 Hose, receiver drier to ewpansion valwe ROTEP413RF 1
Fr n 1T n 1t 1r RG"?BP4D‘?'}|‘F 'L
33 Hose, evaporator to compressor ROG2P4Z5RF 1
" " " " : ROBZD4299F 1
34 Hose, condengser to recaiver drier AGAIPLITOF 1 1
40 Grommet Flate, hoses thro' bulkhead BLTERADB4F 1 1
41 Grommeat , " " " LOABKED0L1E 2 2
4.2 Sorew, growmmet plate fiming ROTEWEDSOF 4 4
43 Groammet, a.c. hoses/front body RCTBFEOZLF & E
4z '¢' Ring, condenser inlet AOB2PL04ABE 1 1 b
46 " n condenger outlet ROTEPEDESTE 1 1 >
47 " " compressor outlet AOBAPEOOST 1 1 > If fitted
48 " " CERESRESY inlet ROBOPEDOET 1 1 p
45 " " sRpansion valve ocutlet NOB2DCOATE 1 1 b
.50 Grommet, hose/body BOEZPADASE b 2
STB 'P' Clip, large, 'fridge hose fixzing ADTSWE20DF 3 3
! 5% " " small, " n " ROTERRILES 3 3
53 Screw, 'P' clirp fixing ADTEWS043Z & &
54 Tie Ztrap, 'fridge hose fixing AOTEWE]38E 3 3
55 P Clip, " " " LROT5HEO187 1 1
56 Screw, M5 x 20, 'P' clip fiwing ADT7EWLOE4T 1 1
57 Wazher, flat, v " " AOT7SWADDSE 1 1
58 het, Hyloc, B, " " " AQTEWI0NOEE 1 1
i e - . . B , N _ . L :
R Eﬁa%% E%?, b2y s ivna., R A T It Ry 108 e, | L e S ;%& v
Esprit range: '83 M.Y. cnwards
{Freon 12) Page 2 18.03R




LHD ILLUSTRATED Va

ESPRIT '93 B4
18-03B [R134a CFC EREE)




FONCIIOH

QUANTTTY
CODE COMTENTS: Condenser, Evaperator, Rec. Drier, Hozes (R 134a)
1B.028 PRRT DESCRIPTION PRAT NUNMBFE RHD LED FEMAERES
This page for R 134a [(CPC Free) type
system. For Freon 12 refrigerant typo
zee 18,030
1 Evaporator ADTRP4A139F 1
" ADTYPADBOF 1
2 Foam, open mesh AOTEPOZOEF 1 1
3 Screw, evaparator to case BOTSWE014Y P 2
4 Spire ¥ukb, " " " A0T7EWa0 142 2 2
g Flare Gasket, 10.4 mm, elbow to svaporator ADB2P4241F 1 1
& H " 15.7 mm, e=xp. valve to elbow LOB2E4Z242F 1 1
7 Elbow Adaptor, expansion valve to evaporator LOTIPEOLTF 1 1
=} Expansicn Valve LOTORRO1ZFE il 1
Hon~Drip Taps _ LAT7EPEO8GR A/ AR
5 Thernmistor {(rod mounted) LOB2MEADEF 1 1
10 Fod, thermistor mounting AOBZPAZSET 1 1
11 Clip, mounting rod to heater lower casing BO75WeO051Z 1 1
12 Screw, no.§ x 3/8", mounting rod to casing ROT7SWEDIRT 1 1
18 S8witeh, low/high pressure cut cut BUS2PEOSAF 1 1
le Receiver Drier ANBEPe0RSE 1 1
17 Clamp Bracket, receiver drier LOBSROZTEFR 1 1
18 Setscrew, M6 x 20, clamping BOT75W1030Z 1 1
19 Hut, Hé Kyleoeo, clamping screw ADTEWIN0EE 1 1
20 Setzcrew, M6 x 35, clamp brkt o body stiffener |[ROTSWIO2SZ . 2
21 Hasher, flat, " n n " " LOTEW4A0157 4 4
22 Wagher, flat, large o/d, o b n " A7 EWAN1TZ 2 2
23 Hut, Hé& Kyloc, n " T " ROTEWINOSE 2 2
25 Condenser ROBAPEOBAF 2 2
ey ) Screw ME x 20, condenszer to radistor duct ROTEW1OZE2 2
27 Washer, M2, s/p, " " " " LOTSWAO3SR | 2
28 Washer, M2 x 25, " " " " BO75W40152 2 2
30 Eracket, condenser mounting LH LOBZUTT23F 1 1
21 " " " ER LOB2UTIAZE 1 1
3z Pop rivet, n to mounting bracket BOTSWENS0Z c &
35 Bracket, " mounting centre stay LOE2UTIZ2TF 1 1

1995 / 62

Esprit range: '93 M.¥. cnwerds
as (R 134a) Fage 1 18.03B




FURCTIOR

LULNTITY
CODE CORTENTS: Condenser, Evaporator, Rec. Drier, Heses (R 134a)
18,038 FART LESCRIFPTION FRET NUMBER RHD LD REHLEES
This page for R 134a {CFC Free) typs
system. For Freon 12 refrigerant rype
sea 18,034
le Setscrew, M6 2 18, centre bracket lower fixm BOTEW1028Z 1 1
37 Hasher, spring, Ms, ® " " " AOTEWAQ3SE 1 1
e Washer, M6 x 12, " " " " ROT5WAQIZZ 1 1
40} Bracket, condenser centre clamping ROBZUTTZAT 1 1
41 Setacrew, Me x 16, clamping hracket fix ROTEW1O22E 1 1
42 Washer, spring, MG, " " RO 5HAGISE 1 1
43 Washer, Mt x 1%, " ™ " hOT7TEW4013E 1 1
45 Protective strip 300mm AOBZUTTI0K 1 I
=19, Hoze, compreszscor to condenser LROBZE4374F 1
" " " " LUSIPAZESF 1
82 Pipework, condenser, high pressure AQB2TA3TRF 1 1
53 " " Low " BOBAPAZTTE 1 1
55 Hoge, condenser to receiver drier BOSZE4A3TAF 1 1
56 " receiver drier to expansion wvalwe ROBIPAZTIF 1
" " " " " n LOB2P4370F 1
=] " evaporator to coopressor LOBAPASTET 1
" " n " ROBZPA3T2E 1
&9 Tie stirap, a.c. hozes ADTSWeO38E 1 1
1] Grommet Plate, hoses thro' bulkhead AO0TOPADB4F 1 1
61 Grommet, n " " XO46KE001E 2 2
Screw, grommet plate fixing AQTSWSOEDFE 4 4
&5 Grommet, a.c. hoses/front body ROTEPEOZLE 3] 5
&5 Grommet, hose/bady BDE2PEOASE 2 2
&7 'E' Clip, fridge hose fiwing ADTEHGQLEE 1 1
%3] Screw, M5 3 20, 'P' clip f1x1ng AQDT5WS0E4F 1 1
&9 Washer, - flat, " " LOTEWA0092 1 1
[ 1] 1r rn ] 1t ADTEW_QDG{)Z 3 3
70 Hut, Nyloc, M5, ™ " " LOTSWA00EZ 1 1
Esprit range: '33 M.Y. onwards
1955 ; uz da {R 134a) Page 2 18.03B




FURCTIOR OUANTITY
CDOOE CONTENTS: <ondenser, Evaporabtor, Rec. Drisr, Hoses (R 124 a)

18,038 BART DESCRIPTICN FART RUMEER EHE LD REMALFES

This page for R 134a {CFC Free) typa
aystem. Por Freon 12 refrigerant Type

see 18.03R

‘P! Clip, large, 'fridge hose fiwing LOTSWE200F 3 3

" " small., " M " LOTSHEO18Z 3 3
Scraw, 'P' clip fiwming AOTEWEDARE & E
Tie Strap, 'fridge hose I[ixing AO7IWE038E 2 2
Cradle, tie strap BOBRYTZTER 2 2
Pop Riwveh, cradle fixing AOB2WEZ43F Z 2

'B' ¢lip, open, ACD pipe BOTEWG230F 1
Fop River 8 " ROTEWEQSTZ 1

Esprit rangs: '83 M.Y. onwards

1935 f ﬂ2 de {R 1342} Page 3 18.03B




LHO TLLUSTRATED

ESPRIT '93
18054




CURNTTTY
CCDE OONTENTS: Heater Matrix, Water Valve & Plumbing
18.05R FERT DESCETPTION FART NOMEBER ALL REMARES
1 Heater Matrix AOTSRGOSSE L
2 Foaom, heater matrix to case ACTSPO194E 2
5 Hose, heater, to valve & from matrix LRUTOR4056F 2
] Grommet, hoses thro' bhody BO75PE0Z1E o
1 Connector Pipe, heater hoses BO7SKOL11Z 2
& Hose Clip, 16-25 mm, heater hogses ROTOXEQLEF 14
g Elbow Hose, chassis pipe front AOTSPOLESF s
10 Grommet, pipe thro' chassis LOT9KE004F 4
11 Pipe, heater feed & return thro' chessis ADBZPAZOOF 2
1z Hose, heater return, chassis pipe o water pump ROTHADZEF 1
13 'P' Clip, heater hose securing AS10ECT43F 1
14 SoreW, no. 10 x 374", 'PT C‘-lip fi‘xing ADTEWROA1Z 1
15 Captive Rut, BOBZWR3IZIT l
20 Boge, heater feed, cyl. head o chassis pipa BO7SPA05TF 1
21 Tie Wrap, heater hose to chassis BO7EWE03BE 2
22 'p' Clip, hose securing ASICER4I0F 2
23 Hoze, water valve to matrix BOT2P4142F 1l
25 Water Valve, thermostatically campensated LOTSPEOGEOF -1
26 Bracket, water valve mounting ROG2P4297F 1
30 Satzcorew, W5 x 12, valve to bracket AOTEW1021F 2
31 Washer, flat, " " " LHD ADTEWAQLLAZ 2
3z Hut, M5 Nyloc, " " " RO7EWI00ER 2
33 Rut, M5, mounting hracket to pedal box ROGIWI0OBAF 1
34 Washer, flat, " u n n AQTEWAD11Z 2
40 abutment Brackst, control cable to wvalve LORZP4298F 1
41 Setscrew, M5 x 12, bracket to wvalwve, LED AQDTSWIDZ1Z 2 }
42 Washer, flat, " n “ " AOTEWAOQLILZ 2 JRBED cars share wvalwve mounting brkt.
43 Rat, M5 NHyloc, " " " " RO7EWICOER 2 yfixings.
44 Clemp, control cable to abut. Dbracket RAOBZP4244F 1
45 Serew, no.B x 3/8", cable clamp ADYSHS0222 1 mJ
S0 Tubing, 3 mm, capillery line protection ROSOHE]L6EV 250
=i Clip, capillery line to case ROUTSWa0SLZ 2
e Serew, clip fixing BOT7S¥WR032% P
53 Clip, water walve sensor AO?5WELIEF 1

Esprit range: '83 M.Y. onwards
18.0&8R






FURCTION - JUERTITY
CODE CONTENTS : Interiar Blower Motor

12.07A FRRT DESCRTPTTON PRET NUMEER LTL PEMARES
Y . _ e e ST
Bl otV : T
3 Tnterior Blowsr Motor hssembly CHEIMEISEF~ 1
3 Foam Seal, blower motor o bulkhead RUBZUG0GEERY B 1&0mm
5 Setscrew, MG x 30, V " " ROTIWL03ZE E 2
3] Wagher, flat, " " " ROTOW4AD1SZ : 2
7 Washer, spring, " " " AROTEWA03SE : 2
B Hazgher, H10 flat, jacknut reinforeing ROTEW40257F 2
14 Jacknut, ME, motor to bulkhead ADTEWADZAT F
. "/-'-/,
ﬁ'-’—'f)‘r'f:"c-ff;‘:-'-# .r";-'.:_-‘r/-"i.'ﬁ-v‘ o e i
f’{_,. S A / "-:'r"‘,.,_; __,-.W__?..-fu:;- ’Cﬁ;;@‘fﬁi' =2
SR, e FE oL g5T o re
e Bt sl iy G ’
S i g :
T = gzgéjf PN Y ,/“ff*
N v/’
-l

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
18.07h

ah dkd B Er ¥ L]



e TI-058

ESPRIT /93
18094




FORCTTON ARETITY
CODE CONTENYS: Rotary Contrels, Graphic Panel, Screen Flap Mechanism
1E.Q9h PART DESCRTPIION PART HOMBEE THD T EEMAEES
1 Flap, screen/footwell BO72P4017F 1
" " " RO72P4175F 1
2 Foam, screen/foctwell flap BO3IBRELSTY * ® * 300 = 100 mm
3 Clip, screen flap pivet shaft ends ROTEWGLITIT 2 2
4 Levey, zcreen flap operating ADTIP4101F 1l 1
5 Grubscrew, lever to scresn flap shaft AOTEWI023E 1 1
-] Clip, operating rod to screen flap ADTGUR033F 1 1
7 Rod, screen/footwell £lap cperating BEQ79R401LTE 1
" " " " " ADEZPAZ4GE 1
g Control Plate A0B2P4300F i 1
9 gtud, 10 UKF, cam/lever pivot RO75T02325F 1 1
1Q Rut, 10 UNF plain, pivot stud to plate ROTSHIOL3Z 1 1
1L " " " Hylos, " oo ROTEW3CD0Z 1 1
12 Cam, wacuuam valve cperating BOE2P4251F 1 1
13 Trunnion, ceble to cam BO7SWE1Z1F 1 1
14 Spacer, lever to cam AOTSPO229F 1 1
15 spring, cam return BOTEPOZRIF &7 1
n " " ROTAP4L03F 1
15 Bellorank Lawver, screen/footwell flap ROB2P41D4K 1 i
17 Bush, lever piwvot ROTEPC16ZN 1 1
18 Clip, " " AUTEWE1TIF 1 1
12 £lip, bellcrank lever to screen flap rod ADTSUEO33F 1 1
20 Setscrew, 10 UNF = 5/8", cam operating ROTEW100G1A 1 1
21 Waszher, cam zetscrew RO75WAOLLE 3 3
22 Hut, 10 UNRF Hylec, cam setscrew ROTEWZCO0Z 1 1
2354+) TRotary Conirol, temperature BOE2P41967 + 1 1
25 Rotary Control, air distribution BOEZP4196TF 1 1
Washer, rotary cobtrol to aragphic panel ACTEW4007Z 2 2
26 Wipple/Trunnion, rotary control ADTAVEQOLE 2 2
27 Serew, gable to nippleftrunnien BOT4RE002Z 2 2
2B Controcl Cable, temparature {green) BOSZPA295F 1 1
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
Page 1 18.09A

ML F AN




FURCTION QUANTITY
QOTE CONTERTS:  Rotary Contrels, Graphic Panel, Screen Flap Mech.

15,098 FART DESCRIFTIOH FART HOMBER RHED THD REMARES

29 Contrel Cable, air distribution, (black} ERS2P4287F 1 1
a0 Clamp, cable to control plate ADBZP4AZ44T i 1

Graphic Control Panel, heater only DOBZP4303R 1 1
3l Graphic Control Papel, with a.c. DOBZP4202F 1 1
32 Screw, no.6, graphic panel fixing AOTSHS029% . p
33 Spire Wut, n " " AGTEWGO142 2 2
34 ¥nab, rotary controls, heat & distribution ADBIP4340F 2 2

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards

NOV 100% | | - e e




018 17 W 15

See 1134

ESPRIT 93
1814



FUNCTTON AT ITY
CODE CORTERES: Vacuum Pipes, Valves, Flaps, Bcfauators, Pump
18.175 PARYT DESCRTI"FION PART HUMEER ALL REMARES
1 Mode Flap, LHD COT9P4014F 1
" n RHED COTSRALTERF 1
2 Foam, moede flap ROT9R4I6IX 2
3 Clip, flap shaft ends AQ75HE173F 2
4 Mounting Plate, actuator hracketr BOTSPA0DIT 1
5 Pop Rivet, plate to case ROTSWEDS0E g
& Washer, pop rivet AD7OWACOLZ 5
7 Bracket, wvacuum actustor meunting BOTSED]TOF L
Pop Rivet, bracket to plate ROTEWEGY12 4
10 Vacuum Aetuator, mode flap T BOTEPEOSSE 1
11 Red, actuator to mode flap RO75PO234F 1-
12 Locking Tab, actuator to rod ROTIP4149K 1
13 Fop Rivet, logching tab to actuation lever LOTEWSIS0T 1
15 Clip, rod to mode flap lever RO7SUB023F 1
16 Lever, mode flap opersting AOTSER4100F 1
17 Grub Screw, lever to flap rad ROTSWI0232 1
18 Pop Rivet, mounting plate lower Fixing ATTEWEOS0E 4
20 Vacuum Switeh, mode/fresh air flaps ROTSPGUBZE 2
21 Bracket, vacuum switch securing LOTEPOLTRF 2
22 3crew, No.& 3 iV, bracket to plate ROTEWS0LOE 4
25 Elkcw Connector AD7SPEQTIF )
26 'T'- Piece, vacuum pipes BOTSPEOSLE 1
27 Yacuum Pipe RO7SPE0GEY &m
< 2B Elbow Connector, unequal bore RITSPEDEIT 1
30 Clevis Pin, intake/recirc. flap pivot ROTEWED27Z 2
3l Washer, clevis pin ROTSWA00LE 4
3z Spire Clip, clevis retention ROV EWG0DZ27 2
35 Flap, fresh air intake/recirculation ROBFPAZTIY 1
36 Bracket, fresh/recirc. flap support, RH BUBIRAZT6F 1
37 u " " " " LR BOBZP4ZTIF 1
38 Bush, air flap support bracket ROBZFBOSSF 2
39 Pop Rivet, hracket to bulkhead ADTSWE0T1T 4
40 Washer, bracket to bulkheagd LOTEWAGOLZ 4
Esprit range: 93 M.Y, snwards
Fage 1 18.11n




FUNCTION QUANTITY D)
CODE | CONTERTS:  Vacuum Pipes, Valves, Flaps, Actuators, Pump
18114 PRART DESCETPTION PART HOMEER ALL FFMARES

a1 Pivot Bracket, £resh air/recirc. flap LOB2ZPA2TETF 1

42 Pop Rivet, bracket to flap assembly AOTSWELT1Z < &

43 Washer, pop rivet LO75W40012 - &

45 Foam Seal, fresh air/recirc. flap to plenum BOEZP4ZRSF 1

46 " " " n " body CORZPAZYOF 1

50 Fivet Bracket, sexve to flap BOEZP4278F 1

51 Pop Rivet, waterprcof, bracket to flap ADISWEDTIF % 4

52 Washer, pop rivet ROTSW4OOLE 4

53 Clevis Pin, pivot bracket to servo rod AC75SWEDZTZ 1 ) y

54 Retaining Pin, ™ " "oom " ACBZWG348F 1 o AL j

55 Vacuum Actuator, fresh air/recire. flap BOGTSPE05SF 1

5k Pad, actuator insulation ADEZ2P4341F i

57 Spacer, actuator wmounting ADBZP4275F i

58 Clamping Ring, vacyum actuztor COB2P4280F 1

60 Grommet, clamping ring AOB2PEOSTF 3

59 Screw, M2 x 35, clamping ring fixing ROEIWE122F 3

6l Wagher, £lat, M3, H " " AOT7EW4D01LF =

62 Hut, M3 Nyloc, " " u AUTOW30EOF 3

BS Vacuum Pump, electries hADBZMESLEE. 1 Bupplies heater flaps % engine man.

a6 Yacuum Pipe, 1/8", pump to heater supply pip .. RO75P60GEYV - AR/R
Connactor Sleeve, unequal bore . "AOTSPEOSOF 2 } Prior VIN *
Clip, self adhesive, vacuum pipe ROTEWE043Z 1 Mear fuel filler cable ) with vac.
Isolator, upper, vacuum pump f foam) AQSIVE594K 1 } pump mounted

" lower " " " AUBZY3E9SY, 1 } on wheelarch
Isclator, upper, vacuum pump (foam) BOB2VEE04X % > from ¥IN * with vacuum pump mounted
" lower n " " BOB2YE595K 1 » in engine bay rear box

KOV 1944

* VIN R 1142 {54 LHD)
B 1150 {54 EHI})
R 8030 {Sport 300)
{Revized Harness)

'S M.Y. onwards
Page 2 18.11hn

Ezprit range:



ESPRIT '93
1813A




FURCTTON CUARTITY
OODE CONTENTS: Intake Plenum, Ducting, Outlets & Vents
T
18.13A PART DESCRIPTION : FRRT NUMEER RHD LHD RFMARES
1 Tlenum Cover BOO2B4304K 1 1 GRF ) inc. item 3
" n CO3Z2R4 804K 1 1 hB3 3
3 Seal, plenum cowver te bulkhead ROSZUG0QETY 1.8m 1.8m
4 Screw, M5 x 16, plenum to bwlkhe=zd ROBIWS1OTE 7 7
5 Washer, flat, " " " AROTEWADLAR 7 7
& Rawlnut, M5, " " " ROTSHEQTAFR 7 7
=) hdaptor, plenum cover to drain hose ROBIP4ZBAT 1 1
g Tubing, plenum drain ROTSUEOBAY 220md 220wl
10 Snapper Clip, drain tube to plenum cover ROE2WGILEF 1 1
11 Greommet, drain tube thro' body AOTSPEOSRZ | 1 1
15 Blanking Panel, bulkhead aperture ROBZPA2T 2K 1 _
" " " " ROE2P4271K 1 ~ . Bedon 5 /
17 Mounting Panel, interior blewer motor -, C082P4259K 1 1 fpe L ;f-; P mrtor” erey
18 Screw, no.8 x ", mounting penel to casing “RO7SWS0312 4 ‘4 e b ?fi\f%m iz '?ﬁwﬁ
20 angle Bracket, blower mounting panel to body BOG2ZP4346F 1 1 ¢
21 Fop Rivet, angles bracket to mounting panel ROT7EWGOS0E 2 2
22 Washer, pop riveh, " n " n aO7EW40012 2 2
23 Screw, no.é ® 47, angle bracket to bhody ROTSWS0Z0F 2 2
24 Spire Wut, no.b, " " room AOT7EHEG142 ‘2 2
25 hdaptor Cover, footwell outlet AUTIPALIITE, 1 1
26 Screw, nc.8 x 3/4", adapter cover to casing RO7EWE03ZE 4 4
27 'P' Clip, speaker cable LOTOWEZ23F 2 .
30 Adaptor, footwell duct Lo casing outlet ROTEPQLELE 2 2
3L Pop Rivet, footwell duct adaptor fixing BO7SHEDSOZ & 6
32 Washer, pop rivet, " " - ROTEWAODLE & &
33 Ducting, 11", footwell vents LO7SPROCEY 1m 1m
35 bdaptor, outer face level vent ducting AO79T4I20K p 2
3e Pop Rivel, adapter to ¢asing LO75HE0902 & &
37 Washer, pop rivet, adaptor to casing LOTEW4001Z & &
33 Ducting, 2",, pass. side outer face level wvent ROTIPAQOEY 0.8m 0.8m
40 Rdeptor, rectangular face lave]l went ROB2P4366F 1 1 Except Tual STR
" n " u " BOBIP436EF 2 Dnaal SIR
41 Face Level Vent, rectangular, passenger sids LU32P435EE 1 1 Except Dual SIR
n " " " " " ROB2P4356K 2 Iraal SIR
42 Clip, rectangular vent fixing AOBIUTSEOK 2 /4
Esprit range: '93 H.Y. ocowards
Page 1 1B.13A
NOV 1592




FORCTEORN QUANTITY
COlE CONTENTS : Intake Plernam, Ducting, Cutlets & Vents
18.L3h PARET DESCRYPTI(HM PRRT HIMBER BHD 1IHD REMARES
43 Washer, flat, vent to fascia ADTSHAODLF z 24 | vrslaer qaseis -%;v A TE el
Washer, s/proof, went to faseia AUTOWA0BEY 2 2/4 h
45 Hut, M4, wvent to fascia AQTEW3019F p 2/4
4& Strap, vent smoothing ANB2P4375H 1 1/2
a7 Foam Seal , emoothing strap AOBZUEDEEY AR AfR
4 Pop Rivet, strap to vent ADTENGOSLY 2 2/4
49 Washer, pop rivet _ AQTSWADOILF 2 274
50 hdaptor, screen vent ducting to casing AQT9P4119K 2 2
51 Pop Rivet, screen vent adaptor to caszing RO7SWROS0Z & &
G2 Washer, pop rivet, " " " ADTEWAQDOLE B &
53 Ducting, 2i", screem venkts ROTOPEDATV im im
55 Adaptor, ducting to binnacle screen duct CO3ZP4338T 1 1
56 Gagket, demist adaptor ADBZPAZE9F 1 1
57 Setscrew, M6 x 16, thin, demlst adapror/body AOTEWI082Z . 1 1
5A Washer, flat, demist adsptor to body ROTEW4013Z 1 1
&9 Hut, Hyloc, He, " " n n ROTESWANOSE 1 1
&0 Cutlet Yent, binnacle screen went ACB2PE04AST 1 1
€1 Borew, no.6 x Y, ocutlet vent to duct AQ7EWED1SE 4 4
62 Spire Wut, Ho.G&, " " won ROTFoWE0142 4 4
635 Duct, passenger screen vent RO79P4AGZERK 1 1
&6 Outlet Vent, passenger side demist BO79P4035F 1 1
0 Adaptor, centre face level vent ducting to casze| nOBSPazZI13X I 1
71 Screw, no.8 x iV, adaptor to casing AROTSHS0342 4 4
72 Outlet Adaptor, amell, face level went AQBZP4345X 1 1
TE DPucting, flexible, 1.5 ® " " AQILPEOEEV 0.&m 0.8m | Execept Dual STR
" " 2.on " " ROT9PA00SV 0.5m iTual SIR
74 Reducer, round, inboard pass. vent to ducting A0B2P4367F 1 }
5 Mmeting, 13", inbeard binnacle vent AUTEPROGEY 1im Tt
Bl Face Level Vent, round, passenger inboard ROBSPE03TE 1 1 1
77 Eetaining Ring, passenger inboard vent AOERP4Z)TF 1 1 ] Except Imazl SIR
Hut, W3 Hyloc, centre face level vent te fascia]| ROTSW30DSOF 3 3 )
Washer, flar, " " " n n " ROTEWA000E 3. 3 K
80 Face Level Vent, round, binnacle ROBSPEO3TE 2 2
81 . Wut, M3 Nylec, centre face level vent to fascia| AQ7OW3IQEOF 6% ) %)z
82 Washer, flat, " noooom oo RU75WA0D0Z 67 | =iz
Esprit range: "93 M.Y. onwards
' Page 2 18.13A
NNV 1004




FURCTION

CURRTITY
CODE CORTERTS: Intaxke Plenum,Ducting, Outlets & Vents
18.13h PRRT DESCRITTION PART NUMEER RHD LHD REMARES
85 Yentilater, rear luggage comparitment LGEZEAA54F 1 1 {Behind bumper)
26 Plinth, wentilater mounting LO82P4355F ] 1
a7 Fop Rivet, mounting plinth to hody P07 EWEO28F g 2

1995 / 02

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
Fage 3 18.13a




ESPRIT ‘93
12014

16

ﬂz
ol

|

rinburstnlaerlog
(B 1oss gz ot
| e

Iﬂﬁ

[ ]

T v m—

i

| ;[ﬁ ! g

30




FUMCTTON

JUANTITY
CODE | COWTEMTS: Labels
12.014 PRART DESCRIPTIOR ERRT NUMEER AT REMAFRXS
(T Label, VIN & weights AOB2US2TEK* 1
2 emission centrol information AOB2UTS33F 1 93 M.Y.
n " n rn CDBEU‘?533F 1 194 H_Y'
o " " n DOB2UIB33F 1 2L MUY,
" b " " CORIUISTCE 1 Swedan
3 " catalyst DLE2UTI03F 1 93 MUY,
" " EO32UT305F 1 ‘94 MUY,
” " FORZUTI0NIW 1 'S5 H.Y.
4 " Fower steering fluid ALDOUO3ISSF 1
5 " vacuum hose routing BLOE2U7185F 1
& " spare wheel nszs . ADB2UTEIET 1
h tyre leading AOEZUTESIR 1 [With Bendix braikes
" " ! BOBZUTRIGF 1 " Brembo "
- v " n COS2UTE14F 1 fpagtralia only
7 " 'E* mark CO82UT5T6F 1
’ " noom PES1.1901.001AF 1 YEport 200
" super unleaded fuel F621.1901. 002RF 2 i}
~ " brake finid warning (Non mineral type} ROB2UTEZAF - 1 N relay cover near fluid reservoir
[%j H LOT 4 brake fluid BOTSUL0ELF 1 If fitted
10 n Castrol RS oil recowmendation LO10E2622F 1 bn engine bay relay box 1id
11 " emlission control [-08207241F 1 Bwadan
iz n unleaded fuel {English) O07511008%F 2
" " {French) DEZUT413F 2
" " " {Swedizh) DE5UL095F P
" " " { German) OESUS09CF 2
" " " {Dutch) DASUSOSEF 2
" it " {Spanigh) O8SUS09TF 2
" " " {Italian) [ OR2U7 386 2
13 H headlamp motor cantion ROSZU4625F 2
14 " fuel cut-off switch ROS2TTI25F 1
15 n raci warning {on bulkhead glass) ROB2US06E3F Y
16 " alarm warning (window) LOS2M4993F 2

1995 / 02

* Hote: Form LEL 317 must be
completed when ordering VIN
ar engine number labels.

Esprit range: "93 M.Y. onwards
ar Page 1 19.01n




PURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Labels
12.01A PAET DESCRIFPTION ERRT HIUMPER ALT, REEMARTES
17 Label, AE3 warning {on ABS mtg. bracket} LOB2J4292F il
19 " headlamp leveling ‘_awzhies, EOSZU7029F 1
20 " het surface caution (on engine cover) AOS2UTAEEE 1
21 " bartery caution AOTEME143F 1
2z n tallgate release handle BDB2TAST BT 1
23 " running in {on windscreen) ROTSEOSEEZ 1
24 " exhaust system cantions COTR01139F 1
25 " TIN {windscrean) BOT904EERE*> 1
Plate, ¥IN Lebel mwounting COB2UT383F 1
Fop Rivet, mounting plate Lo body LOTSWeDT1Z2 2
Transpaseal, label ro plate LOBZUT42TR 1
27 Label airx box =lement LOBOULYEEF 1
25 " " " oover BOBZUT224F 1
29 " CFe warning LOBITEETAY 1
30 " fuel scenomy information {in glove hox) AOEIUTRITE 1
" n " " v " " AGEZUTEIABK 1 Epart 300
" " " " " ™ " BORZUTGIBK 1 Zport 300 and S48
(31 " ECE 23 emission A100UGE11F 1
52 " engine numbar BGEAUTIC* 1
330 " spare wheel warning, S0 kuh R100UQBS2ZF 1
34 n " b L 50 mph B100UC4L06F 1
35 " hir Bag Warmning LOS2TTT00OF 1 2IR, Cenm-re consols 1id
36 " 81k BOBZTTARN 1 2Tk, Battery cover

1995 / 02

* Mote: Form LSL 317 must he
completed when ordering VIW
or engine number labels.

Esprit renge: "'93 M.Y. onwards
a7 Page 2 19.01a



ol Farl o, T
IE Lk 7y opns TR

OWRER'S HANDBOOX

Prded pag Fecinsad b

mm%hwm N MR BT Cnolaa
Poin)

rrhore 3] GorEaE) Teaiey D523 124

SUPPLEMENT

Frrrew axd Puok-mad by

Lo Can L, S ok (Lt Fute sy by o, BT AL, Engara
Tt CF1H 0EH0G0 Tabrioy D] ALY

1 bk

ESPRIT
r a mn g =
1947 Mokl Year Onwardd

SERVICE NOTES

LOTO3 Cars [T

i, by v, Bt Yokl ML
| T

¥ L o L [

g
I@f < WICE NOTES @M NOTES ¥ &”' SERVICE NOTES
Section EMH —_ . — oecton WA Esprit
Tiobe Peadl 1 oSl Toln Wt Sepvmis Mooy | S'ECEDI]. ]F B arMy] - .
THER T Eﬂ'ﬂﬂ'%ﬂﬁl’w TR0 -.:--:-c--:c-.
_ At S i Supplementary Inflarable | | S2-
Elecrronic MP.EL Cean e wDH AES A Restraint (S.IR} =
<
OB o ISTOE S TI0 =
"t oA P i E TR 9 LOTLE SARS LTS 1m0 oy et UL Culh 178

o

ESPRIT ‘93
19034

——

5 7




FUHCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Owner's Hardbooks & Service Hotes Mamials
HON
12.03A TART TIESCRIPTION TART WUMEER Ush Us& REMAREES
1 Cwner's Handbook - TOBATO3240 1 Prior VIHN *
" " ZOBZTC3247 1 From VIN * +to VIN R la4z
" " ARRITORZ4T 1 From VIN R 1443 [(Brembs bhrakes) -
Frior 'S5 H.Y.
" " ABRBZTCIZAT 1 25 M.Y.
" " S0B2TO3247 1 93 M.Y. 'Phase 17:
YIN P 0lae, P Ql20 to G244
” " WOB2TD3I24T4# ! 83 M.Y. 'Phase 2';
VIN P 0245 to Q3I0NE
" " A0BATOIZ24TH 1 84 M.Y. S4. 3
Driver only 2.7.R.) Fricr VIN R 1242
" " FOBATOZZ4T# 1 94 M.¥. 54. ]
Dual, §5.7.R. )i
n " ZN2Z2TOZ24T 1 From VIN R 1242 prior '95 M.Y.
" v ARSATO324T 1 "an M.V
2 Bport 300 Supplement, Cwner's Handbock LSL 328 1
3 Service Hotes Manual . KQa2Ti32Tg 1 1
& lelce Injection Engine Management Manual (EMH) COg82T0327T 1 1
5 Braking Zystem with RBES (Section JF3 GORTA32TT 1 1
7 Supplementery Inflatable Reatraint {Section WA) EQS2T0327T3 1 i Driver only 3IR RSB JUBZTOZZTT
" " " {Bec. WA & WC) JOS82TO327S 1 i Driver cnly & dual 2IR
= Pre-Del ivery Inspection Sheet L3 273D 1 1
10 Maintenance Schedule (Except Califeorniad L3L 2B& 1 1
" B {California Cnly) LEL 32ER 1 '3 & T84 M.Y.
" " " " L3L 32&C L 'af BT,
13 Bodywork Defects Sheet L2l 292 1 1
14 'Teach 1' Data Sheet LSL Z01B 3 1
VIN/Engine Humber lebel requast form LsL 317 1 1 4 R/B Z0S82T03247 plus
supplament ZOS2T03242/1
* ¥YIN R 1242 (54 LHD)
R 1250 (54 RHY)
R 8030 (Sport 300)
{Revized Harness)
Esprit range: '33 M.Y. onwards
1995 / 02 c 15.032




= oA

A N

Tneghe W
. L

f%&”ﬁiﬁ’?ﬂ 3=

ESPRIT 93
30-01A

— ——




QUANTITY

FURCTLON
CODE CONTENT3: cChassigz, Engine Bay Stiffener HON
USA | USh ) SPORS
30.01R PART DESCRIPTION PART FUMEER s4 | sas | cas ) 300 REMLRKS
Chassis, RED : EUB2RA3IIF 1 R/E COB2R4332F
" " {with boss for pass. SIR strut) COBZR4332F 1 Prior VIN * R/B DOSZRAIIDF
h " (with holes for park cable) 1 DOB2R4IZ2F 1 From YIN * to VIN #
" " 1 KOB2ZR43GET 1 From VIN #
n " ADB2RAZIGET 1
" " Pe%i.300). 80207 1
5 " LHD BOGZRAZZIF 1 Hot Dal SIR R/B CO22RA33LF
" (with boss for pass. SIR strut) A coB2R4AZLF 1 Dual SIR. Pricr YIN * R/B
DO8ZR4331F
" " [{with holes for park cable} -| DOS2RLIZIT 1 i From ¥IN * to VIN #
n n T A022R4365IF 1] & From VIM #
" " FAOB2ALIERFT 1
n " PE91. 2001, 801RF 1
a Eraecing Strut, chassis front frame, 1H LOBZRAZISF 1 1 1 1
10 " " " " i RH AOB2R4T1EF 1 1 1 1 -
11 Studplate, strut to front frame. . ROBZRAZLIF 2 2 2 2
12 Setscrew, ML0 x 25, strut to crossiember ROTOW1DASRZ & 4 4 4
13 Flat Washer, M10 x 24, bracing strut fixing AOTEWAQZ3F a2 8 a2 a8
14 Hyloc Ruab. W10, n " " BOTEWIN11Z ) 8 8 )
15 Relnforcing Plate, gearchange racess PL25.4705.01THF 1 1 1 1 3
14 Zolt, M8 x 16, wlate to chassis ROTEWI026% 1z 12] 12 1z } 54 and USh 845 from VIN #
17 Flat Washer, n " " ADTEW4020E 1z2] 12| 1= 1z 3
Cage Muot, M6, gearchangs to chassis ADEIWLS0LF 4 4 4 4
20 Crossbeam, engine bay stiffensr BESL.301L.013aR 1
21 Bolt, Mi2 w45, crossbeam to bracing tubes ROTSWLDELF 4 * VIN R 1443 (Mom USh)
22 Spring Wash=r, " " " " W2i1z0011F 4 +R 1337
20 Sracing Tubke. crossbeam to chassis, RH P&21.3011.802CF 1 5 139] (052}
28 T " " " " I3 FE91.3011.201CF 1 {Eresho Brakes)
27 Setscrew, W12 x 35, bracing tubes to chassis AQTEWI0B9R 4
30 Bear Crosamembar ALBZRA244F 1 1 1 1 8 VIN 5 2031 {54}
Bolt. M10 x 75, crossmember Yo chassis AOTSW2DS9E 4 a 4 4 £ 3044 {USA)
Washer, M10 x 15, n m " B075WAQ242 g 8 a 2
Mut, Kyloc, M10, " " " ROTEN3011% 4 4 4 4

1995/ 02

Esprit range: ‘93 M.Y. onwards
d6 30.01%



See 7060 gea3ama

ESPRIT 93
3101A



ML__————————_—

From:
Sent:
Ta:
Subject:

John f Andy,

We have had a look at t . :
The Gaslor change will improve straight ling
Ve suggesi the Steering Arms are also chan

Angus, Brian

27 January 2010 14:04

Hosller, Jahn; Graham, Andy
Esprit Front Upright

CeaaC Oib

he drawings and suggest the customer fit the later (han
stability a linle. _
ged to the laler items to relain

IF cholele

ded uprights) as a pair.

'hump steer’ characterislics.

Espri

Mpers

Lotus is pleased to announce that a comprehensive development prograrme between Lotus,

Bilstein and Eibach, has resulted in a rationalised r=nge of road springs and dampers now

being available for Esprit models from 1985 onwards, The new Bilslein dampers are are
supplied only in axle palrs, and are complele with sye bushes, removable lower spring seats

and spindle dust cowver,

It is recommended thal for oplimum dynamic performance and balance, the new dampers are
fitted in complete vehicle sets. The spring seats supplied with the dampens are tallored to the
new Eibach spring imemal diameter of 81mm. If the original 78mm ifd rear springs are to be
fitted on the new dampers, new 75mm seate may be ordered in addition, under part number

LOTACDR448,
Motas:
# All dampers and springs are sUpplied In pafrs.
# Good guality spring compressar clamps are required for spring/damper agasmbly,
#* Recommended to fit as complete vehick: set,
] If retaining cld rear sptings, order in addition modified spring lower seat LOTACO5448
{supplled siholy),
# Damper bodies are machined wilh two groowes for the ower spring seal circlip. Use
the top groove for standand nide height
# Fit the dust shield to the damper before assembllng the spring and {original) top plaie.
# Where tapered frant springs are used, the smalker diameter is uppermost,
Model Front Damper | Front Spring Rear Damper Rear Spring
Suppllad in Supplied in Supplied in Supplled in
Fairs Pairs Pairs Fairs
VB LOTACOS397 LOTACOS388 LOTACDS5398 LOTACOS400
Spart 350 LOTACD5397 LOTACOS415 LOTACOS398 LOTACOS420
Sport 34 LOTACDS404 LOTACDS414 .OTACOBADD LOTACDS418
S4S45/GTS LOTACOBA04 LOTACOSH3/ | LOTACOS40S LOTACOB416
S5445*
SE LOTACO5404 | LOTACO5412__ | LOTAC05405 | LOTACO5417
X180 LOTACOS5404 LOTACOS5437 LOTACDS40S LOTACOBAT
B5-87 AC LOTACDSA04 LOTACOEA LOTACDS205 LOTACOS417

* 5445 for early cars - refer o parts lisl

ng'urH ol Front Juffeniont
Vihdowe. Leb

Lo ThRe 054572

$4
§E
$o
{9
O

4
U
o oo o) th b

,;{

ook b e ol fid” Pae

RE (oeg
Lowe Lock

[ [E]

fusl.

-

fob ol bt
-

b4



FITHCTION

QUANTITY
COnE CLWTENTS: Front Suspension & Bubs
54/ SPCORT
Jl.0wn PRFT DESCRTPTION FRET MIIMBER 548 200 REMRRFES
1 Vertieal Link, RH ROBZC4334F 1 1 Green colour code
" " LH ROBZC4135F 1 L Red colour code
2 Steering Arm, R ADB2C42132F 1 i
oo T Id ROBZCAZ11F 1 1 * VIM R 1443 (Non-UsA) + R 1377
3 Setscrew, M12 2 35, steering amm to link ADTEW10592 2 i 8 1381 (Osh})
4 Washer, spring, " m m m ADTOWAOESE 2 2 {Brembo Brakes)
5 Bolt, M1Z x 45, " " n n AOTEW1O0BRLZ 2 2
& Washer, =zpring, M12, " " u " ROTEWAQE2Y 2 2
7 Shield, Brake Dise, RH BORIC4A190F 1
" " " " PL25.3301.8306AF 1
" " " Lh ROZZC4189F 1
" " " " P525.3301.8054F 1
B Betgerew, disc shield to wertizel link ADTSWLOZSF 2 3
9 Washer, flat, " " " " ROTEWADZIF 2 2
10 Hub, front {58mm wheel spigot} ROB2C4Z3EF 2 Fricr VIN *
" " LOB2C4239K 2 From VIN *
" " ARUB2C42E3F 2
11 Bzaring, inkoard, front hub ADBYCEQQ4F 2 2
12 " cutboard, " " AOBRCEQOORE 2 i
1a Grease Seal, front huk ALBSCALNQIF 2 2 Blternarive to AOSSDANOAF
17 Washer, claw, bearing reiaining ADBYCEOQEF 2 2
18 Hut, castellated, h AOBRCEOQTE p 2
1% 8plit Pin, hub nut retaining ADTOWERZ2F 2 2
20 Locking Cep, hub nut AOBSCBOGOF 2 2
21 Grease Cap, front hub AOBSCAHOGET 2 2
22 Arm, upber wishbone, front AQBZCAZ1EF p 2
" "o n rear BOB2C4ZLTF 2 p
Washer Plate, camber adjust, 10.5mm ARI00OCOL109F 1 }
" " " " 11.5mm Al0QCOL1ZSF 14 ) 4
" " " " 12, Smm AlCOCOLI0F 1 )]
" " " " 14 . Orm A1ODCOLLIF } }
23 Pivet Bush, upper wishbhone AOSECe004F 4 4
24 Stud, 3" UNF x 2B2, upper wishbone pivot ROB2C4223F 2 2
25 Buffer Wagher, pivet ush RO75C0145D ] g
Ezprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
1995 f' ﬂz a7 Page 1 31.0l1h




FUORCTTOR

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS : Front Suspensicon & Hubs
Sd SFORT
31.014 FART DESCRTIPTICH FART HUMEER 543 300 HEMARES
% Wat, 3" UNF Hylog, wishbone piveot stud BOTSHIDOSFE 4 4
27 Lockmut, " UNF, wishbone pivet stud ACTSWIN1TE 2 2
28 Shim Washer, castor adjust, 1.5mm ADR2C4091F A/R A/
" " n " 3. Omm ADB2C4092F L/R A/R
" " " " & . Cmm AOBZCA0SSF L/R AR
29 Ball Joint, upper AD3GCE00TFZ 2 2
30 Huk, Topgloes, 7/16" UNF, ball jeint to link BOTSW2OMTF 2 2
31 Bolt, M2 x 127, ball doint to wishbone, inboard | ROTEWZORDZE 2 2
3z b MZ x 85, " " " " outboard | ROBIWZ12IFE p 2
a3 Mut, M2 Nyleoo, " n n " ROTEHIOL10F 4 4
34 Waszher, flat, " " " " ROTOW401SF & 4
35 Shimplate, castor adjust, 1.5mm BOBZCA0S0F g g 1 Blotted plate replaces plate
" " " 3. 0mm BOBZCADESF 4 & 1 with holes
36 Lewer Wishbene, LH BOEZC4221F L
" " " PES1.3101.00T7AF 1
" " ER BOE2C4220F 1
" " n PE21.3101.00caF 1
37 Piwvet Bush, lower, wizshbone, reapr AOTRCROOOFE 2 2
38 " n " LU front LOBZDA0E4F Z 2
Gie) Bush, anti-rell bar to lower wishbone ADB2CRO4ALE 2 2
Cirelip, internal, a/r bush to lower link AOB2C6033TF 4 4
40 Ball Joint, lower AOBSCEOBIT 1 1
41 Wut, M14 Nylec, lower ball joint to wert. Llink | no7Swsoesz 2 2 Logdo e 187
42 Pivot Bolt, 3" UMF x 5 3/4" ROSIREOLETF z 2 ILower link rear to chassis
43 But, 2™ UNF Hyloo, lower link pivet bolt ROTEWIOOST 2 2
43R Washer, flat,. n " rt b ROTEHAQDTZ 2 2
44 Livot Boli, 2" UNF x 2 3/4" AOTENZDSTE 2 p Lowar Link fronit to chassis
45 Mut, " UNF Myloco, lower link pivot bol: RO7ESWI00STF 2 Z
45 Anti-Roll Baer, front DORB2C4222F 1 1
47 Splft Busgh, anti-roll bar to chassis AOBZ2C4AIIF z 2
48 Clemp, " n n " " ROB2C4047F ) 2
Spacer, emm, rad. brace toc a/r bar clamp ALB2C4093F 2 2
Esprit rznge: '92 M.Y. onwards
1995 § 09 ar Page 2 31.01A




FURCTTON

QURNTITY
CODE CONTENTS:  Pront Suspension & Hubs
24/ § SPORT
31.QLiA FPART DESCRIFTION PART MNUNBER s45 300 REMERES
449 Saetscrew, M12 x 50, ARE/rad. brace to ghassis R1IOOWZ1L16F 7 2
A9 Setsocrew, M12 x 3%, RER to chassms {rear) BOTOWI10ESE 2 prl g
498 Washer, flat, " " ROTEWACZBZ 4 4
a0 Spacer, " " " BOBACAD9RF 2 2
=l Rut, M1Z Hyloo, " " " AOTEWIQLIRE 4 4
52 Abutment Plate, spring/damper top BOAZCAGTEF 2 2
53 Washer, abutment plate to chassis ROTEWLAGI0F 8 2
54 Hut, M&, " v " " BOTSHIOLIOF g g
R5 Insulatey, front spring top ROBZC4AORET 2 2 .
56 Boad Spring, conical, Yel/blus/green colour code | ADSAC4ATAST 2 Prior '95 M.V, Y B W S
" " " Blue/blue/white " [ A08204242F 2 O 2 "85 M.Y. pricy ¥ VIN ) 54 4 i
" " v JREEplveswhite " CTROEXCLHEIF T R 2 From # VIH ) AL e i,
n " " % Red /blue /white " " Agscdzaar =032 I 2 845 Loprartr
" " " FhiTe cvlonr-code RS2 B 01O AR — 2 R m-—"i
B7 Damper front, Yellow/red colouyr code AODB2C4Z37TF 2 Pricr VIN & ) 54 v
" Part Ho. stamped on casing AOB2C4240F Z Frem YIN # 0
" " roon o oo ADB2C4Z240F 2 545
" ” Blue colour code PE91.3101.0QLEY 2
g8 Bolt, §" UNF x 34", damper to lower wishbone ADTEW2088F 2 z
S8A Washer, Flat, . n " " " ADTEW4L0TZ 2 2
549 Hut, " UNF ¥ylceo, " " n " ROV OWI00RF 2 2
B0 Dush ¥it, damper top stem AOBZCR02GF 2 Z
£l Blanking Flug, plastic LOBSUELESF 2 2
B2 Cover, wishbeone stud access AQ7ST4352K 2 2
B3 Grommet, " " n AOZZBEORTE 2 2
64 Screw, Ne.6 x 3/8", cover fiwming ROTSHSCL1Z B g
&5 Brackat, RES cable gupport /brake hose abutm., BR | BOSZJTAZ40F 1 Fricr VIN *
" " to vertical limk " | AOB2J4Z7EF 1 From VIH *
™ 1 n n ] ] n n Pagl . 3101‘ GOEM 1
" " " "  /brake hose abutm. LE | B0S82J4239F 1 Priar VIN *
" " u " te wvertical link | ADB2J4379F 1 from VIR *
1k 1T n m n 1T 1 n Psgl‘a'lnl":”:]SM' 1
* ¥IH R 1443 {Mon USAKY + R 1377
& 1391 (03a)
{Erembo Brakes)
# ¥YIN 5 2031 {84) e & 0™
S 3044 (UmA) 7 PR
" Esprit range: '23 M.Y. onwards
1995 ! [|2 a7 Page 3 21.01h




|

ERVEL —

. : ! : Hil

35 =

.

37 38




Introduction of Folybush Kit LOTACOS5445 - Esprit Rear Suspension Linke

Following on from development wark undertaken with Bilstein on reptacement springfdarmper
assemblies far Esprit models, Lotus is aiso pleased to announce the avanability of a Polybush
Kl suitalls for the rear suspension of most Esprit models.

Letus and Polybush have jointly undertaken to develop symhetic pivot bushes to replace the
otiginal rubber based bushes used in the suspension links of Esprit madels, The onginal
bush attributes wera first quaniified in terms of share hardness, hysteresis charaderistics and
radial, mxial and torslonal stifness, before attempting to replicale in synthetic material and
evaluating on balh Lotus' compliance rig, and road and track trials. Computer modelling was
then undertaken to help understand symihetlc bush hysteresis and establish the design and
material required to provide the desired sumpension characleristics, including such
contradiclory elemnerts as high dynamic response and low noise transmissian,

After many manths of work, a specification was delermined for the rear suspension top and
bottormn tranaverse links of Ine Esprit, to replace original bush AQ8204084F, The new bushes
are supplied only in a set of 8 under part number LOTACDS448, to servce all four rear links.
These red coloured polyurethane bushes are unigue to the Lotus application and should nat
be confused with red bushes supplied by any olher company. The new ush should not be
uged far any other Lolus application of ADBZD4084F at this stage.

Laotus and Polybush are cortinuing development work an service replacemen suspension
bushes Mmr other Loedus applications, and will release further informalion as this wark s
completed.

Details

Descriptian Fart number aty

Folybush Kit LOTACOS448 1fear (8 bush set}
Application

Resr suspension top and bettom transverse links of all Espril models from 1981 53 ta 2004
WE, where ADB2D0B4F is |loted (not aarly Turbo with Compomuotive wheels),

Cammants

- Should be fitted only in vehicle set of & bushes,

- Red coloured polyurelhane, unique Lotus specifization.

- Benafs to dynambkc reeponae, refinememn and durability.

- Do not uge for other appiications of ADG204084F,

- Bush ingertion toad TOOOTOS41F may be used to aid assembly.



FURCTTON QUANTTTY
CODE CONTENTS: Lear Suspensich & Hubs
B4/ SPURT
31.03A FART DESCRIPTION- PART NUMEER 543 300 TEMARKS
1 Rear Huob E022De019F 2 2
2 Mut, hub/driveshaft retaining LOS2DE02eR 2 2
3 Washer, flat, H LOS2DE020F p 2
4 Double Ball Eearing, rear hub ROE2DE020F 2 2
5 Bolt, cap head, bearing to hub carrier OG04 106F 1z 1z
& Hub Carrier, TH BOB2DA14ZK 1 Fricr VI * R/B CORZD4142K
" " " COS204 142K 1 From VIN * {with hele for park ceble)
" " " 2025.3103.Q02RK 1
" " LE [EOB2D4141F, 1 rior VIN * R/2 C0S82D4141%
" " n 08204 14 1K 1 rom ¥IH * {(with hele for park cable)
™ " H Fe25.3103.001AK 1
10 Rzdius Arm, EB poe2hdl10d 1 a ricr VIN * R/E COB2D4110J
" h h ICog2D4a1103 3 1 rom VIN * {(with lugs for park cable)
* " 1LH ROEZ0D41117 4 1 rior VIR * R/B CU52D41117
" o B Icos2pallla 1 1 rom YiIN * [with lugs for park cable}
12 Bolt, MIOD = 130, radius arm to huk carrier A 0ToW20GEF 4
" M10, caphesd, radinsg arm to hub carrier/
caliper bleock SC10LS01F 4
14 Washer, MIC x 20, " " v " AOTEWA024Z 4
15 Mut, M1O Hyloe, " " mon " BOTSWICLLZ 4
20 Mounting Rubber, radinz arm to chassis ROABDEO00OF 2 Pricr 95 M.Y.
" " n " " " PRIS.3103.c00RF 2 range colour code, 25 MY, onwards
n " n noon " F6S1.3103 . 005RF 2 fed colour code. Enves or Metalastic
R/B PS25.2103.500RT
" " " " " " P525.3103.000RF 2 Drange colour code
21 Spacer Washer, rad. arm mbo./cutbeoard snub wash. [PES1.3103.00&RF 2 Use only with Envec mountings
22 Reinforcing Plate, " " " 1 CO79n4a013F p p
23 Spacer Flate, toe-in adjust, C.%mm COT2D4NELTF AR R/ .
n n n " v 1. 5mm }10?954051&1 RfR RfR -
n " M " " & . Omm EO7S04051R AR hiR -,
26 Serscrew, ME = 20, mounting rubber to chassis LOT7EWA040F b 3 b "
-*ﬂiﬁ‘ " Mg x 33, " " " " LOTEW10412 24 14 Y oas reguired
s " ME = 45, " " T 4 ROT7SW20402 I y
29 Washker, spring, " T n " o7 EHA023F - 4 * VIR B 1443 {(Mon-TSL) + & 1377
30 Hut, M8 Hyloc, ™ " B " LO7EW3010Z 4 4 S 1391 {USh)
{Brembo Brakes)
19495 /ﬂ 2 Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
az Fage 1 31.03R




FUHCTION QURRTITY
CODE CONTENTS: HRear Suspension & Hubs
g47  EropT
31.03n PART DESCRIPTION: PRRT NUMBER 545 30¢C REMARES
5 Bolt, 7716 UNF x 43", radius arm to mount ing DFEH2087F 2 2
35 Smabber Washer, 7/16" x 13", rad. arm mounting 075WAOGER 4 4
a7 Washer, toe-in adiust OTEWAQCER 10 1o
38 Mut, 7/18" Torglos, radius arm mounting bolt O75W3004Z 2 2
Top Link {less bushes) fixed lencth BO082ND4 1 LE8F p; F/B RD22DA166T
40 " " Assy. {lesz bughes), adjustable length [ROBIDA1E6T 2 2 [ne. * items
41 Adjuster Trunnion, upper limk nOB2De38F* p 2
43 End Piece, upper link, ¥H thread ROBADA LE4F# 2 2
45 " " " " 1H " n08204 165F p 2
47 Locknut, M16 x 1.3, RH thread, urper link R08ZWE123E" 2 2
49 " Mlg »2 1.5, LE " " " LORAWI1LIA3F* 2 2
Top Link Reesy. {le=ss bushes), adiustable length [P625.3102.801A7 2 R/E 54 hssembly ACEID4166J
Adjuster Trunnicn, upper link P&25. 3103, 005AL 2 ]
End Piesce, upper link, FH thread BEZE.3103. Q04AF g )
" " n " IH " PEIE.3103 . CO3AF 2 1 Part of P&25.3103.801AJ
Locknut, M16 = 2, RH thread upper link FO25.3103.602RF 2 )
" Mle = 2, 1B ¢ H " BE2E.3103.6038F 2 b
51 Bush, top link BOS2D4084F 4 4
53 Belt, 3™ UNF X 43", top link te chassis BOTSWZ023F 2 Z
) Spacer, top link to chassis LOB2D4099F 2 2
&4 Sruabber Washer, top link inboard husgh R0TIWA083F 4 4
o Kut, " UMF Hyloo, ftop link to chassis BOTEWI00EE p 2
56 Balt, 3" UNF x 53", top lirk to hub carrier LO7TIW2021F ) 2
57 Washer, hardeneqd, " " woom " ROTADEOORZ Z 2
58 Snukher Washer, " " nou " ROTIWA0RAT 4 4
5 Hut, 4" UNF Hylco, " " hoom " AOTEWIQOSE 2 2
=t Lower Lirk {lesz bmzhes) ROS2ID4A0RIT P p
&l Bugh, lower link L0S22D4034T 4 4
&2 Bolr, #" UNF % 23", lower link to chassis nO7EW2097F P 2
&3 Hut, &" UNF Hyloc, u " ” v BO07EWI0GEE 2 2
65 Stud, lower link to hup carrier [BOT9D4024F p 2
1) Selit Spacer, hub carrier frent lug EO32D4079F 2 2
a7 Snubber Washer, lower link to hub carrier [LOT9W4083F 4 4
B2 Locknut, " UNF, lower link outhoard stud EC75W301T2 2 2
Esprit range: '93 M.V, onwards
]995 / a7 Page 2 31.03R0
2




FUHCTION {UANTITY
CTDE CONTERTS: Rear Suspenzicn & Hubs
S4/ SPORT
31.03R FANT DESCELFTION: FART RUMEER 245 300 REMARES
252 Hut, 1" UNF Hylec, lower link ocutboard stud 507 EW3I0052 . pr)
0 Damper, rear, Green/white colour code OS24 158F 2 ﬁriar VIH # ) 34 + USR 545
" " Part WNe. stamped on casing EOBED41EBF 2 rom VIH # 3
" " " " " " " ROZ204 18T p Mon USSR 545
" " Orangs colour code TE&21.3103.C01EBF 2 ;
T2 Foad Spring, rear, Blue/blus/val colour code - |no8zD41sIF | 2 rior VIK # > 5S4 + USh 8458 4% Ve
" " Green/blue/green ¢ cc:lour code . JADBIDAIESF o ¢ ey 2 rom VIHN # > 55 e,
" v " LI " T IR08204 19T TET cn USA 548
u " " Orange colour code ey e IPREE, 3103, 0B5AF 2 G i e
T3 Insulator, road spring to c¢hassis nO7EDA0ZEF 2 ricr ¥IH $ 3 84 + USh 545
" " yaar spring seat P625.3103.009AF 2 rom VIH # )
" " PE25. 3103, 009RF 2 2 on USh 84%
75 Bush Xit, damper top stem (M10D) ROB2CE03GLF 2 2
Te gvacer Washer, damper lower fixing A0 EWAGZEE 4 4
77 Washer, flar, " " " BO7SWADORE 2 2
Ta Wut, 3" UNF Hyloc, damper to hub carrier 20 TSWA00SE 2 2
Grommet, KH wheelarch JAOB2U607T3F 1 1
# VIN 3 2031 (S4)
8 3044 (USh)
[
1qq5 ” nz " Fsprit range: 93 M.Y. onwards
b a7 Page 3 31.03h




ESPRIT "93
J203A

% ’
15 RHO
SGRHY o _—




FUNCTION - QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS;: FPower Stzering Rack, Lower Column
32.03A PART DESCRIPTION FART RIMEER BED LHD REMARFS
1 Pipe, high pressure, pump to chassis pipe ADB2HADSSEF 1 1
3 Tipe, high pressure, chassis undersids ﬁDBEH&DEEFEﬁﬁﬁEQEvﬁhkl 1
2] 'P' Clip, chassis pipe to chassis 2075080132 17 17
3 Bcrew, M5 % 20, "P' ¢lip fixing AOTSWELBAF 10 A0
10 Rawlnuet, M5, r H " ROTEWGOTAF o 10
15 Pipe, high pressure, chassis pips to rack assy. ACGZHADGLTR 1
16 Fipe, high pressure, chassis pipe to rack HSEY. AOBIHADSSF 1
17 Power Assisted Rack & Pinlon hssembly ROE2HED44F 1 i > 84
" " "o " " LOB2HE0AZF 1 } ine. track rod ends >
" " "non " " Pe91.3203 . 00ZAK 1 } ' 3
" " o " " Ee9l.3203.001RK 1 } 3 Sport 200
Rackstop PE91 . 3203 . 003AF 2 p 3
Clamy, PAS rack galters, large P&21.3203,e01R8F p p
" " H n gmalll Pe91, 5203, 602RF 2 p
. Gaiter, track rod to rack housing FBIL.3203.603AF b 2
CooTp Gwerhawl Xit, PAS rack & pinion assembly PEYL.3203. 604AT 1 1 Gelfie + cha L
23 Track, Rod End ROB2HEQGIS i 2 e
24 Hut, Ml12, track rod end to steering arm ADBZHADZEF 2 2
15 Locknmut, track rod end to track rod OB ZHG064S 2 2
26 Collar, rack assembly mounting to chassis (nCG2HADSIT 4 4
27 Bolt, M12 x 85, rack asgenbly to chassis JAOEEW2Z 18T e ?
28 Wagher, HM1Z flap, v " n H JR07 5WADT 1R 4 &
30 Hut, M1z Hyloc, " " " " (07 5W30122 2 2
35 Intermediate Column & Universal Joint Assy. 0B2HAC4AEE 1
1t b 1k (L3 n 1 082H4D49F l
35 Pinch Bel:t, M2 x 40, universal joint 07EW2039D 2 p
40 ¥asher, £lat, u/9 pinch bolt 075WA020% 2 2
41 Rut, M8 Hyloc, u/i pinch boli SOTEE2E4F 2 p
55 Fipe, low pregssure, rack assy to chassis pipe 08ZHAQGZF 1
56 n by T mn n [ 1] n n .DBEH‘;DEOF 1
57 Clip, low pressure pipe to chassis front box S10EE592F 1
58 FPipe, regervoir hoses above IH tank DBZHA0STF 1 1

1995 4 02

Ezprit range:
a6

'93 M.Y. cnwards
Page 1 32.031A



FUNCTION - QUANTTTY
CODE CONTENTS:; Power Steering Rack, Lower Column

32.03A FART DESCRIPTION PART WUHEER RED LED FEMARES
53 Heze Clip, 12 - 20 mm, BAS hose fixing AQTOMELIEF a 2
&l Bipe, low pressure, chassis pipe to reservoir BOG2ZHADSEF 1 1
&l Bwivel Clip, reserwcir feed to return hose AOBZWE321F X 1 } Akove LH fuel tank
El‘z " " T n n n e ADBE‘N‘&BEEF l l }
63 Reservolr, PAS fluid ADBZHS045F 1 1
Fluid, power steering ClO0EGQS8EY 2 1it. 12 lit.
a7 Bracket, PA2 Reservoir mounting LOB2H4063F 1 1
B3 Screw, M& x 40, bracket fiwing LDR2WT104F 2 Z
69 Wagher, M& x 12, bracket fixing BAOOWA127F 2 p
T Cage Nut, K6, bracket fizing LIDOWEIGZEF 2 2
7i Boraw, Wo.8& x 1/2", reserveir %o bracket AOTSHE014E 2 2
75 Hose, low pressure, reservelir to pump BOB2ZH4AC54F 1 1 54
n 1t ™ T L13 n ?591-3253-861“ 'l 1 :I
'P' Clip, open, low pressure hose to tankboard ADTEWRZ30T 1 1 ) Bport 300
Pop Riwvet, 'P' clip to tenkboard MO75WeD6RET 1 1 3
78 Grommet, TRAS hose throe' sidewsll LO2ZHEDELT 1 1
Grommet, PAS pipe thro' fuel tank well HO36B6LETZ 1 1
.79 Tie wrap, low pressure PAS pipe reservior to pump |A075WE038% 1 1

Esprit range: '93 M.¥. onwards

1995/ 02 | 36 Page 2 32.03




See 1HGE

ESPRIT "%3
3205A

—_ —_——— —_



FUNCTION QUANTITY .\.\\\y/ !
CODE CONTENTS: Upper Steering Column & Wheel, Steering Lock/Tgn. Swatch NOK
PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER SIR SIR REMARKS
1 Steering Wheel Assembly ALEIHENATF 1 54 j inck, items marked®
Stearing Wheel Assembly BE681.3203.001A 1 1 Sporl 300 )
2 Steering Wheel BOS2HAD33F For 5.L.R infiator module see 17.06B
Stesmng Whael, black leather timmed AORAHA]4 R 1 &4 = incl. crash pad & button
Steering Whesl, Alcantara rimmed Pa91.3203 002 AH* l Sport 300 >
3 Szlf Cancelling Bush EORIMAREF 1 1
& Horn Button {with logo} ADSIHS0SOH™ 1
T Crash Pad, steering wheel cenire AQZIHANETH e I\
S Boss, whael to splined shait ~AORIHEOSIE S I Alloy
' 10 Screw, steering wheel to spider B A A T AT | £ oF L)
11 Rubber Cover, steering wheel spidar Wﬁm EER 1
12 Spider, steering wheel to boss AORIHSDIAH T 1 steel
I3 Ring - Horn push Location ADSZHEOS5H* 1
1 Serew, boss 1o spider AORHEOSRES £ T ; 4
13 3lip Ring Assembly - Horn AGBIHAD52T 1 _ . M e ML e
16 $erew. slip ring to hoss ABHRAME0STE ¥ 2 s Gudars FYAL “(;i-ﬁé;?irdjrf .
17 Circlip. cushion retaining AOSIHEO3EF 1 1 ol e Gogech i Tk OE
18 Cushion, rubber AOR2HEO35F 1 L | T e S el Thae W
19 Circlip, bearing retention AUSZWE3SOF 1 1 e e s a5 i
. : iy e S e g T f.-u!/,_-.c_ﬂ.-fg\._...
20 Bearing, stesring colmn upper suppart ADZIHENFTE 1l 1
ua Homm Fin AQUHSD1EF i1 1
x Spring. horn pin ATO0HSDANF 1 1
b Horn Fush CI100HDMZIF 1 1
30 Carrier. stesring ¢olumn bearing COS2HAO55F 1 1
31 Shearbolt, lock housing 1o bearing carrisr CO32H4043F A 2
35 Seiserew, M6 x 18, bearing carriex 1o column ADTIWI1025Z 3 3
36 Wagher, spring ANTEWAD3SZ 3 3
40 Sreering Column Assembly, upper ADBIHENG4F l 1 ] Alternalives
Steering Column Asssmbly, npper AlDOHAD4SF 1 1 1
41 Washer. flat. steering wheel to column AUTER4ONEZ 1 1
42 Kut. MLI, Kyleg. stesring wheel 1o solumn AQRZHAOSGE 1 I
45 Washer, flar. column T skuttls beam ANTSWARILE 2 2
] e Wut. M3, Nvloc, column o skutde bzam AOTSWI0L0Z 2 2
s Esprit range: *93 MY onwards
K Page 1 32.05A
\ % WO T Al N i




FORCTYOH

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENRTS : Upper Steering Column & Wheel, Steering Lock/Ign. Switch
HON
32,055 PART DESCRTPTION FAFRT HUMRER 8.I1.R} 8&.I.RJ REMARES
50 Setscrew, MO x 20, column to pedal box ROTEWL03BR 1 1
51 Washer, spring n " " " AGQTS5WAD4BZ 1 1
52 Flat Washer, " " " " ROTSWADZLE 1 1
53 Flat Washer, M3, spacer to column bracket AD7EWADLLEZ 2 >
54 Mut, M5 Hyloco, " " " " ROTSW3008E 2 » RHD
g5 Spacer, column to pedal box h0B2BA0RER 1 -
&0 Bolt, W10 x 22, steering ceolumn lower jeinb COBIH4044F 1 1
6l Washer, spring. " " " " AOT9WADTOF 1 1
&5 Infill panel, steering column/bulkhead AOBZBE04ABK 1 RHD
n m " i " AROCBZBE0ATYE 1 1 THL
&7 Seal, steering column/btulkhead AOEZHGD4CF 1 1
&A Foam seal, infill panel to bulkhead R100BOAZIV AR LR
&4 Starlock fastener, v H " AOBZWBRSOTE & 4
70 Barrel & Keys, steering column lock AOBIHBO3ISH 1 1 For full lock set see 10.17A
71 Housing, steering column lock ROBZHED3EH 1 1
7 Grub Screw, ignition switch fixing AOE2HEeC41H 1 1
13 Ignition Switch LDEZHG460H 1 1

atmtd Al

Ezprit range: '93 H.Y. onwards
Page 2 32.0%A



S&
ESPRIT 93

33.01A PRIORVIN =




FINCTION QUANTITY
CHE CORTERTS: 54 Prior VIR *: Breke Calipers & Dizcs (IMC/Bendix)
33.01h PART DESCRIFFION PRRT WNOMEER 54 RENARES
1 Brake Caliper Assembly, front, RR ROB9TBOS5F 1 } Less brake pads
11 m " 11 LI'!. RGBSJ‘EUETF 1 '}
p arake Fad Set, frent {(inc. anti-rattle springs) AOBZJ6109F 1 Farsdo 3432F
3 Caliper Repair Kit, fromkt AQSSJEQZSF 1 inc. piston seal, piston becots,
' locking ¢lip= & grease.
4 Bolt, caliper swing release AOBGTRCGAT 2
= Bush, lower, caliper sliding AOESIBORYF 2 .
6 Blead Nipple, fromt caliper 20B9IB0I6F 2
7 Cust Cap, bleed nipple A0Z9TBGLIF 2
Bolt, caliper mounting a089J0358F 4
Washer, spring, caliper mounting RUTEWADEST i
" flat, " " ADTEWADZEZ 4
1z Brake Disc, front, ventilated ADBSIE014F 2
13 Bolt, brake di=sc to hub ROB2C3013F g
14 Waszher, " n woon ROS9CH0I4F a8
20 Brake Caliper Assembly, rear, RH iy ROB2IGI0TF 1 Yy inc,. brake pads ROB2JISLL0F
m b ik S B g X LOE2JE108F 1 )
21 Braks Pad Set, rear {inc. anti-rattle springs) AROEB2T6110F 1 Ferodo 3432F
22 Recessory Xit, rear calipers ROBZTEDTEF 1 ing. snti-rartle =prings, locking
clips, retaining plates, springs
& bleed caps
25 Cylinder h=sembly, RH B0B2J01063 1 » ine. locking pin & spring
"o " IH A0B2J81058 1 b
26 Seal Kit, rear caliper ROB2TEQTETF 2 ins. piston seal, pisten boot, locking
clips & grease
27 Rrurment Bracket, parking breke ceble, RH ROB2TALTER 1
" " " " M LH AQOBZJ417SF i
28 Setscrew, MB x 20, abutment bracket to caliper AUTEW1038% 4
29 Wagher, spring, " ' n " AUTSWANSEE 4 * YIR R 1443 (Fon-USR) + & 1377
30 Bolt, M12 x 30, caliper mounting ROSOROL4ZF 4 5 1391 (0Eh)
31 Washer, shakeproof, ™ " LOB9T301EF 4 {Brembo Brakes)
iz Brake Disc, rear ROB2D4ADEE 2
33 Screw, brake disc retaining ROBZCE03TE 4
Esprit range: '93 M.Y, cnwards
54 Prior VIR *. 33.01k
Mt dfi1




ESPRIT 93 .
33.01B~FROM VIN =




FORCYTOM QITANTITY
CODE (ONTENTS: B4 From TIN *: Brake Calipers & Discs ([Brembo)
33.01E FPART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBEER s4 EEMARES
1 Brake Caliper hssembly, Iront, RH R0O32J433ZF 1 } inec. brake pads
i " " LH hDBZJdBBBF 1 j
T Qe 1 LR
3 Caliper femsl Xit, frunt AﬂﬂEJElEBE 1 inec. support plates, -piesten—seals,
L boots, support pivs & retaining clip
4 Bleed Nipple Kit, front %-rear calipers ROB2JE1E1S 2 inc. 2 nipples & 2 dust caps
5 Brake Disc, front, ventillated ROB2J4380F 2
A Bcrew, Hi10, brake diﬁcixgtzntian ROB2T4381F z
10 Capscrew, M12 X 65, caliper to adaptor brkt. AlQOWIDESF 4
11 Washer, caliper to adaptar bracket ROBZ2I4386F 4
12 adaptor Bracket, caliper mounting ROEZJ437TeK 2
13 Setscorew, M1Z x 35, bracket to hub carrier ADTEWI0S9E 4
i4 Washer, spring, B " " " ROTSWADESTY 4
20 Brake Caliper Assambly, rear, FH AOBAJE1E0F 1 } inc. brake pads
: " " " " LH nlB82J6151F 1 )]
421 ~-:....-:Bra.ke--=Pa&.«,.set,.-,-v-:;{-i-m;4-._;anti-n.rabbi-ef='='<spr-&ngsc='f:&=-'-pi-gs;}i-----AEl&E-J&l-E-‘-JS--. 1 .
24 51iding Pin Bush Kit, rear calipers A | ROBRZIGLEZE 2 ina. sleeves, boots & piston seals
Bear Caliper Park Lever Kit, IH ROBEZTIR1598 1 1 ine. lever screw, washer & dust
25 " " " " " TH ROB2I61608 1 3 boot
30 Setscrew, ML0D x 80, caliper to mounting bracket | RODBIWLL13F 2
31 Capscrew, MS x 60, n n " " ROBAWI114F Z
32 Betscrew, adaptor plate to hub carrier HOB3R0O1AZF d
33 Washer, . n " n " " ROT75WAQZEZ 4
hdapter Plate, caliper to hub carrier, LH ROBZTA3TEF 1
35 " " " H " " EH ROBZI43G4F w2+ 1
36 Hrake Dizec, rear, wventilated ROEZD4A160F ' 2
37 Screw, brake disc retention ADB2CE03TE & 27
* YIM R 1443 (Hon-USR) + R 1377
5 1391 (U=}
{Brembo Brakes)
Esprit range: "93 M.Y. onwards
84 From VIN * 33.01B
Il LT 108




ESPRIT 93
33-01C-SPORT 300




FUMIOH_ . QDANTITY
COUE | CONTENTS:  ooopa 300: Brake Calipers & Discs
1 FOR
33010 EpRT DESCRTIPTION PRART NUMBER EBUOT REMARES
Brake Callper Assembly, front, IH P&ES1.3301 . 0034F 1
1 " RH FES1.3301.0048F 1
2 Brake Fad Set, front B625,.3301.612A5 2 1 caliper only
3 Caliper Mcunting Block, front Pe25.330)., 003AF 2
5 Bolt, M12 x 40, caliper mtg. block to upright PE24,3301.614EF 4
& Bolt, M0 x 90, caliper to mountlng block SC100901F 4
Brake Disc, front, LA ’ PE25.3301.60RAF 1
10 " " " RH P25 3301, 606LF )
11 Bolt, i" UNF, front disc to mounting bell F525.3301.644AF 24
1z Mut, M " n H " " " PR25.3301.643AF 24
13 Wazher, " noom " " PIEE. 3301 . 6450F 48
15 Mounting Bell, front brake Adisc Pe25.3301.001R8F P
1& Bobbin, front brake disc drive FSER.3301.0184F g
- 17 Bolt, front disc bobbin to hub PS25.3301,0320F B
Brake Caliper Assembly, rear, LH F&21.3301.007AF 1
20 " B " " RH _ Pe31 . 3301 . 006RF 1 : . .
21 Brake Fad Set, rear P&E25,3301.613A8 2 “1-Gabiper-only- e R8T
25 Caliper Mounting Bleck, rear P625.3301.004EK 2
26 Bolt, rear caliper to mounting Block PE25.3301.007EF 4
. Brake Dlsc rear, LH PE25.3301.6074F 1
30 n " EH FEZ5.3301.608AF 1 .
31 Bolt, 2" UNF rear disc to mounting hell PR25.330)., ed4RF 16
3z Hut, ™ ™ " n n " H PSER.3301.64308F 1&
33 Hasher, " L " " "P525.,3301.6454F 16
) Monnting Bell, rear brake disc PEZ5.3301.0028F 2
For Sport 300 parking brake caliper
see 33,05h
Ezprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
Sport 300 33.01C
MMy 4005,




5&933'&35
ESPRIT '93 A
JA3A S



CanE CONTENTS: Booster/Master Cylinder, Pump, hocumulator
53028 PART DESCRTPTTION PART HUMNERER FED THD REMARES
1 Boogter/Master Cylinder Assembly (Modulator) RODBZJICL1SF 1 1
2 Reservoir Assembly, breke fluid BROB2J613238 1l i
3 Cover & Diaphragm, hbrake fluld reservoir ROB2J61328 1 1
4 Sensor, breke fluid level ROB2JIE1305 1 1
Pressure Relisf Valve AROB2JE]136S 1 1 Located inside reservoir

5 Bleed Nipple, master cylinder ADB2TA1318 2 2
] Solenoid Valve, fromk RO82I61345 2 e
7 " " rear ROB2JB1358 1 1
10 Brachet, master cylinder mounting BOB2T4252F 1 1
11 Gashat, bracket to body ROBZTAZ55F 1 1
12 Spacer, bracket to pedal box ROT9I4004F 2 2
13 Eeinforcing Plate, kracketb RDB2I41AZK L} 1
14 Rut, M2, Hyloc, bracket to pedal bom RO7EW30L0Z 2 2
15 Steady Bracket, master cylinder mounting BOBZJ4250F 1 1
1 Spacer, shteady bracket fo pedzl box BOE2J4Z6R0F ey 2
17 Setscrew, 3/8" UHC = 11, master cyvlinder fix ROBZWL103F 2 2
18 Washer, flat, " " " AOToSWAOGRAF 2 2
12 Seal Carrier, master cylinder mounting LROB2J4246F 1 1
20 Tust Cowver, master cylinder pushreod A052J6119F 1 1
21 Tushrod, master cylinder input ROB2J4248F 1 1
22 Retaining CLlip, pushrod to master cylinder RO32JIBLIVE 1 1
23 Extension, master coylinder pushrod BOB2J4247F 1 1
23R Cleviz, extenzion to pedal RO82JA197F x 1
23 'R' Pin, pedal clevis ROBIWHI0GHE 1 1
24 Locknut, extension to pushrod ROTEW3AN24R 1 1
an Pump & hecumilator hasembly A082Je114F 1 1
31 Accumuelator, nitrogen charged LOB2TS)38% 1 1
Az Pressure Switch, pump housing ROBZ2JIellTs 1 1 DPlack moulding. R/E BOS2J&131S

" " " " BOBZ2J61378 3 1 Grey moulding
33 Bracket, pump mounting AOB2I4262F 1 |9f£.? mg chm

™ n " ROBZT4263TF 1 Ci-':«ﬂ.l‘"‘w TM _.-"
¥l Screw, M5 x 40, pump to mounting bracket ROTOW2033F 2. 2 i et SEChAG .
35 Wazher, [lat, " " " " hO75WA0112 2 2
35 Spacer, woom " “ ROB2TA261F 2 2 Try flastbing Garseghs
37 Cup Washer, nooom " " ROB2J6122F 3 3 (widd Frsha Fledd

_— Tg_gggﬂr; ke fbutiby
sprit ra
Page 1 33.034
ALY NS




FUHCTION RIANTITY
CODE CONTENTS:  Rooster/Master Cylinder, Pump, hooumulator
33 _03R FART DESCRTIPTYION PAET KHOMBEE RHD LHD REMARES

28 Fubber Washer, pump to mounting bracket ROQ2IG123F 3 3
39 Washer, flat, " " " " ROBZJBL1Z1F 3 3
40 Hut, Nyloc, M5, 7 " " " AROTEWIOODEZ 3 3
4l Stud, shouldered," " " " ROBZIELIZ0F 1 1 ME x M5 x 45
4z Hut, Hyloc, ME, =tud to bracket BOTSWA0097 1 1
43 Washer, flat, wom " ROTEWA0L5Z 1 1 . =
44 stud Plate, bracket to body HORRI42GEE 1 1 |aowpilisg =~
45 Kut, Nyloc, MG, " n " ROTEW3I00IZ 2 z
46 Washer, flat, " H " ROTEH4DLT2 2 2
47 Channel Brackei, pump support BOB2J4232F 1 1
48 Setscrew, Mo = 12, channel to bracket hOTEW10372 2 2
48 Nut, Hyloc, M5, " " " ROTSW3I009Z 2 2
52 Support Leyg, bracket support COE2J4Z42F 1

n " " " CO0B82J4243F 1
853 Screw, M5 x 20, support leg ta floow ROTEWSOBAF 1 1
54 Washer, flat, " " " " AQTEWANLLZ 1 1
55 Fawlnut, M5, " " " " ROTEWEOTAF 1 1
&0 Cover, RES pump & relay wmounting bracket LOB2MARSGT, 1
&F n ™ H " " " " LDBZMABE2X 1
62 Locating Strip, cover AOSZMATILT 1 1
&3 Top Rivet, locating strip te cover KRO75WR037TZ 2 2
65 Foam Strip, cover anti-rattle AD3IERB213V R/R R/R
&6 Spacer, cover to support bracket RIOTEQE9EE 2 pl
67 Washer, M5 x 1t, cover to support bracket ROBTHALAGE 2 e
BB Hut, cover securing ROTOWI020Z 2 2
(2 Fnob, kmirled, cover securing hOBZWEABIF 2 2

Esprit range: 'S3 H.Y. onwards

MOV 4Q44,

Page 2 33_03A



125 HAO

ESPRIT 93
33.03B




FONCTTOR
{AIARTITY
e CONTENTS Hydraulic System, Pipes & Hozes
I
33.038 PART DESCRIPTION PART RUMBER RHD 1HD REMARKS
1 Hoge, brake fluid reservoir to pump ROBZJ4Z2T4F Ll
n rn 1 1 11 1 ﬁﬂBEJ-El‘Zﬂiv 1
b Pipe, pump to master cylinder AOB2J4273F 1
) " " n " " ROQ2I42T3F 1 * ¥IH R 1443 {Mon~USR) + R1377
2 Pipe, master c¢ylinder to RHF hose ROB2J4334F il S 1391 (Ush)
" " " ™mon " AROB2JI423EF 1 {Brembo Brakes)
4 n 1] n 1] LHF n hﬁ82J4335F 1
" " " won " ROB224337F 1
§ Pipe, master cylinder to straight conn. {rear) ROS2J4338F 1
[1] n " n Lig n n RGEEJ4339F 1
& Grommet, hrake pipes thre' body ACZETE026Z 3 3
=+ Clip, plastie, brake pipes to front chassis ROTEIE02TE 7 3
12 Erake Hose, front BOBSI&N12F 2 2 sS4
" " " Pe25.3301.6158F 2 2 }
Erotection Coil, front brake hose FBZ2E.3301.616A7F 2 2 )
Banjc Bolt, hose to caliper h1ODISORIF 2 2 ) Sport 300
Washer, banjo bolt R1DDJIBOIRF 4 4 )
Bulkhead Connector, hose to bundy pipe hOBBIGO13F p 2 3
13 Locknut, front brake hose ROTEIS0172 4 4
14 Washer, s/proof, " v hO75W40497 4 4
15 Breke Pipe, hose to front caliper ROB2J4287F 2 2
16 Bracket, hese/pipe/harness to caliper, LH ROBHRIIIF 1 1
1% n " " n h n EH ANED T4398E = .'aﬁ“::‘;'g'ri 1 1
18 Screw, socket head M6 % 20, bracket to caliper | ADBIZW7Q41F © 2 2
1% Wasgher, flat, bracket to caliper AUTSWADLER 2 2
25 Straight Connector, rear feed pipe A079J6020F 1 1
26 Grommet, rear feed pipe thra' chassis X026J5004Z 2 2
27 Fipe, front to rear ROEZJ42350F 1 }straight connecter to limiting valve
" " " " ROUSZT4249F 1 } or 3-way connector
e Clip, double, breke pipes to chassiz front box RI00TE044F 1 1 -
28 hdapter, brake vipe to limiting valve RI00F0Y147 3 3
29 Washer, copper, adaptor to limiting wvalwve RIOOJTEORLF 3. 3
30 Pressure Limiting Valve R1ODJE0TEF 1 1 >
I Setscrew, MEB x 12, valve to chassis ROTEW1D3GT 1 1 > 84 Prior VIN *
32 Washer, flat, " n. " AOT5H40202 1 1 3
33 Roll Pin, ™ " " AOTSHEO9TZ 1 l > :
. - 1
Updated 2nd February|2015 Esprit range: 9%;;::'[ ”g:i‘zgg
NOV 1995 -



FONCTION

QURRTITY
OO CORTEITES : Hydraulic Syztem, Pipes & Hoses
33.03E FART DNESCRIPYION FART HUMEYR RHD THD REMARES

i-Way Connector, rear brake eircuir BOTEIG0)SF 1 1 3

Bolt, M2 x 35, ponnector to chassis ROTEW2038D 1 1 } 54 from VIN * 5 all Sport 300

Washer, flat, " " n AO7TSW40207 2 2 3
_ HWut, Nyloc, WB, " " " AQT7SW3I010Z 1 1 3
36 EBrake Pipe, limit walve to RE rad. arm hose AOBZ2J4179F 1 1 84 prior VIN *

n J-way conn. "% ¢ n " PEO1. 3301 . O0BKF 1 1 24 frem VIH * E all Sport 300
3"! L1} m L1} n 1 IH 1t L1 mn RUEEJdl'?aP l 1
38 Brake Hose, chassis to radius am BOB2TEO1ZF . 2
K1) Lockmit, braks hose ROTETEOLTZ & ]
40 ¥asher, shakeproof, brake hoss AOTERA049Z © &
41 Brake Pipe, rear radiug arm ROBAT4LIR2F 2 2
42 Brake Hose, radius arm to caliper ADBZJELOOF 2 2 R/B ROB2J43B9F used without> &4
adsptor> prior

43 Adaptor, brake hose to caliper AQDBIJ4174F 2 2 Used with AQS2T8i00F > VIN *

Breke Hose, razdius am to caliper ADQ2J4389F 2 p Used without adapter >

" H " " v n hOB2T4380F 2 2 84 from VIH *
" " " oo ROB2J4339F 2 2 Sport 300

* YIN R 1443 (Ron-USR) + R 1377
8 1391 {Dsh)
{Brembs Brakes)

Esprit range: '93 M.¥, onwards
Page 2 33_03B



[ SPORT 300 OKLY

L5

ESPRIT "93
33054



FORCTTON OUARTITY
CoDE CORPERTS:: Parking Brake Mechanizm
SFORT
33,054 FARTY DESCRTPTION FRRT MUMBEER: a4 300 REMARES
1 Tarking Briake Lever hesembly ROB2TA1ETE 1 }'Fold Down' type
" " " " P631.3305.801RT 1 )

Batchet, parking brake lever B1OGJOO17H 1

Set=crew, ratchet location ROTEW1030% 1
2 Grip, parking breke lever A079J6050F 1 1
3 Hut, M8 Hyloc, lever pivot AROTHRW3NLOE 1 1
4 Washer, flat, n " AQT7SWAQLSF 1 1
8 Betserew, Mé&6 x 30, ratchet fix ROISWI032Z 1 1 Rlso operates park brake switch
2 Hut, W&, " " ROTSWA0202 1 1
12 Setscrew, M6 x 30, fold-down pivot ROTLWIO32Z 1 1
12 Washer, flat, " b " AOTSWAQLIZ 2 2
14 Rut, Wt Hyloo, " n " ROT7SWa00%92 1 1
15 Micreswitch, park brake tell tale COTEME034F 1 1
16 Screw, M3 x 20, switch to bracket ROB2WS163T 2 2
1&n Wut, M3 Nylog, n " " BOTINI0E0T 2 2
18R Washexr, flat, n n " ROTEW4000Z 2 2
17 Clevis Pin, hand lever to link RO7SWEN2EF 1 1
18 Bpring Clip, cleviz retaining AROTOWELTSF -1 1
19 Washer, clevis pin ROT5W40162 3 3
20 Washer, clewis spring clip AOTEWA0LST 1 1
25 Link, hand lever to maltiplier ROB2T4122K 1 1
26 Multiplier Lever BOB2J4171K b 2 2
27 Washer, multiplier lever pivot ROTOW40247 3 2
28 2plit Pin, n " n BO7SWe09Y 1 1
29 Clevis Pin, multiplier lever to links AGTEWGE031T 2 2
an Washer, maltiplier clevis AOTEW4C157 2 2
31 'R’ Pin, clevis retaining AOTEWELTRE . 2
iz Spring, lever returm ROB2TGO7SF 1 1
33 hAnchor Brackat, return spring A0B82J4159F 1 1
34 Pocp Rivet, anchor bracket to body ROTEWGO90E 2 2
40 Actuator Red, multiplier to compensator A032T4120F 1 1
41 Compensator, parking brake cebles ROB2J4294F 1 1
42 Clevis Fin, actator rod to Compensator ROTEWE03IZE 1 1
43 Washer, clevis pin ROTSW4A020Z p3 2
44 Spring Clip, clevis retaining ACTSWELTSE 1 1

) Esprit range: "93 M.Y. onwards
Page 1 33_05A4
NDV 1994



FUOHCTION QUAMTITY I = o |
CODE CONTENTS:  parking Brake Mechanism Rﬁhtxﬁyﬁ
SFORT
33.05h FART DESCRIPTION PART HUMEER 54 300 FEMARRS
45 Cable, parking brake, short, driver's side ROB2TA296F 0y zfes 1, 2025 . Sl G o 2ol
" " " " P631.3305.001BF 1 Brtaa Britis
45R " L L 1ﬂng, passengar s side ROB2TA295F, v oo 1, 2883 mm et Ll
" n " " Pe9l.2308.002BF S
46 Cable Tle, parklng brake cebles ADBIWEZBEF 3 3
" " ROTEWROZEE 2
48 Grommet Plate, " " Lo ADToUA483F 2 2
49 Grommet, " " " AO7IUEO33F fonst 4 4
50 Screw, grommet plate fixing ADTEWS0L5E B B
55 chnt1ng Plate, parklng braks lever DOBZB4478T 1 1 FHD
" " DOB2B44 79T 1 1 LHD
56 Bolt, M3 x 75, plate f1xlng AQTEW2046R 4 4
57 Spacer Tube, " ROB2B44834F 4 4
5a Waszher, spring, " " RO7EW403RE 4 4
59 Washer, large ofd, ™ " AOTEWAQZLE 4 4
&0 Rhutment parking brake capble front EQ79F4022F 1 RHD
" " EQT9TA021F 1 LHD
&1 Bolt, M8 u 75, abutment f1x1ng RO75W2046% 2 2
b2 Spacer Tube, " A03Z2B4484F 2 2
&3 '"Penny' Washer, " " ARTSWA0212 2 2
a4 Hut, W8 Hyloc, " " AQTSWIOALGZ 2 2
65 Guide Hoop, park brake ceble, LR PES1.3305.003BF 1 Fiwes to top of hub carrier
GE Callper, rarking brake, IH FE25.3301.609AF il Ci.
" " RH P625,3201. 610RF 1 e wfvedl,
68 Bracket, parking brake caliper mounting PE25.3301.005AF 2 '
70 Spacer, caliper bracket to hub carrier PEZG . 3301 .00BAF 4
71l Setscrew, M12 x 45, caliper brkt. to hub carriey RO7SWLOBIF 4
72 Setscrew, M1Z x 35, caliper to mounting bracket | AOTSW1059% 4
73 Washer, flat, caliper R bracket fixings AQTEWAOT 1R 12
74 Hut,. W12, caliper % bracket flxings NH12000LF g .
15 Fad Set, parking brake AORZ2J61588 1 Comprises 4 brake pads
. Fad, parking brake PET1.3301.607RA 4
76 Parking Pad Retaining Pins & Springs Kit BeS1.3301.60%8 p
S1liding Pin Bush & Boot Kit Pe21.3301.609 2
L=t Boot, park caliper piston PE91.3301.610 2
Esprit range: '93 M.Y, onwards
Page 2 33.05A
WM 100L



"N 2

10

u z_:_,_w “

m
-

-

\\"“1&

ESPRIT '93
3L01A



QURNTLTY

— Iﬁ//ﬁ::\\\
FURCTION I zﬁ,‘;ﬁ y
CODE CONTENTS: Wheels, Tyres, Spare Wheel Betention NON ﬁg;;;E?
USh | D3R | SFORT
34.01A FRRT DESCRIPTION PART WUMEER 84 |s4shsas| 300 RFMARKS
1 Wheel & Tyre hssembly, frent ROB2G4054F 2
" " " " " LOB2GA 1 04T 2
" " " " " tDBEMlGEF 2
" " n " " ER B91.3401 . 8020F 1 ) Goodyear Eagle G8-0
" " " " " LE P&91.340).8014AF 1 3
" " " " v RH FE2] . 3401 .8028F 1 » Goodyear Eagle ZR
" " " " " LH FES].340], 201RF 1 >
2 Road Wheel, front, 737 x 17 082GANA3ET z Single piece
" " " 83T x 17 ‘FUFORA" QR2G6031F 2 3-plece 0.2, inc. centre cap
e n 1} '?J }: l':il /FIJ'_I'{JE_H'L DBEGEDBQ‘H 2 n 1t n [ L} ] N T
Road Wheel, front, 87 x le"ifTﬁ‘FUTUEF? 691.3401.6012M 2 LA n " " "
3 Tyre, front, 215/40 zZm17 : 032G40%32H ] 2 i | Goodyear Fagle GS-I
" u 235/40 ZR17 QBZGEOEYTF 2 Michelin SX MM¥3
" "o, 245/45 ZR1G, BY 691.3401. 604RH 1 ) Goodyear Fagle GS-C
" " " " " LH B91. 3401 BO3AH r ]
n " n noom - ©21.3401 . £12RH 2 Goodyear Fagle 2R
4 Wheal & Tyre Rssembly, rear OB2E40%5F 2
" " " " M 082641057 é
" n n i h 022GA0L7F 2
" " " " " RH 691.32401.304AF 1 } Goodyear Eagle GS-C
R " B " " LH 651.3401 . B03AF 1 1
"oomom " " RH 691.3401.804BF 1 > Goodyear Eagle ZR
nomnoom " " LH - Zsl 691.3401 . 803RF 1 >
5 Eoad Wheel, rear, 837 x 17 082GH084RT 2 | single piece
" " n i0F = 18 DB2GEQS2F 2 3-piece 0.2. inc. centre cap
" m " 24T x 17 022G6095H 2 " " " ' B n
" "oroom 108T = 17 681 .340),.6028M 2 H " " " " n
B Tyre, rear, 245/45% ZR17 082G40%3H 2 S - Gacdyear Pagle G8-h
" " 285/35 Zmis 082G65a0F 2 Michelin 3X MXX3
n " P315/35 ZR17, RH 691.3401 . BOGHH 1 } Goodyear Eagle GS-C 107
" " " " " LH 691.340}) . 605RH 1 )]
" " wowooon £91.3401. 41380 2 Goodyear Eagle ZR
T Yalve, tyre 082G66027TH 4
n " 691.3401.611AS il s | a
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. cnwards
1995 /42 a6 Page 1 34.01R




QUANTITY
FUMCTTON
CODR CONTERTS: Wheels, Tyres, Spare Wheel Retention HON
UEBA | U3% | BPCR
34.012 FRRET DESCRYPTION PART HUMEER 84 p 545 | 58421 300 REMAREES
8 Wheel Bolt, road wheel retaining, 25mm mOS2G6038F 20§ 20
" " oo, " r 30mm PES] ., 3401. 61005 a0 120 20
2 Wheel Centre, embellisher (Lotus Badge) AOSZGE0TIE _4
Centre ¢ap, road wheel ADE2G60998 4 4
Locking tool,wheel centre cap = 4 !Le4;> RCB2GE1008 1 1
Wheel centre embellisher FE2L. 3401 _608hS il
Clip, wheel embellisher retaining PES1.3401.60%A8 4
10 Spare Wheel & Tyre Rssanmbly 082G4065F 1 )
11 Road Wheel, spare, 5.57 x 14 022Ea040F 1 ]
12 Tyre, gpare, 175/70 Rl4 082Ge018H 1 ] Prior VIH *
13 Valve, spare Lyre DE2GRO2TH 1 3
Clamp Bolt, spare wheel retention 0F2ATATEIR 1 3
Spare Whee] & Tyre hssembly DE2GROSTE 1 1 1 >
Ecad Wheel, spare, 47 x 16 H2 DE2GE08EH 1 1 1 > From VIN *
Tyre, spare, Michelin Tex T125/80 Rls 082Ee0EEH 1 (1 1 >
Valve, spare tyre GE2EaeDA8H 1 1 1 >
14 'T'- Bolt, spare wheel retentien 082D4T763F - 1 1 1 * ¥YIH R 1442 {Ron-USA)
15 Clamp Plate, spare wheel retenticn Q750042238 1 i1 1 + R 1377
1B 'e' Ring, clamp plate te bolt A1 2ERISEY 3 1 1 53 1391 (Ush)
17 Tapping Plate, olamp bolt D7ET434 1K 1 1 1 {Brembo Brakes)
18 Pop Rivet, tapping plate to bedy OTEWE0eEE 4 14 4
'Finilec', tyre sealant canister €91.340),607AF

1995 /02

Esprit range: *93 M.Y. onwards
46 Fage 2 34_01h



) | -

e~
@”

FUNCTION QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS: Wheel: & Tyres N
LISA 83
3 01A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER | REMARKS
1 Road Wheel, front, 77 x 15, Revolution, AD82GANYEF 2 Gunmetal centre, polished rim
5 Foad Wheel, rear, 3.3 x 16, Revolution, AQ§2(4099F 2 Giunmetal centre, polistied rim

..,\J‘.wcr_( ijt';gﬂ |?-=J.||l‘_r-£i'.{-£'1:m“ Hua’&’:éﬂ%s 4




e
=
0
L= ]
~
—

Be

Eﬁ’s
: ’t




FORCEYTON

R OUANTITY
ColE CORTERYS: Block/Main Bearing Housing, Engine Mountings
AD.O1R FART DESCRIPTION FAEYT HUMEER ALL REMARES
1 Erl:.nder Block & Main _B-aarmg Hms:.ng, 2 L R910E2604.T 1 JInc, items up to 12
n " n 2.01 RY1ZE26173 i ) '
Permﬂb:md AS05, Surface Conditioner A91ZERTSIV /R PHBEH to bleck
) Loctite 509 ' RSZ0EROOTY R/R »
& Stud, W12, main bearing hn:ma:.ng to block RS0TEDZZSE 10
7 -Washer, flakt, M12, " " " ES10EZ23B3F 10
B HWat, M12, h " " 1 R210ER9DIZ 10
9 Ring bowel, " n " " R911EG320F 10
10 Stud, M8, MBF outaer o hloc‘nr. BOOTEOZ26T 10
i Wesher, flat, " n ROTSW4020E 10
12 But, M8, " n u ROTEWANZ1Z 10
13 Stud, M12, cylinder head to block BI07EDZZ24AL 10
14 Flug, " - 14 HPTF, ©il gallery centre RI1ZW71113 1
15 Flug, 3" - 16 WPIF, oil gallery rear end RO12ETOITE - 1
Permabond k131 , oil gallery plugs RS12ET034Y AR
1& Spirol Pin, oil feed to head ZX0TECO072 1
1 Houslng, crankshaft rear oll geal CApTEQSSSY 1
19 011 Seal, crankshaft rear RS12E2334F 1
Permebond ASCE, rear oil seal hnusing sealing RI1ZERTSOV A/R
Permzbond A136, " " " RY1ZFER4LZ1V R/R
22 Button Head Bcrew, rear seal housing fixing RO7SWTOLEZ 2]
23 Washer, thin, " " I* " AD75W4013Z g2 -
jﬁ_ ?Cover, 0il Gallery [,st Hid; 1 x i HPEI.F} e MY AD10EZ540K 1 WES LamboeenedtS . Toag  TIeoyTn
£28 Gasket, oil gallery ‘cover RADTEDLIBE 1
: Wellseal, oil gallery cover teo hlock AROTREE11SZ R/R
t2a Bolt, M8 x 25, cil gallery -::-:ﬁer to block AOTSW1041Z 2
! 30 Satscrew, MB x 20, 7 moow RO75SW103B8Z 2
i__31 Washer, flet, " " " " ROTEWADZOZE 4
P32 Spout, crankcase breather BINTECEZRZ 1
i Permabond Al3l, crankcase breather spout hO1ZETO34V /R
P 33 Buzh, breathar spout to block RIDTEOESIZ 1
' 34 Pipe, oil pick up ROOTEQR24L 1-
i35 Uniom Mut, ©ll pick up pipe to block RAQTEOGOST 1
Y35 Qlive, Wylon, " n " n u ROOTELGOEZ 1
— T i ¢

3 ; e I
T e, “-E,,\-::h._:\.-:\i‘_n-\.h\{? w Py gife s G E'Eitr':f:'[g
R —_— i

uAy d0hy

RO L E TSSO L

. . K ."'\.'-- = - —— .
\':'w‘l'x@'_"sr 'n.hm';"ﬁ L VY LA e I , TR T S

Esprit range: 'S3 M.Y. onwards
Page 1 40.01A



NOV 1504

FIRCTTON QUANTTTY |
O CONTEFTS:  Block/Main Bearing Housing, Engine Mountings v
40 . 018 PART DESCRTPTTON PREY HOMBEE ALL REMARYS

37 'O' Ring, dipstick tube RU1ZESISEF 1
3B Lipstick RTLOELToZF 1
23 Tube, dipstick {(¢fw olive) AY10ESQ3BT 1
40 Tube Hulb, dipstick tube to block ARO9L1ERITEF 1
Permabond 2131, dipstick tube mut to MEH AS1ZETOR4V A/R
42 Bracket, dipstick tube to plemum AS10EL1S02F 1
43 Clip, dipstick tube bracket R910ERS92F 1
44 Front Cover (crenkshaft front oil seal housing) RUOTEL1Z30F 1
Fermabond RS05, surface conditioner RO1IEETRIV A/R
FPermabohd Al36, sealant RY12EB421Y /R
46 Setzcrew, MG x 25, front cover RO7OW10313 i
47 Washer, flat, " " AQTSWADL3E K
48 Ci) Seal, crankshaft front BSOVEEOL0P 1
49 Dowel, engine to clutch housing BS07ECLBIP 2
83 Hauntlng Rubher, engine, RH hine BOBEFRODEF !
54 " . pink BOASERQ0OP 1
55 Buffer Hasher, engine nnmn»ing underside ROBSEGQICE 2
58 " " " topside ROZBEGQOILF 2
57 Bolt, M12 x 100, engine mﬂuntlng leg to rubber ROTWINTER 2
5 Mut, M12 Hyloc, " " " " ADTEWI0L2E 2
k] Setzcrew, M8 = 20, mounting rubber to chassis AUTEW103BZ 4
&0 Washar, flat, " " " n AOTEWAOZ0Z B
Washer, spring. " " " n ADTSWADSEZ 2
o Hut, MB Rylco, " " " " AROTEWINL0E 2
71 Mounting Leyg, sngine, LH ACBZEAQTIN, 1
12 " " " RH BOEZE4OTEK 1
T4 Setscrew, MB x 35 csphead, leg to engine BOBZWTO53F &
Permabond 2130, threadlock Lh912ETO33Y LiR
TS Washer, szpring, " " " ROT75WAG3GT &
T& Wazher, flat, " " " ADTSWHA020E &
Edge Finisher, engine mounting leg COB2U4T7EF 40
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. cnwards
Fage 2 40.01h



8

(3 __Eum

-l@lu:ﬂw.ur _—

—
i

ESPRIT '93
4003 A



FURCTION

OUANTITY
XIDE CONTENTS: 0il Sump
40,032 FART DESCRIPTION FART NUMEER ALL REMARES
1 0il Sump (ribbed underside} & Baffle Assembly ARB1DES2828 1 T.4 litres capacity.
Permabond A%(3, surface conditioner, surp to MBH RO12E6759V A/R
Permabond Al36, sealant, suTp to MER RIIZEGSLZLY R/H
2 Drain Plug, zocket head A9LIEG343F 3
3 '0" Ring, sump drain plug RY1JESES4F i
& Baffle, sump C310EDZ16T I 1
1 Screw, baifle to sump RE1ZEG3ICSCF 2
14 Bolt, MEB x 25, sunp to MER AUTEW1IGIGZ 3
i5 n M3 x 45, " now ROTEWA0402 2
16 " e x 55, " oo RC7EW2042F 2
1% Hut, ME Hyliocc, " "ow ROTEW3I01I0E 2
20 ¥asher, flat, " non ROT5W40202 g
21 Bolt, M8 x 30, " mon ADTEWI0AGS g |

Esprit range: '93 M.Y, onwards

. ) _ | . _ 40.03n
NOV 1084 :




(T g
d

ESPRIT 93

40-05A



FUONCTION

QURNTITY
CODE CONTENTS - “vlinder Head & Gasket, Valves, Guides & Springs 545,/
40.05A PRRT DESCRIPTION PART NUMEER a4 EgggT REMARKS
1 Cylinder Head Rssembly AS10E2057I 1 * Ing. items up to 28
" " F&2] . 4005 B00RI* 1
& Core Plug, small AS0TEEGDZEE 7 7
s Fipe, heater take-off LBOTEC4B6E 1 1
Permabond hl24, pipe to cylinder head R1OOBE1SEY R/R AR/R
13 Guide, inlet wvalve, o/d standard FIOTED31SY )] 3
" " " ofd + 5.001" GA0TEDA1SY ) 8 Y3
" " " ofd + 0.002" H3DTEQ3I1SY 3 3
" " " of/d + D.005T I8Q7EO315Y )] )]
15 Guide, exhaust valve, o/d standard RYIDEQ31SF > p
n i " ofd + 0.00Q1" BS10E031SF > 8 > B
n " " o/d + 0,002 C9I10EQ315F e >
H " " ofd + 0.00&8" DS10EQ315F ¥ >
132 Cireclip, valve guide AROTEEQ3TZ 16 1%
19 Seat Insert, inlet walwe, o/d standard CH12E2D10F i }
" f " " ofd + 0.001" C12EZ011F 18 18
" v " " ofd + 0.on2n CE1ZE2012F ) }
" " " " ofd + 0_00sM" C912E2013F ) }
23 Seat Ingert., exhaust valve, o/d standard AR1ZE2E0ET ¥ b
" " " " ofd + 0.001" R212RIR0SF > 8 > B
" " n " ofd + 0.002" R21ZE26)10F > >
" " " " ofd + 0. 005Y AS12E2E11F > >
25 fAdaptor, water cutlet ASOTED436Z 1 1
a7 Rell Pin, cyl. head te cam hsg. oil feed hOTERBLITZ 2 2
28 10" Ring, 1" ™ Ir Ll n n 1] RQGTEEEUEZ 2 2
29 Blanking Plug, 1/3" BSP, cilways & =x. ports RYOTEED2E2 7 7
Permabond &l34, cilway plug seallng L1GOB&15SY hiR R/R
Permabond AGZ5, sample O R912EBS00V R/R L/R
iz Stud, ME, cam housing fo head AOLIEQ227Z 4 4
32 Seat, valve spring BSQTE03162 16 16
34 Valve Spring, inner RALOEZ431F 16 &
35 " n cuter ASI0EZ432F 16 1a
36 Retalher, valve spring ROL1OEZ2430F 1& 1&g
37 Collet, inlet valve A0TERDLDE 16 1l
Eaprit range: '93 M.Y. cowards
1995 7 @2 a7 Page 1 4D.0SA




FIRCTION QUANTITY
CODE CORTERTS:  Cylinder Head & Gasket, Valves, Guides & Springs Ty,
40.05A PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER a4 Sggg" REMARR.S
3B Collet, exhaust valve AB10EE3TTIF 16 1&
39 Yalve, inlet RS1ZEQO0)SF 2
" i FER1 . 4005 001BF 2
40 Valve, exhaust E310E1283F 8 a '
41 Gasket, cylinder head, reinf. fibre composite BY1ZETNZ9E 1 1 Orey/brown "Goetze'
42 Washer, M12, cylinder head to block BIIDE2353F 10 10
43 Hut, HMl1Z, " " " o ASIDEGRO3E 10 10
44 Stud, M8 x 45, exbaust manifeld to head RSLOEZS50F 12 12
Permabond ADZE, exhaust manifold studs RUIZESRBOOV A/R L/R
45 Stud, M3, inlet manifold to head RO12EZ022F 5 5
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. opwards
1995 /02 a7 Page 2 40.05A




ESPRIT -'93
LOO7A



FUONCTEOM QUANTITY
ColE CONTENTS:  cam Housings, Camshafts, Tappets
40.07R FART DESCRYPTIONM FART RIMEEER ALL REMARES

1 Camszhaft Hem=zing, inlet AS1ZEZ034X 1 2.2 litre. HMay use AS20E001EK

" " " RSZOE001 X 1 2.0 litre
2 " " exhanst AP1ZEZ03IIX 1 2.2 litre. Hay use RA920E0015K
_ n " n hS20E001 5K i 2.0 litre
3 Hut, ME, c¢am housing to head ROTSW3021E 4 * Machined for he=d
4 Washer, flat, " " " A075WA0202 4 gtud clearance
L] Torx Bolt, " " " BYL1ELI1LF 16 Requires E10 socketr
=] Plug, M20, Torx boli access A911EB343F 10 -
7 'O' Ring, access plug AS12EEE94F 10
g Tappet BYZ0EOQLTE 1l
2 Shim, tappet 1g Selective - see 40.07h page 2
10 Thrust Washer, 0.172 - C_178Y, cam endfloat ASO7ENE192 }

" " 0.17% - 0.37F, ¢ " RYOTECE20Z T 2

" " 0.177 - D.1vem, - " ASOTEDRZ1Z - 3

" " 0.179 - o.lgdm, ™ " AS0TEQRZ222 1
1 Dowel, thrust washer to camshaft AS0TEQ4ATEE 2
15 Set=zcrew, W10, " " n AD7SW1046Z 2
1& Wagher, spring, " " " ADTIWA03TE 2
17 Rear Cover, camshaft housging RYCTEQCSOE 2
18 'S Ring, rear cover A30TEC02TE 2
1 Stud, rear cover/heatshield R9I1ZEZ2043F 4 For turbo heatszhield see 4%.05A
22 Camshaf:, inlet (type 'i07") LI1ZEOLOTF 1 Ident. on front shark: 7777....
23 Camshaft, exhaust (type '107') AS1ZEQ107F 1 " rooom " "
25 Woodrufi ¥ey, camshaft pulley RAOTEGD2SE 2
26 0il Seal, camshaft front BOUTEGDAZTF 2
27 Blanking Plug, camshaft front ROOTEEDSSF = 2
30 Cam Cover, inlet, front filler LRB10E2481% 1 84, Red finish

" " 1 " 1 PE21_4007.002AF 1 Bport 200. Slate grey metallic finish
32 Cam Cover, exhaust RY12E227 5% 1 84. Red finish
m " - Pe91. A0D7 . O0LRF 1 Eport 200. Elate grey metallic finish
34 Screw, cam cover fiming BYLAEZ03TF [
35 '0" Ring, cam cover fixing screws AS12EBEISF & -
3E Gasket, cam cover to housing AY1ZE2040F 2
37 - Spirol Pin, gasket location&+s. 20fauiBZoc™ | AOPIWEIISE- 8
28 0il Filler Cap, ratchei type ARG 12ELRGET i
Ezprit range: '92 M.Y. cnwards
Page 1 40.07R
NOV 100



40.07h

Ttem &
TAPFET SHIM CHART
5h§m ghim Shim Shim
Tylckness Fert Mumber Iyickness Part Humbs==r Thickness FPart ¥hmber Thickness Fart Mumber
(in} {in} {in) {in}
0.060OM AQZEEB1E07 g.o8a" ROZEER1A2T 0.108" AROZEEE .1zon
0.0 ROR6E61617 0.024" AUZERR184% o.07T hDEEEEgggi g.i;i" iﬁ§:§:§§§§
0.o62" RU2REG162Z 0.085" ROZGEE185F 0.108" ROZEERZART Q.131" hOZBEE231E
0.oe3" LO2EER1637 G.0aa" AUZEEGLREE 0.108" ANZ2EE6209% f.132" RDZEEG2327
0.064" AOZEEG164T 0.037" hO26EE1RTZ 0.110" ROZEESZ10Z 0.333" RCO2EEGZ33T
0.0658" AQJ2RZEL1E5Z 0. 088" ROZEEGLEER ou11an ROZEEGZ11Z D.134m AOZEE62347
G.06e" AO26EE166T 0.08e" AN2EE61R97 0.11z" h026R62122 0.1358" RO26E6235Z
0.08T™ RO2GEGLETZ 0.030" RO2EES190Z G113 AOQ2EEE2137 0.136" RO2EEB236Z
0.06aMn ANZEES1ERZ b.oglm ROZEER1SLT 0.114" AQ2EEGZ147 0.137" nuzezezg?z
b.cegn ADZEER1592 f.0g2n LD2EE615327 f.115" AO26EE215% 0.138" ALOZEEE2382
g.Q70m RD26EG170Z 0.0%an ADZBER1S3T 0.116" AD26EGZ16Z G139 AUZEES23BT
0.071" hOZBERLTLE 0.0g4n ROZEES1547 D.Ll17m AU2EER2172 0. 140 LOZEEG2A0T
0.0732" ROZEEBLT2T 0. 055" hOZ6RE19ET D.1.8" RO2EES2 187 Q.la1® | RO2EFEE241%
0,073 hCZEEE1T3R . 056" RO26TELI6T 0.11g" ADZEREE2193 0.142" j ﬁﬁzezezqzz
0.074" LOZEEGL1TAT 0.087" AD26RE1STE G.120m ROZEZEZ20Z 0.aazm | ROZEFE243%
£.075" ROZEEG1T7ES, 0.0%an AD25E613487 0,123 AUZBEEZ21% 0.144" ADZEEE2447
0.07en ROZBRELTAT 0.055" ROZEER]LSEE o.iz22m LOZEEE2227 0.145" AOZEEG245E
Q.o7ie ROZBERLTTE 0. o0 RO2GEG200Z 0.123" ROZAEE2Z3% 0.145" ' na26E524§z
0.o7an RO2BECLT7AEZ Q.igan RIZEERINLE g.124n LG2BRGR2AT 0.147" ANZEEG247Z
B.o7on BO2EEE179% D.1o2" LO2GEG202T f.125" AO2EFE225E 0.,148" AUZ2EEB2487
0.ceo™ AOZ2EES180% g.10ar ROZEESZ03E 0,126 ROZEES2265 o.149" LO26E52497
£.081" ROZEEL1BLE 0,104 LOZEEEZ04T D.127" ADZEER227E Q. A5en ADZEEGZ503
D.0gzn LOZERE182Z f.108" ADZEEEZ05E 0.128" RO2eES2287 Yy 7
£ ¢

ROV 1994

Ly

Esprit range:

93 M. ¥, onwards
Page 2 40.07h



ESPRIT '93
40094

L]



MOY 408L

FURCEION QUANTTTY
Care CONTERTS:  pjgstons & Liners, Connecting Rods
40,098 FART DESCRIPTIOR PRRT WOMGEER ALL REMARES
1 Piston & Liner Rssembly RO10ES2ESF* 4 2.2 litre } Inc. items up to 2
" " " ROZUEDO19F> 4 2.0 }
Permabond AY905 Surface Conditioner RR12ESTSSY A/R > Cylinder liners to block
_ Loctite 572 Sealant/Adhesive RRI1ZETO30V LR 5
2 Gudgeon Pin, profiled RBI10EZS55H 4
3 Cirelip, gudgeon pin retanition RTLOEBRTRIF 3
& Cempression Ring, top, chrome plated RE10EZ153% o ; Top % bottom internzl edges bevelled
7 " " second ASIDE21947 23 Plain
8 0il Control Ring RI1CEZISET & i 5
9 Comnecting Rod EY10E0TIATE 4 i ! Ime. items up to 12
10 Towsl, cap to rod ASOTERI3SE g i
1 Bolt, cap to rod i ABROTEDN3447 s
2 Zush, connecting rod smell end EEQTED3IVA 2 E
13 ;Eaxang Shell, conn, od 'hig end’ ztandaxd LSGTECR4ZZ k ;
" " . R+ AR i BBOTEC34TE -} F
! * = = * i - §.0z0¢ © ASOTROB4TZ y : :
4 ) o - un
i 3 h : P Unless ordering & complete sal,
] : 4 : ; reote piston ne;cht gruda merzing
: 1 ; ; ; stamped o crown (e.g. *E).
: : L
; : : ; Pk Unlest ordering 2 cumplaie set,
; 8 ; i ; Fuota waight grafe latier psinted
; ] ; i ; an Sxont of rod.
|
£ :E K H ¥
% i ;
*‘ ; : : i
i % i
! I
; @- J |
o
é
g
i : Ezprit range: '93 M. Y. onwards
{ é 40.098
3



=1
—
L=
=

]

&l
wh

Ser 414034

ESPRIT '93
L011A




FONCTION QUANTITY
CODE OMTERTS:  Crankshaft, Flywhesl
=48/
40.11A FART DESCRIFTION PART FUMEER 84  [SP.300 REHRRKS
1 Crankzhaft & Dowels L910ER237a8d 1 1 2.2 litre.
" n " ASZO0EGOLET 1 2.0 litre.
3 vowel, crankshaft to flywheel ASOTEGDLSE el
) n " n " P&91.4011.0024K 2
L Spigot Bearing, ball AR12ERER2F 1 1
Permabond hl34 A100BE1SEY AR AR
7 Flywhesl (integral ring gear) ARINEZ2ELTF 1 Except USA. R/E BY10E2417F (material
" " " " ES10E2417F 1 [NES:N spec}
" " " n Ee9l.4011.0014F b /B Pe21.4011.001BF (material spec.}
" " M " PE21.4011.001BF 1
a8 Dowel, cluteh cover to flywhesl LOBZFL11EF 3
n n 4] n 1 Pegl . 4011 -{}DEM‘ 3
3 Bolt, flywheel to crenkshaft LaDTRENZ0E G &
Permabond hl34, flywheel bolts ALDOBE1SSY L/ a’m
10 Shell, main bearing, std i/4, =td ofd BOOTEGE3RE 4 &4 {Greowe & hole) Upper, except centre
11 " n " " " " LS11E1315F 1 1 {Plain with hole) Upper, ceantre
12 " " i v " " ASHTELITOF o) 5 [(Plain) Lower
Shell, maln hearing, - 0.010" i/3, std LI0TEOS3IBZ i & (Groowve & hole) Upper, eXcept centre
" " ” n i ADIIE131TF L% 1 1 (Plain with hole) Uppsr, centre
" : " i} " L90TELLTZF © 5 5 {Plain) Lower
Zhell, main bearing, - £.020" i/3, std ABDTREGS3IGE o 4 4 (Groowe & hole} Upper, except centre
n “ " " " [S11R1315F 1 1 FPlain with hels) Upper, centre
" " " " " B0 TELLTSF — 5 5 Plain} Lower
Shell, main bearing, std i/4, + 0.,015" LAGTREOLTOZ 4 4 Grexrye & hole) Upper, except centre
" " " " v S11E1316F 1 1 {Plain with hale) Upper, centre
" " i .o 90TELITIF 5 5 i plain} Lower
Shell, main bearing, - 0.010" i/4, + 0, EO0TENRTEE 4 4 [Groote & hole) Upper, eXcepht centre
" " " n " E311E1316F o 1 3 [Flain with hole) Upper, centre
n B " " v FAOTELLTAF S 5 5 [Elain} Lower
Esprit range: 'S3 M.¥. onwards
1995 [ ﬂz a1 Pege 1 40.11a




FUNCTION QUANTITY
OCDE CONTENTE: Crankshaft, Flywheel
843/
40,118 PART DESCRIPTION PRET MUMPER 24 SF. 200 FFMARKS
Shell, main bearing, - 0.020" i/d4, + 0.0L5" o/d }COOTEGETSE 4 4 {Cracve & hele) Upper, except centre
" n " " " " " COl1ELZ16F 1 1 {Flain with hole) Upper, centre
" h v " " " " COCTELLYIF 5 L {(Flain) Lower
14 Thrust Washer, crankshaft, standard RYCTELDOOZ 3 }
" n " + {.0025" REOTELICOLE } )}
" " " + ¢, 00507 BROTELIOOZZ ¥y o2 b2
" H T + .0078" L9QTELGCAE ) )}
" " " + G.0104" ASOTELIODAZ )] }
19 Eszprit range: '%3 M.Y. cnwards
95782 ar Page 2 40.11h




Ses LHMA

ESPRIT ‘93
40134




FONCTION

QURRTTTY
CoDE CONTENTS : Nater PumP
40,130 FAET DESCRTPTION PR HOWBER RLL TEMARES
1 ¥ater Pump Assembly (inc. hub & stub plipes) RILZES2T7T 1
Permabond R205 Surface Conditicner, puomp/block RY1ZEET SOV AR/R
Loctite 509, water pump to bloch RA20EL0OTV AR
3 Hub, water pump pulley A910ETLLEF 1
5 Elbow Pipe, heater return ARR11E1431F i
= Stub Pipe, inlet from head front RSLIOELINSF i
Permabond &131, pipes to pump RO12E7034V A/R
10 Boli, MS x 30, pump te bleck RO75W20232 P
12 " ¥e w40, " " " ROTSWZ030R 2
13 " e x 55, " H " ROTERZ0347Z x
14 Washer, flat, M6 x 12, water pump fixings ROTSW4013E 5
i Hose, inlet manifeld to pump R212BI01TF 1
16 Hose Clip, 32/50 AQTSNGOL19F .
17 Elbow Bose, oyl. head front to thermo. hgg. RY1ZEISITE - 1
18 Hose Clip, =lbow hosze RO79KE01EF 2
1< Thermogtat Cover Outlet Elbow BOA1ZELIDZOE 1
20 Gasket, thermostal cover hO2EESL02E 1 : o
1 Setscrew, M3 x 25, thermostat cover fiwing AOTSWID39Z .2 e G
22 Washer, flat, " " " ROTSHA020Z 2 NEE TR
23 Thermal Transmitter, temperature gauge AY1ZEGTISY i For gauge see 17.07h
Permabond A121, tranemitier to pump RS1ZETO34Y L/ 5
25 Thermostat, B82°C RINTEED46Z 1 T Gadob Getindpans AT
Esprit range: '93 W.Y. onwards
40. 1345
sl ARl




ESPRIT "93
4054




FURCTLION CIARTITY
CRE CONTEMTS:  »pviliary Housing, 0il Pump, Turbo 0Ll Pipes
40.158 PRRT NESCRTPTIGN PRET WOMBER LIL HHMARES
Auxiliary Housing & 01l Pump Assembly A1 OERESTH s e 1 Ine,. items up to 18,
l Auxiliary Bousing ADI0E2Z551H 1
2 0il Pump Housing Assemhly EA0TE0803W 1 Inc. @il presscre »elief valve
4 Dowal, pump body to avx,. housing ROOTEQRACF s
5 Gagket, " " won " ROOTECATAR 1
& Bolt, W& x 30, ¢ "M " AOTEW202BT &
7 Washar, apring. noom " ROEW4035Z &
g Washer, Elat, "o " ROTEWAD13Z [
ARuxwiliary shaft & Rotor Asserbly BR0TELTREF 1 Inc. key & civelip
10 Ruxiliery 3haft E90TEDZ2%1R 1
il Rotor, oll pamp RSOTEQATIR ] E/B RY910E26523
1 Woodruff Fey, oil pump rotor AREOTEEOGIZ 1
+3 Cirelip, rotor o shaft RSOTEE101F 1
14 Annulus, cil pump ASCTEDOAYIY i R/B R910EZE598
1 Circlip, pulley abutrment ASCTERDEVE 1
158 Woodruff Xey, auxiliary shaft pulley RIDTEE(25E i
g Soring, oil pump/chargeccoler pump . BS0TEOL13SE i
17 0il Bez=l, awxilisry shaft freont smeador=izl  RSYETOFER ; 1
18 Adaptor Union, oil £ilter RSCTEQZ2492 ; 1
Permabond Al134 ARI1OOHEIESV A/E
13 Gaszket, auxiliary housing to block DOoTEC4422 1
Wellseal, aux. housing to cylinder blaock RRDTERLISE A/R.
20 Setscrew, ME x 25, woH " " AQTEWLO039Z 2
21 Bolt, M8 x &0, »o " " ROTSWZ20432 3
22 Bolt, M8 x 40, nron " " Rﬂ?EWEDEgZ’_b 1
23 Bolt, HME x 45, won " " AG7oW20a0% 2
24 Bolt, M8 x 90, =aux. housing to hlock ROTSW2048F 1
25 Washer, flat, aux. housing fixings AOTSWAL20Z g
28 Bracket, a.s. compressor rear COlZE13VOF 1
30 tension Union, oil filter BSOTEOSTIF 1
33 Sealing Ring, oil cooler .adaptor to housing AS0T7EGLGTF 1
34 Adspter (sandwich plate), oll cooler AROIE1 248K i
35 Unicn, oil cooler hosez to adapror AZOTESIOOF 2
Permabond AlZ4, unjcn to adapior aloUBe153Y A/E
35 Washer, union to adaptor BA07EL3Q1F Z
Upc_lated ist November F013 Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
] Page 1 40.15%A
LAY AMAT




FURCTTON GUANTITY ':I
CIDE | COMTERTS:  ppviliary Housing, Oil Pump, Turbo 0il Pipes \\_/
A0.15A PRRE® DESCRIPTIOH PRR® MUMBER ALL REMARYS

a7 Qil Filter, inc. sealing ring CE0TESOOTW 1 My use 'R' or 'B' for service
47 Pipe, oil drain, turbocharger to sump DB10EQ990T 1
‘0" Ring, drain pipe to sump AS10EG421F 1
Setscrew, WH x JF, M OOM " AOTEWIO2BZ 2
Washer, flat, o " RO7SWA013Z 2
57 Gasket, drain pipe to turbo R910EE3TSH 1
55 Setscrew, M8 x 20, drain/feed to turbo ROTSWI03IEZ 4
&0 Wazher, flat, n n " " RO75WA0Z0Z 4
&l Hose, turbocharger oll feed BYl0E2Z16F 1
Fermabond A121, cil feed hose to gallery cover ASIZETO34Y /R
£1R Swivel Clip, water hoge to oil fesd hozse ROEIWG3I31F 1 Large
clB " n 2il feed hose to water hose ROEZWEIIEF 1 Smmll. R/E ROBIWEISEF
" u " n " " " " AOSOWEZSEF 1
62 kdaptor Flange, ol) feed hose to turbo AS10E1G45F 1
£3 Gasker, flange to turbo AS10E63IT4F 1
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
Page 2 40.15A
My Hack




ESPRIT *93
4U1TA

e




FUNCYTOR

i JUAMTITY
CODE CONTENTS:  p.1, Module/Ignition Coils, H.T. Leads, Spark Plugs
40.17A FART DESCRIPTICN PART WUMBER ALL REMARES
1 Direct Ignition Module/H.T. Coils R910EE940F 1
3 Boetscrew, MB x 20, ignition module to chassis AQTEW103EZ 3
4 Wazher, flat, 1" " " " BOTEWADZ0E &
5 Fut, Ryloc, MH, " " " " AOTEWI010Z 3
7 Ignition Lead Set, H.T. BS10EGRS5AF 1
8 Igniticn Lead, No.l BI10E2454H 1
2 " " No.Z BYS10E2455H 1
10 " " Ha.3 BOL0E2456H 1
11 " " No.4 BS10EZ2457TH 1
12 Clamp, H.T. leads AS10ERSSAF 1
13 Plate, plug lead clip AY10E2513F 1
15 Clip, H.T. harness, 4-ceble AY10ETOLZF g Subdivide as required
16 Sparking Plug, HGK BPRGEYM AS1GETOQ9F 4

NAY f00L

Ezprit range: '833 M.Y¥. onwards
40.17A






COLE COUTEMTS:  ;)ternator, Starter Motor
1 Alternator & Pulley Assembly, S0R AYLOEBEQ4F i
Fan ¥it, alternator AS10E68185 1
2 Btud, alternator to aux. housing BR1OELTSTF i
3 Washer, flat, alternator stud RO7T5WALIOT 4
4 Hut, Hyloc, M3, " " ROTSWICLIGE 2
5 Steady Bracket, alternator mounting ES10E134TE, 1
g8 3plit Bush, steady bracket/alt. pivet stud BY10E17I6F 1
7 Bolt, MB x 40, steady hracket tn water pump AOTEW203%9D 1
8 Washer, =spring, " " n ADTEWA0362 1
-] Wazher, flat, " n 1" " " AQTEWL020Z 1
10 Strap, Wylon, altermator adjusting B912E2320F 1
11 Bolt, M10 x 4§, strapfbracketfenglne AOTSW2053Z2 1
iz Washer, spring, strap anchor ROTEWAQ3TZ 1
Washer, flat, " " RUTSWADZ0Z - 1
13 Bugh, steppad n " LRI1ZE2222F 2
14 Clamp Bolt, alternater te strap RYIOEZ2Z6F 1
15 Clamp Flate, " " " h9l1ZE2221F 1
17 Wazher, flart, oo u " ROTEWADZDZ *
13 Wut, Nyloc, Ma, M " " _ROT7SWI010Z 1
29 Starter Motor e/ m R 1S AG12E6BR4T 1
T Washer, flat, starter terminal A02ZW4118F 1 Fitted between eyelet & spring washer
5L Inzulation Sleeve, unused terminal AS10EE194F 1
30 Bolt, M10 = 75, starter flxlng RUTOW20593 2
31 Washer,  flat " ADTEWAQZ4Z 4
32 Rut, Hyloc, M10, a 1" ADTSW3011Z .
33 Ceble, alternator to starter solenoid ED3SM0414F 1
34 Rubber Boot, alternator & starter terminals AOTOMG1TAR 2
35 Washer, flat, cable to alternator RO7SWA0Z20Z 1
Washer, s/proocg, © M " ROSIWAL147 1
36 Hut, MR, cable to alternator ROTSWI021Z 1
Esprit range: '93 M. Y. cnwards
40.19h

MOV 1984




See L4014

7

ESPRIT 93
LU21A



QUANTITY
CDODE CORTERTS: Exhzust Manifeld, Turkbeocharger
a4/ SFORT
40,218 PART DESCRIFIYION FAET NUMEER 345 300 EEMARES
1 Gagket, exhaust manifcld to head ROLDEZ2335F 4 4
2 Exhaust Menifeld AZI10EIZEEEK 1 1
d Locking Plate, mznifold to head, upper LO10R24159F 2 2
= " " " " " lower AS10RZ4Z0F 4 4
& Hut, MB, herotite ™ " " ROTEWAN22ZE 12 12
12 Gasket, turbo to manifold A910E25&EF 1 1
13 Stud, M10, turbo to manifeld LO1ZE2020F & 4
14 Lockplate, " " " BRO91QE15E3F 2 2
15 Rut, M10, ¥aylock, turbe to manifeld ADESWI0R2F 4 4
20 Turbochargey hssemhly AS10EASROE 1 2.2 litre % 54
" R9Z20E6I02F 1 2.0 Litre )
" " ROL1OETO43F 1 543
" " P&91. 4021 . &Q0CF 1
21 Bracket, wastegate actuator capsule mounting A9L0EZ2355H 1 '
" " " " " FE91.4021.001RF 1
22 Capgule, wastegete actuation RIL0EGRISE 1 i
23 2tud, turbe cutlet AS10ETDLEF 3 !
25 Stul Pipe & nut, turbe coolant feed R910EZ382F 1
" " " " " JSL0E2544F 1 Same a2z cutlet pipe
26 Elbow Adaptor, " " " A2TOEIISSF i 1
Parmabond, Al3d, elbow fiwing AlOOBG153V A/R AR
27 Fipe & Mut, turkbo coolant outlet pipe R9I0EZ544F i 1
¥ Elbow hdaptor, ™ " " " ARIOEZICEF 1 1
Permabond Rl134, elbow fixing A100B&1ERY A/R A/R
Y Hose, pressure senzing (ince. clips) fﬁr_ﬂh{& AS10ES2808 1 1
( e | 28023270 5
ﬂ;_r Mg 81557 1
1995 f ﬁz Esprit range: '92 M.Y. onwards
a7 40.21h




ESPRIT 93

L0.23A




1595 7 01

FURCTION QUARTITY
CODE COWTERTS : 4.0, Compressor, Hounting Bracket, Jockey Wheel
£0.234 PART DESCRYPTION PRRT WIMEER ALL HEMLRES
1 Compressor, alr conditioning BROTAPROLOF 1 Frecocn 12 refrigerant gas
" " o ADE2PBOGAF 1 R 134a (CFC Free) refrigerant gas

E Spacer, 6.4mm, compresscr to rear bracket ROCTELLISF 1
7 Bolt, HMiD x 40, " oo " AROTENZN52E 1
=) Washer, flat, " moon " ROT75WADZAZ 2
= Mut, MO0, " " n n AOTEWA0L11E 1
il Brackest, compressor front to biock AR12EZ2TRF 1

Bolt, M10 x 45, compressor bracket ta black ROTEW2053Z 2
14 Bolt, compresscor to front brackst LOT7EW20512 3
15 Hut, M14, " " M " ROTSH3I01LE 3
s Washey, flat, compressor Lo front hracket RO7oWL0247 3
1 Idler Pulley & Adjuster Bracket Azsembly AZ10ESQ42T 1
20 tud, idler pulley bracket piwvol A907ELLSTE 1

Fermebond AL30, stud securing ARO1Z2ETC33V LiR
2] Washer, flat, pulley bracket fixing ROTEWAOZOZ - il
22 Hut, M3, Hyloe, " " " AQTEW3010Z - 1
23 Balt, M8, idler pulley adjust slot ROTEWAN3TZ 1
24 Washer, thick. " " " ADTOWA012F 1
25 Washer, fla%t, " " " AOTEWAD20Z - 1
20 Hat, B8, Hylec, " " " ADTSW3CL0Z . 1

Esprit range: '23 M.Y. onwards
40.23h



ESPRIT 93
40254




FURCTIOR

IENTITY
CIDE (XMTENTS:  Power Steering Pump, Pulley, Mounting Bracket
40, 25R FART DESCRIDTTON PART HOMBER ALL REMBEES

1 Fump hsgembly {inc. hub}, power steering RZIOETDZEF 1
2 Hub, power steering pump pulley AZ1ZETO1IF 1
3 1ﬁ'l:llls::}_r,. pﬂwer 5tear1ng pump (pressed steel) RI31ZEGSE9F 1 R/B B912EGSASE

" (caszt alloy) B21ZERSRYF 1
4 Betgcrew, M8 x 12, pulley tm Pump ROTEWIOZEE 3 Use only with AR91ZEELBSF

" M2 x 16, n ROTSWLNAGEE 3 Uza only with RA1ZEGS529F
5 Washer, spring, n " " ROTEW4A036T 3
& Washey, flat, ME, " " " ADTSWAD20Z 3
10 Bracket, PAS pump mounting DSL0EZ4BEK 1
11 SEtsc*ew, socket head, M8 = 25, pump brkt/block | AOTSWHTIOR4AF 4
21 " R " " pump to bracket | ROTSWTO24F 2 Reay
42 " " M8 x 30, pump to bracket | ROSSWINSZF 1 Front
23 Washer, flat, M8, pump/bracket fizing ROTEWAQZDZ 7
24 gplit Bush, pump front fiming lug ABLOE25E0F 1
25 hdjuster Stud, belt tension RS10EZ2470F 1
26 Locking Hut, adjuster stud AROTIW3I02LE 1
27 Bivot Bolt, belt tensiom adjuster stud B2L10EZ46%F 1
Permabond R130, pump & bracket $ixings R9IIETOIIV AR

10V 199%;

'35 M.Y. onwards
40.2558

Ezprit range:



f °© o © ~ © O@m
“’@OQOQQO

2 i ) 5
A O - OO .
L0000 Do) ¢y
€ —~C 00 XS o
_ 3 ;.
O — O
- c
e ——e o
) 1. - ) 6 ” - g 2 o
. :I.i' I,.r"' i I":l ¥
ESPRIT 93 \ E )
£0.284A s

—_——

-




- QUANTTTY '
CUGE | CONTENYS:  pngine Upper Gasket Set \_/
40.28A FARY DESCRIPTION PART NOMBER ALL REMARKS
Engine Upper Gasket Set RALOERILENW 1
comprizing:
1 Cylinder Head Gasket B91Z2ET0294 1
2 Inlat Manifold Gasket RALIEZ009F 1
3 Thermostar Housing Gasket AOZ26EG102E 1
4 Camshaft Cover Gasket AF2EZ040F 2
=] Camghaft Cower Screw '0' Ring AS12EEE95F 6
) Camshaft Front 0il Seal BONTEGQ422 2
7 Camshaft Rear Cover '07 Ring ROOTEEQZIZ 2
a Cemshaft Housing Access Plug '0' Ring R91ZEE634T 14
a Cam Housing Qi1 Fesd '0O' Ring NO0TEBZDIE p
10 Diffuger/Plenum Gaszket AB10E1474F 1

ROV 1994

Exhaust Manifold Gaskets [(RY10E2Z3SF

4 offy can be ordered separately 1f
required.

Ezprit range: '92 W.¥Y._ onwards
A0_Z28R



ESPRIT "93




FIRCTTON CIANTTY
CODE | OONTEFTS: guoine Lower Gasket Set

40,288 FRAET REACRTPTION FART HUOMRBER ALL EEMARES

Engine Lower Gesket Set AB10EQZ0EW 1
COnprising:

1 0il Gellery Cover Gasket R2OTED4382 i

2 Oil Tump Gasket RO0TECATAZ 1

3 Afuxiliary Housing Gesket CO0TEQ4422 1

4 Rear Seal -Housing Gaskeh ROOTEDETLZ 1

5 Front Cover Gaskeh REOTED245Z 1

o Crankshaft Rear 0il Seal RY1ZEZ334F 1

7 Crankzhaft Fronk 011 Zeal BI07ES0102 1

e 0il Pieck Up Pipe Olive RADTEGGOGE 1

9 Gasket, oil drain pipe to turbe RI10EE3TSE 1

10 'Q" Ring, turbo drain pipe to zump ARY10EL4DLF 1

13 Scavenge Manifold Gasket RY10E1463F 1 } Hot used in this application

14 '0' Ring, oil tank hose to pum RO1DEGSZGF 1 1 {drxy sump engines)

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards

' : 40.26B
NAY 1084 :




ESPRIT 93
L10A




FURCTTON QUARTITY
QoK CONTENTS: Cam Belt, Teothed Pulleys, Tensioner
T
41 . 01R PRET DESCRTPTTION PART HUMBER LIL REMAR®S
1 Tocthed Belt, camghaft timing ROL2EEEDTF 1 R/B B312EGG2TPR
" n " " B31ZEGLSTF 1 '95 M.¥., California
2 Toothed Pulley, inlet camshaft CI10EZ1E6F 1 Fed dots 110® M.O.P. } 2.2 litre
3 " n exhause " E310R2169F 1 Blue dots 100® M.D.P.) 910
Toothed Pulley, inlet camshaft CY910RZ1EEF 1 Red dets J10® M.O0.P. » 2.0 litre
" " exhaust M RSA\ZE2C19F 1 Green dots 104° M.O.F.>» 920
4 Toocthed Pulley, anxiliary shaft A21ZEZ01SF 1
5 Washer, pulley retention ROOTEGD2GZ 3
& ¥asher, spring, pulley retenticon ADTEWA03TZ 3
7 Eolt, M0 x 35, " " ROTEWIA0152 3
Fermebond A131, bolt securing AQIZETC34V AR
10 Bracket, belt tensicner to block C91ZEZ2TEE 1 3
11 Washer, flat, " " " hOTEW40242 2 ) Heater only cars. For =z.c. see
1 ‘Bolt, M10 x 45, bracket to bleck AOTEW2053% 2 ) 40.23R
13 Stud, M10, tensioner fixing BA0TEOS04X 1
Fermebond A134, stud securing RIDOBELSSV AR
15 Eccentyric Hub, belt tensioner RQIZEZ1VEF 1
1& Pulley/Bearing " RO0TEG249F 1
Sleeve, tenzioner pulley diamerer increaser ABZOEQGZ0F 1 >
Circlip, sleeve to pulley/bearing AS20EEQDEF 1. » 2.0 litre 920 only
Belt Rdjuster Assembly {hub, bearing, sleeve & ; >
: cirelip) R920E0026T 1 >
18 Kut, M10, Hyloc, tensioner fixing AQ7SWZ0112 1
Washer, flat, tensioner fixing ROTEWADZ4E 1
~20 Toothed Pulley, crankshaft, cam belt drive RYLIE20)EF 1
21 Flange, tocthed pulley rear RS07EQO96Z 1
. Woodruff Fey, toothed pulley to crank RE0TESDIEE 1
\“ o AREeE oo 15T Fa Lol "“-,.1;’/’?
Esprit range: "93 M.Y. onwards
NOV 1084 1-01h







FUNCITOH

. QURNTTTY I
oD CTINTERTS: Ruxiliary Drive Eelts & Fulleys v
41.03R PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARRS

1 W' Pulley, crankshaft, triple groove RO0TE1133F 1

2 Washer, conical, pulley retention BROTE1106GF il

3 Setscrew, 4" UNF = 13", pulley retention ROYSW1020R 1

5 'V' Pulley, water pump A3 LIOETD19F 1

=) Setscrew, M8 x 12, pulley to hub ROTESW1O35E d

7 Wazher, flat, pulley to hub AXISWADZOZ 4

a2 Washer, spring, " " " RO7SW4L036E 4

10 W' Belt, alternator drive ROOTELIZIF 1

11 " n water pump/FAS vump drive ROlOEEE3EF 1

12 n " 8.¢. compreszor drive AS1OEEESEF 1 If fitted

MO 1000

Esprit range:

93 MY, onwards
41.03A8



ESPRIT *93
4207A

-

= b
See L3034 =




FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CONTIENTS: Airbex, Chargecooler, Intake Plenum
84/ SPORT
42 .01h PAET DESCRIPTICH PART HUMIIER 845 300 REMARES
1 Intake Duct, RH, engine alr intake ROBZRATTIOK 1 1
Fop River, sngine alr inteke duct te body AQTEWE092E 4 4
3 Grille, " " " m LOB2U5940F 1 1
Pop Rivet, waterproof, grille fixing ACTEWE0SAZ 4 &
Wagher, pop rivet, " " AQ7SWADDLZ 4 4
=] Rdaptor, FH intake duct to trunking AOG2BABZAK X 1
Screw, adsptor to intake duct AOTEWS03LE 3 3
10 Trunking, inteke duct to silencer AOBZ2BA929K 1 1 360 mm
11 Hose Clip, 80-100 mm, hose fixing LB0TERZ4ATF 4 4
232 Hose Connector, induction silencer BOB2B49ZET 2 2
Bop Rivet, connector to body A0BEWRZYTE 8 =
15 Liner, inducticn silencer, upper ALBEVTTRIE 1 1
16 " " " inboard ROB2VITELE il 1
17 " " n lower AOB2VTTE0N 1 1
18 " n " cuthoard ROB2VTTESK il 1
149 Grille, induction silencer filter ADS207213F 1 1
210 Cover, induction silencer, wheslarch BO2IBAGIGE 1 1
3 Pop Rivet, silencer cover to wheelarch ADS9WEZSTE 9 9
Washer, pop rivet, " " " AQTSWAGGODZ ! @
23 Trunking, induction silencer to sidswall ADB2B4926K 1 1
25 Seal, air filter element CY0TEQSERF = 1 1
26 ARir Filter Elesment LOQTES1BZZ 1 1
27 Cover, alr £ilter BO32E4154K 1 1
28 Setscrew, MG ® 30, cover to fidewall A0TSWIOIZZE pl 2
29 Waszher, spring, Me, " " " LO7SWA03EE 2 2
30 Washer, flat, Mex25, " " o AOTSWADITZ pl 2
a1 Clamp Bracket, " " " BOBZE4LEEF 2 2
32 Rivnut, Hé, " " " ROSZW3092F 2 2
35 Hoze Clip, induction hose to airbox BOOTECIATE 1 1
36 Tnduction Hose, alrbox to turbe FoCTELOBSF 1
" " " " " P91 .4201.007EF 1
37 Foam Sleeve, hose protectisn BOB2EA129K 1 1
38 Rogse Clip, hese to turbe LO75Le044F 1 1
39 Hosze, turbo to chargeccoler BILOE2S42F 1
" " n " PFe2].4201.00B4LF 1
40 Hose Clip, chargecocler inlet hose AOBZLELIEF 2 2

1995 / 02

Esprit range:
d&

a3 M.Y. cnwards
Page 1 42.01h



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODE CORTERTS: bdrbcq. Chargecocler, Intake Plerum
54/ SPCRT
42_ 01k PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMEFR 548 300 EEMRKES
41 Hoze, chargeccoler to plenmn nozzle A210E2S435F 1 Red
1T rn n 1r 1 Pagl-ézul-uugﬁ 1 GI.'EY
42 Hose Clip, chargecooler cutlet hose A910E7004F 2 2
45 Flenum Nozzle AZL1DE24Z4K 1 kad ) Houses secondary injectors
" " PER1.4201, 001AF 1 Grey)
46 Gasket, Aiffuser nezzle to backplate LB10E14T4F 1 1
47 Plerum Backplate API0ES2577 1 Red ) Part of throtile bodies
FN n ™ PES1. 4201, 003AF 1 |rey) assembly. Ses 42.07h
fiégj Gasket, plenum backplate to cover A2L0E1I4TEF 1 1
=51 Cover, intake plenum B210EZ198F 1 Rad
" 1 " P691.4201.0025F 1 Grey
52 Connector, straight, hoost gauge take-off LA10ERTTLIF 1 1
cfgj; HolL, MB = 55, cover /backplate,/nozzle AOTSWADZGEZ 2 2
CTAN Washer, spring, WM&, " " BOTIWADIES 2 2 * YIN R 1242 (54 1HD)
{55} Washer, flat, M8xls&, " " AD7EW40202 2 2 R 1250 {34 HHD)
15 Bolt, M8 % BD, cover to backplate ROTSW2045F 8 & R E030 (Sport 300)
a7 Washer, flat, M8x16, cover to backplats BOTEWA0Z0Z B B {Revised Harness)
58 Fray, plenum te engine mounting AO10E2444F 1 1
60 Chargecooler, alr/water (red 'Lotus Chargecoolsr' JESI10ES270J 1 54, 3mm ajir bleed spigot Yinc.
" " " m n wo HEElDEBE?DJ b =4, fmm M " T Ynameplate
" iRed 'Lotus Sport') B2 10E2254T 1 P45, Gmm M M " 18 MAT
" ™ {grey 'Eport 00} FE91.420] .. 800AT 1 3mm ™ " " 18ensor
H ! " " " o1 .4201 80087 1 Gl M " "o
Spagot, Jum, shargessolar air bleed ASI0EIH29F 1 1 Priocry VIN *
™ s, " " " L3} 2E2623F 1 1 From VTN * {torgue to S-10 ¥m)
Permabond 4131, spigot to chargecoaler QI2ERTHIAV AR BL/R
Kameplate, ‘Lotus Chargecooler' [cast) 910EZ553F 1 ped > Prior VIN *
" 'Lotus Sport 300° " 691 4201.310AF 1 Crey »
T 'Lotus Chargecoolser’ {printed) FLCE2E53F 1 4 Red 3
n 'Lotus Sport’ n S10EZ2623F 1 F42 Red } From VIN *
" 'Lotus Sport 3007 " E91.4201.010BF 1 Bport 300 Grey
]995 f 02 Eeprit range: '923 M.Y. onwards
_ o 13 Pege 2 42.01A




FURCTION

QUANTITY
{ODE CORTERTS: Airbow, Zhargecooler, Intake Plenum
54/ SEORT
42 .01k FART DESCRIFTION FART NHOMEER 548 200 HEMARFS
&l Mounting Bracket, chargecooler front A91CEZ451R 1 1
A3 " " " rear AS10EZ452F 1 Fitted against engine.
E/B B310FE24R2F (fitted agminst
heatshield reflector) plus 2 spacers
ABSQTEDB9EZ. See illustration 45.05A
B3R " " " " BOlOEZ452r 1 1 Replaces RYLOEZ4EZF
b4 Rubber Mounting, chargeccoler rear AO10ETOODE 1 1
G4L " " " front B9 LOE2504K 1 1
65 Washer, f£lat, MOxl6, chargecooler flxing ROTSWAQZ02 3 3
Spacer Washer, chargecooler to rear mtg. brikt. AlTHW4AC1SF 2
(212 Hut, Hrloc M2, " non " " AROTEWI010Z z 2
&7 Hut, M8 'herotitet, © nom " " LO75W3I0222 1 1

1995 / 02

BEsprit range: '93 H.Y. onwards

a6 Page 3 42.01R



ESPRIT ‘93

g
o




FURCTION QIARTITY Zkﬁé%%f ¥
QoE COMTENTS: Inlet Manifold, Fuel Rail, IAC Valwve v
42.07h FART DESCRTETION FART HIMBER AL REMARES

Iﬁléiﬁﬁ%niiﬁl@fThrottle EBodies/Plenum Backplate | A910E3260S 1 } hssembly must be mazs flowed at the
’ 7 factary if disaszsemblaed
1 Inlet Manifeld RBI10ESZ473 1 inc. 'D' plugs
2 Gagket, manifeld/throttle bodies/backplate ARY10E1EBTF E
Bolt, W6 X &5, " " " " ADQZ2WI039F g
Hasher, " " " " AOTEWA0137 16
Hut, W6 Hyloc, ™ " " " ROTEHIOOSZ 2
3 Gagket, inlet manifeld to cylinder head R912EZ009F 1
4 = Bolt, M8 x 100, " " " " ROTEW204S2 4
5 -~ Hut, M8, " " n " ROTOW30DZ1ZE 5
& * Washer, flat, - " " B ” RO7EWA020Z 9
15 Cam Lever, throttle jacking RI10EFZ05F 1
1€ Pivotr Spindle, cam lever RR10EZLGZF 1
Permabond Al31, pivot spindle zecuring R912ETO34Y B/R
17 Eetmining Ring, cam lewver Lo pivel R910ERTSEF 1
18 Trunnien, cperating rod to cam lever A9I0E21R3F 1
14 Fetaining Ring, trunnion to cam lever ROLDEETSLF 1
20 Grub Screw, M5 x 8, rod to trunnicn - ADBZWTIN3AF 1
25 Fuel Kail Azsembly R210EE04EF ul Ine. PLR.Y. & injectors
26 Fueal Rail A910ERD4AGSE 1
27 Fuel FPreszure Regulating Yalve (BP.R.V.) RIY10EET508 1 S
Fixing ¥it, P.R.V. to fuel rail A910E&9T1F 1. Inc. 2 retaining plates & 3
. sorews/washers
28 Test Connection Eit, F.E.V. R1GOLEO20S 1 Ine. connectiong & seal
29 '0" Ring Kit, fuel rail RS10ER9RSF 1 Inc. inlet seal, cutlet seal,
rall to PEV seal, PRV connector
seal
40 Fusl Injector, primary {port) A210EE941S 4 Ine. clip & 'O rings. Black upper
band. Blue lower band
4 Clip Pack, priwary injectors to fuel rail AD1I0ERS4TS 1 Inc. & clips -
42 'Q' Ring Fack, fuel injectors AQ10EBRTOF & Tne. 2 '0' rings
45 Fuel Injector, secondary (plenum) C210ETOGTF 2 - Inc. '0" rings., Green upper & lower
Lands
:‘:?13121\ @Q wﬁj LAy A OF ? «.::_w&:”aﬂ Ty e SEEE
Esprit range: '533 M.Y. anwards
Page 1 42 .0Th
ML Asd 9



FORCTION

QUANTITY
CoDE ) CONTERTS:  jp)lef manifold, .Puel Rail, IAC Valve
42.07A FARET DESCRIFTTOM PART HOMBER AT EFRLETS
48 Fetaining Flate, secondary injectors AS10EZS1EF 1
Screw, M4 x 12, retaining plate fiwing ROBZWTOSEZ 1
Permabond A130, " " n A912ET033V A/R
Wazher, M4 flat, " " " ADBIW4A099F 2
Cable Tie, spacer, injscter plate Lo nozzle AOBZWEITAF 2
50 Idle air Contreol (IL.A.C.) Valwve A910EG942F 1
51 Serew, M4 x 12, IARC valve fiwing AQBIWTOSEF 2
53 Washer, M4 flat, " " n AQSZWA092F 2
54 Hose, plenum to IRC valve RAI0EZ428F 1
55 Hose Clip, IAC hose ROTOMGL32F 2

NOV 1944

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
Page 2 42.07A



&3

fly

Sen 17064
See LD A

FOR EBPY. :
- e 45014 FOR TURED
. See 41214

ESPRIT 93

1 5
FOR VACULM PUMF ﬁ\:
4303A See 1814 8

e




FUNCTION

QUANTITY
COIDE CIONTEMTS: Yaruum Hozes & Valves, Crankcase Breather Valwve
43 034 PRRT DESCRIPTION FRRT NUWEER ALL RFMRRES
1 Vacuum Hese, pame to 'T'-piace COBZ2T41R2KE 1 250mm of AS10EE786V [black)
3 Vacuum Hose, pump 'T'-plece 'T'-piece B2A0EZ2466K 1 Tomm of ASLOBG786V (black)
4 Vacuum Heose, 'T'-plece Lo heater fake-off LOl0EZAGEY 1 49%mm of ROL0EETSEV {(bhlack)
5 Beducing Elkow, heater system take-off AT EPEORER 1
g 'T'-piece, vacuum hose conmection LO22Je0EST 2
w3 Vacuum Bose, 'T'-piece to ERPV vac. solenoid LAIOEZ4ABEK 1 Smmm of AFIDEGTEGV (black)
- 10 Vacuum Sclencid Valwe, E.E.P.V. LOS2Me421F 1 Z.B.FP.V.= Exhaust Back Pressure Valve
=185 Vacuum Hose, solencid wvalve to TREV LY10E2415K 1 Im of RSL0EETEEV (black)
~ 18 Vacuum Hese, 'T'-piece %o throttle jack sol. LOLOEZ464K 1 125mm of ASLOEETSEY {black)
17 Vacuum Selencid Valve, T.J.5. LOBZHE4Z1R 1 T.J.5.= Throttle Jacking Sclencid
22 Yacuum Hose TJIS to jacking capsulse AYIDEZLETE 1 [6€5mm of AZL0EE783V (black/red)
Grommet, vacuwe hase thro' relay box X02EB6L50Z 2 jerior VIR *
24 Wastegate Soclenclid valve L4082MELZ0F 1
Spacer, wastegate wvalve Ffixing P&21.1703.00LLF 1 3 Sport 300
Screw, ¥Mo = 40 " " " IS 1547 1 )]
et Elbow Conpectonr, wastegate solencid walve B9 1IRERORTF y,
30 Redueing Connecter, 4/6mm hA1ZEGBORE .
31 Grommet, hose th»o' wall to vacuum pump AO3EBR010Z 1 From VIN *
3z Clip, %", wvacuum hose securing A07SUS0EEF 4
40 Yaouuwm Hose, fu=l PRV to 'T'-piece LE1OE2460K 1 170 of AS10EE736Y (black)
41 "I'-Plece, vacuum rall take-off LY 1OECSE4F 1
Lermebond A131, 'T'-piece =zecuring RY1IETCIAV /'R
42 Vacuun Hose, 'T'-piece to non-rerurn valve AD]2EZ523K 1 LOmm of RILOESTEEV (black}
43 Regirictor, pulsation damping RGS1JERLGIE 1
44 Hom~Retarn Valve, crankcase breatrher hogze 59 0EGEE3T 1
45 Vacuum Hoze, non-return valve to CEV AS10E2461E, 1 15Emm of ASI0EEY36V {black)
4% Reducing Connectoy, 4/6mm, crankcasze breather S12E6B06F 1
47 Crankcass Breather Valve {CBV) 312EBB03F 1 Eig=t:lyl
48 Hoze, OBV to bleck AL2ZEZZZEF 1
49 Bese Clip, hose to CBY O79KG018% 1l * ¥YIN R 1142 {54 LHD)Y
50 Hose Clip, Hosze to bleck S0TEE05RZ 1 R 1150 {54 ¥EDY
81 Hose, CBY to airbox S10E2415F 1 B 8030 {3port 300)
5z Hose Clip, hose to CBV O79RE01E: L (Revised Harness)
53 Snapper Clip, hose to alirbox A7SWe211F i

1995/ 02

Esprit range: '923 M.Y. onwards
&7 Yage 1 43.03Ah




FUNCTION QURNTITY
CODE CDONTENTS:  Vacuum Hoses & Valves, Crankecase Breather Valve

43,034 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL FEMARFES
Afief IR T
1] hdzprtor, vacuum teke-off, MRP sensor L P& RSF- 1
&l Vacuwn Tubing, MAP sensor L910E2463K 1 F45mm of ADTEPROEEV (black)
62 'P' Clip, MA® senscr tubing AOTEWEZITE 1
63 Fop Rivet, 'F' «lip fixing BOGEW&EZE9F 1
Ed Elbsw Connector, tubing to MAP sensor AOTSRE0EAE 1
&5 Vacuum Hoze, plenum to boost gauge transducer A210EZ459K 1 T00mm of RSICESTS4V (black/white)
&s Grommet, vacuum pipe thra' sidewall HO3EB6150E 1
&7 Elbow Connector, vac. hose to transducer block RSI0EETIZF 1
Transducer, boost gauge ADBZMEIEET 1 Friocr '9: M.Y.
€8 Wounting Block, boost gauge transdacer ADBIWADZEF 1
Mounting Bracket, boost gauge transducer A10JEDOLZF 1 )| Mounted on plate
Setscrew, WS = 10, bleock to mlate AOG2WR09T7E 2 1 Prior VIN * above right hand
Washer, spring, M5, " " H BAOTSWA0497 2 ] rear wheelarch
hdaptor hose to transducer, 1/87 HET BS10EBTTLR 1
Transducer boost gauge, with pipe union and adapt |ADB2N4042F 1 >
Mennt ing bracket, boost gauge transducer AOBIMEELLE 1 >
Bocrew, He.lD = 3" black AOTEWS040E 1 > '95 M. Y. cnwards
" Ho.8 x 3/4" black AOTSWS0TAZ 1 b
Spire clip M4 A100WE364T 1 >
Hose, boogt transducer to plenum RS10ERTE4Y 7 85mm
75 Vacuum hActuator, throttle Jacking AS10EETO3K 1
78 Mounting Bracket, wacuum actuator CH10EZ1R7K 1
77 Stop Bracket, " " AY10EZ1eSF 1
78 Ztop Washer, vacuum actuator rod ADTEWAQ0LE 1 * ¥VIH E 1242 (5S4 LHD)
Permabeond RL3I0, vac. actuator mtg. brkt. fixings |RS12ETO3IV L/R R 1250 (54 RHD)

R 8030 (Sport 200)
{Revized Harness)

E it : '93 MY, &
1995/ 02 & e 3 43,01



Seebi054

Seo T2-02A

ESPRIT 93
L& 01A




FURCTION QUANTITY
CODE COMTENTS: Fuel Tanks, Filler Necks, Gauge Sender Unit
I

44.01R PART DESCRIPTION PART HUMBFR AL REMARKS
1 Fuel Filler Cap {torque limiting ratchet) h0BZLGLESF Z
3 Clamp Ring, filler neck EOT9L4034F 2
4 Gagket, clamp ring to body A079L4035F 2
5 Screw, clamp ring fixing RO75HE0142 B
2] Washer, nylon, clemp ring fixing AOSIW4146F ]
10 Fuel Filler Heck, RH AOSALALTBF 1
11 " " " LH LOB2L4177F 1 A
12 Hose, fillsr meck to tank ROB2LA1TER 2 (\Ufi N
13 Hose Clip, fuel filler hose LOB2L6195F 8 o
14 Hese, filler venting BOB2L4154F 2 f?
15 Mose Clip, filler vent hose AO75ME145F g ; P
20 Fuel Tank, RH COBZLA16EF 1 fr/-f;m’é—i:_
21 " n 1H COB2L41eTF 1 .

Edging, fuesl tank anti-rattle MXTSLEOZOV - L/R ii}f%ﬁﬁ;ﬁhii f?ﬁf
22 Washer, f£lat, fuel tamk to body ROTSWA0202 2 1
23 Washer, spring, " " " T ROTSW4D26Z 2 i .
24 Setscrew, M8 x 16, fuel tank to body AO75WA03ES 2 T "
25 Foam, fuel tank clamping ROB2L4A1TEF p ’
26 Foam, fuel tank seating BOAZ2L4119K 2 /!
27 Board, fuel taok top, RR ROB2U7154F 1 Prior VIH * ‘ oA
n n " "  RH BOB2UT154F 1 From VIN * Q_{ f gl
28 " n " " IH BOB2UT153F 1. 34 3
" n N " LH PER] . 4401, 001AX 1 Spoart 300
29 Bracket, tank board to bulkhead ROB2U46T5K 2 ey /
an Washer Plate, bulkhead bracket to board AODE2TMETER 2 * ¥IR R 1242 {54 LHD) (%fg{ v
31 Hut, Nyloc, bulkhead bracket fixzing AQTSW2010Z g E 1250 {&4 ERHD) Hﬁf;f’
32 Studplate, bracket to bulkhead ADBI4ARTIK 2 R B03AD (sSport 300}
33 Bracket, tank board to wheelarch ADRZVARTEE 2 {Revised Harness)
34 Washer Plate, wheeslarch bracket to board ADBZU4879K 2
35 " " o " "  wheslarech ACBZUAR30K 2
36 Setzcrew, M2 x 20, wheelarch hracket fixing ROTEW1038Z 2
40 Bender Unit, Fuel gauge, LH tank EGBZLA1LEF Lo fﬁf&y{ "fa Vind &
_d.--""-.'- e, T zn‘lr ¥ ¥ F:
Esprit range: '93 M.¥. onwards
Fage 1 44.01a

MM 400k




FURCTION QURKTITY '@égg;g%ﬁ”
QODE CONTERTS: Fuel Tanks, Filler HNecks, Gauge Sender Unit \\—_/
44 .01% PART DESCETEPTION ERRT NUMEBEER BLL EEMARES

1 Fuel Filler Cap {(torque limiting ratchet} AOB2LG16EF 2
3 Clemp Ring, filler neck BOVSLAD3AF 2
4 Gasket, clamp ring to body ROTOL403SF 2
5 Screw, clamp ring fiwing AGTEWS0147 8
& Washer, aylen, clemp ring fixing RDAZW4A]AGF B
10 Fuel Filler KHeck, RH ROBZL41TErR 1
11 n “ " LH AQBILA1TIF 1
12 Hose, filler neck to tank A0B2L4175F 2
13 Hose Clip, fuel £iller hose AUDBILEISEF =]
14 Hose, filler wventing BO22L4154F )
15 Hose Clip, filler went hoszse AO7EMEL45F 8
20 Fusl Tank, RH COBILALIEEF 1
21 " " 1H COB2LLLIETE 1
EAging, fuel tenk anti-rattle AX7BLB020Y A/R
22 Washer, flat, fusl tank tc body ADTEWRAG20Z 2
23 Washer, spring, " " " " ROTEWAGZEZ 2
24 Setscrew, 3 = 16, fuel tank to body MOTEWI0IES 2
25 Feam, foel tank clemping ROB2LA1YEF 2
20 Foam, fuel tank seating BOBZL4119K 2
27 anrd fuel tank top, EH ROBIUT154F 1 Frior ¥IR *
" " " RH BOB2UT154F 1 Frem WIR *
28 " " " o 3 AQB2DT71S3F 1 54
" b " " 1H PES1.4401 . 001AK 1 Sport 300
249 Bracket, tank bcard to bulkhead ADBIVAGTSH, 2
30 Washer Plate, bulkhead bracket to board AOBZU4ABTEE 2 * YIM E 1242 {54 LHD}
31 Fut, Nylac, bulkhead bracket fixing AO75W3010% ) R 1250 {54 BRED)
32 Studplate, bracket to bulkhead AOB2U467TTK 2 E 8030 (Sport 300)
33 Bracket, tank board to wheelarch LO82U467 6K 2 {Revised Harness)
34 Washer Plate, wheelarch bracket to board AO82U4678Y. 2
35 " " " n " wheelarch AQB2UA6B0K 2
K13} Setscrew, M3 % 20, whaelarch bracket fixing ADTSWLO3BE g - ST O TS
40 Eender Upitfoel gauge, LE- LERK—-——- - RORITATS SR —— 11— S . i
Ezprit range: 93 H.¥. onwards
Page 1 44.01%

KA 400,




FUMCTION

CUANTTTY
COTE CORTERTS: Fuel Tanks, Filler Necks, Gauge Sender Unit
44.01R PAET DESCETPTICN PAET HOMEEER AL REMRRFS
41 Gasket, fuel gauge sender unit ROBZLEGLGLF 1
42 Setscrew, M5 x 20, sender fixing ROTSW1GZEF %
43 Coppear Washer, M5, " " ROBIWALOGT 5 hnneal or replace on gach disassembly
44 Washer, flat, MS x 10, ™ " ROTEWA011Z 5
45 Grammet, crossover pipe thro' tank well AUB2LADRAZ 2
46 Ring, grommet flxing ROBZLAOGSK 2
47 Yop Rivet, grommet ring f£iming AROTEWE092E g
49 Hose, tank o crossover pipe BOBZLADGIF 2
S0 Crossover Pipe, fuel tank interconnection BOS2L4061F i
51 Hose Clip, crossover pipes hose ADTSME145F 4
52 Grommet, crozsovar pipe thro' chassis ¥0ACKROOAE 2

MY 100

A

Esprit rangs: "93 M.Y. onwards
Page 2 44.01R



ESPRIT '93

LLO3A



FUNCTION

JUANTITY
oD CUNTENTS: Fuel Pump, Filter, Fusl Pipes
TS Tuelgl B ST i _
1 Fuel Pump & Strainer Assembly E910E€931F 1 sa. &1 ) Inc. pump, strainer,
" n " " " red paint on top PES] . 4403, 802087 1 > Bport 200) pulszater, '0' rings.
Fuel Pump {(red top) BED] . 4403 . 602LF 1 >
3 Btrainer, fuel pump intals A910EESSAF 1
4 Q' Ring, large, pump cutput ROS2Le199F 1 Brown
5 'Q' Ring, Small, pump return ROBZLEZ0QF 1 Greean
G Gasket, pump to REH fuel tank ROBZLE1RAF 1
7 Cam Ring, pump retaining ROB2Le1R3F 1
8 Fipe, pump to £ilter ROB2L4154F 1 Inc. '"0' ring ROSZLELIESFE
! D' Ring, fuel pipe connecticons RDAZLE1GTF 5
10 Grammet, feedpipe thre' zidewall AQBZLE1BIE 1
12 Fuel Filtar ROL0EGD29F 1
15 Mounting Bracket, fuel filter to bulkhead ROB2UT1S6EF 1 Priocr VIN *
" " " " E inertia switch ROBIUTEESF - 1 From VIN *
1 Pop Rivet, mounting bracket fixing ROTSWEOETZ 3
17 Clemp Brachket, fuel filter mounting COSZL408TE 1
18 Betacrew, M5 x 45, filter clamping ROSIWZ10EF 1 :
19 Wagher, flat, M5 % 10, clamping screw AOTEWADY1S 2 * VIM R 1242 {54 LED)
20 Hut, Nyloc, M5, clemping screw RO7EWI00BZ 1 R 1250 {&4 RHD)
21 Betscrew, M6 = 20, <lamp hrkt. to mtg. bracket ROTSW10302 2 B 8030 {Sport 300}
22 Washer, flat, ME = 15, " " " " ROTEWAOLER . {Revised Harness)
23 Penny Washer, Me = 25, " " " T ROTEWADITZ 2 .
24 Rawlnut, M6 x 15, romooow " RO7SWEL140F 2
25 Pipe, filter to plenum nogzle A022LA187F 1 Inc. '0' ring ROBZLEIRSF
26 Pipe, plemum nozzle to fuel rail ROB2LAIBEF 1
27 Bracket, fuel pipe zupport AROBITAL1B9T 1
28 Pipe Clip, support bracket ROEINEI49F 2
3o Swivel Clip, female, fuel/water pipes ROBIWe33TF P
31 " " male " " " AROBIWE324F 2
33 Pipe, fuel return, fuel rail to RH tank AOBITA186F 1
34 Grommet, return pipe thro' gidewall ADB2LE181F 1

KOV 1994

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
44 030



ESPRIT ’93
k054



FIRCTION QUANTITY
CODE COWTEWTS Evaporative Loss System
44 .05 PRART DESCRIFPTION PAT WUMERR ALk REMARES

1 Charcoal Canister L210ESS44F 1 * ¥IN R - 1242 (54 ILHD)

3 Bracket, charcoal canister mounting BOB2LA1TEF 1 R -~ 1250 {54 ®HDY

4 Tie Wrap, canister to mounting bracket EO7EWa0452 1 R ~ 8030 {sSport 300)

5 Setscrew, M& = 16, bhracket to body AOTEW10282Z P {Revised Harness)

& Spring Washer, " ” " ROTEWAQIES 2

1 Rawlinut, WM& x 15, H " " ROTEWE14A0F 2

5] P Clip, &M, bracket o chassis A0TEWG236F 1

-] Pop Rivebt, 'P' clip fixing AOTEWE0ETZ 1

1c Yapour Hosze, roll-over wvalve to canister AOZILGL1TIK 1 860 mm of ROBILEOROV

11 Snapper Clip, 10 mm, hose to canister ROTSWEZ05E 1

12 Hoze CLip, 15 mm, hose to roll over valve A03GSE1E0Z i

15 Roll Over Valwve ROTELEDIET 1
S8leeve, & rm bors, roll over walve connactions ROS2LE1SSXK 2

16 Scraw, M5 x 20, roll over valve fixing AQTEWNSOBAF 2

17 Plat Washer, M5x10, " H " ROTEWADYLZ 4

1B Nyloc Hut, M5, " " " " ROTEW30082Z 2

20 Vapour Hose, filler neck to rall-over valve AOBILELBOK 1 400 mm of ROS2LEOSOV

21 Restrictor, roll-owey walve hose hOB2LALLIEF 1

22 Hose Clip, 16 mm, hose to valve & neck ROZ&88160% e

25 Air Hoze, canister air feed ROBZLO1T6K L Frior WIH % 250 mm of ROB2LEGSOV
" " " H o BO82L&1TRK 1 From VIHN * 400 mm of ROSZLGOBOV
Enapper Clip, 10 mm, air hose to canister RO7SHRZG5Z 1

30 Purge Hose, canister to redocing connector ROBZLELTIK 1 40 mm of ROZELO0ASY

3z Reducing Connector, &€ - 4 »m, purge hose R91ZERBGEF 1

25 Purge Hose, conhector o non-return walve AROB2LEIR4K 1 &G0 mm of ROBZI&0SRV

ae Tisg Wrap, purge hose to loom AOTSHEO3IBZ 4

37 ¥on-Return Valve, canister purge line P, R9I0EGB&3T 1

38 Purge Hose, non-return valve to inlet manifold RDBZLELTIX 1 100 mm of A910EE736V {klack)

40 Hose, breather, £iller neck to elbow ROBZLE1YOF Q.3zm 2 2 110 mm

41 Heose Clip, breather hose to filler neck ROTOMELIEF e

42 Elbow, fuel tank breather hoss ROBZLE1SEF 2

43 Hose, tank hreather, slbow to slbow ADBLELTOF Z.4m

44 2napper Clip, 10 mm, tank breather hozes ROTEHBZ0SF 4

Esprit range: "93 M, T. onwards
44 Q058

Bty AR




ESPRIT'93
L501A



FONCTION : QURNTITY “'.:'
COonE CONTENTS Exhaust System E Mountings, EBPV Q%E:mﬁﬁz
45.01h PART DESCRIFTION FRRT NOMWEER ALL REMARES

1 Mufiler, exhaust, RH tailpipe exit ANBZSROS4Y 1 2.2 litre engine
" " 1H n " R08236055F 1 2.0 litre engine

2 Cradle, muffler support FOEIFOTGET 1
4 Mounting Fubber, muffler to cradle hOZZSC01GF 2
g Hut, H10, muffler to mounting rabher ROBZE6051F 2
& Setscrew, ME x 25, mounting rubber to cradle ROTSW1039Z &
7 Washer, flat, M8 x 16, " ™ " " ROTEWAQZOE G
8 Hut, Ryloc, HME, " " " H ROTER30L0Z &
) Spacer/Retainer, gear change cable clemp ROBZFALAZF 1
10 Bolt, M8 x 115, cradle to gearbox ADTIW2047F 2
11 Washer, flat, M2 x 16, cradle to gearbox ACTSWA0207 4
12 Boli, M8 x 35, cradle to gearbox cover ADIEWZ2038E 2
13 Washer, flat, M2 x 1%, cradle to gearbox cover AOTEWAN20Z 4
14 Rut, M8, Wyloc, cradle to gearbox cover AO7SW3N10Z . AT
20 Catalytic Converter D E0B286045F i 2@ T
21 Wazher, flat, M10 x 20, pipe to turbe AD7EW40247 3
22 Kut, Mi0, pipe fo turbo ADB2SE0S1F 3
25 Oxygen Jengor, feedback ceontrel BO10EES30F 1

Sealing Washer, Oxygen sensor A210E700LF 1

Grommet, sensor harness thro' sidewall ROTEUG043Z 1
27 Setscrew, M10 x 15, sarmple port blanking A0B286005F 1
28 Copper Washey, M1l x 16, ™ 7 " AQ79W40610 A2
30 Exhaust Back Pressure ¥alve (EREFV) Rzsembly AQ0B284167T 1
31 Setscrew, M5 x 20, EEPV lever stop ADBZEGOZEF 1
32 Wat, M5, " koW ADBZS6028F 1
33 Lever, EBPFY actuation ADBIZEA164F 1
ag Retaining Clip, trunnion to EBFV lever A910EETILF 1
3& Trunnicn Clamg, rod to lever h0B8234146F ) ?;.¢1
37 Screw, M5 x £ sockel, rod to trunpnion clemp ADBIWTOZ4AF 4575 O & =]
40 Bracket, EBEV actuator mounting IhDBES4lEiEﬁ ! 1
4] fJotscrew, ME& x 16, bracket to EBPV A0B5K10272 2
42 Washer, flat, M6 % 12, bracket to EBRY TADTERATIIY 2
45 Actuator Asserbly, ERPV ADBZ541487 1 Inc. next 4 items
46 Gasket, actuator mounting Al0B2B84159F 1
50 Spring, EEYV actuator &0B236019F 1

Esprit range: '23 H.¥Y. onwards
Fage 1 45.01h

NOV 1994




FIRCTION

QUEMTITY
CODE | CONTENTS:  Exhaust System & Mountings, EBSV
45,018 PRRT DESCRIPTION PRART WUMEER ALL REMARRS
g1 Washer, Flat, EBFV spring abutment ROBZ2860324TF 1
52 Locknut, HM12, ™ n n ROBZSEOZET 2
55 Bolt, M8 x 75, muffler/ERPY/canverter ROTERZ046Z 3
56 Washer, flat, M3 = 16, muffler/EEPV/comverter ROTSWAQZOZ &
57 Wut, M3, copper coated, " " n AQTEWI035E 3

HOV 1984

Esprit ranges:

'93 M.Y. onwards
Page 2 45.01Rk



Uring Chargecooler Bracket BY10E2452F

3

V Ses 42074
ﬁ?ﬂ_-"'-. "
‘:Il ) o
L L

Using Chargecooler Bracket API0EZLSZF

e tarecz B dooT A
Rotated 90 for clarity
ESPRIT'93
ATTALY:




FURCTION QUAMTITY
e CONTERTS: Heat Shields
45 _NSA FART DESCRIPYTIOR PRRT WOMEER LLL REMARTS
1 Heatshield, cam housings BSI0ER172F 1 Raef * May be R/B CSADE2172F + 2 off
spacer washers ROTSWAOLl47
" " n C9A0EZL72E 1 Ref # Sport 300
2 Reflector, heatshield B210EZ173F 1
3 Spacer, heatshield %o ¢am housing LEDTEOED6E p Relf * * With chargecocoler rear
n " " u " BAGTRORIRE 4 Ref # meanting bracket
4 Flat Washer, M6x15x3, shield to cam housing ATTEWAGL4AE . R910E2452F
5 " " MEx1ox1l.5 " wen " AU7SWAGISE 2 Ref * # With chergeconler rear
] " " MEu25, " o " LOTEWAQLTS 16 Ref * mounting bracket
" " von v "o " BOTSWADITE 14 Eef # BO1OE2452F
7 Bpring Washar, " noom " AOTEWA0IEE & See alzo 42.010
B Hut, MG, " o " ROTSW3IGL0Z 4
in Heatshield, engine cover BOSZEROIGE 1
11 Pop Rivet, heatshield to engine cover ROTSWEO20Z - 4
12 Waszhey, pop rivet ADTEWA00LZ 4
15 Hzatshield, engine bay rear wall BOBZBABZIT 1
16 Feflector, heatshield A0B234157F 1 : -
17 Pop Rivet, heatshield fixing AQTEWEO99F = 4-ghield/body, S-shield/shield
18 Washer, pop rivet LOTEWA009E i8 B~ghield/body, 10-zhield/shield
20 Heatshield, LH rear damper DOR2D4764F 1 .
21 Clip, demper shield to chassis ROB2WE3TOF 1
22 Screw, " " o " AROTSWS038Z 2 .
23 Washer, " " " AOTOW40L117 2
35 Heatshield, primary, engine mounting AOBZEA1AGE 1 ref. &
36 Heatshield, engine mounting cover ROBIE414TF 1
37 Heatshield, engine mounting RDBIE4148F 1 ref. B
33 Heatshield, PRS pump ROSZE41GIF 1 ref. C
39 Heatshield, radius arm mounting ANBZE4150F 1 ref. D
40 Setscrew, Mb x 20, D thro' C toa A ADTEW1030Z 1
41 Flat Waszher, " " nom RUTSWADLEZ 1
a2 Epring Washer, " " tonn AUTEWA40352 1
45 Setscrew, MEc x 25, D to A AOT7EW1I0Z1E 1.
46 Flat Washer, nomnmn ROTEWAD1SE 1
47 Spring Washer, nomon ROTEWAOZRE 1
48 Hut, M&, nouom ACTSW3D20Z 1
Ezprit range: "93 M.Y. onwards
Page 1 45.05A
BOV 16GL




FOHCTLONW QUANTITY
COME CONTENTIS:  yoat shields

50 Setgcrew, M6 x 16, B to chassis ADTOWLOZBZ 1

= Spring Washer, Me, ™ ¢ " ROTEWAGIEZ 1

52 Flat Washer, Mex12," M " ROTSWA0137 1

53 Flai Wazher, MSx15, B to chassis RD7SW4015% 1

54 Matr, Mé Nyloco, non " ROTEWA020Z 1

55 Setscrew, WE = 20, C 1o B ROTSWID3I0ZE 1

T3] Flat Wazher, Maxlz,» = © ACTEWAD1ZE 1

57 Spring Washer, oo ROTEWADIRZ 1

&0 Heatshield, LB fuel tank bay AUBZBASELF 1

&l rop Rivet, tenk heatshield to beody ROTEWE09SF 4

a2 Flat Washer, pop river ROTEWADLLE 4

70 Heatshield, LHE wheelarch RO82B4BI1F 1

1 Pop Rivet, heatshield to body ROTEWROI2F 5

72 Flat Washey, pop rivet ADTEW40Q0E - 5

73 Bracket, heatshield to wheelarch ENE82841R6F 3

74 Flat Washer, MexlS, bracket to heatshisld RO7EW4G15E 3

T4n Bpring Washer, " " " ROTEWAD4GE 2

75 Half Hut, Mg, " I " ROTSW3IGREE 3

76 Reflector, wheelarch heatshield ROB254163F 1

17 Flat Washer, Mex25, reflector to brackst BOTEWA01TZ a

7R Spring Wazher, M5, o " " ROTEWADASE a4

79 Setscrew, ME x 12, n " " ROTEW102TR &
Heatshield, exhaus® to tyre P£31. 4505 . 001AK 1 Pitted in LER w/arch)
Heatehield Extension, parking brake caeble Pe25. 4505, 060X, 1 }
Setscrew, ME x 15, cable & ex. shield to brki, ROTEW10G2EZ pl }
Washer, flat, cable & ef. shield to brke. ROTEWARLTZ 2 }
Spring Washer, nom o " " ROTEW4035E p } Sport 300
Setscrew, M& X 16, ¢ahle & body zhield to body RO75W102E2 1 }
Flat Washer, M& x 13, " ~© n " " " ROTEWAO1EZ 1 )
Washer, shakeprooi, o " " " " ROTEWA046E 1 ¥
Hut, M6, cable & body shiesld to body ROBIWI0E5F 1 )

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
Page 2 45.058a
NMAYV 1865




Az 8

g1
9% ‘é
100
~ 5
M 2, 97 9
o

ok
— & mﬂ?

?thgqj
- h--""—*-—-—-"
— ’

no 57 e
13

S5 PR,

<M
S e L

i X .*‘.4"‘

07106 1M

ESPRIT '93
4E01A




Updated 2nd February 2015



FUHCTTON

1995701 (4D

QUANTYITY (D)
CoDE CONTERTS:  Radiator & Duct, Ead. Fane, Header Tank, Pipework =T \\HHJJ//
¥ SPORT
46 . 0LA PLRT DESCEIPTION YRET HAUMBER g4 300 BEMARES
46 Flat Washer, MexlZ, motor mounting ROTEWAUL3E = 9
&7 Hut, M& Nyloc, " " AROTEWIOO9Z 2 |
=10 Radizter Adr Intake Duet, spoiler to rad. dust ROBZBE0OTEN 1
51 Edging Strip, air duckt, coolant hose protect LOBRUR0E0Y S Sinm
32 Setzorew, ME x 25, ducst to body AOTSW1033E 4
53 Washear, Flat, Maxle, " " " ROTEH40207 g
54 Washer, spring, " " " BO75WADESE g
5% Tapping Plate, duct to underbody BOSZBABLLE 2
Pop Rivet, tapping plate fizing RDTEWEOT12 4
57 Hut, Hyloc, M8, duct to body ROTSWILI0E 4
&0 Screw, MB x 18, alr duet fining ROB2WSLI0TE 5
Bl Washer, spring, " " a LOB2WADITY 5
&2 Washer, flat, " " " BLOTEWAQCST, LY
&3 c' clip, M5, " M " R10GWE3ITEF 3
&5 Jackout, M5, " " " AROTEW3D43F 2
=128 RFrdiator Duct ALEZBEDTER, 1 Frecn 12 refriqgerant R/B BDBIESQTER
n n BORZRLOTEE 1 R 134a (CFC Free) refriqerant
" " EQS2B490RY i
Grommet, radiator duct FOZ&B0O3Y1E 2 p
(3] Grommet, flexiform, coclant hose/rad. duct ROSZ2UE273IV 150mm | 150mm
70 Support Stay, duct to chagsis, BH ROOZ¥AII2Y 1 1
Tl " n " " " TH AOB2EAZIAF 1 1
T2 Setscrew, M8 x 20, stay o chassis ROTSHIGZEZ 2 2
13 #latr Washer, MSxlec, " " " ANTEWADZ0F 2 pl
74 Nut, MB Wyloc, " " " LOTSW3ININE 2 2
75 Setscrew, ME = 25, stay to duct ADTSWL0BLE 2 2
TE Wwasher, flat, " mom AOTEW4023Z z 2
EO Bose, radiator ocutlet (kottem hose) BOR2K4Z43F 1 1
A Bose Clip, 33-%S0mm, cutlet hose AOT79XE019F 2 pl
gheathing, chassis strut, hose protection BOGRR4AZ30E 1 1
Snapper Tlip, sheathing to chassis ROBIZWEZTEF 2 2
"9 Clip, radiaktor hoges to front frame ADTEWEZIEF 4 4
Zeyvew, 'P' clip to chassis . ROTEWAL34AF 4 4
Spire Rut, 'P' olip fizing AOTSWEO11ZE 4 4
a7 Eracket, water pipe to chassis AOBZFEALISZK 1 1
a8 Screw, bracket to chassis ROTEWR01GE 1 1
Esprit range: '83 M.Y. cnwards
Pege 2 46.01A




FONCTION - QUANTTTY
CorFe CONTENTS: Radiator & Duct, Red. Fans, Header Tank, Pipework
EPORT
AG_01R FPAET IESCRTIPTYI.CH FART HIMEFER g4 300 REEMARES
Hose Clip, pipe to bracket AQ75HME1A5F 2 2
S0 Elbow Hose, return pipe to junction pipe BOB2¥ALITE 1 1
81 Hoze Clip, hose securing RO SFEEG14F 4 4
92 Junetion Fipe, header take-off BOB2K4191F i 1
93 Grammet, Junction pipe thro' chaszis ROZ2UE109F 1 1
94 Hose, water pump inlet ROBZE4190F 1
Pipe, water pump inlet rool . 4601 . 001AF X
Hose, Jjunction pipe te inlet pipe PE91.460] . 0040 1
Hose, inlest pipe to water pump PE21 . 4601  QO3AN 1
1Go Pad, anti-chafe, inlet hoze to chassis ROES2URGOSF 1 i
101 Hose, header tank feed ROB2TPeOSSE 1
Hoge, junciion pipe to comnector pipe PES1._ 4601, 007K il
Connectoy Fipe, header tarnk hose BCGTSXO111Z i
Elbow Hose, connector pipe to header tank FE9].4601. 008AK 1
105 Hose Clip, 16-25mm, headsr hose ROTSKE013F 2 4
106 Tie Wrap, header hose securing ROTEWE0452 1 X
107 8leeve, hose protective AQE2F4148X 1 i
1i0 Twin Header Tank, engine and chargscoolsr BOEZKGOS1E ] 1 3
111 Blanking Cap, engine headeyr itank ROE2KEe053H 1 1 3
112 Presgure Cep, 7 psi, chargecooler tarnk ROSZKE0S2H 1 1 3
113 But, Me, header tank fixing ROTSWI020Z 3 3 3
114 Spring Washer, Mg, " " ROTSHAD3RSE 3 3 )]
15 Flat Washer, M&t]l2, tank fixing ROTEWAQL3R 3 3 )
Bracket, header tank mounting Fo91.4601. 00ZAF 1 }
Setscrew, ME x 16 thinhezd, bracket o wall ROTEWI0S822 3 } Brigy WIR *
Penny Washer, screw head to relay box AQTEW401YE 3 }
Hot, W5 Myloc, bracket to relay box BOTSH2O009Z 3 )
Washer, flat, nut to bracket AQTEWAQLEE 3 )]
121 Probe, coolant lewvel tell-tzle AROB2ZME2E2F 1 2 } * ¥IN R 1242 (54 1HD)
122 Grommet, n " " ROBZMEZE3F 1 2 3 E 1250 {54 EHD}
123 Elbew, chargecoolar itank overflow X036J0135Z il 1 } F 8030 {8port 300)
123 Tube, " " " LROBZLE0OGOV 00 500mmg ) {Revised Harness)
124 'P' Clip, overflow tube securing ROTEWRZ28F g 5 }
Esprit range: 'S3 M.Y. onwards
Pege 3 46.01h

ROV 1984




FONCETON CUARTITY
CODE CONTERTS: - Radiatoy & Duct, Rad. Fans, Header Tank, Pipswork
46 . O1A PART CESCRIPTION FART NOMEER a4 SEEET RFMLREKS
125 Screw, M3 x 12, 'P' clip to airbox cover ROBIWEOTTE 3 3 )]
126 Flat Washer, " "o n " AU7EWAOD1Z K] 3 }
127 Hut, M3 Hyloc, " " n " ¥ ROTSHIOROF 3 3 } Frior YIH *
130 Hoze, air bleed, outlet pipe to header tenk EOT7SFRO1132 1 )]
L) ] [1] 1" "l 1 1T T n Pegl N 46.01 . G-DBHF 1 }
132 Bose Clip, air bleed hose RCTSUEDE2T 2 2 K
135 Header Tank, plastic AROBZXGOETT 1 1 b
136 Level Switch, plastic header Tank hADBZYE06EF 1 1 >
137 Fressure Cep, 110 kPa. n " ALBZXE042F i 1 p-l
138 Mounting Bracket, header tank ACBZKAZ48F 1 1 >
139 Hut, M& Hyloc, header tenk to bracket AUTSW3I0N9Z 2 2 >
140 Penny Washer, " " " " AUTEW4A01TZ 2 2 > From VIN *
147 Setscrew, M6 ® 16 thin head, bracket fixing AOTEW1082% 3 3 »
142 Fenny Washer, bracket fixing ROTEW401TZ 3 3 >
145 Hosze, air bleed, cutlet pipe to header tank AOBZ¥AZ4EF 1 1 5/12 mm >
146 Hose Clip, 8/16mm, air bleed hose RUEZLEO4ZT C 4 4 b
147 Tie Wrap, bleed hose to harness AD7EWE03E2 3 >
148 Grommet, bleed hosze thro® FH sidewall ROBSMEDERT 4 > ® ¥IR R 1242 (84 LHD)
142 Peducing Hose, header tank to 'T'- pisce ROBIRAZASE 1 1 23/1% mm > R 1250 {54 FHD)
150 Hose Clip, 20/32mm, reducing hose to tank B9CTERUBSZ 1. 1 > R BO30 (Sport 300%
151 "T'~ Piece, header tank feed BRLOETOREF 1 1 > {Revised Harness)
152 Detiker Clip, 25.5mm, hoses to 'T'- piece BOBZRECH0T 2 2 b
153 'P'- Clip, air bleed hose to airkox cover AOTEWGZSTF 3 3 Hot uged on 84 from VIR %
154 Hoze, overflow, header tank to expansion tank BOBZKAZZIF 1 1 CR R T =T ey
155 Grommet, overflow hose thro' IH sidewall AOSDIOL3ISE 1 1
H " " " RH " ROBINEOBEF 2 From VIN *
157 Hose Clip, overflow hose to tanks BOTSUG0C2E 2 2
158 'P' Clip, overflow pipe securing ROTEWEZZET 3 3
159 Pop Rivet, 'P' ¢lip fixing hOTBWEOTIF 3 3
1g2 Hose, turbocharger to header tank RSICQEIATOR, 1 3Z25mm of ACB2EG035V )} Prior VIN *
" " " " " Pe91.4601.005AK 1 }
" " " " " ADEZKAZ44F 1 1 10/16 mm From VIN *
Haatshield Wrap, turbo water feed hose Fe91.4601. O0RRY 340mm
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards

HOV 1984

Page 4 46.01h



FUNCTTON

QUANTITY
OLE CONTERTS: Radiator & Duct, Rad. Fans, Header Tank, Pipework
k SPORT
16.01% PART DNESCRIPTION PART MIMEFER 24 300 REMARES
Hose Clip, turbo coolant ouotlet hose L910EZ389F 2 2 Priocr VIN *
" " * " " " to turbe ROEZLGD42F 1 1 ¥ From VIR *
" " " " " " te tank ADTSMELAZF 1 1 }
168 Rese, cylinder head to 'T'- piece RSI10EZ331K 1 1
160 "T'~ Piece, cyl. head/heater/turbocharger RILDEZITTF 1 1
170 Hoze, 'T'- plece to turbe inlet RYLOEZIBOE 1 1
171 Bose Clip, 16 - 25mm LOTSKEDIEF 4 4
172 Expansicn Tank AOB2KE040F 1 1
173 Blanking rCap, expansion tank ROBZKEOLLF 1 1
174 Setscrew, M8 x 35, esxpension tank to bady RO75W1031Z 2 2 * ¥IN R 1242 (54 LID)
175 Flat Washer, M6 = 18, v oo, " AOTRWAQLET 4 4 R 1250 (54 EHD)
176 Hut, MG, " L ADTEWA0I0Z 4 4 R 803Q {Sport 300)
147 Elbow, overflow pips to expansion +ank K03eJ01352 1 1 {Revized Harness)
178 Ceerflow Pipe, expansion tank hO3eL003Ew 1m 1m
179 ‘BT Clip, overflow pipe fixing LOTSWe000%E 1 1
180 Pop Riwet, 'P' clip fixing RO7ESWE0EEE i 1

MOV 1984

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
' Page 5 46.01Aa






TFLHCTEON PRRTITY
CODE CONTERTS: 01l coolers, Ducts & Houses
46.030 PRRT DESCRIFTIOR PART NOEBER AL REMBRES
1 0il Cooler BO82K4225F 2 |
3 Belscreaw, M8 x 35, ¢il ceoler to bedy BLGTSW10417 P .,
4 Flat Washer, M8 x 25,m " _15,1540%3 2 K | ACTSL3G0BET b MRS sl
5 Fubber Washdr, " " o BOZELEDLISE 4
& Spacer Washer, " " nom LOB2KAZ3AF 2
T Spreader Washer, " n o ROBZEEDRER 2
] ¢ Thin Fat, 578" BRP " " oo ROAZEGBOS4F 2
g Hose Rssembly, o0il ceooler/engine LS10E2549F p
11 Tie Wrap, oil cooler hoses AO75WR038Z 3
1z Rubker Edging, oil cooler hoses thro' chassis AM{75L6020% Y ¥
13 Toam Tube, hosze protecticn, chaseis front ROSZESQZ2Y S
15 'P' Clip, oil cooler hose sscuring AJTSWRASET 4 &
1% Bcrew, 'B' 2lip fixing AOTEHS0347 4
17 Spire Hut, " n AOTEWBOLLE L
20 0il Pipe Rsszembly, ail cooler cross-over A9LOE2520F 1
21 Clip, aross-over pipe to boady RGBIWEIAZT 3
22 Boerew, M4 x 20, o n B ROTEWS0RLF 3
23 Flat Wagher, M4, " " " AD3IW4090y 21
24 Hut, M4, Wyloc, " n n : ROTEW3ICASFE 3
25 'P' Clip, oil cooler pipes securing ROTSHED1EZ 4
2 Screw, 5/t Mo.8 = %, clip fiming ADTEWRORGE 4
27 Spire Fut, No.E, " n ROUIEWED1LE 4
23 Protective Tube, convolute spli, cil hose ROB2VTTTOV 300mm
29 Edging Strip, hose/chassis protection RY7SLE020V 200mm |
30 '®' Clip, il socler pipes securing ROTSWED12Z 2
31 Pop Rivet, 'PF' £lip firing AOTSHE0S2E 2
35 'B' Clip, metal, oil coler pipss securing L910EET43F 4
36 Setscorew, M6 x 20, clip fix ROTEW10O3NZ 2 .
37 ¥Washer, spring, M6, ™ 1 AQ75W40352Z 2
38 Waszher, £lat, ME, H b AOTEWA0Z0E p
39 Milsert, M5, " " ROTOWE1EEF 2
40 Dugt, oll cooler, RH BOAZBES0T0K 1 -
43 " " " LB EO2ZB5069K 1
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. conwards
Page 1 46.03%
HRY 4004




Updated 2nd February 2015



ESPRIT'93
46054



FORCTION QUANTTEY I
ConE CONTENYS: Engine Bay Cooling Ducts & Trunking
46 _0SA FART NESCEYPTION PRET NIIMEFR LLL REMARES

1 Intake Duct, angine bay ventilation, ILH BOBZBATTLIK 1 Behind LH rear quarter windeow
Pop Riwvet, intake duet to body ACTSWROS2E 4

2 hdaptor, intake duct to spigot ROBIEEZ1SH 1

3 Pop Rivat, adeptor to duct ROTSWRDS42 3]
Wagher, pop rivet RO7oW40137 -]

4 Spigot, trunking adaptor A100RO925K 1 glued to intake duct

) Trunking, &3 x 470mm, ILH duct to engine bay BOBZEG2ZLTF 1

& Hoge Clip, 50 - 70mm, ventilaticon trunking R100EGDEZE 2

7 hdaptor, straight, trunking to sidewall rear R10OBOD25K 1

2 kivet, adaptor to sidewall ROTESW&E0SEE 3

HiNAT ‘Iﬂél.

Esprit range: 93 M.Y. onwards
46058



ESPRIT 93
46.10A



FURCTTON

7eY
@

1985781

. QAMHTITY
CODE CORTEMTS : Chargecooler, Pump, Radiator, Pipes
EFOET
46.10A DPART DESCRIPTICH TERT WGMBER 54 300 REMARES
1 Chargecoeler Radiator/A.C. Condenser hssembly RGE2¥KAZZEE 1 1 Sport 300 with ajr cond. Freon 12
" " LOBZXa0TOr - 1 R 134a [CFC Free) refrigerant
Doubkle Ezdiator Assembly, chargecooler water PR25.4610.001AF 1 Without alr conditioning
3 Toam, radiator to body ROTIRAODIF 1 1
4 Edge Clip, chargecooler radiator to duct ADTSWE1T4F 4 4
5 Setscrew, " " " H ROTEW1036E 2 2
= Washer, spring,” " " " RO7SW40482 2 Z
7 Wagher, flat, ™ 1 " " AOTEW40212 2 P
10 Pipe Assembly, inlet/outlet hoses, wheslarch CHOB2K4227F 1 1
11 Setscrew, M5 x 20, pipe assgembly to rad. duct TROTEWSOBAR 1 1
13 Wazher, MT, spring, " " " " " RO7EW4A0STE 1 1
14 Jacknut, M5, " it " " n ROTEWI043F 1 1
20 Hose, chassis pipe to wheelarch pipe assembly AQBZKAZI0K Z 2
21 Hose Clip, 16-25mm, hase securing RUTSXE0LEF 1 10
22 Grommet, hoses thra' bodry AOTSEEOZLE e 2 b
23 Hose, chargecooler radiator inlet ANRZ¥AZ2T 1 1 Y Zport 300 with ailr conditiening
24 " " " outlet ADB2KAZIEF 1 1 } :
30 Elbow Hose, feed pipe to 'T"-piece PE91.4610.005AK 1 ] }
31 'Tt-Pigce, chargecsoolsr radiator fesd PESL 410 . 801AF 1 ] ¥
az Connector Hose, 'T'-piece to front rad. upper PEYL. 4610 . COZEE 1 ] Feesd 3
33 " " " o lower transfer pipe PERE,4610.003BK 1 ] ¥
- 34 Transfer Pipe, lower, 'T' Lo rear rad. lower Pe9]1.4610.004AF 1 1 I
- 35 Hose, awan neck, trans. pipe o rear rad. lower } PE25.461C.005AK 1 ] }
o 36 Conngctor Hose, rear rad. upper to trans. pipe D625. 4610 . Q038K 1 > 3
37 Transfer Pipe, upper, re=r rad. uppsr to 'T’ PBEY1.4810.003AF 1 > 3 Bport 300 without
38 Bose, swan neck, upper trans. pipe to 'T'-pilece | PE91.4610.623LK 1 > BRelturn 3 air conditiening
a9 'mT-piece, chargecooler radiator return Peol . 4610.801AF 1 > 3
_ 4D Cennector Hose, front rad. lower to 'T'-piece PE25.4610.003BK 1 > 3
;?ﬁﬁ n " perurn 'T' to return pipe FRI1.4810.0022K 1 » 1
432 Grommet , hose thro' radiator duct ROTESEE0DZ1ZE 3 )
43 Rose Clip, chargecoolar hoses LO79¥&E01EF 12 H
44 fradle, transfer pipes to duct ROBZWGZTGF 4 3
45 Tie Wrap, vipes Lo cradls AIDOWEI99F 4 ki
45 Pop Rivet, cradle %o duct AOBIWEZ43T 4 3
L 47 Wazher, pop rivet R0O75WAG00Z 4 3
s Esprit range: '83 M.Y. onwards
Page 1 46.10h




FURCTION - JUANTITY
CODE | CORTERTS:  (Chargecooler, Pump, Radiator, Pipes
SPORT
45_10R FART DESCREIPTTON FART NOMBER 34 300 REMARES
g0 Pipe, coolant feed/return thro' chassis AOBIP4200F 2 2
sl Grommet, water pipe thro' chasszis ANTOKEODAT 4 4
Tie Wrap, pipes to chassis AO75We0387 1 1
55 Hose, chassis pipe to 'T'- piece/connector AROB2PEOEIT 1 1
Tie Wrap, hose to chasszis ROTSWEO3EBY 1 1
37 'T"~ Piece, chargecoocler pump hose RY10ETODGE 1 1 Prior VIN *
Comnmector Pipe, " " " EOTREDLLAE 1 1 From VIN *
)] Rose, 'T'- piece to chargeccooler header tank R9L0EZS47F 1 }
n n " " " " n 26914610, J0ERF 1 } Prior VIR *
62 Hose Clip, 'Oetiker', hose to "I'~ piece ROBZKE0EOF 2 2 }
53 Hose, '"T'- pisce/connector to pump inlet RY10EZ2528F 1
" n " n n " " Fodl.4610. 007AK 1
65 Protective Tublng, inlet hose RUSIF4131K 1 1
66 Hoze {lip, 16-25mm, hose securing ROT9KE015F 4 4 - e
&7 Hose Clip, 'Oetiker’, hoses to 'T'- piece/conn. | BUB2KE0SSF Z 2 _ P R U
70 Chargecooler Pump, water circulatien BES10ED252F 1 i PR I - 0 st # 5
Impellor, chargecocler pump 'B910EEY92H 1 1 1 p R
Gaszket, chargecocler pump end cover RY1O0ETOLOE 1 1 _ dee oS4 D oes g
72 + '0" Ring, pump spigot A90TEE251F 1 1 2E gno A e :’&-bf: )
15 Hose, pump to chargecooler LY10E2515F 1 1 1}{#-’ &v.-_,!w f‘:u-*f
76 Hose, chargecooler air bleed to header tank RY10EZ54BE 1 1 Prior VI E_/{/'L ol AN
Hose, chargecocler alr bleed to 'T'- pisce ROBZK4245F 1 1 ) v
Oetiker Clip, 8/16mm, bleed hose to chargecoolex] ROBZLG042ZF ! 2 Y From b >
Tie Wrap, bleed hogse to heater hose RO7EWE0352 2 2 3
Bl Hose, chargecooler to chassis pipe AYIQE3E2ZTY 1 1
* TIN R 1242 (54 LHD)
R 1250 (&4 RHD)
R 803C¢ (Sport 30D)
_ Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
i Fage 2 46.10R
KOV 9%




Q3 04708 LOTUS UK Vo GESLATTERY

WAPROS1A Parts/Model News Maintenance 000 Inventory Coptiol
Hode DISPLAY

Item-Madel ABLIOE70398 MULTI ZUPERCESSION PRRTS KIT

Index Value INF{ DESICH/COLOUR/NAME ECS

| 2 Ttem Hews
1 1x AB10QE&9E8TF SPIRQSEAL-C/COOT. PUMP

1x AF10E&DEBEF LIP SEAL "
1lx AY1QE&S290F THRUST WASHER "
1x BY10EG292H TIMPELLOR "

1x AS10EVOLOF GASHKET "

OKE FOR EITTING



- ESPRIT '93

L701A

-~



FURCTION

QUANTITY
CODRE CONTENTS: Cluteh & Relesss Mechanism S
54 SPORT

47 . 018 PRRT DESCRIPTICH ERRT NUMRER 300 REMARES
1 Master Cylinder, elutch - zeon R0B2J6147T 1 1
p Pushrod, clutch master cylinder AOB2JE1A0F 1 1
2 Clevis, master oylinder tushrod ADBITR14AEF 1 1
4 Clip, pushrod nut retenticn AROBZQ4Q27F 1 1
5 Tock Hut, elewiz to pushrod AOB2I6149F 1 1
o Clevis Pin, cluteh pedal to clevis ADB2T4197F 1 1
7 Pressure Washer, clutch pedal to clevis ADBZWALO3E p 2
g 'R' Pin, " moom " ADTEWELTEE 2 2
0 Filler Cep, clutch master cylinder AD7SIE03EY 1 1
Service Kit, " " 1" Fo T o3 7 | AOREIEESLE 1 1
12 Flat Washexy, M3 x 16, master cylinder fixing ROTEWAQZOZ 2 p
13 Hut, Nyloc, M3, master cylinder upper fix ADTOW30107 1 1
Betscrew, M8 » 45, master cyl. lower fiming ROTEWI043% 1 1

15 Pipe, flexible, master to slave cylinder ADB2J4039F 1 1 LEL
n " " " " " a0AZI40BEF 1 il RHD

Clip, &mm, clutch pipe to chassis LOTEWE2ATE 2 Z
17 Rdaptor, clutch pipe to master cylinder ROBZTF6145F 1 1
1B HWasher, adsptor to master cylinder ROE2T6146F 1 1
Tie Weap, clutch pips to gearchange cables ROTEWEO3RT 1 i
20 Protective Sleeve, clutch pipe AOBZFES1TK 1 1
21 Tie Wrap, sleave to chassis AOISWEQIEF i 4
22 Grammet, pipe thro' chassis ROB2LE1532 2 2
-—25 Slave Cylinder, clutch RUB208031F 1 1
Sarvice Xit, slave cylinder AOB2QE0ZAF 1 1
27 BElesd Nipple, Y o AOBIAQEOZSE 1 1
28 Setscrew, M8 x 25, slave cylinder/bell housing ROTEW103SZ 1 1
29 Spring Washer, Mg, 7 n n " AQ75WA0362 2 2
3G Setscrew, M3 = 45, " " lower fiwing ADT7SW1043Z 1 1
31 Push Bod, slave oylinder to relemse fork BOAZ204023F 1 1
32 Hut, ®4, clutch adjuster RUTEW304BF 1 1
33 Threaded Abwiment, releasze fork te push rcd ROBZF4111F 1 1
24 Gaiter, clutch relemse fork BOE2FR3ISSE 1 Sl
RSE L Fork, clutch release (inc. leaf spring) ROBZ2040360 1 1
36 Leaf Spring, release fork retaining AGRZFE221TF 1 1
37 Bivet, leaf =pring to fork ROEZIWEI02F 1 1

1995 /02

Esprit range:
a7

a3 M.Y. onwards
Page 1 47.01R0



FONCTTON

QUANTITY
CODE CONTENTS - “luteh & Release Mechanism S464—
34 SPORT
47 .01k PART DESCRIPTION FRRT HINBER &1 300 FEWARKS
—40 Relazase Bearing Assembly ROB2JHO34F 1 B gemit i
" " & Carpiler Resembly Fe91.4701.300RF 1
Ball Bearing, clutch release (PRS- 4701 .60BRE 1 }
i Spacer, bearing to carrisr F525.4701.002AF 1 } Part " of release bearing assembly
Ving Jutet] - Profile Rdaptor, release bearing B525,.4701.001CF 1 oo e o s,
=45 Prezsure Plate Rssembly ADEBZ20e032F 1 . Identification 235 CP 7000
" " " PS25 . 4701 B0TAF [ BN T LT
47 Setscrew, clutch cover to flywhesel BO75WISELZ 5934 & g ' ST
48 Spring Washer, Ma, " " ROTEWN4033T 4ol & 6 -
- BD Frictien Flate, clutch driven ARDB2QE033F : 1 1

| 1995/ 92

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
a7z Page 2 47.01A



" ESPRIT'93 F——t0 o o] 22
LT3A \J




FURCTION G IAETITY
QODE CONTENRTS : Transmission Assembly & Hountings
47 .03k FART DESCRTITION PART WirWBEER AIL REMARES
e,
1 Transmizsion hasembly, inc. clutch housing ROBZFRS22F 1 54 } Type UHL 026 'high
" " " " " PE91.4703.010RK* 1 | Sport 200) torque' EH shift
Main Case (pair}, gearbex "ROBZF65333 1
Bir Vent, breather ADEZF&I9EF 1 * ing. Lotus Limited 31ip
5 Bolr, 25mm, main case jolint ROSAFRIRSTF 13 Differential
<) " 4 S, " " " ADBRZFGIEEF 2
7 n S0, " " " ROBZF6L3IS]F !
Washer, main case bolts (35/4%/50mm bolts) ROB2ZFE333F iz
Hut, n " " nwono o " ROBZFH3BEY 15
8 Bolt, 110mm, main case joink AQBIFEIBETF i
Washer, main case 110mm bolrs AOBZFGIBTF pl
] Bolt, 1llCmm, main case jeoint BOBZFE3IS6F 1
HWashoer, main case 110mm bolt ROBZF&E33TE 2
Rut, " n " " RO32F6386F . 1
10 Bolt, 115mm, main case Jjoint AOB2FB5348 1
Washer, main case 115mm bolt ROBIFBES35S 2
Hut, " " " " ROBZFB5363 1
20 Clutch Housing AOB2F41468 1
Gasket, gearbox to cluteh housing ROBZPE4A04T 1
23 Bolt, 40mm, clutch housing to gear ADB2F&539S &
23 " S0mm., " " " " ROBZFGS408 4
24 Dowel Bolt, " " " " AUBIF65438 3
Washer, " " " " LOBIFES413 12
Hut, dowel bolt, n " " ADBZFS54458 2
a0 Bolt, M10 x 40, <¢lutch housing to sump ROTSWZ0522 2
3 Bolt, M10 x 45, clutch heousing to engine ROTSH20R32 3
3z " Mi0 = 50, " " " " ROTSWZ054% p
33 1] Hlﬂ » E:D, " " n n RGTE'HEGESF 2
34 " M1l x 75, " " " " ROTOW20592 2
35 Shim, laminated, clutch housing to sume RCAZFE3SAF 2
Pointer, engine timing ROBZFCTS3F il
Cover, moulded, engine timing aperturs AUB2FA129K 1.
Ezsprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
. Page 1 47.03A
MMAYE M ¥




FORCTTON

- JUARTITY
Co0E CONTERTS : Transmizsion Aszsembly & Mountings
A7 _03n FRRT NESCRTPTION PAIrT WUMBER ALL RFEMARES
Cower, engine speed zensor hole RO82F4130K i
Setscrew, ME = 12, cover to housing ADTEW10272 1
Fiat Washer, Méxis, " " n RO7SHADIGZ 1
A0 Mounting Fubber, gearbow BOBSERDLZE 2
L5} Setzorew, M3 % 20, gearbox mﬂuntlng to chassis ROTSW10387 4
42 Flat Hasher, MExl6, " n " AOTEWA0202 g
43 Fut, M3 Hyloe, " " H " ROTSHIDL0Z 4
44 Bolt, 716" UNF = 4", mourncing to bracketh, RH AQBZF4112F 1
45 no /16" URF x 434V, " " " LH ROB2ZF4L1EF 1
a6 Flat Waszher, large o/d, mounting to bracket ADTEWADDEE 2
47 Flat Hasher, gearbox mounting heolt ADT7SWA00RE 2
48 Hut, 7/18" UHF Nyloc, gearbcx mounting bolt RUIGH2004Z 2
49 Wounting Bracket, gearlox, RH RDEIFN7&EK 1
50 ®olt, M10 = 20, hracket to gearhox ROTEWI0G1Z 1
51 n M1d = 75, n RO7EW205927 2
52 Flat Washer, M10x20, ™ ¢ " ROTSW4ADZ24% <]
53 Mounting Bracket, gearbox, ILH ROBRFOTETE 1
54 Screw, M10 % 45 button head, bracket te g/box ROB2WIOSTF 1 - en, FHE 1y DS DL PE TR A e
55 Bolt, M10 x 65, bracket to gearbr:fx AOTSH20862 1 -
56 " Ml10 x 30, " ROTSW10492 1 . —~ - i
&0 Reverse Lamp Switch [ mm’sﬁ ROB2FE232F 1 2if po3iTEsTA R (hadiTigpe
Speedo Driven Gear t AOBZFE434F 1. 3
Q' Ring, speedo driven gear ROG2FE435F 1 B4
&3 Retaining Clip, spesds cable to gearbox ADBAFHZI6F 1 }
— Blanking Plug, speede drive zperture PES1.4703.009RK 1 Sport 300 [electronic speedo)
164 Tocking Flate, speedoc drive/blanking plate AOB2FEA0LE 1 -
165 Bolt, locking plate fixing ROBZFE402F 2
i Waghey, locking plate balt ROE2FGITET 2
; Bear Cover & Crosg Shaft Assembly, RH shift RDE2FES523 1
(70 Eear Cover, RM shift. ADBIFE537S 1
i Gasket, rear cover to maln case ROEZFE403F 1
172 Bolt, 130mm, rear cover to main case ADB2FE3TEF & -
13 " 35nmm, " n e " ROB2FE3R9Y 5
f ¥agher, rear cover bolis A08ZFBITET 11
b Dowel, rear cover to main case LOB2FEARITF 2
et G | ageddn dowe gead FOERALESSE 'a e ) .
. .Eﬁﬂﬁ;xn e e SR i Esprit range: "93 M.Y. onwards

Elert
I

Page 2 47.034

/-*“7"‘ _(//.;—-,-



FONCTION

QUANTTTY
(UCE | CONTENTS:  4oomsmission Assenbly & Meuntings
47.03A PART DESCRTFTITON PRRT NUMEREER ALL EEMARRS
Bush, cross-shaft, 1LH BOBZFG37AF 1
w " " BH ROB2FEATIF 1 : .
Cil Seal, cross-shaft, RH ROB2FE538S 1 U i e Shedd L
75 Blenking Plug, rear cover ADBAFPH3ITEY 1 { Gomns Dl
a0 Ring ¥Wur, bearing adjusting ADBIFE39LF 1 DL ETE s
Bl 'Q' Bing, ring nmuat AOSZFE3I93F 1
a2 Lip Seal, output shaft ROB2FE3IG2F 2
83 Locking Plate, ring nut ROB2FRISCE !
24 Screw, locking plate fixing ADB2ZFE334F 1
35 Washer, 7 " 1 ROB2FL3THY 1
Plug, coil drain & fill/lewel ADBZFAESIF 2
Meqnet, olil debris LOS2FE3ISST 1
9il, Castrol TLF-X T5W/90 LOEIFEE528 3ltd

Tk 2 <18

Ezprit range: '93 M.Y. cnwards
Page 3 A4T.03R



ESPRIT ‘93
47054




FUNCTION QUANTTTY |~-
CODE ) CONEERTS:  Goarchange Mechanism - external \\‘/
47 .OSA FART DESCHIFPTION PART MiIMBER AT, RKEMARES

1 Master Unit Assembly, gearchange ROB2FB5325 1 Stamped 'C' {short shift)
2 Captive Stud, master unit toe chassis ROBIWGEDGY 4
3 Srommet, master unit to chessiz I03EB61RD2 4
4 Flat Washer, M6 x 15, master unit to chassis ROTSW4A0L5Z 4
5 Hut, M6 Hyloc, master unit to chassis RYGTER2ERY 4
10 dear Lever Rssembly {(inc. gear knob) AROBIFBI20F 1 - §3 5 FYEE G e
15 Reverse Baulk Block ROBZFRIG3Y 1
16 Clip, gear ceble support ARB10ESSSZF 2
17 Eracket, cable support clips tﬂ clutch h=g. BOBZF414EF 1
1B Waszher, flat, M " ROTEWAQZ0E 1
15 Hut, MB Nylec, biracket to clutch housing RO75SW30L0Z 1
20 Control Cable, gearchange ROBIFR551S 2

Tie Wrap, gearchange cebles to chassiz hOBIHGZE0F 1

Clip, cable to ceble R1OOWEA1ET 3
21 Split Pin, gearchange cebles to lever ROBIFG3ITIF p
22 Tie Wrap, " " " master unit ROBIF&36TF 1
23 Gaiter, gearchange ceble ROBZFE369F 2

Tie Wrap, gaiter to gearchange cable ROBZFEITOF © 4
28 Lockmut, M6, cable te rod end assembly ADBEFE3T2F 2
27 Rod End, cable to translator AOSZFLICER 4
28 Hut, M& Hyloo, rod end to transiztor ROTSW30037 2
29 Translator Aszenbly (inc. tie rod assembly) BOG2FB530F 1 Top Arm Length 23mm {short shift)
30 Ball Bearing, translator pivot ADIZFGE3EGEF 2
31 Belt, translateor clamp BOEZF4144F X
3z Hut, Mi0 Hyled, ftranslator clamp ROTEWIDL1R 1
35 Tie Red Resembly ROEZF&19&H b inc. items 32, 32 & 33
3e Tie Rod ROB2F&503F 1
37 Rod End, tie rod hOBZFE3B3F 2
2B Locknut, ME tie rod RDBZFGITIT 2
39 But, M& Nyloc, tie rod ends AO7EWI000E 2

FooT SEE AN Fitny DT B s s S & grfz,f:a:e,:é /y

Esprit range: '9$3 M.Y. cnwards
47 05k

NNy 1060




ESPRIT "93
47.06A




FORCTICH QUARTITY
ComE CONTENTS: Gear Selection Mechanism - internal
47 DGR PAET DESCRYPTION PART HOUMBER AL, REMARES
1 Roll Pin, 4mm, selector finger to cross shaft ROBZFE420F 1
2 LL] n "‘?‘m’ 4] n 1T n n ﬁﬂ32F64 lBF 1
3 Eellows Seml, cross shafr, IH ROB2ZFE4Z23F 1
34 " " " " EH ADBZFERARS 1
4 Spring, cross shaft positioning ADESFR424T 1
5 Collet Set, cross shaft spring ADEZFE425F 1
& Crozg #haft, RH shiftc ADBIFE5475 1
B Fiyob Shaft, interlock guide ADH2FBRASLF 1
) Interlock guide, selector shafis AUB2FB430F 1
10 Wavy Washer, interlock guide pivot ROSIFG432F 1
i1 Circlip, interleock guide to pivot shaft ROBZFR43AF 1
12 Selector Shaft, 1st/2nd gears BOB2FB40EF 1
13 Roll Pin, &mm, 2nd synchre assist spring ADE2Fe41EF 2
14 Roll Pin, Smm, Znd selector fork ROB2FE413F - 1
15 Spring, 2nd synchro assist BOGAZFE409F 1
1% felector Fork, lst/2nd BOBZFEA1ZF 1
7 Selector Shafi & Fork Assembly, 3rd/fath LOBIFG413F 1
18 Roll Pin, &mm, 3rdfath fork to shaft ACGHZFE416F 1
19 Selector Shaft & FPork hesembly, Sth ADEZFR414F 1
20 Roll Fin, 5th fork to shaft hOB2FE417F 1
21 Selector Shaft, reverse BOEZF&405F 1
25 Bell, detent, selector shafts ACEZFeA0TF 4
26 Spring, detent, 1st/2nd, 2rd/fith, reverse ADSZFEADET 3
27 " " 5th ROBZFEE54S 1
i) Plug, 5th detent spring retaining AOEZFE416F 1
28 Washer, detent plug AURIFG41SF )
iz Lever, reverse shaft to gear ARGEZFEAZTF 1
33 Pivet Boli, reverse lever ROBZFE429F ]
34 Wavy Washer, reverse lever pivot RDEZFGAZBE 1

Esprit range:

'93 M.Y. onwards.
47 .06



See 41.11B

48

ESPRIT 93
L7.077




- QIARTITY
CaDE CONTERTS:  Gears, Shafts & Bearings

1 Hut, 5th synchro hub to primary shafte AROB2FLAGIF 1

2 Washer, " " " " " AOBIFRALLE 1

3 Synchroniser Hub, 5th A022Fe460F 1

4 3ynchreo Ring, 3rd, 4th & 53th A0B2Fo440F 3

5 Spring Clip, 5th synchro sleeve AD2IFGAGET 1

& 5liding Gear Sleeve, 5th synchroniser BOS2FE4ALEF 1

5 Drive Gear, Sth, primary sha¥i ROBZF o4 5TF 1 3% teeth
10 Heedle Bece (pair), ist, 2nd & 5th gear ROBIFBLGETF 3

11 Sleeve, Sth drive gear bearing ROBZFE455F 1

12 Thrust Washer, Sth drive gear RGB2FE4A54F 1

13 Bearing, double taper, primary shaft rear ROBZFODARS 1

14 Primary Shaft ADB2FE5458 1

15 Drive Gear, 3rd, primary shaft ROBIFPG439F 1 21 teeth
16 Heedle Race {pair}., 3Ird gear ROBZFGAZEF - 1

1 Synehromesh Assembly, 2rd/f4ath ADBIFR44LF 1

178 Roller, 3rd/4th synchroniser sleeve LOE2F5443F 3

17 Spring, 3xd/4th synchroniser roller A0B2F&443F 3

iB Cireclip, 3rd/4th synchro hub retzining BOS2FE444F il

19 Splined Cup Washer, circlip retaining AUBIFE445P 1

20 Drive Gear, 4th, primary shaft hOB2Fe447F 1 27 testh
21 Kaedle Race (palr), 4th gesar AQBZFR44CF 1

22 Thrust Washer, 4th drive gear AQBZFG448F 1.

23 Roller Bearing, primary shaft front LOBZFR449F 1

24 Civglip;, roller bearing retesntion EDSZFG4L0F 1

25 Lip Seal, primary shaft front ROB2ZFE451F 1

26 Clutch Shaft BOG2FE452F 1

ZEh Q' Ring, clutch shaft to primery shaft ROBZFPLE495 1

27 Spring Pin, ™ n " " " AOB2FE453F 1

28 Guide Tube, clutech release hearing ROBIFCASZF 1

29 'Q' Ring, guide tube sealing ROG2F6433F 1

30 Split Ring, sec. shaft front beaving locaticon ROB2FL463T 1

31 Driven Gear, 2Znd, secondary shaft OB 2Fo464F 1 3% teeth
32 Spring Ring, lst/2nd synchroniser ROBZFG465F 2

33 synchro Ring, lst/Znd ROB2FEAGETF 2

34 Synchroniser Assambly, lst/2nd ROBIFGAGTF 1

NNV 149

&

Esprit range: '33 M.¥. onwards
FPage 1 47.07A



FURCTION

QOAMTITY
IR CONTERNTS: Gears, Shafts & Bearings
47 D73 PART DESCRTPTICMN PAET HUMBER ALL REMARES
a5 Circlip, 1st/2nd synchroniser retaining AOBITE468F 1
37 Driven Gear, lst, secondary shaft ADBZFEARST 1 37 teeth
38 Bearing, dual taper roller, sec. shaft rear ROBZFa470F 1
39 Retaining Plate, gec. shafi rear bearing BOS2FE4TF 1
40 Bolt, retaining plate fixing ROB2FE4T2F 3
41 Washer, retaining plate fixing bolt ROBZF&ATIT 3
42 Driven Gear, 5th, gecondary shaft AOBZFE4ATAT 1 22 teeth
43 Washer, sec. shaft nut to 5th geer ROB2FG4TSF 1
44 Mat, secondary shaft ROG2ZFE4TEF 1
45 Friction Washer, 3mm, reverse gear rear AOBZF1479F 1
40 Gear, raverse idler ROB2F6ABQT 1 25 teath
47 Friction Washer, Smmn, reverse gear front ROBIFG4ABLF 1
48 thaft, reverss idler geer ROBZFR4TESF 1
42 Spring Pin, reverse shaft retaining ACEZFE4TTE - 1

ey
"

o
fa
ot
..o
Wi
P!

NOV 400L

Esprit range: "93 M.Y. cnwards
Fage 2 A7.07h



ESPRIT ‘93
LT11A

—_



FONCTXON QUANTITY
YV CORTENTS: Crownwheel & Pinion, Differential
SRORT
4T.11h PART DESCRTPTTON FART HOMEEER sS4 200 EEMARES

1 Crownwheel & Pinion {inc. bolts) ROBIAFRAGAF 1 1 [{ratched set)
2 Bolt, crownwhesl to differentiml carrier ROBIFBASIF B » Use CHCE only
3 Spigot Bolt, crownwheel & spindle locating LOBATEL25T 2 >
4 '0' Ring, sun gear shaft seal LDEZFE494F 2 2
=) EBearing, taper roller, differential carrier RDBZFL453F e 2
é Sun Gaar/output Shaft AOBIFE48TE 2
7 Hub, planet gear half shafts ROB2¥FG42ET 1
3 Half Shaft, planet gear AQBZFE499F 2
! Shaft, planet gear LOEZF&4R0F 1
10 Roll Pin, planet gear shaft retzining ADB2PEA9LF 1
11 Planet Gear, differential ANBZFEABST 4
12 Thrust Washer, planet gear ROBZTG48EF 4
13 Thrust Washer, sun gear ADBZ2FE4B6F 1
14 Differential Carrier ROE2F5485F 1
15 Speede Drive Gear AQB2FE496F i 2& teeth
16 split Ring, spesdo drive retaining ROBIFGAITF 1
17 Shim Washer, 1.2, backlash adjust ANB2TE524F } ] }

" " 1.3, o n ROBZTGESZSE K 1 1

" " 1.4, " " hOB2ZFa52eF 71 o1 Y Selesctive

" " 1.5, " " ROBIFER2TE 3 3 3

n " 1.6, " " ROZIFEE2EF } b }

" " 1.7, n " ROBZF&529F } } }
20 Limited S1lip Differentiel Lssembly F&531.4703.800EF 1
21 Body, Lotus differential PEY1.4703.001DH 1
22 Cover, Lotus Aifferential Degl.4703.003CH 1
23 Screw, caphead, ME x 16, cover to body SCCRDLIEH 10
24 Bolt, crownwheel to differential carrier ADEZFE492F 16 Use CHCE cnly
25 Sun Gear, Output Shaft, RH F&91.4703.003ER 1 Smmlil
26 " b " " , LE P6S1.4703.004EH 1 Large
30 Planst Gear, Aifferential, long PEY1.4T703.0050H 5
31 " m " short P55, 4703, 00EDH ]
3% Tnrust Washer, sun gears, INA plain bearing F&91.4703,.0038H 2

NOV 1984
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
47.114




ESPRIT 93

47154




FURCTION

QUANTITY
(TDE CCWTENTI Driveshafts
47.1%A PART DESCRIPTICH FRET HOMEER ALL REWMARES
! Driveshaft Assembly {rolled splines) ROSZDEDITT 2 Use only with counterbored rear hub
5 Fin, 3.5zm ofd, driveshaft retaining ADS2DE023F 2 BOBZDeOLSF
& " &.0mm o/d, " " LOBZDEDZ4F 2 '
7 Hat, drivezhaft to hub ACBZDEDIET p
] Flat Washer, driveshaft to hub A0B2DE02SF 2
11 Boot Kit, driveshaft inbeard joint ADBIDEQZ8T 2 J Contains boot, locking clips & grease
12 oo n outboard " A0B2DE02SF 2 3
- Toothed Ring, vehicle speed sensor ADB2DE034H 2

Included in driveshaft assembly

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
47.158






FURCTTON - QUARTITY
CaDE CONTERTS: Toolkit, Jack & Handle, Wheeslhrace & Stowage
&0.010 PRAET DESCRIPTION PART HUMEEE LIL REMARTS
Tonlkit RAssembly ROBITAC0TF 1
2 Flastic Casge, toolkit ROBZTEOD3H 1
3 Spanner, open end, Bum,/10mm ADBITE004H 1
4 " " " 10men, 1, 3mm, ROB2TEO0SH 1
5 " u *  1imm/1Vmm AOB2TRCGOEH 1
& Pliers AGB2T600BH 1
7 Screwdriver, Posidrive no.2 ROB2TEO0TH 1
3 " Blade ROBZTGO12H 1
g Socket, 15wm ADB2TE015H 1 }
10 " spark plug ROB2TRO11E 1 1 378" drive
11 Sliding 'T" Bar hOB2TEO09H 1 )
1z 5" BExtension ROB2T&010H 1 ]
13 Foam, self adhesive, spare fuse retention AOS4BE6110V 100
14 Wheelbrace, 1%mm RCR2TE016F 1
— 1h Strap, teolkit retention ROSSUIALIT 1
. 1 Hook, strap BOE2U4T 15K 1
= 17 Fop Rivet, strap to battery cover ROBSW6259Z 3
A 1s Washer, pop rivet RO75WAODQZ 3
- 20 Scisscyr Jack & Handle ROBITRO1SF 1
o2 Handle, jack ROB2TEU20H 1
25 Base Plate, jack stowage ROB2UTSTAF 1
26 Fop Rivet, stowage plate to plenum ROB2WE243F C I
Washer, pop rivet AOTSWA000Z L3
< 30 Strap, jack stowage ROBRHFSTEF muwi o i 2F 1
: Pop Rivet, stowage strap to plenum LOBIWEZA3F 1
Washer, pop rivet ROTEWAGDOT 1
3l Anchor, stowage strap RDBIUTEOSF 1
3z Pop Rivel, anchor to plenum AO7SHECBSZ 1
Washer, pop rivet ACTEWADO0Z 1
35 Bracket, wheelbrace securing ROB2UTS9EF 1
36 Pop Rivet, hracket to plenum AOBIWG243F 3
Washer, pop rivat A0T75WA0G03 3
Covar, puncture repair canister Fe91.6020.003R00 1 Sport 300
Zzprift range: '93 M.Y. cnwards
6D _01R
NOV 10Qi




ESPRIT 93
60-02A




FURCTION

* JURNTITY
CDE CORTEFTS:  pruine Special Tools
60.028 PART DESCRIPTION FART HOMEER ALL REMARES

Engine Specizl Toolkit Rssambly TOOLLOODZR 1 Comprises * items

1 Cylinder Liner Clamps * TOOOTOCOZA lpr

3 n " Extractor * TO00TOD1 2R 1

3 " " Hip Gauge TODOGODO3R 1

4 Drift, Inlet Valve Seat * TOO0TO0S3R 1

5 " Exhavst " " * TOOOTOO94h 1

B Inserter, Spigot Bearing (ball bearing) * TOO0OTOES2A 1

N Drift, Walve Guide * TODOTOODAR 1

B Ingerter, Camshaft Qi1 Seal * TOQQTOO10R 1

g Spanner, 0il Pick Up Pipe Unicn * TOOOTOOB3A b

i0 Extractor, Camshaft 0il Seal * TO0QTO0L1LR 1

11 Sleeve, " " ox TOOCTOO72h 1

12 Pilot, Bear Cil Seal, Crankshafy * TOSOTOOBAR 1

13 Puller, Crankshaft Pulley * TAGCTOLTI0R - 1

X Filot, Front Cover * TIO0TOIC0OE 1
0il Filter Wrench * TOOOTAI1ZF 1
Spare Strap, oll filter wrench * TOOOTUS13F 1

18 Burroughs Gauge, toothed belt * TOOOGD0ZST 1
Torx Socket, cam housing bolts * Ewo TOOOTO44 3R 1
Preszure Test Gauge Kit * TCOOTOS00K 1
Exhaust Sample Probe TOOOTOS0LF 1

Wny 10GL

Esprit range: '93 M.Y. onwards
&0.02h



ESPRIT ‘93
60-03A




FONCTION QURMTITY
CONIE CONTENTS: Deleco Injection Special Toolsz
a0 . 03n PART DESCRIPTION FART HUMBER nLL REMARES
1 "Pech 1' Diagnostic Scanner Kit iwne e _Q-] TOOOTORSEE Y Ine. . . Ctrmngniont Aorsh,
2 Cennector Lead, 'Tech 1' te ALDL P TOOOTORST/ 2 i
3 Calibration Cartridge, 'Techn L' TOOOTOEER,/2 1 Identification: LOTUS 29-%0 ECM TPLUS!
o " t5 fagte e T d o § Ine. Esprit Delce inj. non-ofcooler
" . t T e o e Esprit " "  Chargecooler
h Vend S GoIT 115 Elan Delco Injection W.A.
Elan v " nen-cat Tarbo
Elan " " cat. Turbko
Esprit 'driver only' S.I.R.
Elan £.1.R.
4 Fuel Pressure & Injector Diagnostic Kit TO0OTOBSSF 1 Inc. next two lines
Bgal, pressure test gauge to regqulator valve ROE2LEZ0ZF X
5 Injector Test Lamp TO0OTOS00F 1
& Spark Tester TOOOTOS0LF i3
T Connector, Test hdaptor Xit TOCQTDe02F 1
8 Metri-Pack Terminzl Remcver TOOQTOS0EF 1
] Weather-Pack M " TOOOTOS04E i
11 Yacuum Pump TODOTOS0TF L
12 Injectar Test Lamp Cennecior TROOTES08T 1
13 ALDL Bridging Connector TO0OTO90SF 1
k| Blarking Plug, fuel pressure regqulator walwe ToO0OTO910F 1
15 Exhaust Sample Probe TOOOTCE01F 1
Ezprit rangs: '93 M.Y. cnwards
lD\! 15th‘ 60,038




ESPRIT '93
60.04 A




FONCTION

QUBRTITY
CODE CONTENES : Fenzult Transmission Tools & hdhesives :
£0.04R FRET DESCRIPTION PAET WUMEER ALL REMARKS
1 Driveshaft Roll Pin Punch Set TOOOTORTER 1
p Cutput Shaft 0Ll Seal Replacer TOOATOGELF 1
3 Clotech Mandral TCJOTOeR4F 1
4 Bearing Rdjuster Wrench TOAOTOGTOF 1 } Pifferential bearing adjustment
5 hdsptor, bearing adjuster wrench TOOOTORBOF 1 ¥
& Support Plate, transmizsion assembly TOADTOSEZF 1
Loctite 518, jointing compound ADBIFES 147V R/R
Loctite Chiszel (removes cured 518) ROBZFESLYV AfR
Loctite 270, adhasive AQZZFOELEY AR
Loctite €48, threadlock AROBIF&ERIEYT A/R
CAF 4/60 THINC {100g tuke)}, sealant AQZ2FGSOOF A/R
Grease, No.20 [lg sachet) ROBZFESUIF AiR

Esprit range: 'S3 M.Y. cnwards

NOV By | B | 60.04R




ESPRIT "93
60.05A




FINMCTIOR

-

; ANTITY
CODE |} CORFEWES:  aBs, S.I.R. & Body Special Tools
IF
60 . 0SB PART DESCRYPTICN FRRT HWIXMBEER APELIC ] REMARES
1 'Tech 1' Diagnostic Cartridge, ABS brakes TOOQTILLIS/L 1 Tdentification: LOTUS 1991 BRAKE
non " " Rlarm System ROB2MBSSTE 1 English Language
| non u " I!gufﬂal S.1I.R. TOROTIZ2ITF 1
) | L] n b | g St " RGEZHEEEZS 1 Carman "
;/ff o " " " " AJBZME5635 1 Itzlian "
¢ o " " " n hOBZME5648 1 French "
; now " " " " ROGZMESESS 1 Horwegian "
j nom " " i " ADBZMESERE 1 Dutch "
g v " " n " ROBZMESHTS 1 Spanish "
! " " " " " RO3ZME56E3 1 Suwedish n
ixh__ L n " u " ROBZMASESS 1 Danish n
s o " " n " ADBZMESTOS a Fortuguese "
{For "Tech 1' kit, S5.I.R. cartridge &
connector lead eta., see G0.0ZR)
2 Pressare Gange, ABRS hydraulics TOOOT1112 1
3 Rear Caliper Spreader Toll TO0OTOSEE 1 Used for cylinder replacement
Retraction Tool, park brake caliper piston TODOTLZAZF 1 'Brembo' equipped cars only
4 Digital Veolt Olm Meker TOOCT1O034 1 High lmpedance mmltimeter uged in
' 5.I.R. diagnosis
=} Column Load Tool TOGOTLO35 1 Used to simulate resistance of
inflator moduls & column components
in B8.1.R. diagnosis
Screen Removal Cutting Wlre Tool AD75BE)LETTF 1 TS,
Suspenzion Bush Press Tool TOCOTOS41R 1 Used to replace bushe= in suspesion -
g
Socket Spanner, ABRS Pressure Switch TOLOTI2ZEF 3%mm long reach
Esprit range: '932 M.Y. onwards
H 19?,!. &0 .05A




TURCYTION : JUANTTTY
COrE CONTERTS: Selants & hdhesives
B0 _OSR PRART DESCRTETICM PART NUMBER AL, BYMARES
Permabond Al36 (ready gasket - red) AS12E&421V AR Cam housing o head, ecrank front &
rear seal housing
Permapond Al134 {pipe sealant - green) AICOCBEISEV LR Spigot bearing to crank, flywheel
bolts, oil filter adaptor, oil cooler
adaptor unionz, oil cooler hozes to
unions, water feed to turbo, cam belt
adjuster stud to block, oil temp. &
pressure senders, engine mounting
bolts to block, cam pulley retaining
bolts, PAS pump toc mounting bracket
& bracket to block
Permabond R025 (high temperature sealant AS)ZEGELOOV R/R Exhavst Hanifeld Studs, sample port
grub screws
Wellseal (jointing compornd - brown) ROOTEGL118Z - R/R Ao, heousing gasket, oil gallery
cover gaskat
Loctite 508 (adhesive/sealant - blus +int) ho2CEODTY A/R Main bearing panel to block, water
pump to biock
rermabend A0S (surface conditioner - aerosol) ADLZEEST SOV LR All jpint surfaces
Ioctite 372 (pipe sealant - white} AB1ZETO30V AR Cylindexr liners to block
Silastic RYV 732 (adhesive/sealant - clear) AOTEUE044Y R/R Alternator bracket to aux. housing
Sikeflex 221 (adhesive - black) ROB2BSL74Y LR General purpose RBS adhesive
Fembe Do § sl FEE ST af e - e w
For Renmmlt Trensmission Rdhesives sen 60.04A ‘
Ezprit range: '93 M.¥. onwards
_ 80.05A
NNV 1004




FUONCTTON QUARTITY
CDDE CONTERTS:  Touch~in Paint
BO.208 FRET DESCRTPTION TART WUMBER AL FEMARES
LoTug
PATNT
COLOE,
el Black E0Z6RA4245 1
AD3 Silver Diamond ACTSBE2Z49F 1
AD4 Gold ADTSEEZ250F 1
aDG Viper Green ACTSBE271E 1
AOB Bermuda Blue AQ0TERG251F 1
RG7 Bomzn Bronze hO7SBEZESE 1
ADB Lotus Bronze AQTEEGZSEF 1
Al3 Tebac ROS3IB&ZEZF i
Rl4a Altair Gresn ROB3BBEZ5AF l
&l5 Helleblau ADB3IPEZ54F 1
Rle Eszax Blue ADB2RE0G0OF i
Al7 Essex Blue AOBZBEORIF 1
AlS Copper Fire Metallic ACEZREOGIF 1
A2l Monzco White BOSOBE23TS <1
AR2Z Lotas Yellow {2) RO70BGZETF 1
hZ23 Calypsc Red BO75BGEEAS 1
A25 Hew Gold ROTEBGLETF 1
AZ& Coppar ALBZEBDG3F 1
R3O Jupiter Red AUTBER1SEF 1l
a3l Copper - AO76BEL1SIF 1
A32 Mediterranean glue COEZEGLZET> i3
A33 lce Blue MOZZBE143F 1 * Touch-in Kit, containing peint &
A34 Eszax Blua AQJEEALIE1T 1 laguer sticks
A35 Silver ADTEEG1EZF 1
A36 Hew Gold ADTEBE1G3F 1
Rl Chrysler Steel Grey AGBSBe1EAF 1
hd2 British Racing Green {(metallic) COB2RE0EDT* 1
hdd Glacier Blue CO82BaOaN T~ 1 -
A5 Silver Frost CO82BegaiT 1
R51- Midnight Blue AQB2RE125F 1
AS2 Mediterrenaan Blue ACOZBE]Z6F 1
Esprit range: '93 M.Y. cnwards

HO‘J 199£

Page 1 B80.20A



)

FONCTYON QURANTITY
OonE COMTENRTS : Fupplement {(Hon-USAY - '95 M.Y. 34 & 545 \ﬂ__
PART DESCRTPTION PART NUMBER £AS REMAREES
10.01A Body=hell, RHD, glass rocof BGAZBS22858 1
n " pomposite roof BROBIBHZ29E 1
Body Section, full nose, full width, EHD BOBZRBLZ215S 1
" " " " n n LHD BOB2B5216S8 1
" " " " EH half, RHD BOAZ2B52208 1
n " " " H n LHD BOB2ERZIBS 1
" " " " LH half, RHD BOS2BS52178 1
1T Lig n " [ 1] [1] LHD BﬂE!BEElgS 1
" " mid nose, full width DOEZBABZ2ES 1
" " H " HWH half DOA2R4B30S 1
" " n " LH half DOBZB48R318 1
For all cther partz gese "93 N.Y. onwards B.P.L.
10.02R Body Bection, full rear, full width EOB2B52328 1
" " " " EH half BOB2R52243 1
n " n " LA half BOBZ2RE2335 1
" " short rear, [ull width BOB2B52358 1
n " " " FEH half BOB2BRZ365 1
n " " " LH half BOBZBS2375 1
For all other parts see "9 K.Y, onwards 5.P.L.
10,235 Spat, front wheelarch extension, LH TEL 1
" " " " EH TBA 1
" rear " " IH TEL 1
T n 1 1T RH Tm 1
Fdging strip, wheelarch extensions/body PSE0.1023 ., 03687 A/R
kherofoil, rear wing PES1.1023.001AK 1
Bpreader Flate, aercfoil to body P&O1.1023.002AF 2
Gasket, " " n PE31.1023 . DO3AK 2
SBetscrew, W6 x 20, " " h ADTEW1030Z &
Washer, shakeprooct,™ n n ROTEWADAGE &
Washer, flat, " " r ADTSWAD13E =}
Bumper, rear TBA 1
""-_?u,,l"-'- | L TP CM_I; VPR [P . T N ;"1'@‘@?—{/{ i W L
" w " o o o FITR R BV B B R L
Supplement {Hon-USH)
95 WM.Y. 84 & S48 Page 1




FUONCTTON QUANTITY
OO CORTEMT3:  Supplement (Fon-USA) - '95 M.Y. 354 & 348
FART DESCRIPYION PART NUMBER 54 848 KEMRRFS
10.234 8ill, ER BOE2RL1645 1
- LA BOBZBS516358 1
For all other parkts see "93 M. Y. omwards 5.P.L.
11.0558 Glazs kRoof {(with cbscuration band & dark tint) BOS2USTREF 1 1
For all other parts see "93 N.Y. onwards 5.P.L.
12 05a Radge, enamel, 'Lotus® roundel, graesn/yellow A08311816F 1 1 fitted to rear licence plate plinth
Decal, 'BEsprit S4=', vear } window ADBIBS253F 2
For all othar parts see '93 N.Y. omdardx 5.P.L.
12.074 Plinth, rear licence plate Pe9l,1207.001RT 1 1 with provision for Lotus badge
¥or all other parts see '"93 N.Y. onwards 5.P.L.
13.11A Trimmed Seat hasembly, LH BOS2VEGT LI 1 1 p
" " n RH BOBEV3RT2T* 1 1 » gtandard seats
Trim Cover, complete seat POBZVBRTZT" 2 >
Trimmed Seat Assembly, ({leather/alcantara) ThHIT. 1302 G40RT* 2 } aport seats
Seat Cover Assembly {leather/alcantara) PEI1.1302,.041BI* 2 }
For all cther parts see '93 M.Y. onwards S.P.L.
* Spacify or supply sample of trim
14.074 Inatyument Panel PE91.1407 . 007BK 1 1 colour & state colour of pipang.
Mask, burr walnut, centre instrument panel RDB2UT706F # 1 1 State ¥ehicle Identification
n " " side instrument panel, LH ADEZUTTOSF # 1 1 Wumber {¥.1I.H.)
- [1] H n [1] 1] n RH hDBEU??G‘iF#- l 1. "H—' lrLLLLI-.I :_l *] (::J (H“j M_t r ' .-
/—/E For all other parts see '93 M.Y. omeards 5.P.L.
| 14.10A Instrument Binnacle Cover, trimmed ROBIVTIR4 I 1 1 fwith twin-needle stitching)
¥or all other parts =zee '93 MY, omewarda S5.P.L.
15.114 Toeket, rear bulkhead, trimmed BOBZ2YVR2B9T* 1 1
For all other parts see "93 A.¥. onwards S5.P.L.
NRETI | S Y T floglu 7395 !
Supplement (Mon-USh)
g M.Y¥. 54 & 8545 Pege 2




FUONCTTOR QURANTITY
CODE CORTENTS:  Supplement (Non-USA) - '95 M.Y. 84 & S48
PART DESCRIPTION PRRT NUMEER 34 348 REMARES
—— T"'J'I;LM'E'@-" J-E..!"I EM-., LU"ﬁ"l !:I LHP“F\H- HG%'}W"]—}‘;E S- b !
15.134h Dewor Trim Panel, trimmed RH AOB2VALREET* 1 1
" " " " LA ROB2VELEOT* 1 1
Insert Panel, trimmed, EH ADBZ2YVEEI0T* 1 1
" " " LH AOGZVESALT* 1 1
Kickplate, door trim panel, RA BOBZVEAGRAK 1 1
" " " " LH BOBZVE4RIK 1 1
hehtray hesembly BOS2WEZ200F 2 2 o . -
'Burr Walnut' Door Trim Finisher, RH ADBZUTIOBF & 1 1 F fediardinad l@,.,.t TR s .1 4
. " " " n " LH ARB2UMIOTF &t 1 1 J
" For all other parts see '93 N.¥Y. onwarde S.P.L.
1%.19h Lid, trimmed, tunnel top compartment BOB2YV T RZ3J* 1 1
For all other parts see '93 K.¥Y. onwards 5.P.L.
15.240 Carpet, trimmed, rear quarter panel, RH BOBZVIREZT* 1 1 y inside rear i window
" " " " " LH BOBZWISBIT 1 J {matches wvehicle interior)
For all other parts =sae '93 N.Y. onward=s 5.P.L.
17.014 Harness, front BOB2M4950F 1 1
" instrument binnacle HO82MAGEAF 1 1
" fascia, RHD BOBZHAS9ZEK 1 1
" n 1ML BUS2HASS1K, 1 1 * Zpecify or supply szample of trim
v il pressure sender BO8ZMAS4EF 1 1 colour. State Vehicle
n . reay BOBZMA945F 1 1 Identificaticn Mumber (V.I.N.}
For all other parts see "03 M.¥. onwards S.P.L.
17 .06R RElectronic Control Module, {ECM) engine man. AS1DETO44F 1 PECM ID = 5269
For all other parts see '"93 LY. oowards S_P_L.
17 .07A Time Clock, analogue ROBZHADITF 1 1
Spesdometer, HPH ROB2ZNAQIOF 1 1
" km/h ROB2ZNAGALF 1 1
Tachometer, 0 - 8000 rpm ROBZHA032F 1 1
Gauge, oil pressure, 0 - 7.0 bar ROBZNRAQISF 1 1
Supplement [Non-USAY
'95 H.¥. 34 & 845 Page 3




FINCTTON JIEANTITY
CIDE CONTERTS: Supplement (Hon-ushl - "95 M.Y. 34 & 343 K\R
PART DESCRIPTION PART HIMRER 54 845 EEMARKS
17.074 Transducer, <il pressure gauge R0OS2HA02EF 1 1
Switch, low oil pressure tell-tale lamp ADBZH4039F 1 1
GFauge, coolant temperature ANB2R4034F 1 1
Transducer, coclant temperature gauge ROBZRA0L0F 1 1
Gauge, fuesl AOBZNADFAF 1 1
Fauge, turbo boost pressure, 0 - 1.0 bar BOB2R4036F 1 1
1 _.Jransducer, bocst gauge ROBZH4042F 1 1
For all other partz gee '93 B.Y. awards 5.F.L.
17.118 |\ Lamp, footvell 0% oS ROBIME0IZF 2 2
Bulh, 12¥ 5W festoon, footwell lamp ROBAME292F 2 2
Bracket, footwell lamp mounting AROBZR5251K 2 2
Borew, M4 w 30, " " LOTSWHSORIF 2 2
Washer, flat, " " AOTEW4A0E3Z 2 2
Spire Hut, M4, " n E100WG449F p 2
Reflector, drivers side footwell lamp ROB2MAS95K 1 1
Pop Riwet, reflector fixing ADBEZ2WGL12F 1 1
¥Washer, pop rivet BOTEWACRNZ 1 1
For all other parts see "93 M.Y. onwards 5.P.L.
19.038 Owners Handbook {'95 HM.Y.) ABA2TOI24.7 1 1
For all other parts see "93 K.Y. onwards 5.P.L.
30,0148 Chassis, RHD ADBZR4368J 1 -
Chagais, THD AOS2R4365J 1 S
Far all other parts see 93 K.¥. omwards S.P.L.
) L
31.018 Damper, front AQDB2CA240F o) T2, Part Number stamped on casing
F_nr_: all o parts see '"93 M.Y. omards S.P.L. ACAIE Ly 2 E ':f _ I-'f Bz [ Blug § 0OWka riplow coott
L 5FK“5' - AT e ! Quet f Blasg f vtz = “
31.03R Mounting Rubber, radius arm to chassis PS25.31073. cOOAR 2 2 Drange colour code
Damper, rear AOBZDA1GEF 2 Fart Humber stamped on casing
For all other ts see '93 M.Y. omwards S5.P.L. _ o=
e b WEwalow, WP::wGAEj top Flozs. et oA p s T e
AT s, {l I“EFLF_"I"LE_E;I E._:-_,E%\-' é@-ﬂ-%ﬂ- W AT e, B HGET.MB""LL 13 ! 1 .
oras, oft | RO x i etk T e hooes Aonges SOHO 2 ! '
j_ g”“’-“-‘ ras e w 'L dvouaselantin cliimpos e, fe 1S SR i ' Supplement {Won-USA)
s Miw——“-— B R etLab TENE ! | '95 M.Y¥. 54 & S4S Page 4
Qo et Tagrs g, T2 ez DV LA B 2 2 | Greon {@Uus | luige . cclonn cocla .



)

FONCTION . ARNTITY
COnE TOHTENTS : Supplement [Non-USA) - '55 M.Y. 34 & 248
PART DESCRITTION PAET HIIMBER 248 HENRRES
Centre Cap, roael wiat AOBZGE0A S “+
34018 Wheel & Tyre hssembly, front AOS2G41040 2
Road Wheel, front, 837 x 17 ETIS AOBACHO91F 2 3-piece D.Z. wie  (aaha o
tyre, front, 235/40 ZR17 ADE2GE089F 2 Michelin SK MXE3 e
Wheel & Tyre Asszembly, rear ADA2G41057 2
Fond Wheel, rear, 10J x 18 ET17 ARB2GE092F 2 J-piece 0.3, v coefwy ¢ ey
Tyre, rear, 285/35 ZR18 ROB2GENSOF 2 Michelin 3X WHX3
L Wheelbelt Kit, seeurity Reyed—— —————————-ABBIGESEIF— 1 finor—4—bolis—fo3 keys}
For all other parts gee '93 N.Y. onwards 5.P.L. i
Ay ¢ , wohent Crirfre o P T A Vs
40,054 Cylinder Head Assembly P&91, 4005, 300BT 1
Valvae, inlet P691.4005.001EF (+]
For all other parts zee "93 A.Y. onwards 5.P.L.
40.11h Flywheal {inteqral ring gear) PEY1.4011.0018BF 1
Dewel, crankshaft to flywheel P691.4011.002A0Y 2
For all other parts =&¢ '93 B.Y. omeards 5.P.L.
40.21A Turbocharger Azsembly R9IDETO43F 1
For all other parts see ‘93 N.Y. onwards S5.P.L.
42,014 Nameplate, 'Lotus Sport' (printed) A910E2623F 1
Chargevooler Assembly {with name plate} AY10ES2R4.T 1
For all other parts see "93 M.Y. onwards 5.P.L.
42 ans Todmat, WAl g o lbooel  broassesdoees PO T ' |
47.014 Release Bearing & Carrier Azsembly PEw1.4701.800RJ 1
Pressure Plate Assembly P525.4701.607AF 1
For all other parts see '93 K.Y. onwards 3.P.L.
Supplement {(Non-USA)
'95 M.Y, 54 & 545 Page 5




	 Service Parts List Front Page
	Foreward
	VIN & Engine Number Information
	Model History Milestones
	Contents
	10.00: Body
	10.01a Bodyshell & Front Body Repair Sections
	10.02a Rear Body Repair sections
	10.03a Body to Chassis Fixings
	10.04a Body Attachment Bobbins
	10.05a Body Crosssbeams Jacking Plates
	10.07a Headlamp Pods & Pivots
	10.09a Front Bonnet & Release Mechanism
	10.11a Tailgate & Release Mechanism
	10.13a Engine Compartment Undertray
	10.15a Door Shells, Beams, Hinges
	10.17a Door Latch Mechanism
	10.23a S4 Bumpers, Valences, Spoilers 
	10.23b Sport 300 Bumpers, Valences, Spoilers
	10.31a Towing Eye & Fixings

	11.00: Glazing & Seals
	11.01a Glazing Weather Strips & Seals
	11.02a Door Window Frames Window Lift Mechanism
	11.05a Glass Roof
	11.05b Composite Fixed Roof

	12.00: Exterior Fittings
	12.01a Capping Rails Air Scoops Wind Deflector
	12.02a Fuel Filler Flaps & Release Mechanisum
	12.05a Decals, Badges
	12.07a Licence Plate Mountings
	12.09a Door Mirrors

	13.00: Seats & Seat Belts
	13.03a Seat Frames Runners & Recline Mechanisum
	13.09a Seat Foams & Suspension Lumbar Support
	13.11a Trimmed Seats & Covers
	13.27a Seat Belts & Reel Covers

	14.00: Pedal Box & Facia
	14.01a Pedal Box, Pedals, Throttle Control
	14.05a Except Dual S.I.R Fasica Trim Knee Bolster
	14.05b Dual S.I.R Fasica Trim Knee Bolster
	14.07a Binnacle Instrument Panel & Masks
	14.08a Centre Console Climate Controls Mtg. Bracket
	14.10a Trimmed Instrument Binnacle
	14.12a Glovebox

	15.00: Interior Trim
	15.01a Roof Trim Interior Mirror Sun Visors
	15.11a Rear Bulkhead Trim Bulkhead Pocket
	15.13a Door Trims
	15.19a Tunnel Trim Gear Lever Gaiter
	15.24a Luggage Compartment Carpet
	15.30a Passenger Comparment Carpet Handbrake Gaiter

	16.00: Sound Insulation
	16.01a  Passenger Compartment Sound Insulation
	16.02a Body underside Sound Insulation

	17.00: Electrical
	17.01a: Harnesses, Leads & Fuses
	17.03a Prior VIN* Relays Modules Horn
	17.03b From VIN* Relays Modules Horn
	17.03c Prior VIN* Engine Bay Relay Box & Inertia Switch
	17.03d From VIN* Engine Control Relays & Inertia Switch
	17.05a Driver Operated switches & Cigar Lighter
	17.06a Engine Management ECM & Sensors
	17.06b SIR: Inflator Modules, DERM & Sensors
	17.06c ABS ECM & Sensors
	17.07a Instruments, Tell Tales & Displays
	1709a Speedo Cable
	17.11a Lamps, Except Headlamps Door Switches
	17.13a Headlamps Carriers & Masks
	17.15a Headlamp Pod Motors & Lift Mechanisum
	17.21a Windscreen Wiper Motor, Wipers & Washers
	17.27a Audio Equipment Speakers & Aerial
	17.29a Earth Braids & Susppression Devices
	17.31a Battery, Clamps, & Cables
	17.33a Alarm System Controller & Sensors

	18.00: Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning
	18.01a Heater, A/C Assemblies, Housings
	18.03a Condenser Evaporator Rec. Drier Hoses
	18.03b R134A CFC Free Condenser Evaporator Rec. Drier Hoses
	18.05a Heater Matrix Water Valve & Plumbing
	18.07a Interior Blower Motor
	18.09a Rotary Controls Grapic Panel Screen Falp Mech.
	18.11a Vacuum pipes Valves Flaps Actuators Vacuum Pump
	18.13a Intake Plenum Ducting Outlets & Vents

	19.00: Labels
	19.01a Labels
	19.03a Owner's Handbooks & Service Notes Manual 

	30.00: Chassis
	30.01a Chassis

	31.00: Suspension
	31.01a Front Suspension, Incl. Hubs
	31.03a Rear Suspension, Incl. Hubs

	32.00: Steering
	32.03a Power Steering Rack & Lower Column
	32.05a Upper Column, Steering Wheel

	33.00: Brakes
	33.01a S4 Prior VIN Brake Discs, Callipers
	33.01b S4 From VIN Brake Discs, Callipers
	33.01c Sport 300 Brake Discs, Callipers
	33.03a Booster/Master Cvlinder Pump Accumulator
	33.03b  Hydraulic System Pipes & Hoses
	33.05a Parking Brake Mechanism

	34.00: Wheels & Tyres
	34.01a Wheels, Tyres Spare Wheel Retension

	40.00: Engine 
	40.01a Block Main Bearing Housing Engine Mountings
	40.03a Oil Sump
	40.05a Cylinder Head & Gasket, Valves, Guides & Springs
	40.07a Camshafts Tappets & Housing
	40.09a Pistons, Con-rods, Liners
	40.11a Crankshaft, Bearings, Flywheel
	40.13a Water Pump Assembly
	40.15a Auxillary Housing Oil Pump Turbo Oil PIpes
	40.17a D.I. Module/Ignition Coils H.T. Leads Spark Plugs
	40.19a Alternator & Starter Motor
	40.21a Exhaust Manifold Turbocharger
	40.23a AC Compressor Mounting Bracket Jockey Wheel
	40.25a Power Steering Pump Pulley Mounting Bracket
	40.28a Engine Upper Gasket Set
	40.28b Engine Lower Gasket Set

	41.00: Belts & Pulleys
	41.01a Camshaft Belt Toothed Pulleys Tensioner
	41.03a Auxillary Drive Belts & Pulleys

	42.00: Induction Systems
	42.01a: Airbox Chargecooler Intake Plenum
	42.07a Inlet Manifold Fuel Rail IAC Valve

	43.00: Emission Equipment & Vacuum System 
	43.03a: Vacuum Hoses & Valves Crankcase Breather Valve

	44.00: Fuel System
	44.01a Fuel Tanks, Filler Neck Gauge Sender Unit
	44.03a Fuel Pump, Filter & Pipes
	44.05a  Evap. Loss System 

	45.00: Exhaust
	45.01a Exhaust System & Mountings Ex. Back Press. Valve
	45.05a Heatshields

	46.00: Cooling
	46.01a: Radiator Fans Header Tank & Plumbing
	46.03a: Oil Cooler, Ducts & Hoses
	46.05a Engine Bay Cooling Ducts & Trunking
	46.10a Chargecooler Pump Radiator & Pipes

	47.00: Transmission
	47.01a Clutch & Release Mechanism
	47.03a Transmission Assembly & Mountings
	47.05a Gearchange Mechanism, External
	47.06a Gear Selector Mechanism, Internal
	47.07a Gears, Shafts & Bearings
	47.11a Crownwheel & Pinnion Differential
	47.15a Driveshafts

	60.00: Special Tools
	60.01a Tool Kit & Jack & Handle Wheelbrace & Stowage
	60.02a Engine Special Tools
	60.03a Delco Injection Special Tools
	60.04a Renault Transmission Special Tools
	60.05a S.I.R Brakes & Body Special Tools

	80.00: Bulk Items
	80.05a Sealants & Adhesives
	80.20a Touch-in Paint

	Supplement 95MY (non USA)



